MARION COUNTY (Contract No. CNV901 Call 001)

58950-3508-04

THE FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION AND PAVING ON A S.I.A. ROUTE SERVING NORTHEAST WOOD PRODUCTS IN JASPER.

PROJECT LENGTH - 1.018 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2021

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC

TOTAL CONTRACT

\$624,608.85

ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNV901 EXTENSION
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	164.000 C.Y.	\$165.0000	\$27,060.00
203-06	WATER			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	35.000 M.G.	\$100.0000	\$3,500.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	100.000 C.Y.	\$175.0000	\$17,500.00
209-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	2,380.000 L.F.	\$2.5000	\$5,950.00
209-08.09	FILTER SOCK CHECK DAM			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	20.000 EACH	\$225.0000	\$4,500.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	102.000 TON	\$45.0000	\$4,590.00
304-01.04	PROCESSING (RECLAIMED BASE MATERIAL)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	6,322.000 S.Y.	\$9.5000	\$60,059.00
304-01.08	PORTLAND CEMENT (FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT RECLAMATION)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	261.000 TON	\$225.0000	\$58,725.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	517.000 TON	\$125.0000	\$64,625.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	10.000 TON	\$950.0000	\$9,500.00
405-01.01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (BSC)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	9.000 TON	\$2,100.0000	\$18,900.00
405-01.02	MINERAL AGGREGATE (BSC)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	75.000 TON	\$550.0000	\$41,250.00

				CONTRACT CNV901
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	511.000 TON	\$150.0000	\$76,650.00
703-01	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DITCH PAVING			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	27.900 C.Y.	\$2,500.0000	\$69,750.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	1.000 LS	\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	20.000 EACH	\$30.0000	\$600.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	6.000 EACH	\$30.0000	\$180.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	249.000 S.F.	\$6.6500	\$1,655.85
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	60.000 L.F.	\$13.5000	\$810.00
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	860.000 LB.	\$3.3500	\$2,881.00
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	112.000 S.F.	\$13.0000	\$1,456.00
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	18.000 S.F.	\$13.5000	\$243.00
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	1.000 LS	\$200.0000	\$200.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	6.000 EACH	\$7,000.0000	\$42,000.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNV901 EXTENSION
713-16.05	RAILROAD CROSS-BUCK SIGN & SUPPORT	2.000 EACH		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$375.0000	\$750.00
713-16.09	RAILROAD ADVANCE WARNING SIGN AND SUPPORT			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$225.0000	\$450.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	172.000 L.F.	\$12.0000	\$2,064.00
716-03.02	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$550.0000	\$1,100.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	4.500 L.M.	\$2,500.0000	\$11,250.00
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	4.200 L.M.	\$2,500.0000	\$10,500.00
717 -0 1	MOBILIZATION			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	1.000 LS	\$45,000.0000	\$45,000.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	2.000 M.G.	\$50.0000	\$100.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	135.000 S.Y.	\$6.0000	\$810.00

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC

TOTAL CONTRACT

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC

\$624,608.85

COUNTIES ANDERSON, BLOUNT, CAMPBELL, CARTER, CLAIBORNE, COCKE, GRAINGER, HAMBLEN, HANCOCK, HAWKINS, JEFFERSON, JOHNSON, KNOX, LOUDON, MONROE, MORGAN, ROANE, SCOTT, SEVIER, SULLIVAN, UNICOI, UNION, AND WASHINGTON (Contract No. CNV035 Call 002)

98101-4110-04

THE RELENSING OF SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2021

W L Markers, Inc. A & A Safety, Inc. Central Seal Company TOTAL CONTRACT

\$245,432.40 \$292,096.20 \$296,030.80

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

MAINTENANCE CATEGORY

705-07.11 TRUCK MOUNTED ENERGY ATTENUATOR

		6.000 EACH		
	W L Markers, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$600.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$24,000.00
	Central Seal Company		\$2,500.0000	\$15,000.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	W L Markers, Inc.		\$34,000.0000	\$34,000.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$41,875.0000	\$41,875.00
	Central Seal Company		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		128.000 S.F.		
	W L Markers, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$128.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$6.6500	\$851.20
	Central Seal Company		\$5.0000	\$640.00
712-08.03	3 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		6.000 EACH		
	W L Markers, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$300.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$900.0000	\$5,400.00
	Central Seal Company		\$100.0000	\$600.00
740.04.04				
/16-01.23	3 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (E			
		1,200.000 EACH		* (* * * *
	W L Markers, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$18,000.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$17.0000	\$20,400.00
	Central Seal Company		\$25.0000	\$30,000.00
716-01.40) REMOVE AND REPLACE LENS ON SNOWPLOWABL	E REFLECTIVE MARKER		
		50,552.000 EACH		
	W L Markers, Inc.		\$3.4500	\$174,404.40
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$3.7500	\$189,570.00
	Central Seal Company		\$4.1500	\$209,790.80
			\$ 11.000	<i>q</i> _00,100.000
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	W L Markers, Inc.		\$18,000.0000	\$18,000.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Central Seal Company		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

W L Markers, Inc. A & A Safety, Inc. Central Seal Company \$245,432.40 \$292,096.20 \$296,030.80

TOTAL CONTRACT

W L Markers, Inc.	\$245,432.40
A & A Safety, Inc.	\$292,096.20
Central Seal Company	\$296,030.80

BEDFORD COUNTY (Contract No. CNV001 Call 003)

02013-4222-04,STP/HSIP-130(27),02013-3222-94,02013-8222-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 130 FROM NEAR GANT HOLLOW ROAD (L.M. 3.88) TO S.R. 64 (L.M. 9.98), INCLUDING BRIDGE DECK REPAIR.

PROJECT LENGTH - 6.100 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

DBE GOAL 4.50%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$715,348.36
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$794,902.78
Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$871,348.84

CONTRACT CNV001 UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION ROADWAY CATEGORY** 208-01.05 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS 11.000 L.M. Wright Paving Contractors, Inc. \$434.1000 \$4.775.10 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$758.3700 \$8,342.07 Lincoln Paving, LLC \$1,100.0000 \$12,100.00 307-01.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2 252.000 TON Wright Paving Contractors, Inc. \$74.9300 \$18,882.36 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$103.3300 \$26.039.16 Lincoln Paving, LLC \$86.2500 \$21,735.00 403-01 **BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)** 28.000 TON Wright Paving Contractors, Inc. \$500.0000 \$14,000.00 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$778.9500 \$21,810.60 Lincoln Paving, LLC \$775.0000 \$21,700.00 411-01.10 ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D 5,553.000 TON Wright Paving Contractors, Inc. \$78.5700 \$436,299.21 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$72.8200 \$404,369.46 \$87.2300 Lincoln Paving, LLC \$484,388.19 411-12.04 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH) 8.800 L.M. Wright Paving Contractors, Inc. \$847.8600 \$7,461.17 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$750.0000 \$6.600.00 Lincoln Paving, LLC \$925.0000 \$8,140.00 415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 2,229.000 S.Y. Wright Paving Contractors, Inc. \$2.9800 \$6,642.42 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$9.8100 \$21,866.49 Lincoln Paving, LLC \$8.3500 \$18,612.15 TRAFFIC CONTROL 712-01 1.000 LS Wright Paving Contractors, Inc. \$11,603.0000 \$11,603.00 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$17,500.0000 \$17,500.00 Lincoln Paving, LLC \$19,700.0000 \$19,700.00 712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING) 40.000 EACH Wright Paving Contractors, Inc. \$5.1500 \$206.00 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$25.0000 \$1,000.00 Lincoln Paving, LLC

\$40.00

\$1.0000

			CC	NTRACT CNV001
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712 -0 6	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,354.000 S.F.		
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$6.7000	\$9,071.80
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$7.5000	\$10,155.00
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$7.1000	\$9,613.40
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
		1.000 LS		
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$515.0000	\$515.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$591.0000	\$591.00
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$650.0000	\$650.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (TYPE 3 OBJECT MARKER; MUTCD OM-3)			
		38.000 EACH		
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$185.4000	\$7,045.20
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$138.0000	\$5,244.00
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$150.0000	\$5,700.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	(BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)		
		362.000 EACH		
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$28.8400	\$10,440.08
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$30.0000	\$10,860.00
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$29.7500	\$10,769.50
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MA	RKER		
		8.000 EACH		
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$15.4500	\$123.60
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$10.0000	\$80.00
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$20.0000	\$160.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		192.000 L.F.		
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$15.4500	\$2,966.40
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$15.0000	\$2,880.00
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$16.5000	\$3,168.00
716-04.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SH	IOULDER)		
		788.000 L.F.		
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$6.1800	\$4,869.84
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$8.5000	\$6,698.00
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$7.5000	\$5,910.00
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
		0.700 L.M.		
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$1,545.0000	\$1,081.50
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$1,400.00
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$1,600.0000	\$1,120.00

			CONTRACT	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-09.8	6 CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 6"			
		0.300 L.M.		
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$20,600.0000	\$6,180.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$35,000.0000	\$10,500.00
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$21,500.0000	\$6,450.00
716-12.0	2 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN	LINE)		
		21.400 L.M.		
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$4,841.0000	\$103,597.40
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$107,000.00
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$107,000.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$6,680.0000	\$6,680.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$20,200.0000	\$20,200.00

			CONTRACT CNV001 EXTENSION
BRIDGE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-10.44 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS			
	220.000 L.F.		
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$51.5000	\$11,330.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$275.0000	\$60,500.00
Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$275.0000	\$60,500.00
617-04.01 TYPE 1 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (EPOXY-URETHANE)			
	1,391.000 S.Y.		
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$37.0800	\$51,578.28
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$37.0000	\$51,467.00
Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$38.6000	\$53,692.60

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Volunteer Paving, LLC Lincoln Paving, LLC

Wright Paving Contractors, Inc. Volunteer Paving, LLC Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$652,440.08 \$682,935.78 \$757,156.24
SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE	
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$62,908.28
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$111,967.00
Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$114,192.60
TOTAL CONTRACT	
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$715,348.36

\$715,348.36
\$794,902.78
\$871,348.84

COUNTIES BEDFORD, CHEATHAM, DAVIDSON, DICKSON, GILES, HICKMAN, HOUSTON, HUMPHREYS, LAWRENCE, LEWIS, LINCOLN, MACON, MARSHALL, MAURY, MONTGOMERY, MOORE, PERRY, ROBERTSON, RUTHERFORD, SMITH, STEWART, SUMNER, TROUSDALE, WAYNE, WILLIAMSON, AND WILSON (Contract No. CNV039 Call 004)

98304-4131-04

THE RELENSING OF SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2021

	TOTAL CONTRACT
W L Markers, Inc.	\$148,321.00
A & A Safety, Inc.	\$182,108.10
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$194,153.00

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

MAINTENANCE CATEGORY

705-07.11 TRUCK MOUNTED ENERGY ATTENUATOR

		6.000 EACH		
	W L Markers, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$600.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$24,000.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$30,000.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	W L Markers, Inc.		\$22,000.0000	\$22,000.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$52,315.0000	\$52,315.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$45,000.0000	\$45,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		128.000 S.F.		
	W L Markers, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$128.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$6.6500	\$851.20
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$2.5000	\$320.00
740 00 00				
/12-08.03	3 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		6.000 EACH	*	* • • • • •
	W L Markers, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$300.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$900.0000	\$5,400.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$1,500.00
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DI	R)(2 COLOR)		
		1,876.000 EACH		
	W L Markers, Inc.		\$20.4000	\$38,270.40
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$16.5000	\$30,954.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$21.0000	\$39,396.00
			<i>Q00000</i>	<i>400,000</i>
716-01.40	REMOVE AND REPLACE LENS ON SNOWPLOWABLE RE	FLECTIVE MARKER		
		16,982.000 EACH		
	W L Markers, Inc.		\$4.3000	\$73,022.60
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$3.4500	\$58,587.90
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$3.5000	\$59,437.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	W L Markers, Inc.		\$14,000.0000	\$14,000.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$18,500.0000	\$18,500.00

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

W L Markers, Inc.	\$148,321.00
A & A Safety, Inc.	\$182,108.10
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$194,153.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

W L Markers, Inc.	\$148,321.00
A & A Safety, Inc.	\$182,108.10
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$194,153.00

COUNTIES BENTON, CARROLL, CHESTER, CROCKETT, DECATUR, DYER, FAYETTE, GIBSON, HARDEMAN, HARDIN, HAYWOOD, HENDERSON, HENRY, LAKE, LAUDERDALE, MADISON, MCNAIRY, OBION, SHELBY, TIPTON, AND WEAKLEY (Contract No. CNV042 Call 005)

98400-4174-04

THE RELENSING OF SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2021

W L Markers, Inc. Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. A & A Safety, Inc. TOTAL CONTRACT

\$203,350.00 \$254,308.00 \$449,707.00

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

MAINTENANCE CATEGORY

705-07.11 TRUCK MOUNTED ENERGY ATTENUATOR

		6.000 EACH		
	W L Markers, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$600.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$15,000.0000	\$90,000.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	W L Markers, Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$188,445.0000	\$188,445.00
712.06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		128.000 S.F.	\$ 4,0000	* (0 0 0
	W L Markers, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$128.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$640.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$6.6500	\$851.20
712-08-03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		6.000 EACH		
	W L Markers, Inc.	0.000 EACH	\$50.0000	\$300.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$300.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$900.0000	\$5,400.00
	A & A Galety, inc.		\$300.0000	ψ 0 ,+00.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARK	KERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)		
		250.000 EACH		
	W L Markers, Inc.		\$27.5000	\$6,875.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$5,000.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$17.0000	\$4,250.00
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARK	KERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)		
		250.000 EACH		
	W L Markers, Inc.		\$27.5000	\$6,875.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$5,000.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$17.0000	\$4,250.00
/16-01.40	REMOVE AND REPLACE LENS ON SNOWPLC			
		39,592.000 EACH	•	• · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	W L Markers, Inc.		\$3.5000	\$138,572.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$158,368.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$3.6500	\$144,510.80
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	W L Markers, Inc.	1.000 E0	\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00 \$20,000.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00 \$12,000.00
			ψ12,000.0000	ψ12,000.00

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

W L Markers, Inc. Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. A & A Safety, Inc. \$203,350.00 \$254,308.00 \$449,707.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

W L Markers, Inc.	\$203,350.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$254,308.00
A & A Safety, Inc.	\$449,707.00

COUNTIES BENTON, CARROLL, CHESTER, CROCKETT, DECATUR, DYER, FAYETTE, GIBSON, HARDEMAN, HARDIN, HAYWOOD, HENDERSON, HENRY, LAKE, LAUDERDALE, MADISON, MCNAIRY, OBION, SHELBY, TIPTON, AND WEAKLEY (Contract No. CNV041 Call 006)

98400-4175-04,98400-4176-04

THE RETRACING OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS WITH SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC AND RANDOM ON-CALL PAVEMENT MARKING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2022

TOTAL CONTRACT

Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. TRP Construction Group, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC \$1,945,549.00 \$2,553,425.00 \$2,966,160.85

CONTRACT CNV041 UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION MAINTENANCE CATEGORY** 411-12.01 SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH) 10.000 L.M. Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. \$400.0000 \$4.000.00 TRP Construction Group, LLC \$980.0000 \$9,800.00 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$750.0000 \$7,500.00 411-12.02 SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH) 10.000 L.M. Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. \$400.0000 \$4,000.00 TRP Construction Group, LLC \$980.0000 \$9.800.00 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$750.0000 \$7,500.00 411-12.03 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WIDTH) 10.000 L.M. Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. \$400.0000 \$4,000.00 TRP Construction Group, LLC \$980.0000 \$9,800.00 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$750.0000 \$7,500.00 411-12.04 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH) 10.000 L.M. Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. \$400.0000 \$4,000.00 TRP Construction Group, LLC \$980.0000 \$9,800.00 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$750.0000 \$7,500.00 712-01.50 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 15.000 EACH Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. \$1,800.0000 \$27,000.00 TRP Construction Group, LLC \$2.000.0000 \$30,000.00 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$1,750.0000 \$26,250.00 713-02.34 DELINEATORS (ALL) 500.000 EACH Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. \$10.0000 \$5,000.00 TRP Construction Group, LLC \$70.0000 \$35,000.00 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$35.0000 \$17,500.00 716-01.11 RAISED PVMT MARKERS (BI-DIRECTIONAL) (1 COLOR LENS) 625.000 EACH Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. \$5.0000 \$3,125.00 TRP Construction Group, LLC \$4.5000 \$2,812.50 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$12.0000 \$7,500.00 716-01.12 RAISED PVMT MARKERS (MONO-DIRECTIONAL) (1 COLOR LENS) 375.000 EACH Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. \$2.0000 \$750.00 TRP Construction Group, LLC \$4.5000 \$1,687.50

Volunteer Paving, LLC

\$4,500.00

\$12.0000

			CONTRACT CNV041
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.13 RAISED PVMT MARKERS (BI-DIRECTIONAL) (2 COLOR LENS)			
	750.000 EACH		
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$5.0000	\$3,750.00
TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$4.5000	\$3,375.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$12.0000	\$9,000.00
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 CO	DLOR)		
	1,000.000 EACH		
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$27.0000	\$27,000.00
TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$48.0000	\$48,000.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$35.0000	\$35,000.00
716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1	COLOR)		
	300.000 EACH		
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$10.0000	\$3,000.00
TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$48.0000	\$14,400.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$35.0000	\$10,500.00
716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 CC	LOR)		
	150.000 EACH		
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$27.0000	\$4,050.00
TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$48.0000	\$7,200.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$35.0000	\$5,250.00
716-01.40 REMOVE AND REPLACE LENS ON SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECT	IVE MARKER		
	300.000 EACH		
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$8.0000	\$2,400.00
TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$12.0000	\$3,600.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$12.0000	\$3,600.00
716-02.03 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
	100.000 L.F.		
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$12.0000	\$1,200.00
TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,000.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,000.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
	300.000 S.Y.		
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$13.0000	\$3,900.00
TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$7.0000	\$2,100.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$30.0000	\$9,000.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	650.000 L.F.		
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$12.0000	\$7,800.00
TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$7.0000	\$4,550.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$15.0000	\$9,750.00

				CONTRACT CNV041
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		100.000 EACH		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$100.0000	\$10,000.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$120.0000	\$12,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$175.0000	\$17,500.00
716-02.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)			
		60.000 L.F.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$8.0000	\$480.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$18.0000	\$1,080.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$12.0000	\$720.00
716-02.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
		300.000 L.F.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$2.0000	\$600.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$3.5000	\$1,050.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2.0000	\$600.00
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK	()		
		120.000 L.F.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$29.0000	\$3,480.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$9.0000	\$1,080.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$35.0000	\$4,200.00
716-03.01	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
		60.000 EACH		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$85.0000	\$5,100.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$150.0000	\$9,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$250.0000	\$15,000.00
716-03.02	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)			
		15.000 EACH		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$200.0000	\$3,000.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$550.0000	\$8,250.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$300.0000	\$4,500.00
716-03.03	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
		10.000 EACH		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$400.0000	\$4,000.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$320.0000	\$3,200.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$500.0000	\$5,000.00
716-03.04	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SCHOOL)			
		5.000 EACH		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$100.0000	\$500.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$370.0000	\$1,850.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$500.0000	\$2,500.00

		CC	ONTRACT CNV041
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-03.05 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (BIKE LANE)			
	10.000 EACH		
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$100.0000	\$1,000.00
TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$315.0000	\$3,150.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$300.0000	\$3,000.00
716-03.06 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SIGNAL AHE	AD)		
	15.000 EACH		
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$400.0000	\$6,000.00
TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$425.0000	\$6,375.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$250.0000	\$3,750.00
716-03.07 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP)			
	10.000 EACH		
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$50.0000	\$500.00
TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$225.0000	\$2,250.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$150.0000	\$1,500.00
716-03.08 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (PED-XING)			
	3.000 EACH		
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$50.0000	\$150.00
TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$350.0000	\$1,050.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$200.0000	\$600.00
716-04.01 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN A	RROW)		
	7.000 EACH		
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$185.0000	\$1,295.00
TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$150.0000	\$1,050.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$250.0000	\$1,750.00
716-04.02 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(DOUBLE TURNING A	ARROW)		
	10.000 EACH		
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$150.0000	\$1,500.00
TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$185.0000	\$1,850.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$250.0000	\$2,500.00
716-04.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHO	ULDER)		
	250.000 L.F.		
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$7.0000	\$1,750.00
TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$6.5000	\$1,625.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$8.0000	\$2,000.00
716-04.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW))		
	5.000 EACH		
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$50.0000	\$250.00
TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$200.0000	\$1,000.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$150.0000	\$750.00

			00	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-04.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (WRONG WAY	ARROW)		
		10.000 EACH		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$10.0000	\$100.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$130.0000	\$1,300.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$176.0000	\$1,760.00
	-			
716-04.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (EXIT ONLY AF	RROW)		
		6.000 EACH		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$125.0000	\$750.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$175.0000	\$1,050.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$250.0000	\$1,500.00
716-04.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (OPTION LANE	ARROW)		
		10.000 EACH		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$175.0000	\$1,750.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$130.0000	\$1,300.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$275.0000	\$2,750.00
716-04.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (H.O.V. DIAMO			
		10.000 EACH	•	•
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$215.0000	\$2,150.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$130.0000	\$1,300.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$300.0000	\$3,000.00
716-04.10	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (HANDICAP SY	(MBOL)		
		5.000 EACH		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$10.0000	\$50.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$320.0000	\$1,600.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$150.0000	\$750.00
716-04 12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
710-04.12	FLASTIC FAVEMENT MARKING (TIELD LINE)	100.000 S.F.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$9.0000	\$900.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$38.0000	\$3,800.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$35.0000	\$3,500.00
740 04 44				
716-04.14	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUC	10.000 EACH		
	Trof Mark Industrian L. L. C.	10.000 EACH	ΦΕΟ 0000	¢500.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$50.0000 \$320.0000	\$500.00 \$3,200.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$350.0000	\$3,200.00 \$3,500.00
			4000.0000	ψ0,000.00
716-04.15	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING-BIKE SYMBOL	/ARROW SHARED		
		10.000 EACH		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$210.0000	\$2,100.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$435.0000	\$4,350.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$350.0000	\$3,500.00

EXTENSION

UNIT PRICE

746 05 04	DAINTED DAVEMENT MADVING (4)	
710-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4)	LINE)

716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		30.000 L.M.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$450.0000	\$13,500.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$575.0000	\$17,250.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$750.0000	\$22,500.00
716-05.72	PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING SPRAY THERM	10 4IN		
		913.000 L.M.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$898.0000	\$819,874.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$920.0000	\$839,960.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,175.0000	\$1,072,775.00
716-05.73	PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING SPRAY THERM	10 6IN		
		475.000 L.M.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,100.0000	\$522,500.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$1,635.0000	\$776,625.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,525.0000	\$724,375.00
716-05.74	PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING SPRAY THERM	10 8IN		
		20,700.000 L.F.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$0.2500	\$5,175.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$0.5000	\$10,350.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$0.7500	\$15,525.00
716-08.01	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
716-08.01	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)	10,000.000 L.F.		
716-08.01	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	10,000.000 L.F.	\$0.4000	\$4,000.00
716-08.01	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. TRP Construction Group, LLC	10,000.000 L.F.	\$0.3000	\$3,000.00
716-08.01	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	10,000.000 L.F.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$0.3000	\$3,000.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. TRP Construction Group, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$0.3000	\$3,000.00 \$10,000.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. TRP Construction Group, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LI Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	NE)	\$0.3000 \$1.0000 \$0.6000	\$3,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$300.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. TRP Construction Group, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LI Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. TRP Construction Group, LLC	NE)	\$0.3000 \$1.0000 \$0.6000 \$2.0000	\$3,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$300.00 \$1,000.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. TRP Construction Group, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LI Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	NE)	\$0.3000 \$1.0000 \$0.6000	\$3,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$300.00
716-08.02	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. TRP Construction Group, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LI Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. TRP Construction Group, LLC	NE) 500.000 L.F.	\$0.3000 \$1.0000 \$0.6000 \$2.0000	\$3,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$300.00 \$1,000.00
716-08.02	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. TRP Construction Group, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LI Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. TRP Construction Group, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)	NE) 500.000 L.F.	\$0.3000 \$1.0000 \$0.6000 \$2.0000	\$3,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$300.00 \$1,000.00 \$823.35
716-08.02	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. TRP Construction Group, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LI Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. TRP Construction Group, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK) Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	NE) 500.000 L.F.	\$0.3000 \$1.0000 \$0.6000 \$2.0000 \$1.6467 \$1.0000	\$3,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$300.00 \$1,000.00 \$823.35 \$50.00
716-08.02	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. TRP Construction Group, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LI Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. TRP Construction Group, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK) Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. TRP Construction Group, LLC	NE) 500.000 L.F.	\$0.3000 \$1.0000 \$0.6000 \$2.0000 \$1.6467 \$1.0000 \$20.0000	\$3,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$300.00 \$1,000.00 \$823.35 \$50.00 \$1,000.00
716-08.02	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. TRP Construction Group, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LI Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. TRP Construction Group, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK) Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	NE) 500.000 L.F.	\$0.3000 \$1.0000 \$0.6000 \$2.0000 \$1.6467 \$1.0000	\$3,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$300.00 \$1,000.00 \$823.35 \$50.00
716-08.02	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. TRP Construction Group, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LI Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. TRP Construction Group, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK) Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. TRP Construction Group, LLC	NE) 500.000 L.F.) 50.000 L.F.	\$0.3000 \$1.0000 \$0.6000 \$2.0000 \$1.6467 \$1.0000 \$20.0000	\$3,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$300.00 \$1,000.00 \$823.35 \$50.00 \$1,000.00
716-08.02	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. TRP Construction Group, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LI Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. TRP Construction Group, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK) Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. TRP Construction Group, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELIZAT	NE) 500.000 L.F.) 50.000 L.F.	\$0.3000 \$1.0000 \$2.0000 \$1.6467 \$1.0000 \$20.0000 \$5.0000	\$3,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$823.35 \$50.00 \$1,000.00 \$250.00
716-08.02	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. TRP Construction Group, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LI Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. TRP Construction Group, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK) Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. TRP Construction Group, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELIZAT Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	NE) 500.000 L.F.) 50.000 L.F.	\$0.3000 \$1.0000 \$2.0000 \$1.6467 \$1.0000 \$20.0000 \$5.0000 \$5.0000	\$3,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$300.00 \$1,000.00 \$823.35 \$50.00 \$1,000.00 \$250.00 \$300.00
716-08.02	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. TRP Construction Group, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LI Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. TRP Construction Group, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK) Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. TRP Construction Group, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELIZAT	NE) 500.000 L.F.) 50.000 L.F.	\$0.3000 \$1.0000 \$2.0000 \$1.6467 \$1.0000 \$20.0000 \$5.0000	\$3,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$823.35 \$50.00 \$1,000.00 \$250.00

CONTRACT CNV041 UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION** 716-08.05 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE) 180.000 L.F. \$4.5000 \$810.00 Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. TRP Construction Group, LLC \$6.0000 \$1,080.00 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$5.0000 \$900.00 716-08.06 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW) 10.000 EACH Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. \$20.0000 \$200.00 TRP Construction Group, LLC \$100.0000 \$1,000.00 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$50.0000 \$500.00 716-08.07 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW) 4.000 EACH Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. \$30.0000 \$120.00 TRP Construction Group, LLC \$250.0000 \$1,000.00 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$50.0000 \$200.00 716-08.08 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (DOUBLE TURNING ARROW) 2.000 EACH Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. \$30.0000 \$60.00 TRP Construction Group, LLC \$500.0000 \$1,000.00 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$50.0000 \$100.00 716-08.09 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (DOTTED LINE) 50.000 L.F. \$1.0000 Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. \$50.00 TRP Construction Group, LLC \$20.0000 \$1,000.00 \$1.6500 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$82.50 716-08.10 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER) 50.000 L.F. Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. \$1.6000 \$80.00 TRP Construction Group, LLC \$20.0000 \$1,000.00 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$5.0000 \$250.00 716-08.11 REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY) 5.000 EACH \$100.00 Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. \$20.0000 TRP Construction Group, LLC \$250.0000 \$1,250.00 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$30.0000 \$150.00 716-08.12 REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD) 3.000 EACH

Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$30.0000	\$90.00
TRP Construction Group, LLC	\$350.0000	\$1,050.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$75.0000	\$225.00

				CONTRACT CNV041
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-08 13	REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (S			
710-00.15	REMOVAL OF WORD FAVEMENT MARKING (3	2.000 EACH		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$30.0000	\$60.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$75.0000	\$150.00
716-10.50	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING ((INTERSTATE SHIELD)		
		30.000 EACH		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,100.0000	\$33,000.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$2,700.0000	\$81,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$45,000.00
716-12.01	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNO	G (4IN LINE)		
		5.000 L.M.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$2,100.0000	\$10,500.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$1,900.0000	\$9,500.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$22,500.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNO	G (6IN LINE)		
		5.000 L.M.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$2,900.0000	\$14,500.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$2,700.0000	\$13,500.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$5,500.0000	\$27,500.00
716-12.03	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNO	G (8IN BARRIER LINE)		
		375.000 L.F.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$2.0000	\$750.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$3.0000	\$1,125.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2.0000	\$750.00
716-12.04	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNO	G (4IN DOTTED LINE)		
		375.000 L.F.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1.0000	\$375.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$3.0000	\$1,125.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1.0000	\$375.00
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNO	G (6IN DOTTED LINE)		
		750.000 L.F.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1.5000	\$1,125.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$1.5000	\$1,125.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2.0000	\$1,500.00
716-12.06	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN LINE)			
		400.000 L.F.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$2.0000	\$800.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$2.5000	\$1,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3.0000	\$1,200.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.07	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN BROKEN LN)			
		100.000 L.F.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$2.0000	\$200.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3.0000	\$300.00
716-12.08	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN BARRIER LINE)			
		100.000 L.F.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$6.0000	\$600.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$12.0000	\$1,200.00
716-12.09	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN LINE)			
		100.000 L.F.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$6.0000	\$600.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$12.0000	\$1,200.00
716-13.06	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		250.000 L.M.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$900.0000	\$225,000.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$955.0000	\$238,750.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,895.0000	\$473,750.00
716-13.07	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (6IN LINE)			
		20.000 L.M.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,310.0000	\$26,200.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$28,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2,350.0000	\$47,000.00
716-13.08	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (8IN BARRIER LINE)			
		20,000.000 L.F.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$0.2400	\$4,800.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$0.6700	\$13,400.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$0.4500	\$9,000.00
716-13.09	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)			
		100.000 L.F.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1.0000	\$100.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1.0000	\$100.00
716-13.10	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (6IN DOTTED LINE)			
		600.000 L.F.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1.0000	\$600.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$1.7500	\$1,050.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1.5000	\$900.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-50.01 RO	ADWAY CLEANING FOR PAVEMENT MARKING			
		18.000 L.M.		
Trat	f-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$125.0000	\$2,250.00
	P Construction Group, LLC		\$600.0000	\$10,800.00
	unteer Paving, LLC		\$75.0000	\$1,350.00
717-01 MO	BILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
Trat	f-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00
	P Construction Group, LLC		\$125,000.0000	\$125,000.00
	unteer Paving, LLC		\$140,000.0000	\$140,000.00
717-01.03 MO	BILIZATION (PER CALL-OUT)			
		16.000 EACH		
Trat	f-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,500.0000	\$24,000.00
	P Construction Group, LLC		\$4,800.0000	\$76,800.00
Vol	unteer Paving, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$56,000.00
717-01.04 MO	BILIZATION (PER LEVEL 1 CALL-OUT)			
		5.000 EACH		
Trat	f-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$3,500.0000	\$17,500.00
	P Construction Group, LLC		\$3,800.0000	\$19,000.00
Vol	unteer Paving, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$25,000.00
716-13.12 SPF	RAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN BLACK LEAD	-LAG LINE)		
		1.000 L.M.		
Trat	f-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
TRI	P Construction Group, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
Vol	unteer Paving, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. TRP Construction Group, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC

TOTAL CONTRACT

 Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.
 \$1,945,549.00

 TRP Construction Group, LLC
 \$2,553,425.00

 Volunteer Paving, LLC
 \$2,966,160.85

BLEDSOE COUNTY (Contract No. CNV002 Call 007)

HSIP-28(79),04001-3242-94,04001-4241-04

THE RESURFACING (MICROSURFACING) ON U.S. 127 (S.R. 28) FROM NORTH OF HARVEY LEWIS DRIVE (L.M. 21.81) TO THE CUMBERLAND COUNTY LINE (L.M. 28.96).

PROJECT LENGTH - 7.150 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	\$414,216.57
Strawser Construction Inc.	\$482,908.75
Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC	\$489,552.25
American Pavements, Inc.	\$497,207.20
Hudson Construction Company	\$499,361.62

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

ROADWAY CATEGORY

403-01.01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	(MICRO-SURFACING)

		15.000 TON		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$539.9300	\$8,098.95
	Strawser Construction Inc.		\$680.0000	\$10,200.00
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC		\$366.0000	\$5,490.00
	American Pavements, Inc.		\$475.0000	\$7,125.00
	Hudson Construction Company		\$404.0000	\$6,060.00
	······		+	<i> </i>
403-01.10	HIGH PERFORMANCE FOG SEALS			
		16,779.000 S.Y.		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$0.4000	\$6,711.60
	Strawser Construction Inc.		\$0.5000	\$8,389.50
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC		\$0.7500	\$12,584.25
	American Pavements, Inc.		\$0.5500	\$9,228.45
	Hudson Construction Company		\$0.7800	\$13,087.62
414-03.01	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOR MICRO-SURFACING			
		147.000 TON		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$829.8800	\$121,992.36
	Strawser Construction Inc.		\$685.0000	\$100,695.00
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC		\$630.0000	\$92,610.00
	American Pavements, Inc.		\$900.0000	\$132,300.00
	Hudson Construction Company		\$1,000.0000	\$147,000.00
414-03.02	AGGREGATE FOR MICRO SURFACING			
		1,226.000 TON		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$83.9100	\$102,873.66
	Strawser Construction Inc.		\$113.0000	\$138,538.00
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC		\$104.0000	\$127,504.00
	American Pavements, Inc.		\$115.0000	\$140,990.00
	Hudson Construction Company		\$104.0000	\$127,504.00
705-04.22	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT (BI-DIRECTIO	DNAL)		
		2,680.000 EACH		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$1.8000	\$4,824.00
	Strawser Construction Inc.		\$1.8500	\$4,958.00
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC		\$1.8000	\$4,824.00
	American Pavements, Inc.		\$5.9000	\$15,812.00
	Hudson Construction Company		\$1.8000	\$4,824.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$16,750.0000	\$16,750.00
	Strawser Construction Inc.		\$15,485.0000	\$15,485.00
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC		\$32,000.0000	\$32,000.00
	American Pavements, Inc.		\$13,800.0000	\$13,800.00
	Hudson Construction Company		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00

EXTENSION

UNIT PRICE

712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		337.000 S.F.		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$2,022.00
	Strawser Construction Inc.		\$6.2500	\$2,106.25
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC		\$6.0000	\$2,022.00
	American Pavements, Inc.		\$5.7500	\$1,937.75
	Hudson Construction Company		\$6.0000	\$2,022.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$850.0000	\$1,700.00
	Strawser Construction Inc.		\$875.0000	\$1,750.00
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC		\$850.0000	\$1,700.00
	American Pavements, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$1,600.00
	Hudson Construction Company		\$850.0000	\$1,700.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$3,750.0000	\$7,500.00
	Strawser Construction Inc.		\$3,800.0000	\$7,600.00
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC		\$3,750.0000	\$7,500.00
	American Pavements, Inc.		\$5,500.0000	\$11,000.00
	Hudson Construction Company		\$3,750.0000	\$7,500.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)		
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR) 581.000 EACH		
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$23.0000	\$13,363.00
716-01.21			\$23.0000 \$23.5000	\$13,363.00 \$13,653.50
716-01.21	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC		•	\$13,653.50 \$16,558.50
716-01.21	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC American Pavements, Inc.		\$23.5000 \$28.5000 \$23.0000	\$13,653.50 \$16,558.50 \$13,363.00
716-01.21	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC		\$23.5000 \$28.5000	\$13,653.50 \$16,558.50
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC American Pavements, Inc.	581.000 EACH	\$23.5000 \$28.5000 \$23.0000	\$13,653.50 \$16,558.50 \$13,363.00
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC American Pavements, Inc. Hudson Construction Company	581.000 EACH	\$23.5000 \$28.5000 \$23.0000	\$13,653.50 \$16,558.50 \$13,363.00
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC American Pavements, Inc. Hudson Construction Company SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-T Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	581.000 EACH DIR)(1 COLOR)	\$23.5000 \$28.5000 \$23.0000	\$13,653.50 \$16,558.50 \$13,363.00 \$13,363.00 \$2,806.00
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC American Pavements, Inc. Hudson Construction Company SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-I Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc.	581.000 EACH DIR)(1 COLOR)	\$23.5000 \$28.5000 \$23.0000 \$23.0000 \$23.0000 \$23.5000	\$13,653.50 \$16,558.50 \$13,363.00 \$13,363.00 \$2,806.00 \$2,867.00
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC American Pavements, Inc. Hudson Construction Company SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-I Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC	581.000 EACH DIR)(1 COLOR)	\$23.5000 \$28.5000 \$23.0000 \$23.0000 \$23.5000 \$23.5000 \$28.5000	\$13,653.50 \$16,558.50 \$13,363.00 \$13,363.00 \$2,806.00 \$2,867.00 \$3,477.00
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC American Pavements, Inc. Hudson Construction Company SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-I Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC American Pavements, Inc.	581.000 EACH DIR)(1 COLOR)	\$23.5000 \$28.5000 \$23.0000 \$23.0000 \$23.5000 \$23.5000 \$28.5000 \$23.0000	\$13,653.50 \$16,558.50 \$13,363.00 \$13,363.00 \$2,806.00 \$2,867.00 \$3,477.00 \$2,806.00
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC American Pavements, Inc. Hudson Construction Company SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-I Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC	581.000 EACH DIR)(1 COLOR)	\$23.5000 \$28.5000 \$23.0000 \$23.0000 \$23.5000 \$23.5000 \$28.5000	\$13,653.50 \$16,558.50 \$13,363.00 \$13,363.00 \$2,806.00 \$2,867.00 \$3,477.00
716-01.22	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC American Pavements, Inc. Hudson Construction Company SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-I Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC American Pavements, Inc.	581.000 EACH DIR)(1 COLOR)	\$23.5000 \$28.5000 \$23.0000 \$23.0000 \$23.5000 \$23.5000 \$28.5000 \$23.0000	\$13,653.50 \$16,558.50 \$13,363.00 \$13,363.00 \$2,806.00 \$2,867.00 \$3,477.00 \$2,806.00
716-01.22	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC American Pavements, Inc. Hudson Construction Company SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-I Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC American Pavements, Inc. Hudson Construction Company REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER	581.000 EACH DIR)(1 COLOR)	\$23.5000 \$28.5000 \$23.0000 \$23.0000 \$23.5000 \$23.5000 \$28.5000 \$23.0000	\$13,653.50 \$16,558.50 \$13,363.00 \$13,363.00 \$2,806.00 \$2,867.00 \$3,477.00 \$2,806.00
716-01.22	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC American Pavements, Inc. Hudson Construction Company SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-I Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC American Pavements, Inc. Hudson Construction Company REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	581.000 EACH DIR)(1 COLOR) 122.000 EACH	\$23.5000 \$28.5000 \$23.0000 \$23.0000 \$23.5000 \$23.5000 \$23.0000 \$23.0000 \$23.0000 \$23.0000	\$13,653.50 \$16,558.50 \$13,363.00 \$13,363.00 \$2,806.00 \$2,806.00 \$2,806.00 \$2,806.00 \$2,806.00
716-01.22	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC American Pavements, Inc. Hudson Construction Company SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-I Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC American Pavements, Inc. Hudson Construction Company REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc.	581.000 EACH DIR)(1 COLOR) 122.000 EACH	\$23.5000 \$28.5000 \$23.0000 \$23.0000 \$23.5000 \$23.5000 \$23.0000 \$23.0000 \$23.0000 \$23.0000 \$23.0000 \$23.0000	\$13,653.50 \$16,558.50 \$13,363.00 \$13,363.00 \$2,806.00 \$2,867.00 \$2,806.00 \$2,806.00 \$2,806.00 \$2,806.00 \$2,806.00
716-01.22	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC American Pavements, Inc. Hudson Construction Company SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-I Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC American Pavements, Inc. Hudson Construction Company REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC	581.000 EACH DIR)(1 COLOR) 122.000 EACH	\$23.5000 \$28.5000 \$23.0000 \$23.0000 \$23.5000 \$23.5000 \$23.0000 \$23.0000 \$23.0000 \$23.0000 \$23.0000 \$23.0000 \$23.0000 \$23.0000 \$23.0000 \$23.0000 \$23.0000	\$13,653.50 \$16,558.50 \$13,363.00 \$13,363.00 \$2,806.00 \$2,867.00 \$2,806.00 \$2,806.00 \$2,806.00 \$2,806.00 \$2,806.00 \$2,806.00 \$2,806.00 \$2,806.00
716-01.22	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC American Pavements, Inc. Hudson Construction Company SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-I Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC American Pavements, Inc. Hudson Construction Company REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc.	581.000 EACH DIR)(1 COLOR) 122.000 EACH	\$23.5000 \$28.5000 \$23.0000 \$23.0000 \$23.5000 \$23.5000 \$23.0000 \$23.0000 \$23.0000 \$23.0000 \$23.0000 \$23.0000	\$13,653.50 \$16,558.50 \$13,363.00 \$13,363.00 \$2,806.00 \$2,867.00 \$2,806.00 \$2,806.00 \$2,806.00 \$2,806.00 \$2,806.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	70 000 1 5		
	70.000 L.F.	\$40,0000	A 0 40 00
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$840.00
Strawser Construction Inc.		\$12.2500	\$857.50
Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC		\$11.7500	\$822.50
American Pavements, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$840.00
Hudson Construction Company		\$57.0000	\$3,990.00
716-04.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SH	IOULDER)		
	60.000 L.F.		
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$240.00
Strawser Construction Inc.		\$4.1500	\$249.00
Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC		\$6.7500	\$405.00
American Pavements, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$240.00
Hudson Construction Company		\$4.0000	\$240.00
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)	10.500 L.M.		
Apphalt Daving Systems Inc.	10.300 E.M.	\$550.0000	\$5,775.00
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc.		\$565.0000	\$5,932.50
Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC		\$975.0000	\$10,237.50
American Pavements, Inc.		\$550.0000	\$5,775.00
Hudson Construction Company		\$550.0000	\$5,775.00
riddson construction company		\$350.0000	ψ0,770.00
716-08.20 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
	8.900 L.M.		
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$1,100.0000	\$9,790.00
Strawser Construction Inc.		\$1,450.0000	\$12,905.00
Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC		\$2,250.0000	\$20,025.00
American Pavements, Inc.		\$1,400.0000	\$12,460.00
Hudson Construction Company		\$1,400.0000	\$12,460.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6)			
	24.800 L.M.		
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$4,100.0000	\$101,680.00
Strawser Construction Inc.		\$4,200.0000	\$104,160.00
Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC		\$4,350.0000	\$107,880.00
American Pavements, Inc.		\$4,100.0000	\$101,680.00
Hudson Construction Company		\$4,100.0000	\$101,680.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
717-01 MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS		
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	1.000 ES	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
Strawser Construction Inc.		\$5,000.0000 \$47,500.0000	\$5,000.00 \$47,500.00
Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC		\$42,000.0000 \$42,000.0000	\$42,000.00
American Pavements, Inc.		\$42,000.0000 \$24,900.0000	\$42,000.00 \$24,900.00
Hudson Construction Company		\$23,000.0000 \$23,000.0000	\$23,000.00
riduson construction company		φ23,000.0000	φ20,000.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	\$414,216.57
Strawser Construction Inc.	\$482,908.75
Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC	\$489,552.25
American Pavements, Inc.	\$497,207.20
Hudson Construction Company	\$499,361.62
Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC American Pavements, Inc.	\$489,552.25 \$497,207.20

TOTAL CONTRACT

Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	\$414,216.57
Strawser Construction Inc.	\$482,908.75
Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC	\$489,552.25
American Pavements, Inc.	\$497,207.20
Hudson Construction Company	\$499,361.62

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 05, 2021

TOTAL CONTRACT

BLEDSOE COUNTY (Contract No. CNV003 Call 008)

04003-4220-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 30 OVER THE SEQUATCHIE RIVER (L.M. 10.36).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

Jamison Construction, LLC	\$810,468.90
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$843,469.30
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,184,634.75

				CONTRACT CNV003
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE	CATEGORY			
201-05.31	VEGETATION REMOVAL			
		1.000 LS		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$7,709.0000	\$7,709.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
202-04.01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (PAVEMENT AT BRIDGE ENDS)			
		1.000 LS		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$26,000.0000	\$26,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$22,323.7800	\$22,323.78
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
204-02.01	DRY EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)	600.000 C V		
	Inminen Construction 11 C	600.000 C.Y.	0000	¢10,000,00
	Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$20.0000 \$22.0100	\$12,000.00 \$13,206.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$30,000.00
			400.0000	\$00,000.00
204-06.01	FLOWABLE FILL (GENERAL)			
		9.000 C.Y.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$400.0000	\$3,600.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$971.2800	\$8,741.52
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$5,400.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		31.000 TON		
	Jamison Construction, LLC	•••	\$150.0000	\$4,650.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$162.0000	\$5,022.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$1,240.00
303-01.02	GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGES)			
	landing Organization 11.0	158.000 TON	¢ 45 0000	#7 440 00
	Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$45.0000 \$37.7600	\$7,110.00 \$5,966.08
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$6,320.00
			φ10.0000	ψ0,020.00
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		470.000 TON		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$46.0000	\$21,620.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$39.0300	\$18,344.10
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$21,150.00
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
		12.000 TON		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$660.0000	\$7,920.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$704.3400	\$8,452.08
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$700.0000	\$8,400.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GR	ADING B-M2		
		8.000 TON		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$880.0000	\$7,040.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$939.1200	\$7,512.96
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$900.0000	\$7,200.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		1.000 TON		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$2,750.0000	\$2,750.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,934.7500	\$2,934.75
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,600.0000	\$2,600.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
		1.000 TON		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$550.0000	\$550.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$586.9500	\$586.95
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$600.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		1.000 TON		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$1,100.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,173.9000	\$1,173.90
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,100.0000	\$1,100.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		302.000 TON		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$130.0000	\$39,260.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$176.0900	\$53,179.18
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$180.0000	\$54,360.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		3,755.000 S.Y.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$4.0000	\$15,020.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.9900	\$14,982.45
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$37,550.00
604-02.03	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL			
		571.000 LB.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1.5000	\$856.50
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.8900	\$1,079.19
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$1,142.00
604-03.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)			
		34.000 C.Y.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$720.0000	\$24,480.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,055.6000	\$35,890.40
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$34,000.00

EXTENSION

UNIT PRICE

604-03.04	PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS			
		262.000 S.Y.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$265.0000	\$69,430.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$314.6900	\$82,448.78
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$104,800.00
604-04.02	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)			
		3,034.000 S.Y.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$10.2500	\$31,098.50
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.5700	\$32,069.38
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$36,408.00
604-10.05	CONCRETE			
		48.000 S.F.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$140.0000	\$6,720.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$183.0000	\$8,784.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$180.0000	\$8,640.00
604-10.30	BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (FULL DEPTH OF SLAB)			
		2.000 S.Y.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$340.0000	\$680.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$879.6300	\$1,759.26
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$1,600.00
604-10.50	BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)			
		2.000 S.Y.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$210.0000	\$420.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$450.6900	\$901.38
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$600.00
604-10.54	CONCRETE REPAIRS			
		48.000 S.F.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$140.0000	\$6,720.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$183.0000	\$8,784.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$180.0000	\$8,640.00
604-10.58	EPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION)			
		10.000 GAL.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$150.0000	\$1,500.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$352.1700	\$3,521.70
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$1,250.00
604-10.62	EPOXY INJECTION REPAIR (COMPLETE AND IN PLACE)			
		193.000 L.F.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$70.0000	\$13,510.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$84.5200	\$16,312.36
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$24,125.00

CONTRACT CNV003 UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION** 617-04.01 TYPE 1 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (EPOXY-URETHANE) 3,667.000 S.Y. Jamison Construction, LLC \$31.0000 \$113,677.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$30.9000 \$113,310.30 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$42.0000 \$154,014.00 621-05.02 TEMPORARY SHORING 1.000 LS Jamison Construction, LLC \$25,000.0000 \$25,000.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$9,175.3000 \$9,175.30 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$40,000.0000 \$40,000.00 624-03.01 RETAINING WALL REINFORCING STEEL 1,985.000 LB. Jamison Construction, LLC \$1.0000 \$1,985.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$1.2800 \$2,540.80 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$2.0000 \$3,970.00 705-01.01 GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS 108.000 L.F. Jamison Construction, LLC \$77.0000 \$8,316.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$81.5900 \$8,811.72 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$80.0000 \$8,640.00 705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN 4.000 EACH Jamison Construction, LLC \$78.0000 \$312.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$82.1700 \$328.68 \$100.0000 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$400.00 705-06.01 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3 25.000 L.F. Jamison Construction, LLC \$36.0000 \$900.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$38.1500 \$953.75 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$45.0000 \$1,125.00 705-06.11 GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL-3 1.000 EACH Jamison Construction, LLC \$900.0000 \$900.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$880.4300 \$880.43 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$1,000.0000 \$1,000.00 705-20.25 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3) 9.000 EACH Jamison Construction, LLC \$4,200.0000 \$37,800.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$2,347.8000 \$21,130.20

Southern Constructors, Inc.

PAGE 5

\$47,250.00

\$5,250.0000

CONTRACT CNV003 UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION** 706-01 **GUARDRAIL REMOVED** 338.000 L.F. \$2.0000 \$676.00 Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$1.1700 \$395.46 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$2.0000 \$676.00 706-06.03 RADIUS RAIL 133.000 L.F. Jamison Construction, LLC \$28.0000 \$3,724.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$30.2300 \$4,020.59 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$60.0000 \$7,980.00 709-05.05 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3) 45.000 TON Jamison Construction, LLC \$40.0000 \$1,800.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$61.1800 \$2,753.10 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$65.0000 \$2,925.00 710-09.01 6" PERFORATED PIPE WITH VERTICAL DRAIN SYSTEM 163.000 L.F. \$32.0000 \$5,216.00 Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$38.9000 \$6,340.70 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$20.0000 \$3,260.00 710-09.02 6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN 20.000 L.F. Jamison Construction, LLC \$14.0000 \$280.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$24.0400 \$480.80 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$25.0000 \$500.00 712-01 **TRAFFIC CONTROL** 1.000 LS Jamison Construction, LLC \$32,500.0000 \$32,500.00 \$34,251.98 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$34,251.9800 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$80,000.0000 \$80,000.00 712-02.02 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL 2,145.000 L.F. Jamison Construction, LLC \$30.0000 \$64,350.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$28.9400 \$62,076.30 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$40.0000 \$85,800.00 712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING) 256.000 EACH Jamison Construction, LLC \$35.0000 \$8,960.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$23.4800 \$6.010.88

Southern Constructors, Inc.

\$7,680.00

\$30.0000

EXTENSION

UNIT PRICE

712-04 50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
112 04.00	DARREN HALE DELINEATOR	109.000 EACH		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$12.0000	\$1,308.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$17.6100	\$1,919.49
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$1,635.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		256.000 EACH		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$30.0000	\$7,680.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.3500	\$601.60
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$7,680.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,867.000 S.F.	#0 ,0000	\$10,000,00
	Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$9.0000 \$8.8000	\$16,803.00 \$16,429.60
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$28,005.00
			\$10.0000	\$20,000.00
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		148.000 L.F.	• • • • • • • •	
	Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$18.0000 \$15.2600	\$2,664.00 \$2,258.48
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.2000	\$2,258.48 \$2,960.00
			<i>\</i>	\$2,000.00
712-09.02	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINI			
		8,596.000 L.F.	#0.0000	\$ 07 507 00
	Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.2000 \$3.1900	\$27,507.20 \$27,421.24
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3.1900	\$38,682.00
			4	<i>400,00</i> <u></u> <i>0</i>
712-09.04	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		24.000 L.F.	*	• / • • • • •
	Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$20.0000 \$35.2200	\$480.00 \$845.28
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$480.00
			<i>\</i>	¢100.00
712-09.09	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (4" line)			
		4,311.000 L.F.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$2.4000	\$10,346.40
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.9000 \$4.0000	\$8,190.90
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$17,244.00
713-16.50	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIGN (STOP, R1-1, 48"X48")			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$400.0000	\$400.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$352.1700 \$400.0000	\$352.17 \$400.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$400.00

			C	CONTRACT CNV003
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01 07	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, YELLOW			
710-01.07	TEMPORART RAISED FAVEMENT MARRER, TELEOW	116.000 EACH		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$12.5000	\$1,450.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$13.7900	\$1,599.64
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$2,320.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
		23.000 S.Y.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$25.0000	\$575.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$26.4100	\$607.43
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$575.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		12.000 L.F.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$18.0000	\$216.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$17.0200	\$204.24
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$300.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$185.0000	\$185.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$193.6900	\$193.69
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$350.00
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$240.0000	\$240.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$252.3900	\$252.39
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$350.00
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
		60.000 S.F.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$16.0000	\$960.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$16.7300	\$1,003.80
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$900.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		0.600 L.M.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1,900.0000	\$1,140.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,054.3300	\$1,232.60
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$600.00
716-05.02	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
		10,156.000 L.F.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$0.5500	\$5,585.80
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.5600	\$5,687.36
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$0.5000	\$5,078.00

			(CONTRACT CNV003
		ι	JNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05.04	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
		35.000 S.Y.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$14.0000	\$490.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$13.2100	\$462.35
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$525.00
716-05.05	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		84.000 L.F.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$8.0000	\$672.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.6300	\$640.92
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$840.00
716-05.06	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		5.000 EACH		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$95.0000	\$475.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$99.7800	\$498.90
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$625.00
716-05.09	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING(STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
		5.000 EACH		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$122.0000	\$610.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$129.1300	\$645.65
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$750.00
716-08.01	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
	25	5,061.000 L.F.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$0.5000	\$12,530.50
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.4900	\$12,279.89
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$0.7500	\$18,795.75
716-10.23	PREFRMD PLSTC PVMNT MRKING 4IN LINE W/1.5IN BLACK SILH	DUETTE		
		0.560 L.M.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC	\$3	0,000.0000	\$16,800.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$3	3,456.1400	\$18,735.44
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$3	0,000.0000	\$16,800.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		1.290 L.M.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC	\$	6,000.0000	\$7,740.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		6,749.9200	\$8,707.40
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$	7,500.0000	\$9,675.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Jamison Construction, LLC	\$5	5,000.0000	\$55,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		4,155.5500	\$64,155.55
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$6	0,000.0000	\$60,000.00

EXTENSION

UNIT PRICE

730-40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM
100 40	

730-40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
		2.000 EACH		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$8,000.0000	\$16,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$12,204.2000	\$24,408.40
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$50,000.00
740-07.04	GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT TYPE 2			
		850.000 S.Y.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$6.5000	\$5,525.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.3600	\$5,406.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$10,200.00
740-10.04	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)			
		210.000 S.Y.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$5.5000	\$1,155.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.8700	\$1,232.70
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$2,520.00
740-11.03	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 18IN			
		500.000 L.F.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$5.0000	\$2,500.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.7000	\$2,350.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$4,000.00

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc.

\$810,468.90 \$843,469.30 \$1,184,634.75

TOTAL CONTRACT

Jamison Construction, LLC	\$810,468.90
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$843,469.30
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,184,634.75

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 05, 2021

COUNTIES BLEDSOE, BRADLEY, CANNON, CLAY, COFFEE, CUMBERLAND, DEKALB, FENTRESS, FRANKLIN, GRUNDY, HAMILTON, JACKSON, MARION, MCMINN, MEIGS, OVERTON, PICKETT, POLK, PUTNAM, RHEA, SEQUATCHIE, VAN BUREN, WARREN, AND WHITE (Contract No. CNV037 Call 009)

98200-4168-04

THE RELENSING OF SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2021

TOTAL CONTRACT

W L Markers, Inc. Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. A & A Safety, Inc. \$483,968.80 \$561,608.00 \$580,335.15

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

MAINTENANCE CATEGORY

705-07.11 TRUCK MOUNTED ENERGY ATTENUATOR

		6.000 EACH		
	W L Markers, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$600.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$60,000.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
/12-01		4 000 1 0		
		1.000 LS	# =0.000.0000	#5 0,000,00
	W L Markers, Inc.		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$45,000.0000	\$45,000.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$64,185.0000	\$64,185.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		128.000 S.F.		
	W L Markers, Inc.		\$1.5000	\$192.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$640.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$6.6500	\$851.20
740.00.00				
/12-08.03	3 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		6.000 EACH	#5 0,0000	\$ 222.22
	W L Markers, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$300.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$300.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$900.0000	\$5,400.00
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	S (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)		
		1,221.000 EACH		
	W L Markers, Inc.		\$15.5000	\$18,925.50
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$24,420.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$16.3500	\$19,963.35
746 04 40) REMOVE AND REPLACE LENS ON SNOWPLOWA			
710-01.40	REMOVE AND REPLACE LENS ON SNOWFLOWA			
		106,562.000 EACH	*	*
	W L Markers, Inc.		\$3.6500	\$388,951.30
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$426,248.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$3.8000	\$404,935.60
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	W L Markers, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	-			

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

W L Markers, Inc. Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. A & A Safety, Inc. \$483,968.80 \$561,608.00 \$580,335.15

TOTAL CONTRACT

W L Markers, Inc.	\$483,968.80
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$561,608.00
A & A Safety, Inc.	\$580,335.15

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 05, 2021

COUNTIES BLEDSOE, BRADLEY, CANNON, CLAY, COFFEE, CUMBERLAND, DEKALB, FENTRESS, FRANKLIN, GRUNDY, HAMILTON, JACKSON, MARION, MCMINN, MEIGS, OVERTON, PICKETT, POLK, PUTNAM, RHEA, SEQUATCHIE, VAN BUREN, WARREN, AND WHITE (Contract No. CNV036 Call 010)

98200-4169-04,98200-4170-04

THE RETRACING OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS WITH SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC AND RANDOM ON-CALL PAVEMENT MARKING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2022

	TOTAL CONTRACT	
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$2,463,871.50	
TRP Construction Group, LLC	\$2,994,736.69	
Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$3,089,951.73	

UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION** MAINTENANCE CATEGORY 411-12.01 SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH) 10.000 L.M. Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. \$650.0000 \$6,500.00 TRP Construction Group, LLC \$1,000.0000 \$10,000.00 Oglesby Construction, Inc. \$650.0000 \$6,500.00 411-12.02 SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH) 10.000 L.M. Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. \$650.0000 \$6,500.00 TRP Construction Group, LLC \$1.000.0000 \$10.000.00 Oglesby Construction, Inc. \$650.0000 \$6,500.00 411-12.03 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WIDTH) 10.000 L.M. Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. \$650.0000 \$6,500.00 TRP Construction Group, LLC \$1,000.0000 \$10,000.00 Oglesby Construction, Inc. \$650.0000 \$6,500.00 411-12.04 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH) 10.000 L.M. Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. \$650.0000 \$6,500.00 TRP Construction Group, LLC \$1,000.0000 \$10,000.00 \$6,500.00 Oglesby Construction, Inc. \$650.0000 712-01.50 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 20.000 EACH Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. \$1,500.0000 \$30,000.00 TRP Construction Group, LLC \$1.000.0000 \$20.000.00 Oglesby Construction, Inc. \$1,500.0000 \$30,000.00 712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) 32.000 S.F. Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. \$5.0000 \$160.00 \$35.0000 TRP Construction Group, LLC \$1,120.00 \$10.0000 \$320.00 Oglesby Construction, Inc. 713-02.34 DELINEATORS (ALL) 1,000.000 EACH Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. \$10.0000 \$10,000.00 TRP Construction Group, LLC \$65.0000 \$65,000.00 Oglesby Construction, Inc. \$35.0000 \$35,000.00 716-01.11 RAISED PVMT MARKERS (BI-DIRECTIONAL) (1 COLOR LENS) 500.000 EACH \$5.0000 Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. \$2,500.00

			CONTRACT CNV036
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.12	RAISED PVMT MARKERS (MONO-DIRECTIONAL) (1 COLOR LENS	5)	
		625.000 EACH	
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$5.0000	\$3,125.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC	\$4.2500	\$2,656.25
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$5.0000	\$3,125.00
716-01.13	RAISED PVMT MARKERS (BI-DIRECTIONAL) (2 COLOR LENS)		
		350.000 EACH	
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$5.0000	\$1,750.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC	\$4.2500	\$1,487.50
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$5.0000	\$1,750.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 CO	LOR)	
		500.000 EACH	
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$18.0000	\$9,000.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC	\$45.0000	\$22,500.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$25.0000	\$12,500.00
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 C	COLOR)	
		250.000 EACH	
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$18.0000	\$4,500.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC	\$45.0000	\$11,250.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$25.0000	\$6,250.00
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COL	_OR)	
		100.000 EACH	
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$18.0000	\$1,800.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC	\$45.0000	\$4,500.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$25.0000	\$2,500.00
716-01.40	REMOVE AND REPLACE LENS ON SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIV	VE MARKER	
		500.000 EACH	
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$5.0000	\$2,500.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC	\$8.0000	\$4,000.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$8.0000	\$4,000.00
716-02.03	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)		
		3,000.000 L.F.	
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$5.0000	\$15,000.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC	\$4.5000	\$13,500.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$8.0000	\$24,000.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)		
		100.000 S.Y.	
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$15.0000	\$1,500.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC	\$10.0000	\$1,000.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$17.0000	\$1,700.00

			CONTRACT CNV036
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
/10-02.05		3,000.000 L.F.	
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$7.0000	\$21,000.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC	\$6.5100	\$19,530.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$9.0000	\$27,000.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	200.000 EACH	
	Downoldo Sooling & Strining Inc		\$16,000.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. TRP Construction Group, LLC	\$80.0000 \$115.0000	\$18,000.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$125.0000	\$25,000.00
716 02 07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)		
110-02.01	reastic ravement marking (24 Barkler Eine)	150.000 L.F.	
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$10.0000	\$1,500.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC	\$7.0000	\$1,050.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$6.0000	\$900.00
716-02.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)		
110 02100		500.000 L.F.	
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$2.0000	\$1,000.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC	\$2.0000	\$1,000.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$1.7500	\$875.00
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)		
110-02.03		100.000 L.F.	
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$38.0000	\$3,800.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC	\$10.0000	\$1,000.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$18.0000	\$1,800.00
716 02 01	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)		
710-03.01	PLASTIC WORD FAVEMENT MARKING (UNLT)	30.000 EACH	
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$150.0000	\$4,500.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC	\$150.0000	\$4,500.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$125.0000	\$3,750.00
716-03 02	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)		
710-03.02		20.000 EACH	
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$490.0000	\$9,800.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC	\$540.0000	\$10,800.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$375.0000	\$7,500.00
716-03.03	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)		
		5.000 EACH	
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$250.0000	\$1,250.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC	\$300.0000	\$1,500.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$350.0000	\$1,750.00
		400010000	÷.,. 00.00

		CONTRACT		ONTRACT CNV036
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-03.04	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SCHOOL)			
		5.000 EACH		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$1,250.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$350.0000	\$1,750.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$2,000.00
716-03.05	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (BIKE LANE)			
		10.000 EACH		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$2,500.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$300.0000	\$3,000.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$2,500.00
716-03.06	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SIGNAL AHEAD)			
		15.000 EACH		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$3,750.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$425.0000	\$6,375.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$4,500.00
716-03.07	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP)			
		15.000 EACH		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$3,750.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$220.0000	\$3,300.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$1,875.00
716-03.08	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (PED-XING)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$750.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$350.0000	\$1,050.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$600.00
716-03.13	PLASTIC PVMT MARKING (NO TRUCKS THIS LANE)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$1,500.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$3,300.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$1,500.00
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
		10.000 EACH		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$1,250.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$135.0000	\$1,350.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$1,500.00
716-04.02	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(DOUBLE TURNING ARROW)			
		5.000 EACH		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$750.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$200.0000	\$1,000.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$1,250.00

CONTRACT CNV036 UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION** 716-04.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER) 200.000 L.F. \$5.0000 \$1,000.00 Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. TRP Construction Group, LLC \$6.5000 \$1,300.00 Oglesby Construction, Inc. \$5.0000 \$1,000.00 716-04.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW) 12.000 EACH Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. \$75.0000 \$900.00 TRP Construction Group, LLC \$130.0000 \$1,560.00 Oglesby Construction, Inc. \$100.0000 \$1,200.00 716-04.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (WRONG WAY ARROW) 15.000 EACH Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. \$75.0000 \$1,125.00 TRP Construction Group, LLC \$130.0000 \$1,950.00 Oglesby Construction, Inc. \$145.0000 \$2,175.00 716-04.07 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (EXIT ONLY ARROW) 10.000 EACH Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. \$100.0000 \$1,000.00 TRP Construction Group, LLC \$130,0000 \$1,300.00 Oglesby Construction, Inc. \$150.0000 \$1,500.00 716-04.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (OPTION LANE ARROW) 10.000 EACH Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. \$200.0000 \$2,000.00 TRP Construction Group, LLC \$130.0000 \$1,300.00 Oglesby Construction, Inc. \$175.0000 \$1,750.00 716-04.09 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (H.O.V. DIAMOND) 5.000 EACH Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. \$100.0000 \$500.00 TRP Construction Group, LLC \$130.0000 \$650.00 Oglesby Construction, Inc. \$50.0000 \$250.00 716-04.10 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (HANDICAP SYMBOL) 5.000 EACH Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. \$750.00 \$150.0000 TRP Construction Group, LLC \$300.0000 \$1,500.00 Oglesby Construction, Inc. \$125.0000 \$625.00 716-04.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE) 200.000 S.F. Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. \$5.0000 \$1,000.00 TRP Construction Group, LLC \$38.0000 \$7.600.00

Oglesby Construction, Inc.

\$1,600.00

\$8.0000

CONTRACT CNV036 UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION** 716-04.14 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW) 20.000 EACH \$4,000.00 Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. \$200.0000 TRP Construction Group, LLC \$300.0000 \$6,000.00 Oglesby Construction, Inc. \$250.0000 \$5,000.00 716-04.15 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING-BIKE SYMBOL/ARROW SHARED 20.000 EACH Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. \$250.0000 \$5,000.00 TRP Construction Group, LLC \$400.0000 \$8,000.00 Oglesby Construction, Inc. \$400.0000 \$8,000.00 716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE) 20.000 L.M. Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. \$400.0000 \$8,000.00 TRP Construction Group, LLC \$600.0000 \$12,000.00 Oglesby Construction, Inc. \$425.0000 \$8,500.00 716-05.73 PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING SPRAY THERMO 6IN 1,365.000 L.M. Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. \$1,395.0000 \$1,904,175.00 TRP Construction Group, LLC \$1,630.0000 \$2,224,950.00 Oglesby Construction, Inc. \$1,693.0000 \$2,310,945.00 716-05.74 PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING SPRAY THERMO 8IN 33,677.000 L.F. Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. \$0.5000 \$16,838.50 TRP Construction Group, LLC \$0.5200 \$17,512.04 Oglesby Construction, Inc. \$0.6900 \$23,237.13 716-05.75 PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING SPRAY THERMO 6IN DOTTED 13,076.000 L.F. Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. \$0.5000 \$6,538.00 TRP Construction Group, LLC \$0.3500 \$4,576.60 Oglesby Construction, Inc. \$0.8500 \$11,114.60 716-08.01 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE) 10,000.000 L.F. Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. \$0.5000 \$5,000.00 TRP Construction Group, LLC \$0.2600 \$2,600.00 Oglesby Construction, Inc. \$0.5000 \$5,000.00 716-08.02 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE) 2,000.000 L.F. Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. \$1.0000 \$2,000.00 TRP Construction Group, LLC \$0.7100 \$1.420.00

Oglesby Construction, Inc.

\$1,600.00

\$0.8000

			CONTRACT CNV036
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
740 00 00			
716-08.03	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)	1,000.000 L.F.	
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$3.000	\$3,000.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC	\$3.0000	\$2,000.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$1.6000	\$1,600.00
716 09 04	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELIZATION STRIPING	2)	
710-00.04	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELIZATION STRIFTING	•	
	Develde Capling & Otrining Inc.	700.000 S.Y.	¢7,000,00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. TRP Construction Group, LLC	\$10.0000 \$2.0000	\$7,000.00 \$1,400.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$2.0000	\$8,400.00
			<i> </i>
716-08.05	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
		3,000.000 L.F.	
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$3.0000	\$9,000.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC	\$1.5000	\$4,500.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$5.0000	\$15,000.00
716-08.06	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
		125.000 EACH	
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$50.0000	\$6,250.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC	\$40.0000	\$5,000.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$50.0000	\$6,250.00
716-08.07	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)		
	х, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	10.000 EACH	
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$150.0000	\$1,500.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC	\$100.0000	\$1,000.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$65.0000	\$650.00
716-08 08	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (DOUBLE TURNING ARROW)		
110-00.00		, 2.000 EACH	
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$150.0000	\$300.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC	\$130.0000	\$300.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$75.0000	\$150.00
740.00.00			
/16-08.09	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (DOTTED LINE)	100.000 L.F.	
	Powoolds Soaling & Strining Inc.	\$1.0000 \$1.0000 \$1.0000	\$100.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. TRP Construction Group, LLC	\$1.0000	\$1,000.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$0.5000	\$1,000.00
746 00 40			
716-08.10	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)		
	Downoldo Sooling & Striping Inc.	100.000 L.F.	ድንድር ስር
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. TRP Construction Group, LLC	\$2.5000 \$10.0000	\$250.00 \$1,000.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$10.0000 \$0.7500	\$1,000.00 \$75.00
		φ0.7500	φ/ 0.00

				INTRACT CNV036
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-08.11	REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
		5.000 EACH		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$500.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$200.0000	\$1,000.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$70.0000	\$350.00
716-08.12	REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP	AHEAD)		
		3.000 EACH		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$600.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$350.0000	\$1,050.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$450.00
716-08.13	REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SCHOO	DL)		
		2.000 EACH		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$400.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$200.00
716-08.14	REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (WRON	G WAY ARROW)		
		3.000 EACH		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$600.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$350.0000	\$1,050.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$300.00
716-08.15	REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (EXIT C	NLY ARROW)		
		3.000 EACH		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$600.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$350.0000	\$1,050.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$180.00
716-08.16	REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (OPTIO	N LANE ARROW)		
		3.000 EACH		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$600.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$350.0000	\$1,050.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$225.00
716-08.17	REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (NO TR	UCKS THIS LANE)		
		3.000 EACH		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$1,500.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$400.0000	\$1,200.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$900.00
716-10.15	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (NO T	RUCKS THIS LANE)		
		3.000 EACH	. .	• •
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$4,500.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$2,800.0000	\$8,400.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$3,600.00

				CONTRACT CNV036
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-10.50	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (INTERSTAT	TE SHIELD)		
		4.000 EACH		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$1,800.0000	\$7,200.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$2,800.0000	\$11,200.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$8,000.00
716-12.01	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (4IN LINE))		
		5.000 L.M.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$12,500.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE))		
		5.000 L.M.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$12,500.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$2,700.0000	\$13,500.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$3,850.0000	\$19,250.00
716-12.03	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARF	RIER LINE)		
		1,000.000 L.F.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$1,000.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1,000.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$1,000.00
716-12.04	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (4IN DOTT	(ED LINE)		
		350.000 L.F.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$350.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$3.0000	\$1,050.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$350.00
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTT	(ED LINE)		
	,	, 750.000 L.F.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$750.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$1.6500	\$1,237.50
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$750.00
716-12.06	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN LINE)			
	(400.000 L.F.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	400.000 E.I .	\$3.0000	\$1,200.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$2.5000	\$1,000.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$400.00
716-12.07	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN BROKEN LN)			
		100.000 L.F.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$300.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,000.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$100.00
			÷	4.00.00

				MIRACI CIV030
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.08	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN BARRIER LINE)			
		100.000 L.F.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$500.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,000.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$300.00
716-12.09	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN LINE)			
		100.000 L.F.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$500.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,000.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$300.00
716-13.06	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		10.000 L.M.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$1,100.0000	\$11,000.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$1,650.0000	\$16,500.00
716-13.07	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (6IN LINE)			
		100.000 L.M.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$150,000.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$140,000.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$1,850.0000	\$185,000.00
716-13.08	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (8IN BARRIER LI	NE)		
		20,000.000 L.F.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$0.5000	\$10,000.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$0.7000	\$14,000.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$0.5000	\$10,000.00
716-13.09	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (4IN DOTTED LIN	IE)		
		100.000 L.F.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$200.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,000.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$0.5000	\$50.00
716-13.10	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (6IN DOTTED LIN	E)		
		1,500.000 L.F.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$4,500.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$1.5000	\$2,250.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$0.5000	\$750.00
716-50.01	ROADWAY CLEANING FOR PAVEMENT MARKING			
		16.000 L.M.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$160.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$558.5500	\$8,936.80
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$880.00

			0	CATRACT CAV030
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$126,000.0000	\$126,000.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$132,000.0000	\$132,000.00
717-01.03	3 MOBILIZATION (PER CALL-OUT)			
		8.000 EACH		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$8,000.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$4,700.0000	\$37,600.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$16,000.00
717-01.04	4 MOBILIZATION (PER LEVEL 1 CALL-OUT)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$4,500.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$3,800.0000	\$11,400.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$3,000.0000	\$9,000.00
716-13.12	2 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN BLACK	LEAD-LAG LINE)		
		1.000 L.M.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
	TRP Construction Group, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$21,000.0000	\$21,000.00

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. TRP Construction Group, LLC Oglesby Construction, Inc.

TOTAL CONTRACT

Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$2,463,871.50
TRP Construction Group, LLC	\$2,994,736.69
Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$3,089,951.73

\$2,463,871.50 \$2,994,736.69 \$3,089,951.73

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 05, 2021

COUNTIES BLEDSOE, BRADLEY, CANNON, CLAY, COFFEE, CUMBERLAND, DEKALB, FENTRESS, FRANKLIN, GRUNDY, HAMILTON, JACKSON, MARION, MCMINN, MEIGS, OVERTON, PICKETT, POLK, PUTNAM, RHEA, SEQUATCHIE, VAN BUREN, WARREN, AND WHITE (Contract No. CNV038 Call 011)

98200-4171-04

THE RETRACING OF PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINES ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

TOTAL CONTRACT

Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. Oglesby Construction, Inc. \$156,628.00 \$167,334.80

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNV038 EXTENSION
MAINIE	NANCE CATEGORY			
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		32.000 S.F.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$320.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$320.00
716-05.69	PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING PAINTED 4IN LINE			
		411.000 L.M.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$325.0000	\$133,575.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$362.0000	\$148,782.00
716-05.77	PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING PAINTED 6IN DOTTED LINE	E		
		583.000 L.F.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$583.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$1.6000	\$932.80
716-50.01	ROADWAY CLEANING FOR PAVEMENT MARKING			
		3.000 L.M.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$150.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$300.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$22,000.0000	\$22,000.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$17,000.0000	\$17,000.00

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		

\$156,628.00 \$167,334.80

TOTAL CONTRACT

Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. Oglesby Construction, Inc. \$156,628.00 \$167,334.80

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 05, 2021

CLAY COUNTY (Contract No. CNV005 Call 012)

NH-52(91),14002-8257-14,STP-53(58),14006-8233-14

THE RESURFACING (MICROSURFACING) ON S.R. 53 FROM NEAR THE OBEY RIVER (L.M. 8.99) TO THE KENTUCKY STATE LINE (L.M. 16.58) AND ON S.R. 52 FROM S.R. 53 (L.M. 20.58) TO WEST OF POOR HOUSE ROAD (L.M. 23.60).

PROJECT LENGTH - 10.610 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

DBE GOAL 2.00%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	\$874,887.29
Strawser Construction Inc.	\$944,162.32
American Pavements, Inc.	\$1,022,425.36
Hudson Construction Company	\$1,024,155.96
Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC	\$1,174,871.59

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

ROADWAY CATEGORY

403-01.01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (MICRO-SURFACING)

		30.000 TON		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$485.0000	\$14,550.00
	Strawser Construction Inc.		\$610.0000	\$18,300.00
	American Pavements, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$12,000.00
	Hudson Construction Company		\$420.0000	\$12,600.00
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC		\$613.0000	\$18,390.00
	······································		•••••••	<i> </i>
403-01.10	HIGH PERFORMANCE FOG SEALS			
		139,894.000 S.Y.		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$0.4000	\$55,957.60
	Strawser Construction Inc.		\$0.3500	\$48,962.90
	American Pavements, Inc.		\$0.4400	\$61,553.36
	Hudson Construction Company		\$0.3400	\$47,563.96
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC		\$0.5500	\$76,941.70
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
		4.500 L.M.		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$2,700.00
	Strawser Construction Inc.		\$625.0000	\$2,812.50
	American Pavements, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$2,700.00
	Hudson Construction Company		\$600.0000	\$2,700.00
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$15,750.00
414-03.01	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOR MICRO-SURFACING			
		303.000 TON		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$773.4300	\$234,349.29
	Strawser Construction Inc.		\$655.0000	\$198,465.00
	American Pavements, Inc.		\$900.0000	\$272,700.00
	Hudson Construction Company		\$1,000.0000	\$303,000.00
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC		\$614.0000	\$186,042.00
414-03.02	AGGREGATE FOR MICRO SURFACING			
		2,516.000 TON		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$85.9000	\$216,124.40
	Strawser Construction Inc.		\$106.1200	\$266,997.92
	American Pavements, Inc.		\$105.0000	\$264,180.00
	Hudson Construction Company		\$100.0000	\$251,600.00
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC		\$147.0000	\$369,852.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$42,800.0000	\$42,800.00
	Strawser Construction Inc.		\$26,460.0000	\$26,460.00
	American Pavements, Inc.		\$36,750.0000	\$36,750.00
	Hudson Construction Company		\$52,000.0000	\$52,000.00
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC		\$67,000.0000	\$67,000.00

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)

712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		50.000 EACH		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$5.0000 \$25	50.00
	Strawser Construction Inc.	\$	35.5000 \$1,77	75.00
	American Pavements, Inc.	\$	30.0000 \$1,50	00.00
	Hudson Construction Company	\$	30.0000 \$1,50	00.00
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC		\$5.0000 \$25	50.00
712-05.03	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)			
		25.000 EACH		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	:	\$2.0000 \$5	50.00
	Strawser Construction Inc.	\$	30.2500 \$75	56.25
	American Pavements, Inc.	\$	20.0000 \$50	00.00
	Hudson Construction Company			00.00
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC		\$2.0000 \$5	50.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,084.000 S.F.		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$6.5000 \$7,04	
	Strawser Construction Inc.		\$8.0000 \$8,67	
	American Pavements, Inc.		\$7.0000 \$7,58	
	Hudson Construction Company		\$7.0000 \$7,58	
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC		\$6.5000 \$7,04	46.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		00.0000 \$1,00	
	Strawser Construction Inc.			10.00
	American Pavements, Inc.		00.0000 \$3,00	
	Hudson Construction Company		00.0000 \$3,00	
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC	\$5	00.0000 \$1,00	00.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		4.000 EACH		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		00.0000 \$16,00	
	Strawser Construction Inc.		75.0000 \$5,10	
	American Pavements, Inc.		00.0000 \$24,00	
	Hudson Construction Company		00.0000 \$24,00	
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC	\$4,0	00.0000 \$16,00	00.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-D	IR) (1 COLOR)		
		569.000 EACH		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		23.0000 \$13,08	
	Strawser Construction Inc.		23.5000 \$13,37	
	American Pavements, Inc.		23.0000 \$13,08	
	Hudson Construction Company	\$	23.0000 \$13,08	37.00
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC		26.2600 \$14,94	

UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION** 716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR) 610.000 EACH \$14,030.00 Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. \$23.0000 Strawser Construction Inc. \$23.5000 \$14,335.00 American Pavements, Inc. \$23.0000 \$14,030.00 Hudson Construction Company \$23.0000 \$14,030.00 Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC \$26.2500 \$16,012.50 716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER 1,179.000 EACH \$10.0000 \$11,790.00 Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc. \$17.5000 \$20,632.50 American Pavements, Inc. \$6.0000 \$7,074.00 Hudson Construction Company \$6.0000 \$7,074.00 Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC \$8.2500 \$9,726.75 716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING) 328.000 S.Y. Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. \$20.0000 \$6,560.00 Strawser Construction Inc. \$20.5000 \$6,724.00 American Pavements, Inc. \$20.0000 \$6,560.00 Hudson Construction Company \$20.0000 \$6,560.00 Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC \$22.5000 \$7,380.00 716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE) 829.000 L.F. Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. \$9.0000 \$7,461.00 Strawser Construction Inc. \$9.2500 \$7,668.25 American Pavements, Inc. \$9.0000 \$7,461.00 Hudson Construction Company \$9.0000 \$7.461.00 Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC \$10.5000 \$8,704.50 716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW) 14.000 EACH Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. \$2,100.00 \$150.0000 Strawser Construction Inc. \$155.0000 \$2,170.00 American Pavements. Inc. \$150,0000 \$2.100.00 Hudson Construction Company \$150.0000 \$2,100.00 Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC \$150.0000 \$2,100.00 716-03.01 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY) 2.000 EACH Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. \$125.0000 \$250.00 Strawser Construction Inc. \$260.00 \$130.0000 American Pavements. Inc. \$125.0000 \$250.00 Hudson Construction Company \$250.00 \$125.0000

Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC

\$450.00

\$225.0000

CON	TRACT	CNV00	5

UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION** 716-04.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW) 2.000 EACH \$200.00 Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. \$100.0000 Strawser Construction Inc. \$105.0000 \$210.00 American Pavements, Inc. \$100.0000 \$200.00 Hudson Construction Company \$100.0000 \$200.00 Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC \$145.0000 \$290.00 716-04.14 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW) 4.000 EACH \$250.0000 \$1,000.00 Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc. \$255.0000 \$1,020.00 American Pavements, Inc. \$250.0000 \$1,000.00 Hudson Construction Company \$250.0000 \$1,000.00 Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC \$325.0000 \$1,300.00 716-04.16 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (NOISE STRIP) 288.000 L.F. Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. \$9.0000 \$2,592.00 Strawser Construction Inc. \$9.2500 \$2,664.00 American Pavements, Inc. \$9.0000 \$2,592.00 Hudson Construction Company \$9.0000 \$2,592.00 Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC \$5.9000 \$1,699.20 716-08.20 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE) 41.600 L.M. Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. \$1,100.0000 \$45,760.00 Strawser Construction Inc. \$61,360.00 \$1,475.0000 American Pavements, Inc. \$60,320.00 \$1,450.0000 Hudson Construction Company \$1,450.0000 \$60,320.00 Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC \$2,475.0000 \$102,960.00 716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE) 41.600 L.M. Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. \$4,200.0000 \$174,720.00 Strawser Construction Inc. \$4,300.0000 \$178,880.00 American Pavements, Inc. \$4,200.0000 \$174,720.00 Hudson Construction Company \$4,200.0000 \$174,720.00 Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC \$4,325.0000 \$179,920.00 716-12.05 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LINE) 710.000 L.F. Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. \$1.0000 \$710.00 Strawser Construction Inc. \$1.0500 \$745.50 American Pavements. Inc. \$1.0000 \$710.00 Hudson Construction Company \$1.0000 \$710.00 Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC \$1.5000 \$1,065.00

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

717-01 MOBILIZATION

	1.000 LS	
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	\$3,800.0000	\$3,800.00
Strawser Construction Inc.	\$55,010.0000	\$55,010.00
American Pavements, Inc.	\$45,850.0000	\$45,850.00
Hudson Construction Company	\$28,000.0000	\$28,000.00
Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC	\$70,000.0000	\$70,000.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	\$874,887.29
Strawser Construction Inc.	\$944,162.32
American Pavements, Inc.	\$1,022,425.36
Hudson Construction Company	\$1,024,155.96
Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC	\$1,174,871.59

TOTAL CONTRACT

Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	\$874,887.29
Strawser Construction Inc.	\$944,162.32
American Pavements, Inc.	\$1,022,425.36
Hudson Construction Company	\$1,024,155.96
Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC	\$1,174,871.59

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 05, 2021

COFFEE COUNTY (Contract No. CNV050 Call 013)

HSIP-1600(20),16945-3476-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

DBE GOAL 5.00%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$250,861.25
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$254,444.84
LU, Inc.	\$321,154.77

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNV050 EXTENSION
ROADWA	Y CATEGORY			
705-02.02	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
		835.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$20.0000	\$16,700.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$19.5000	\$16,282.50
	LU, Inc.		\$22.0300	\$18,395.05
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
		14.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$14,000.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$1,350.0000	\$18,900.00
	LU, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$16,800.00
705-04.21	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		3,520.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2.8500	\$10,032.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$3.0500	\$10,736.00
	LU, Inc.		\$3.9000	\$13,728.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		14.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2,400.0000	\$33,600.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$2,575.0000	\$36,050.00
	LU, Inc.		\$2,492.5200	\$34,895.28
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		835.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1.0000	\$835.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$835.00
	LU, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$835.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$10,500.0000	\$10,500.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	LU, Inc.		\$16,250.0000	\$16,250.00
713-02.20	ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION			
		94.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$15.0000	\$1,410.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$940.00
	LU, Inc.		\$12.5400	\$1,178.76
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		978.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$4.9500	\$4,841.10
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$5.1500	\$5,036.70
	LU, Inc.		\$4.4500	\$4,352.10

			CONTRACT CNV050
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS		
		2,132.000 LB.	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$2.8500	\$6,076.20
	Highway Markings, Inc.	\$3.0500	\$6,502.60
	LU, Inc.	\$6.1700	\$13,154.44
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST		
		2,645.000 LB.	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$3.7500	\$9,918.75
	Highway Markings, Inc.	\$3.1500	\$8,331.75
	LU, Inc.	\$6.6300	\$17,536.35
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)		
		358.000 S.F.	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$12.8500	\$4,600.30
	Highway Markings, Inc.	\$13.1500	\$4,707.70
	LU, Inc.	\$7.8900	\$2,824.62
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)		
		1,054.800 S.F.	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$13.0000	\$13,712.40
	Highway Markings, Inc.	\$13.3000	\$14,028.84
	LU, Inc.	\$8.6400	\$9,113.47
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING		
		84.000 EACH	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$10.0000	\$840.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.	\$10.0000	\$840.00
	LU, Inc.	\$29.9500	\$2,515.80
713-16.05	RAILROAD CROSS-BUCK SIGN & SUPPORT		
		2.000 EACH	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$350.0000	\$700.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.	\$325.0000	\$650.00
	LU, Inc.	\$366.5800	\$733.16
713-16.09	RAILROAD ADVANCE WARNING SIGN AND SUPPORT		
		3.000 EACH	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$225.0000	\$675.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.	\$325.0000	\$975.00
	LU, Inc.	\$307.5800	\$922.74
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 C	OLOR)	
		1,179.000 EACH	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$23.0000	\$27,117.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.	\$24.0000	\$28,296.00
	LU, Inc.	\$30.0000	\$35,370.00

				CONTRACT CNV050
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.05 PLASTIC P	AVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		444.000 L.F.		
-	raffic Control, LLC		\$8.0000	\$3,552.00
	larkings, Inc.		\$9.7500	\$4,329.00
LU, Inc.			\$15.0000	\$6,660.00
716-04.12 PLASTIC P	AVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
		48.000 S.F.		
Superior T	raffic Control, LLC		\$10.0000	\$480.00
	larkings, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$576.00
LU, Inc.			\$20.0000	\$960.00
716-13.01 SPRAY TH	ERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		62.700 L.M.		
Superior T	raffic Control, LLC	62.700 L.W.	\$1,300.0000	\$81,510.00
	larkings, Inc.		\$1,370.0000	\$81,310.00
LU, Inc.	arkings, mc.		\$1,750.0000	\$109,725.00
LO, IIIC.			ψ1,730.0000	\$109,723.00
716-13.04 SPRAY TH	ERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED	LINE)		
		705.000 L.F.		
	raffic Control, LLC		\$0.3000	\$211.50
	larkings, Inc.		\$0.7500	\$528.75
LU, Inc.			\$1.0000	\$705.00
717-01 MOBILIZAT	ION			
		1.000 LS		
Superior T	raffic Control, LLC		\$9,550.0000	\$9,550.00
	larkings, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
LU, Inc.			\$14,500.0000	\$14,500.00
			· ·	

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$250,861.25
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$254,444.84
LU, Inc.	\$321,154.77

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$250,861.25
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$254,444.84
LU, Inc.	\$321,154.77

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 05, 2021

COFFEE COUNTY (Contract No. CNV008 Call 014)

STP-2(274),16002-8215-14

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 41 (S.R. 2) FROM NEAR I-24 (L.M. 16.82) TO NEAR OLD HILLSBORO HIGHWAY (L.M. 21.52).

PROJECT LENGTH - 4.700 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

DBE GOAL 5.00%

Volunteer Paving, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. TOTAL CONTRACT \$1,678,363.90

\$1,776,842.66

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNV008 EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		500.000 TON		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$33.1000 \$31.0300	\$16,550.00 \$15,515.00
307-01.15	ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS			
		1,085.000 TON		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$80.9000 \$88.6900	\$87,776.50 \$96,228.65
			<i>Q</i>	<i>\\</i> ,
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	77.000 TON		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	77.000 TON	\$765.5500	\$58,947.35
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$566.6300	\$43,630.51
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
		2,510.000 TON	•	•
	Volunteer Paving, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$68.6300 \$89.0000	\$172,261.30 \$223,390.00
			<i>QCC.0000</i>	<i>\\</i> 220,000.00
411-01.21	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT			
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	16.400 L.M.	\$2,400.0000	\$39,360.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,957.0100	\$48,494.96
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
		7,291.000 TON		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$89.1300	\$649,846.83
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$101.3800	\$739,161.58
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	6.000 L.M.	\$750.0000	\$4,500.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$634.2700	\$3,805.62
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		7,082.000 TON		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$30.5600	\$216,425.92
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$20.1100	\$142,419.02
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	1.000 LS	\$33,250.0000	\$33,250.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$96,500.0000	\$96,500.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,002.000 S.F.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$7.5000 \$8.4600	\$7,515.00 \$8,476.02
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.4600	\$8,476.92

EXTENSION

UNIT PRICE

713-02.30	FLEXIBLE TUBULAR DELINEATOR			
		10.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$150.0000	\$1,500.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$33.8300	\$338.30
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$12,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7,611.3000	\$15,222.60
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (E	BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)		
	(584.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$35.0000	\$20,440.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$25.3700	\$14,816.08
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (M	ONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)		
		50.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$35.0000	\$1,750.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$25.3700	\$1,268.50
/16-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARI			
	Maharda an Davin an LLO	350.000 EACH	\$10,000	¢0,500,00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.0000 \$7.0900	\$3,500.00 \$2,481.50
			φ1.0000	ψ2,401.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION S	STRIPING)		
		1,020.000 S.Y.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$25.0000	\$25,500.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$19.0300	\$19,410.60
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		684.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$15.0000	\$10,260.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.5700	\$7,229.88
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARRO)	w)		
		27.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	21.000 EAON	\$150.0000	\$4,050.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$158.5700	\$4,281.39
716-02.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
		45.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3.0000	\$135.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.1100	\$94.95
/16-02.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)			
		0.300 L.M.	¢40 500 0000	ቀር ፈርስ ስር
	Volunteer Paving, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10,500.0000 \$9,725.5400	\$3,150.00 \$2,917.66
			ψ Ͽ ,1 ∠J.J 4 UU	ψ2,317.00

			C	ONTRACT CNV008
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-03.07	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$150.0000	\$300.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$137.4300	\$274.86
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TU	IRN ARROW)		
		2.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$275.0000	\$550.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$264.2800	\$528.56
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT AF	ROW)		
		2.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$150.0000	\$300.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$105.7100	\$211.42
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
		30.000 S.F.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$20.0000	\$600.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.5700	\$317.10
716-04.14	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUC	TION ARROW)		
	· _ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	1.000 EA011	\$350.0000	\$350.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$264.2800	\$264.28
716-05 20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
110-03.20		39.000 L.M.		
	Volunteer Deving LLC	39.000 L.M.	¢1 200 0000	¢46 900 00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,200.0000 \$1,030.7000	\$46,800.00 \$40,197.30
			\$1,00011000	<i>Q</i> 10,101.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNO			
		27.000 L.M.		* • = • • • • • • • •
	Volunteer Paving, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,700.0000 \$5,021.3400	\$153,900.00 \$135,576.18
	Kogers Group, inc.		\$5,021.3400	\$155,576.16
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNO	. ,		
		124.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2.0000	\$248.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.1100	\$261.64
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$81,500.0000	\$81,500.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$88,750.0000	\$88,750.00
730-14.02	SAW SLOT			
		5,340.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3.5000	\$18,690.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.3800	\$18,049.20

\$6,408.00

\$6,728.40

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

730-14.03 LOOP WIRE

Volunteer Paving, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. 10,680.000 L.F.

\$0.6000 \$0.6300

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Volunteer Paving, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.

\$1,678,363.90 \$1,776,842.66

TOTAL CONTRACT

Volunteer Paving, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. \$1,678,363.90 \$1,776,842.66

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 05, 2021

COFFEE COUNTY (Contract No. CNV007 Call 015)

16003-3246-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON U.S. 41 (S.R. 2) OVER THE CFW RAILROAD (L.M. 14.28) IN MANCHESTER.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. TOTAL CONTRACT \$210,061.00 \$341,767.22

				CONTRACT CNV007
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE	CATEGORY			
201-05.31	VEGETATION REMOVAL			
	Jamison Construction, LLC	1.000 LS	\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,884.8000	\$3,884.80
202-01.03	REMOVAL OF TRASH AND DEBRIS			
		1.000 LS	¢0 500 0000	#0 500 00
	Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,500.0000 \$4,903.2200	\$2,500.00 \$4,903.22
			\$ 1,000. <u></u> 200	\$1,000. <u></u>
209-03.22	FILTER SOCK (18 INCH)			
		300.000 L.F.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.0000 \$9.7000	\$1,500.00 \$2,910.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, inc.		\$9.7000	φ2,910.00
604-10.05	CONCRETE			
		181.000 S.F.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$180.0000	\$32,580.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$180.6200	\$32,692.22
604-10.42	CONCRETE REPAIRS			
		140.000 C.F.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$225.0000	\$31,500.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$955.2900	\$133,740.60
604-10.54	CONCRETE REPAIRS			
		181.000 S.F.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$180.0000	\$32,580.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$180.6400	\$32,695.84
604-10.55	CONCRETE (FOUNDATION REPAIRS)			
		19.000 C.Y.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$20,900.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,050.5700	\$19,960.83
604-10.58	EPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION)			
		13.000 GAL.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$150.0000	\$1,950.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$3,900.00
604-10 62	EPOXY INJECTION REPAIR (COMPLETE AND IN PLACE)			
		124.000 L.F.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$60.0000	\$7,440.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$73.0000	\$9,052.00
709-01 01	RUBBLE STONE RIP-RAP			
100-01.01		9.000 C.Y.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$90.0000	\$810.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$231.9700	\$2,087.73

			CC	ONTRACT CNV007
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$28,000.0000	\$28,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$49,160.6900	\$49,160.69
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		33.000 EACH		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$35.0000	\$1,155.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$660.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		197.000 S.F.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,970.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$13.3600	\$2,631.92
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		8.000 L.F.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC	0.000 E.I .	\$22.0000	\$176.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$160.00
740.00.00				
/12-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$800.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$6,400.0000	\$12,800.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,500.0000	\$11,000.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$31,527.3700	\$31,527.37

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$210,061.00 \$341,767.22

TOTAL CONTRACT

Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$210,061.00 \$341,767.22

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 05, 2021

COUNTIES COFFEE, FRANKLIN, AND GRUNDY (Contract No. CNV015 Call 016)

n/a,16006-4207-04,26006-4241-04,31004-4213-04

THE RESURFACING WITH COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING (CIR) ON U.S. 64 (S.R. 50) FROM WEST OF RUTLEDGE FORD ROAD (L.M. 21.40) IN FRANKLIN COUNTY, THROUGH GRUNDY/COFFEE COUNTY TO NEAR I-24 (L.M. 0.24) IN GRUNDY COUNTY.

PROJECT LENGTH - 3.920 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. TOTAL CONTRACT

\$2,451,811.37 \$3,244,208.46

				CONTRACT CNV015 EXTENSION
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		967.000 TON		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$45.0000	\$43,515.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$34.3000	\$33,168.10
308-01.10	COLD IN PLACE RECYCLED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		113,958.000 S.Y.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$3.7500	\$427,342.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.9700	\$680,329.26
308-01.15	ENGINEERED ASPHALT EMULSION			
		671.000 TON		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$522.3300	\$350,483.43
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$749.7200	\$503,062.12
309-10.01	PORTLAND CEMENT			
		224.000 TON		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$176.4400	\$39,522.56
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$253.2500	\$56,728.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
405-01		33.000 TON		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	55.000 TON	\$900.0000	\$29,700.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$647.8400	\$21,378.72
403-05	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL(TC/FOG SEAL)(UNDILUTED)			
403-03	BITOWINGOUS WATERIAL (TO/FOG SEAL) (UNDEUTED)	36.000 TON		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$1,120.2800	\$40,330.08
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,607.9900	\$57,887.64
411-01 07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
		2,355.000 TON		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$92.0000	\$216,660.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$99.8800	\$235,217.40
411-03.12	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT			
		6,228.000 TON		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	-,	\$105.0000	\$653,940.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$120.9400	\$753,214.32
411-12 01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
		7.300 L.M.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$335.0000	\$2,445.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$502.3800	\$3,667.37
411-12 02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
− 11 [−] 12.02		6.500 L.M.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	0.000 E.WI.	\$335.0000	\$2,177.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$466.4900	\$3,032.19

CONTRACT CNV015 UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION** 705-04.20 GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT 2,142.000 EACH \$1.9000 \$4,069.80 Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. \$2.7500 \$5,890.50 712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000 LS Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$168,200.0000 \$168,200.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$249,448.1000 \$249,448.10 712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING) 90.000 EACH \$1,350.00 Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$15.0000 \$21.7500 \$1,957.50 Rogers Group, Inc. 712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A) 90.000 EACH Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$2.0000 \$180.00 \$2.9000 Rogers Group, Inc. \$261.00 712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) 1,330.000 S.F. \$6.0000 \$7,980.00 Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. \$8.7000 \$11,571.00 712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C) 4.000 EACH Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$1,500.0000 \$6,000.00 \$1,196.0000 Rogers Group, Inc. \$4,784.00 713-02.14 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE) 38.000 EACH Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$32.0000 \$1,216.00 \$46.3900 \$1,762.82 Rogers Group, Inc. 713-02.15 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (YELLOW) 38.000 EACH Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$32.0000 \$1,216.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$46.3900 \$1,762.82 713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT 3.000 EACH Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$7,500.0000 \$22,500.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$7,538.4600 \$22,615.38 716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR) 65.000 EACH \$1,560.00

 Tinsley Asphalt, LLC
 \$24.0000
 \$1,560.00

 Rogers Group, Inc.
 \$34.4500
 \$2,239.25

CONTRACT CNV015 UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION** 716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR) 135.000 EACH Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$24.0000 \$3,240.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$34.4500 \$4,650.75 716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR) 528.000 EACH Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$24.0000 \$12,672.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$34.4500 \$18,189.60 716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER 718.000 EACH Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$10.0000 \$7,180.00 \$11.4800 Rogers Group, Inc. \$8,242.64 716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING) 104.000 S.Y. Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$20.0000 \$2,080.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$28.7100 \$2,985.84 716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE) 238.000 L.F. Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$12.0000 \$2,856.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$17.2300 \$4,100.74 716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW) 18.000 EACH Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$150.0000 \$2,700.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$215.3000 \$3,875.40 716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE) 45.000 L.F. \$90.00 Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$2.0000 \$2.8700 Rogers Group, Inc. \$129.15 716-03.01 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY) 3.000 EACH Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$130.0000 \$390.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$186.5900 \$559.77 716-04.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER) 234.000 L.F. Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$5.0000 \$1,170.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$7.1800 \$1,680.12 716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE) 18.400 L.M. Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$975.0000 \$17,940.00

Rogers Group, Inc.

PAGE 4

\$25,750.06

\$1,399.4600

716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE) 18.400 L.M. Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. \$4,400.0000 \$6,315.5500 \$80,960.00 \$116,206.12 716-12.03 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARRIER LINE) Bargers Group, Inc. \$2.0000 \$2.8700 \$80,960.00 \$116,206.12 716-12.03 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARRIER LINE) Bargers Group, Inc. \$2.0000 \$2.8700 \$20000 \$2.8700 717-01 MOBILIZATION \$2.0000 \$2.8700 \$250,200.000 \$261,939.6800 \$250,200.000 \$261,939.6800 717-01 MOBILIZATION \$2.0000 \$2.8700 \$250,200.000 \$261,939.6800 \$250,200.000 \$261,939.6800 717-01 MOBILIZATION \$2.0000 \$261,939.6800 \$250,200.000 \$261,939.6800 \$250,200.000 \$261,939.6800 \$250,200.000 \$261,939.6800 717-01 MOBILIZATION \$2.0000 \$261,939.6800 \$250,200.000 \$261,939.6800 \$250,200.000 \$261,939.680				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. \$\$4,400.0000 \$\$6,315.5500 \$\$80,960.00 \$\$116,206.12 716-12.03 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARRIER LINE) Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. \$\$2.0000 \$\$2.3700 \$\$620.00 \$\$889,70 717-01 MOBILIZATION \$\$2.0000 \$\$2.8700 \$\$2250,200.0000 \$\$261,939.6800 \$\$250,200.000 \$\$261,939.6800 717-01 MOBILIZATION \$\$250,200.0000 \$\$261,939.6800 \$\$250,200.000 \$\$261,939.6800 717-01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT \$\$250,200.0000 \$\$261,939.6800 \$\$250,200.000 \$\$261,939.6800 717-01 Gogers Group, Inc. \$\$2,650.000 S.Y. \$\$2,0000 \$\$261,939.6800 \$\$250,200.000 \$\$261,939.6800 715-011 CLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT \$\$2,0000 \$\$4,3100 \$\$45,300.00 \$\$7,621.500 713-04 MINERAL AGGREGATE (SAND FOR FOG SEAL) \$\$2,0000 \$\$4,3100 \$\$45,300.00 \$\$7,621.50 713-05 MINERAL AGGREGATE (SAND FOR FOG SEAL) \$\$35,0000 \$\$4,025.00	716-12.02	2 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6	N LINE)		
Rogers Group, Inc. \$6,315.5500 \$116,206.12 716-12.03 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARRIER LINE) 310.000 L.F. 310.000 L.F. \$2.0000 \$620.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2.0000 \$2.8700 \$620.00 \$889.70 717-01 MOBILIZATION \$2.50,200.0000 \$250,200.000			18.400 L.M.		
716-12.03 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARRIER LINE) 310.000 L.F. \$2.000 Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$2.000 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2.8700 717-01 MOBILIZATION Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$250,200,000 Rogers Group, Inc. \$250,200,000 \$250,200,000 \$250,200,000 \$261,939,680 \$261,939,680 415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 22,650,000 S.Y. \$2,650,000 S.Y. Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$2,0000 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,650,000 S.Y. Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$2,650,000 S.Y. Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$2,0000 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,0000 \$403-05.05 MINERAL AGGREGATE (SAND FOR FOG SEAL) Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$35,000		Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$4,400.0000	\$80,960.00
310.000 L.F. \$2.0000 \$620.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2.0000 \$620.00 717-01 MOBILIZATION \$2.8700 \$889.70 Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$2.0000 \$2.8700 \$889.70 Rogers Group, Inc. 1.000 LS \$2.0000 \$2.8700 \$250.200.000 Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$250,200.000 \$250,200.000 \$261,939.6800 \$261,939.680 415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT \$22,650.000 S.Y. \$261,939.680 \$261,939.680 415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT \$2,0000 \$45,300.00 \$45,300.00 403-05.05 MINERAL AGGREGATE (SAND FOR FOG SEAL) \$2,0000 \$45,300.00 \$45,300.00 403-05.05 MINERAL AGGREGATE (SAND FOR FOG SEAL) \$25,0000 S.Y. \$45,300.00 \$45,300.00 115.000 TON \$35,0000 \$4,025,000 \$40,025,000 \$40,025,000 \$40,025,000		Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6,315.5500	\$116,206.12
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. \$2.000 \$2.8700 \$620.00 \$889.70 717-01 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS Tinsley Asphalt, LLC 	716-12.03	B ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (81	N BARRIER LINE)		
Rogers Group, Inc. \$2.8700 \$889.70 717-01 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS			310.000 L.F.		
717-01 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$250,200,000 \$250,200,00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$250,200,000 \$261,939.680 \$261,939.680 415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 22,650.000 S.Y. Y Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$2,0000 \$45,300.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,0000 \$45,300.00 403-05.05 MINERAL AGGREGATE (SAND FOR FOG SEAL) \$20000 S.Y. Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$45,300.00 \$403-05.05 MINERAL AGGREGATE (SAND FOR FOG SEAL) \$45,300.00 Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$35,0000 \$4,025.00		Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$2.0000	\$620.00
1.000 LS Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$250,200,000 \$250,200,000 \$261,939,6800 \$261,939,680 415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 22,650.000 S.Y. 520,200,000 \$261,939,680 Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,0000 \$45,300,00 \$45,300,00 403-05.05 MINERAL AGGREGATE (SAND FOR FOG SEAL) \$2,0000 \$45,300,00 \$45,300,00 Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$2,0000 \$4,3100 \$97,621,50 Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$2,000 \$45,300,00 \$403-05.05 MINERAL AGGREGATE (SAND FOR FOG SEAL) \$2000 \$40,025,00 Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$35,0000 \$4,025,00		Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.8700	\$889.70
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$250,200.000 \$250,200.000 Rogers Group, Inc. \$261,939.6800 \$261,939.680 415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 22,650.000 S.Y. Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$2.0000 \$45,300.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2.0000 \$45,300.00 403-05.05 MINERAL AGGREGATE (SAND FOR FOG SEAL) \$4.3100 \$97,621.50 Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$35.0000 \$4,025.00	717-01	MOBILIZATION			
Rogers Group, Inc. \$261,939.6800 \$261,939.6800 415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 22,650.000 S.Y.			1.000 LS		
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 22,650.000 S.Y. Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$2.0000 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2.0000 403-05.05 MINERAL AGGREGATE (SAND FOR FOG SEAL) Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$250,200.0000	\$250,200.00
22,650.000 S.Y. Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$2.0000 \$45,300.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$4.3100 \$97,621.50 115.000 TON Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$35.0000 \$4,025.00		Rogers Group, Inc.		\$261,939.6800	\$261,939.68
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. \$2.0000 \$4.3100 \$45,300.00 \$97,621.50 403-05.05 MINERAL AGGREGATE (SAND FOR FOG SEAL) \$97,621.50 115.000 TON Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$35.0000	415-01.02	2 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
Rogers Group, Inc. \$4.3100 \$97,621.50 403-05.05 MINERAL AGGREGATE (SAND FOR FOG SEAL) 115.000 TON Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$35.0000			22,650.000 S.Y.		
403-05.05 MINERAL AGGREGATE (SAND FOR FOG SEAL) 115.000 TON Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$35.0000 \$4,025.00		Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$2.0000	\$45,300.00
115.000 TON Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$35.0000 \$4,025.00		Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.3100	\$97,621.50
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$35.0000 \$4,025.00	403-05.05	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SAND FOR FOG SEAL)			
			115.000 TON		
Rogers Group, Inc. \$412.2600 \$47,409.90		Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$35.0000	\$4,025.00
		Rogers Group, Inc.		\$412.2600	\$47,409.90

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,451,811.37 \$3,244,208.46

TOTAL CONTRACT

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,451,811.37 \$3,244,208.46

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 05, 2021

CUMBERLAND COUNTY (Contract No. CNV009 Call 017)

STP/NH-28(31),18008-3225-14

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BOX BRIDGE AND PAVING ON U.S. 127 (S.R. 28) FROM NORTH OF I-40 (L.M. 17.81) TO NEAR POTATO FARM ROAD (L.M. 22.68).

PROJECT LENGTH - 4.870 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2025

DBE GOAL 11.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC \$62,976,602.67 \$65,070,245.29 \$65,930,223.39

				CONTRACT CNV009
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$950,000.0000	\$950,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$952,166.6700	\$952,166.67
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$575,000.0000	\$575,000.00
100-10 01	TRAINEE			
109-10.01	INAINEE	6,280.000 HOUR		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	0,200.000 HOOK	\$0.8000	\$5,024.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$0.8000	\$5,024.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$0.8000	\$5,024.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,145,000.0000	\$3,145,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$335,347.0000 \$650,000.0000	\$335,347.00 \$650,000.00
	J & W Grading Division, LLC		\$050,000.0000	\$050,000.00
202-02.20	REMOVAL OF PIPE (SIZE ,STA.)			
		38.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40.0000	\$1,520.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$53.2300	\$2,022.74
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$30.0000	\$1,140.00
202-04.01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (CATCH BASINS, SEE TABLE)			
	ζ , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9,298.7400	\$9,298.74
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
202-04 50	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (16'X8' RCB, STA. 136+27.86)			
202 04.00		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	1.000 20	\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$35,429.8200	\$35,429.82
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
202-06.01	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS (TRACT NO. 077)	4 000 1 0		
		1.000 LS	* 4 0000	\$ 4.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1.00
	Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$2,119.9000 \$10,000.0000	\$2,119.90 \$10,000.00
	o a in Grading Division, LLC		φτ0,000.0000	φτ0,000.00
202-06.02	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS (TRACT NO. 085-S)			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,119.9000	\$2,119.90
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00

				CONTRACT CNV009
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
202-06.03	8 REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS (TRACT NO. 210)			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,119.9000	\$2,119.90
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
202-06.04	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS (TRACT NO. 211)			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,119.9000	\$2,119.90
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
202-06.05	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS (TRACT NO. 214)			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,119.9000	\$2,119.90
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
202-13	WATER WELL ABANDONMENT			
		6.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$18,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,119.9000	\$12,719.40
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$3,510.0000	\$21,060.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		485,689.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.2500	\$4,006,934.25
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$16.5500	\$8,038,152.95
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$16.5000	\$8,013,868.50
203-02.01	BORROW EXCAVATION (GRADED SOLID ROCK)			
		93,903.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$1,408,545.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$22.4000	\$2,103,427.20
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$20.0000	\$1,878,060.00
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		9,000.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.0000	\$63,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$16.5300	\$148,770.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$10.0000	\$90,000.00
203-05	UNDERCUTTING			
		7,345.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9.0000	\$66,105.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.9000	\$116,785.50
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$30.0000	\$220,350.00

				CONTRACT CNV009
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
203-08	CHANNEL EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		2,490.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	2,400,000 0.11	\$10.0000	\$24,900.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$13.1100	\$32,643.90
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$36.0500	\$89,764.50
202 45 02				
203-15.03	COMPACTED CLAY	300.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$9,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$19.8800	\$5,964.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$65.0000	\$19,500.00
204-08	FOUNDATION FILL MATERIAL			
204-00		34.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$60.0000	\$2,040.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$48.2900	\$1,641.86
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$57.0000	\$1,938.00
204-08 01	BACKFILL MATERIAL (FLOWABLE FILL)			
201 00101		778.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$285.0000	\$221,730.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$191.7300	\$149,165.94
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$300.0000	\$233,400.00
200-02 05	12" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN			
205-02.05	12 TEMPORART SEOFE DRAIN	428.000 L.F.		
	lance Prog. Contractors 11.C	428.000 L.F.	¢12,0000	\$5 136 00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$12.0000 \$15.4800	\$5,136.00 \$6,625.44
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$15.0000	\$6,420.00
			ψ10.0000	ψ0,+20.00
209-02.07	18" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN			
		742.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$18.0000	\$13,356.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$26.9300	\$19,982.06
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$20.0000	\$14,840.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		5,957.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9.0000	\$53,613.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$14.5300	\$86,555.21
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$15.0000	\$89,355.00
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
		65,091.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.2000	\$208,291.20
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.3900	\$220,658.49
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$3.3000	\$214,800.30

				CONTRACT CNV009
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
		18,343.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	·	\$1.5000	\$27,514.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.5900	\$29,165.37
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1.6000	\$29,348.80
209-08.07	ROCK CHECK DAM			
		1,045.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$215.0000	\$224,675.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$227.8900	\$238,145.05
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$225.0000	\$235,125.00
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
		193.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$290.0000	\$55,970.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$307.3900	\$59,326.27
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$300.0000	\$57,900.00
209-09.01	SANDBAGS			
		8,601.000 BAG		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$51,606.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.6000	\$30,963.60
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$6.0000	\$51,606.00
209-09.04	SEDIMENT FILTER BAG(15' X 10')			
		12.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$600.0000	\$7,200.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,059.9600	\$12,719.52
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,050.0000	\$12,600.00
209-09.22	POLYACRYLAMIDE POWDER			
		4,951.000 LB.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$29,706.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.3600	\$31,488.36
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$6.2000	\$30,696.20
209-09.23	POLYACRYLAMIDE LIQUID			
		495.000 GAL.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$64.0000	\$31,680.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$67.8300	\$33,575.85
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$66.0000	\$32,670.00
209-09.43	CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 4)			
		87.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75.0000	\$6,525.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$79.4900	\$6,915.63
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$80.0000	\$6,960.00

EXTENSION

UNIT PRICE

209-11.01	SEDIMENT BASIN RISER(48")			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$6,500.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,235.6900	\$1,235.69
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
209-20.03	POLYETHYLENE SHEETING (6 MIL. MINIMUM)			
		217.000 S.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$1,085.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.7600	\$598.92
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$3.0000	\$651.00
209-40.33	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)			
		100.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$10,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$106.0000	\$10,600.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$103.0000	\$10,300.00
209-65.03	TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL			
		2,331.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	,	\$25.0000	\$58,275.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$24.6500	\$57,459.15
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$6.0000	\$13,986.00
209-65.04	TEMPORARY IN STREAM DIVERSION			
		198.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$82.0000	\$16,236.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$55.3000	\$10,949.40
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$75.0000	\$14,850.00
303-01.01	GRANULAR BACKFILL (ROADWAY)			
		6,356.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$32.0000	\$203,392.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$31.1800	\$198,180.08
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$28.0000	\$177,968.00
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		369.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$60.0000	\$22,140.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$53.8100	\$19,855.89
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$40.0000	\$14,760.00
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
		1,299.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$82.5500	\$107,232.45
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$82.5500	\$107,232.45
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$84.2000	\$109,375.80

				CONTRACT CNV009
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPM	•		
		6,438.000 TON	\$20.0500	A F07 700 00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$92.8500	\$597,768.30
	Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$92.8500 \$94.7000	\$597,768.30 \$600,678,60
	J & W Grading Division, LLC		\$94.7000	\$609,678.60
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPM	IB-HM) GRADING A		
		35,853.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$68.5500	\$2,457,723.15
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$68.5500	\$2,457,723.15
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$70.0000	\$2,509,710.00
307-02.02	ASPHALT CEMENT (PG70-22)(BPMB-HM) (GRADING A-S		
		982.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$677.0000	\$664,814.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$677.0000	\$664,814.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$690.5500	\$678,120.10
307-02.03	AGGREGATE (BPMB-HM) GRADING A-S M			
		27,072.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$52.2000	\$1,413,158.40
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$52.2000	\$1,413,158.40
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$53.2500	\$1,441,584.00
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPM	IB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
		23,489.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$76.4500	\$1,795,734.05
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$76.4500	\$1,795,734.05
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$78.0000	\$1,832,142.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COA			
402-01	BITOMINOUS MATERIAL FOR FRIME COA	462.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	482.000 TON	\$989.0000	\$456,918.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$989.0000	\$456,918.00 \$456,918.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,010.0000	\$466,620.00
			\$1,010.0000	ψ 1 00,020.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC))		
		1,780.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$53,400.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$53,400.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$30.0000	\$53,400.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	(TC)		
		153.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$710.0000	\$108,630.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$710.0000	\$108,630.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$724.2000	\$110,802.60
			ψι <u>2</u> η.2000	\$110,00 <u>2</u> .00

			c	ONTRACT CNV009
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
407-02.13	REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXISTING ASPHAL	T PAVEMENT		
		4,352.000 S.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$21,760.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$17.2000	\$74,854.40
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$17.5500	\$76,377.60
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
		5,207.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$81.2000	\$422,808.40
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$81.2000	\$422,808.40
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$82.8500	\$431,399.95
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		4,935.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$140.1500	\$691,640.25
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$140.1500	\$691,640.25
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$143.0000	\$705,705.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
		13,777.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$140.1500	\$1,930,846.55
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$108.4000	\$1,493,426.80
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$110.5500	\$1,523,047.35
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (1	6IN WIDTH)		
		11.700 L.M.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$650.0000	\$7,605.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$322.9900	\$3,778.98
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$435.0000	\$5,089.50
604-01.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (ROADWAY)			
		57.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$985.0000	\$56,145.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,096.7400	\$62,514.18
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,700.0000	\$96,900.00
604-01.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (ROADWAY)			
		11,899.000 LB.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.1700	\$13,921.83
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.1200	\$13,326.88
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1.2500	\$14,873.75
604-15.01	PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT			
		10.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$285.0000	\$2,850.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$185.4900	\$1,854.90
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$721.0000	\$7,210.00

EXTENSION

UNIT PRICE

606-24.12 TEMPORARY SHEET PILES			
	16,110.000 S.F.	A	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.0000 \$27.4700	\$16,110.00 \$442,541.70
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$27.4700 \$45.0000	\$724,950.00
		\$1010000	¢121,000.00
607-03.02 18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
	8,297.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$65.0000	\$539,305.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$75.4200	\$625,759.74
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$82.0000	\$680,354.00
607-03.05 18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT(CLASS IV)JACKED-IN-PLAC	E		
	151.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$890.0000	\$134,390.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$861.7800	\$130,128.78
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$181,200.00
607-03.30 18" PIPE CULVERT			
	1,747.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	.,	\$70.0000	\$122,290.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$76.6300	\$133,872.61
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$82.0000	\$143,254.00
607-05.02 24" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
	3,333.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$80.0000	\$266,640.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$85.7900	\$285,938.07
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$90.0000	\$299,970.00
607-05.05 24" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT(CLASS IV)JACKED-IN-PLAC	E		
	193.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$212,300.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,096.6200	\$211,647.66
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,685.0000	\$325,205.00
607-05.30 24" PIPE CULVERT			
	324.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$80.0000	\$25,920.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$86.1400	\$27,909.36
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$90.0000	\$29,160.00
607-06.02 30" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
	2,147.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	,	\$108.0000	\$231,876.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$108.4100	\$232,756.27
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$155.0000	\$332,785.00

				CONTRACT CNV009
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
607-06.05	30" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT(CLASS IV)JACKE	D-IN-PLACE		
		173.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$242,200.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,150.9000	\$199,105.70
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,850.0000	\$320,050.00
607-06.30	30" PIPE CULVERT			
		392.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$108.0000	\$42,336.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$120.1400	\$47,094.88
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$155.0000	\$60,760.00
607-07.02	36" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
		1,080.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$128.0000	\$138,240.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$148.7100	\$160,606.80
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$130.0000	\$140,400.00
607-07.30	36" PIPE CULVERT			
		138.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$131.3900	\$18,131.82
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$146.6000	\$20,230.80
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$130.0000	\$17,940.00
607-08.02	42" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
		261.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$175.0000	\$45,675.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$187.7600	\$49,005.36
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$160.0000	\$41,760.00
607-09.02	48" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
		405.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$215.0000	\$87,075.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$217.4800	\$88,079.40
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$190.0000	\$76,950.00
607-09.30	48" PIPE CULVERT			
		141.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$225.0000	\$31,725.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$217.3600	\$30,647.76
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$190.0000	\$26,790.00
607-37.07	48" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE CULVERT			
		15.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$225.0000	\$3,375.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$219.2400 \$200.0000	\$3,288.60
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$200.0000	\$3,000.00

			CONTRACT CNV009
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
607-39.02 18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
	4,666.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$58.0000	\$270,628.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$69.6100	\$324,800.26
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$50.0000	\$233,300.00
607-39.03 24" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
	354.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$67.0000	\$23,718.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$77.4300	\$27,410.22
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$60.0000	\$21,240.00
607-39.04 30" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
	64.000 L.F.	*• · · • • • • • • • • • •	* = • = • •
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$84.0000	\$5,376.00
Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$98.7000 \$80.0000	\$6,316.80 \$5,120.00
J & W Grading Division, LEC		\$80.0000	φ 5 ,120.00
611-01.02 MANHOLES, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
	2.000 EACH	* •••••••	* • • • • • • • •
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,800.0000 \$7,213.1800	\$13,600.00
Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$7,213.1800	\$14,426.36 \$11,200.00
		43,000.0000	ψT1,200.00
611-01.03 MANHOLES, > 8' - 12' DEPTH			
	2.000 EACH	A = 000 0000	* 4 4 9 9 9 9 9
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,900.0000	\$11,800.00
Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$7,233.4200 \$6,000.0000	\$14,466.84 \$12,000.00
		40,000.0000	\$12,000.00
611-01.04 MANHOLES, > 12' - 16' DEPTH			
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	1.000 EACH	¢5 500 0000	¢5 500 00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,500.0000 \$9,548.9500	\$5,500.00 \$9,548.95
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$8,000.0000	\$8,000.00
-		\$0,000.0000	φ0,000.00
611-02.01 SPRING DRAIN BOX, TYPE 1			
Jones Bres, Contractors, LLC	3.000 EACH	¢4 700 0000	¢14 100 00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,700.0000 \$4,214.6000	\$14,100.00 \$12,643.80
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$12,000.00
611-07.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (PIPE ENDWALLS)	46.000 C.Y.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$92,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,483.9600	\$68,262.16
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,800.0000	\$82,800.00

			CONTRACT CNV009	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-07.02 S	TEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (PIPE ENDWALLS)	2,077.000 LB.		
	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC	2,077.000 LD.	\$2.0000	\$4,154.00
	logers Group, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$6,584.09
	& M Grading Division, LLC		\$3.7500	\$7,788.75
611-07.31 1	8IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)			
		296.000 EACH	¢2,200,0000	¢070 000 00
	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC logers Group, Inc.		\$3,300.0000 \$3,356.4300	\$976,800.00 \$002,502,28
	& M Grading Division, LLC		\$3,800.0000	\$993,503.28 \$1,124,800.00
5			\$0,000.0000	ψ1,12 4 ,000.00
611-07.32 24	4IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)			
		22.000 EACH		
Jo	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$99,000.00
	logers Group, Inc.		\$5,311.6400	\$116,856.08
J	& M Grading Division, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$110,000.00
611-07.33 3	0IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)			
		2.000 EACH		
Jo	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9,100.0000	\$18,200.00
R	logers Group, Inc.		\$8,837.2800	\$17,674.56
J	& M Grading Division, LLC		\$9,200.0000	\$18,400.00
611-07.54 1	8IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1			
		8.000 EACH		
Jo	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,800.0000	\$14,400.00
	logers Group, Inc.		\$2,225.6600	\$17,805.28
J	& M Grading Division, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$20,000.00
611-07 55 1	8IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1			
		6.000 EACH		
l,	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC	0.000 EACH	\$2,100.0000	\$12,600.00
	logers Group, Inc.		\$2,583.2600	\$15,499.56
	& M Grading Division, LLC		\$2,800.0000	\$16,800.00
044 07 50 44				
611-07.56 18	8IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1	3.000 EACH		
li a	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC	5.000 EACH	\$2,700.0000	\$8,100.00
	logers Group, Inc.		\$3,282.8100	\$9,848.43
	& M Grading Division, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$10,500.00
644 07 57 0				
011-07.37 24	4IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1	7.000 EACH		
L.	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,700.0000	\$18,900.00
	logers Group, Inc.		\$2,927.2800	\$20,490.96
	& M Grading Division, LLC		\$3,100.0000	\$21,700.00
-	u ,			. ,

		CONTRACT CNV009	
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-07.59 24IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1			
	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,800.0000	\$3,800.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,598.0200	\$4,598.02
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$4,500.00
611-07.60 30IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1			
	5.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$17,500.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,269.9300	\$21,349.65
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$4,200.0000	\$21,000.00
611-07.63 36IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1			
	8.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$40,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,354.5300	\$42,836.24
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$5,100.0000	\$40,800.00
611-07.64 36IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1			
	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,900.0000	\$5,900.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8,770.2300	\$8,770.23
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$8,000.0000	\$8,000.00
611-07.69 48IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1			
	4.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,700.0000	\$26,800.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6,452.7100	\$25,810.84
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$9,000.0000	\$36,000.00
611-07.73 18IN ENDWALL (MEDIAN DRAIN)			
	6.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,600.0000	\$39,600.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7,417.3000	\$44,503.80
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$7,000.0000	\$42,000.00
611-09.02 REWORK CATCHBASIN			
	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,700.0000	\$2,700.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,020.7900	\$1,020.79
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
611-09.03 CAPPING EXISTING CATCHBASIN			
	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$1,300.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$712.0500	\$712.05
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00

EXTENSION

611-12.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, 0' - 4' DEPTH			
	35.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,100.0000	\$143,500.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,228.4700	\$147,996.45
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$3,200.0000	\$112,000.00
611-12.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
	56.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,400.0000	\$246,400.00
Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$5,071.7400 \$3,800.0000	\$284,017.44 \$212,800.00
		\$3,000.0000	φ212,000.00
611-12.03 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 8' - 12' DEPTH			
	2.000 EACH	•	• · · · · · · · · ·
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7,300.0000 \$11,148.5800	\$14,600.00 \$22,297.16
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$11,200.0000	\$22,297.18 \$22,400.00
		\$11, <u>20010000</u>	φ, ισσισσ
611-12.04 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 12' - 16' DEPTH			
	3.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8,300.0000	\$24,900.00
Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$10,099.0000 \$10,500.0000	\$30,297.00 \$31,500.00
		ψ10,000.0000	ψ 0 1,000.00
611-12.05 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 16' - 20' DEPTH			
	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12,100.0000	\$24,200.00
Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$11,260.1600 \$13,500.0000	\$22,520.32 \$27,000.00
		ψ13,000.0000	ψ27,000.00
611-12.06 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 20' - 24' DEPTH			
	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$14,300.0000	\$28,600.00
Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$12,341.7800 \$15,000.0000	\$24,683.56 \$30,000.00
		ψ10,000.0000	<i>\\\</i> 00,000.00
611-14.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 14, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
	4.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$11,000.0000	\$44,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$17,752.9000 \$16,000.0000	\$71,011.60 \$64,000.00
		φ10,000.0000	φυ τ ,000.00
611-14.03 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 14, > 8' - 12' DEPTH			
	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$13,600.0000	\$27,200.00
Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$12,056.5400 \$12,500.0000	\$24,113.08 \$25,000,00
J & W Grauing DIVISION, LLC		φτ∠,500.0000	\$25,000.00

EXTENSION

611-39.01	CATCH BASINS,	TYPE 39.	0' - 4' DEPTH

611-39.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 39, 0' - 4' DEPTH			
	15.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,700.0000	\$85,500.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,488.8300	\$82,332.45
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$4,400.0000	\$66,000.00
611-39.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 39, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,300.0000	\$6,300.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6,071.7500	\$6,071.75
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$5,500.0000	\$5,500.00
611-42.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, 0' - 4' DEPTH			
	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$13,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,715.5700	\$9,431.14
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$3,200.0000	\$6,400.00
611-42.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
	3.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$22,500.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,541.2800	\$16,623.84
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$12,000.00
621-03.02 18" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
	100.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$3,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$67.3100	\$6,731.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$75.0000	\$7,500.00
621-03.09 60" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
	265.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$145.0000	\$38,425.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$183.5700	\$48,646.05
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$160.0000	\$42,400.00
630-11.09 ABANDON EXISTING SEPTIC TANK			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$105,000.0000	\$105,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$60,951.9700	\$60,951.97
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
701-01.01 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")			
	83,618.000 S.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	·	\$6.0000	\$501,708.00
Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$6.6800 \$6.5000	\$558,568.24 \$543,517.00

			C	CONTRACT CNV009
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
701-02	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY			
		20,742.000 S.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12.0000	\$248,904.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.4900	\$217,583.58
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$10.2000	\$211,568.40
701-02.03	CONCRETE CURB RAMP			
		2,112.000 S.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$24.0000	\$50,688.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$20.1400	\$42,535.68
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$19.6000	\$41,395.20
702-01	CONCRETE CURB			
		21.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$420.0000	\$8,820.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$646.5600	\$13,577.76
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$628.3000	\$13,194.30
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER			
		1,344.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$420.0000	\$564,480.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$471.6700	\$633,924.48
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$460.0000	\$618,240.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
		3,536.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$19.0000	\$67,184.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$20.4400	\$72,275.84
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$19.6000	\$69,305.60
705-06.02	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3 (LONG POST)			
		725.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$18,125.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$26.9000	\$19,502.50
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$25.7500	\$18,668.75
705-06.10	GR TERMINALTRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL-3			
		3.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,350.0000	\$4,050.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,452.4000	\$4,357.20
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$4,200.00
705-06.11	GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL-3			
		23.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$700.0000	\$16,100.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$753.0900	\$17,321.07
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$725.0000	\$16,675.00

				CONTRACT CNV009
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-06.20 TANGENT ENER	GY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3	3		
		6.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Cor	tractors, LLC		\$2,350.0000	\$14,100.00
Rogers Group, I	nc.		\$2,528.2400	\$15,169.44
J & M Grading D	livision, LLC		\$2,425.0000	\$14,550.00
705-06.30 GR TERMINAL (8	ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2	:		
		10.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Cor			\$2,200.0000	\$22,000.00
Rogers Group, I			\$2,366.8600	\$23,668.60
J & M Grading D	livision, LLC		\$2,270.0000	\$22,700.00
705-08.51 PORTABLE IMP	ACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-			
		12.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Cor			\$7,200.0000	\$86,400.00
Rogers Group, I			\$7,985.4000	\$95,824.80
J & M Grading D	ivision, LLC		\$9,000.0000	\$108,000.00
706-01 GUARDRAIL REI	MOVED			
		551.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Cor			\$1.0000	\$551.00
Rogers Group, I			\$1.0800	\$595.08
J & M Grading D			\$3.0000	\$1,653.00
707-01.11 CHAIN LINK FEN	ICE (6 FOOT)			
		550.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Cor			\$17.0000	\$9,350.00
Rogers Group, I			\$15.9000	\$8,745.00
J & M Grading D	ivision, LLC		\$18.0000	\$9,900.00
707-01.12 END & CORNER	POST ASSEMBLY(CHAIN-LINK FE	•		
		4.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Cor			\$350.0000	\$1,400.00
Rogers Group, I			\$370.9800	\$1,483.92
J & M Grading D	IVISION, LLC		\$360.5000	\$1,442.00
707-01.13 GATE - CHAIN-L	INK FENCE-6 FOOT (14' WIDE)			
		1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Cor			\$2,300.0000	\$2,300.00
Rogers Group, I			\$1,589.9200	\$1,589.92
J & M Grading D	ivision, LLC		\$2,370.0000	\$2,370.00
707-08.11 HIGH-VISIBILITY	CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
		14,210.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Cor			\$1.3000	\$18,473.00
Rogers Group, I			\$1.3800 \$1.2500	\$19,609.80 \$10,183,50
J & M Grading D	IVISION, LLC		\$1.3500	\$19,183.50

EXTENSION

708-02.01	MARKERS (CONCRETE R.O.W. POSTS)			
		396.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$280.0000	\$110,880.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$423.9800	\$167,896.08
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$350.0000	\$138,600.00
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
		2,613.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$117,585.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$37.8800	\$98,980.44
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$30.0000	\$78,390.00
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
		6,307.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$283,815.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$33.5600	\$211,662.92
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$30.0000	\$189,210.00
709-05.08	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)			
		195.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$8,775.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$41.9400	\$8,178.30
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$40.0000	\$7,800.00
709-05.09	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS C)			
		786.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$35,370.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$31.3800	\$24,664.68
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$42.5000	\$33,405.00
710-02	AGGREGATE UNDERDRAINS (WITH PIPE)			
		54,650.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.5000	\$355,225.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.9900	\$382,003.50
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$6.0000	\$327,900.00
710-05	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN			
		8,850.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$35,400.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.3000	\$38,055.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$4.5000	\$39,825.00
710-06.15	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (6:1)			
		131.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$900.0000	\$117,900.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$968.2600	\$126,842.06
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$900.0000	\$117,900.00

				CONTRACT CNV009
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
710-09.01 6" PERF	ORATED PIPE WITH VERTICAL DRAIN SY	'STEM		
		175.000 L.F.		
Jones B	ros. Contractors, LLC		\$40.0000	\$7,000.00
Rogers (Group, Inc.		\$46.2500	\$8,093.75
J & M G	rading Division, LLC		\$45.0000	\$7,875.00
712-01 TRAFFIC	CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	ros. Contractors, LLC		\$950,000.0000	\$950,000.00
	Group, Inc.		\$622,000.0000	\$622,000.00
J & M G	rading Division, LLC		\$800,000.0000	\$800,000.00
712-02.02 INTERCO	ONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		5,700.000 L.F.		
	ros. Contractors, LLC		\$40.0000	\$228,000.00
-	Group, Inc.		\$25.8300	\$147,231.00
J & M G	rading Division, LLC		\$30.0000	\$171,000.00
712-04.02 FLEXIBL	E DRUMS (CHANNELIZATION)			
		758.000 EACH		
	ros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$26,530.00
	Group, Inc.		\$21.4900	\$16,289.42
J&MG	rading Division, LLC		\$45.0000	\$34,110.00
712-04.50 BARRIE	R RAIL DELINEATOR			
		599.000 EACH		
	ros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$11,980.00
-	Group, Inc.		\$10.7400	\$6,433.26
J & M G	rading Division, LLC		\$12.0000	\$7,188.00
712-05.01 WARNIN	IG LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		132.000 EACH		
	ros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$3,300.00
	Group, Inc.		\$46.2000	\$6,098.40
J & M G	rading Division, LLC		\$50.0000	\$6,600.00
712-06 SIGNS (0	CONSTRUCTION)			
		2,717.000 S.F.		
	ros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$21,736.00
-	Group, Inc.		\$7.5200	\$20,431.84
J & M G	rading Division, LLC		\$7.7500	\$21,056.75
712-07.03 TEMPOR	RARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		1,104.000 L.F.		
	ros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$22,080.00
	Group, Inc.		\$18.8000	\$20,755.20
J & M G	rading Division, LLC		\$31.0000	\$34,224.00

EXTENSION

712-08.03 ARROW BC)ARD (TYPE C)			
		1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros	. Contractors, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
Rogers Gro	• 1		\$1,933.8500	\$1,933.85
J & M Grad	ing Division, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
712-09.01 REMOVABL	E PAVEMENT MARKING LINE			
		600.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros	. Contractors, LLC		\$2.1000	\$1,260.00
Rogers Gro			\$2.2300	\$1,338.00
J & M Grad	ing Division, LLC		\$4.1500	\$2,490.00
713-01.01 CLASS A C	ONCRETE (FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPP	PORTS)		
		28.000 C.Y.		
	. Contractors, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$28,000.00
Rogers Gro	-		\$752.0500	\$21,057.40
J & M Grad	ling Division, LLC		\$721.0000	\$20,188.00
713-01.02 STEEL BAR	R REINFORCEMENT (FOUNDATION FOR SIG	GN SUPPORTS)		
		4,841.000 LB.		
	. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$9,682.00
Rogers Gro	-		\$3.7100	\$17,960.11
J & M Grad	ling Division, LLC		\$4.0000	\$19,364.00
713-02.14 FLEXIBLE	DELINEATOR (WHITE)			
		29.000 EACH		
	. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$1,015.00
Rogers Gro	-		\$37.6100	\$1,090.69
J & M Grad	ing Division, LLC		\$58.0000	\$1,682.00
713-02.15 FLEXIBLE	DELINEATOR (YELLOW)			
		29.000 EACH		
	. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$1,015.00
Rogers Gro	-		\$37.6100	\$1,090.69
J & M Grad	ing Division, LLC		\$58.0000	\$1,682.00
713-02.27 CONCRETE	BARRIER/PARAPET DELINEATOR (BI-DIF	RECTIONAL)		
		53.000 EACH		
	. Contractors, LLC		\$56.0000	\$2,968.00
Rogers Gro			\$12.8900	\$683.17
J & M Grad	ing Division, LLC		\$15.0000	\$795.00
713-10.01 STEEL CAN	ITILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE (SIGN NO.)			
		3.000 EACH		
	. Contractors, LLC		\$90,000.0000	\$270,000.00
Rogers Gro	-		\$105,995.0400	\$317,985.12
J & M Grad	ling Division, LLC		\$35,000.0000	\$105,000.00

CONTRACT CNV009 UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION** 713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS 295.000 LB. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3.5000 \$1,032.50 Rogers Group, Inc. \$3.7600 \$1,109.20 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$4.7500 \$1,401.25 713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST 9,397.000 LB. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3.2000 \$30,070.40 Rogers Group, Inc. \$3.4400 \$32,325.68 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$5.0000 \$46,985.00 713-11.21 P POST SLIP BASE 214.000 EACH Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$320.0000 \$68,480.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$343.7900 \$73,571.06 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$320.0000 \$68,480.00 713-11.22 U POST SLIP BASE 12.000 EACH Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$320.0000 \$3,840.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$343.7900 \$4,125.48 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$340.0000 \$4,080.00 713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK) 1,221.000 S.F. \$15,384.60 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$12.6000 Rogers Group, Inc. \$13.5400 \$16,532.34 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$21.7500 \$26,556.75 713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK) 732.000 S.F. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$13.0000 \$9,516.00 \$13.9700 \$10,226.04 Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC \$24.7500 \$18,117.00 713-15 **REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS** 1.000 LS Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$1,500.0000 \$1,500.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$1,611.5400 \$1,611.54 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$1,500.0000 \$1,500.00 713-16.04 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT (DESCRIPT) 4.000 EACH Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$11,000.0000

		CONTRACT CNV009
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.11 RAISED PVMT MARKERS (BI-DIRECTIONAL) (1 COLOR LENS)		
55.000 E	ACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$10.0000	\$550.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$10.6000	\$583.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$14.5000	\$797.50
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)		
277.000 E	ACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$24.0000	\$6,648.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$25.4400	\$7,046.88
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$36.0500	\$9,985.85
716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)		
320.000 E	ACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$24.0000	\$7,680.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$25.4400	\$8,140.80
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$36.0500	\$11,536.00
716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)		
472.000 E	ACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$24.0000	\$11,328.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$25.4400	\$12,007.68
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$36.0500	\$17,015.60
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
536.000 L	.F.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$10.0000	\$5,360.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$10.6000	\$5,681.60
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$13.1500	\$7,048.40
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
65.000 E	ACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$150.0000	\$9,750.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$158.9900	\$10,334.35
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$180.2500	\$11,716.25
716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)		
2,827.000 L	.F.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2.0000	\$5,654.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2.1200	\$5,993.24
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$2.3500	\$6,643.45
716-02.09 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)		
604.000 L	.F.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$20.0000	\$12,080.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$21.2000	\$12,804.80
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$30.4000	\$18,361.60

EXTENSION

716-02.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)			
		0.360 L.M.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$7,200.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.1200	\$0.76
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$10,300.0000	\$3,708.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		10.000 L.M.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$550.0000	\$5,500.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$582.9700	\$5,829.70
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,081.5000	\$10,815.00
716-05.02	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
		11,000.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$0.2000	\$2,200.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$0.2100	\$2,310.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$0.7000	\$7,700.00
716-05.05	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		905.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$5,430.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.3600	\$5,755.80
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$7.0000	\$6,335.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LIN	-		
		25.536 L.M.	¢4,000,0000	¢400 570 00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,800.0000 \$5,087.7600	\$122,572.80 \$129,921.04
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$5,820.0000	\$129,921.04 \$148,619.52
			\$0,020.0000	\$110,010.0 <u>_</u>
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DO	TTED LINE) 783.405 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	/03.403 L.F.	\$2.0000	\$1,566.81
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$1,660.82
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1.9500	\$1,527.64
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		7.020 L.M.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,200.0000	\$15,444.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,331.8800	\$16,369.80
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$3,245.0000	\$22,779.90
716-13.04	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LI	NE)		
		148.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$148.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.0600	\$156.88
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1.2000	\$177.60

				CONTRACT CNV009
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,140,000.0000	\$3,140,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,899,256.1800	\$1,899,256.18
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,955,000.0000	\$1,955,000.00
730-01.08	SCHOOL SPEED LIMIT FLASHING SIGNAL INSTALLED			
		2.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,860.0000	\$7,720.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,173.2300	\$8,346.46
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$8,000.00
730-05.01	ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION			
		2.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$7,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,784.0200	\$7,568.04
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$3,605.0000	\$7,210.00
730-05.02	SERVICE CABLE (2 CONDUCTOR, # 8 AWG)			
		250.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$750.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.2400	\$810.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$3.1000	\$775.00
730-12.02	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)			
		250.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$14.0000	\$3,500.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.1400	\$3,785.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$3.1000	\$775.00
730-23.80	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 40')			
		2.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15,701.0000	\$31,402.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$16,975.1200	\$33,950.24
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$16,200.0000	\$32,400.00
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		15,484.000 S.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.7500	\$27,097.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.8000	\$27,871.20
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$3.0000	\$46,452.00
740-10.04	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)			
		75,000.000 S.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.2000	\$90,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.5900	\$119,250.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$3.0000	\$225,000.00

CONTRACT CNV009 UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION** 740-11.01 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 8IN 56.595 L.F. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3.2500 \$183.93 Rogers Group, Inc. \$3.4500 \$195.25 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$3.4000 \$192.42 740-11.02 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN 9,007.383 L.F. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3.2600 \$29,364.07 Rogers Group, Inc. \$3.4600 \$31,165.55 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$3.4000 \$30,625.10 740-11.03 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 18IN 573.545 L.F. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3.5000 \$2,007.41 Rogers Group, Inc. \$3.7100 \$2,127.85 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$3.6500 \$2,093.44 790-98.04 REMOVE FIBER OPTIC CABLE 1.000 L.F. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$95.0000 \$95.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$0.9500 \$0.95 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2,575.0000 \$2,575.00 797-11.51 REMOVE SEPTIC SYSTEM 16.000 EACH \$88,000.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$5,500.0000 Rogers Group, Inc. \$3,179.8600 \$50,877.76 \$3,000.0000 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$48,000.00 801-01 SEEDING (WITH MULCH) 1,550.000 UNIT Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$24.9000 \$38,595.00 \$56,683.50 Rogers Group, Inc. \$36.5700 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$35.5500 \$55,102.50 801-01.02 CROWN VETCH MIXTURE (WITH MULCH) 1,020.000 UNIT Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$26.9000 \$27,438.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$42.4000 \$43,248.00 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$41.2000 \$42,024.00 801-01.07 TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH) 1,950.000 UNIT Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$18.6000 \$36,270.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$26,5000 \$51,675.00

\$50,212.50

\$25.7500

			С	ONTRACT CNV009
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
801-01.37	NATVE SEED MX ENCAPSULATION & CLEAR	ZONE		
		243.103 UNIT		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$43.0000	\$10,453.43
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$47.7000	\$11,596.01
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$46.3500	\$11,267.82
801-01.38	NATVE SEED MX FINAL STABLIZATN OF SLC	PES		
		1,019.161 UNIT		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$43.0000	\$43,823.92
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$47.7000	\$48,613.98
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$46.3500	\$47,238.11
801-01.65	TEMPORARY MULCH			
		972.414 UNIT		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$13.7500	\$13,370.69
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$21.2000	\$20,615.18
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$20.6000	\$20,031.73
801-02	SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)			
		777.931 UNIT		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$17.0000	\$13,224.83
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$20.1400	\$15,667.53
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$19.6000	\$15,247.45
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		1,413.291 M.G.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$35,332.28
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$52.9900	\$74,890.29
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$50.0000	\$70,664.55
801-08	FERTILIZER (SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION))		
		5.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,059.9600	\$5,299.80
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,030.0000	\$5,150.00
802-11.44	ULMUS AMERICANA (AMERICAN ELM 2-5FT	CNTNR GRWN)		
		12.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$80.0000	\$960.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$81.6100	\$979.32
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$79.5000	\$954.00
802-13.60	SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS (ELDERBERRY SE	DLNG BARE ROOT)		
		25.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$44.0000	\$1,100.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.4800	\$212.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$8.2500	\$206.25

CONTRACT CNV009 UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION** SODDING (NEW SOD) 803-01 131,604.978 S.Y. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$4.4500 \$585,642.15 Rogers Group, Inc. \$3.4500 \$454,037.17 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$3.5000 \$460,617.42 805-01.02 TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT (CLASS II) 420.128 S.Y. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3.2000 \$1,344.41 \$4.5100 \$1,894.78 Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC \$4.4000 \$1,848.56 805-01.03 TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT (CLASS III) 36,908.000 S.Y. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3.2000 \$118,105.60 Rogers Group, Inc. \$3.1800 \$117,367.44 \$3.1000 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$114,414.80 805-12.02 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE II) 108,045.964 S.Y. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$0.7000 \$75,632.17 Rogers Group, Inc. \$1.0400 \$112,367.80 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$1.0000 \$108,045.96 806-02.03 PROJECT MOWING 6.000 CYCL \$12,600.0000 \$75,600.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. \$13,355.3700 \$80,132.22 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$15,000.00 \$2,500.0000 202-06.06 REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS (TRACT NO. 42) 1.000 LS Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$1.0000 \$1.00 \$2,119.9000 \$2,119.90 Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC \$10,000.0000 \$10,000.00 202-06.07 REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS (TRACT NO. 60B) 1.000 LS Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$1.0000 \$1.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,119.9000 \$2,119.90 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$10,000.0000 \$10,000.00

202-06.08 REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS (TRACT NO. 66)

1.	000 LS	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.0000	\$1.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,119.9000	\$2,119.90
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00

1 000 1 9

		CC	ONTRACT CNV009
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
202-06.09 REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS (TRACT NO. 76)			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,119.9000	\$2,119.90
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
202-06.10 REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS (TRACT NO. 84)			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,119.9000	\$2,119.90
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
202-06.11 REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS (TRACT NO. 89)			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,119.9000	\$2,119.90
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
202-06.12 REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS (TRACT NO. 96)			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,119.9000	\$2,119.90
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
202-06.13 REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS (TRACT NO. 101)			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,119.9000	\$2,119.90
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
202-06.14 REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS (TRACT NO. 106B)			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,119.9000	\$2,119.90
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
202-06.15 REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS (TRACT NO. 112)			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,119.9000	\$2,119.90
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$500.0000	\$500.00
202-06.16 REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS (TRACT NO. 118)			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,119.9000	\$2,119.90
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00

		CC	ONTRACT CNV009
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
202-06.17 REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS (TRACT NO. 126)			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,119.9000	\$2,119.90
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
202-06.18 REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS (TRACT NO. 143)			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,119.9000	\$2,119.90
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
202-06.19 REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS (TRACT NO. 151)			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,119.9000	\$2,119.90
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
202-06.20 REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS (TRACT NO. 153)			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,119.9000	\$2,119.90
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
202-06.21 REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS (TRACT NO. 156)			
	1.000 LS	• · · · · ·	• · · · ·
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1.00
Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$2,119.9000 \$10,000.0000	\$2,119.90 \$10,000.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
202-06.22 REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS (TRACT NO. 161)			
	1.000 LS	\$1 ,0000	A 4 00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000 \$2.110.0000	\$1.00 \$2,119.90
Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$2,119.9000 \$10,000.0000	\$2,119.90 \$10,000.00
J & W Grading Division, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
202-06.23 REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS (TRACT NO. 165)	4 000 1 0		
	1.000 LS	\$1 ,0000	\$ 4.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000 \$2.110.0000	\$1.00 \$2.110.00
Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$2,119.9000 \$500.0000	\$2,119.90 \$500.00
		\$500.0000	\$300.00
202-06.24 REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS (TRACT NO. 173)	4 000 1 0		
lance Deep Contractory 110	1.000 LS	#4 0000	¢4.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.0000 \$2,119.9000	\$1.00 \$2,119.90
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$2,119.9000 \$10,000.0000	\$2,119.90 \$10,000.00
		ψ10,000.0000	ψ 10,000.00

		CONTRACT CNV009
BOX BRIDGE CATEGORY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-03.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)		
753.000 C.Y.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$687.0000	\$517,311.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$910.2800	\$685,440.84
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$1,365.0000	\$1,027,845.00
604-03.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGES)		
134,324.000 LB.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.1700	\$157,159.08
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1.1600	\$155,815.84
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$1.4500	\$194,769.80

			c	CONTRACT CNV009
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
UTILITY C	ATEGORY			
714-12.09	CONTROL CENTER (TRAFFIC CONTROLS	S BOX)		
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7,622.1500	\$7,622.15
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7,416.6800	\$7,416.68
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$7,070.0000	\$7,070.00
730-01.08	SCHOOL SPEED LIMIT FLASHING SIGNA	LINSTALLED		
		2.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,288.8500	\$8,577.70
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,173.2300	\$8,346.46
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$8,000.00
790-01.05	POLE 30FT CLASS 6 WOOD			
		2.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,925.0000	\$3,850.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,047.2000	\$2,094.40
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,020.0000	\$2,040.00
790-03.01	POLE 40FT CLASS 2 WOOD			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,505.0000	\$2,505.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,392.4700	\$1,392.47
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,355.0000	\$1,355.00
790-03.03	POLE 40FT CLASS 4 WOOD			
		38.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,345.0000	\$89,110.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,212.2200	\$46,064.36
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,178.0000	\$44,764.00
790-04.03	POLE 45FT CLASS 3 WOOD			
		47.000 EACH	A- - - - - - - - - -	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,615.0000	\$122,905.00
	Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,507.1400 \$1,465.0000	\$70,835.58 \$68,855.00
			\$1,465.0000	\$00,000.00
790-05.01	POLE 50FT CLASS 1 WOOD			
		2.000 EACH		•
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,090.0000	\$6,180.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,444.5500	\$4,889.10
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$2,375.0000	\$4,750.00
790-05.02	POLE 50FT CLASS 2 WOOD			
		1.000 EACH		•
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,337.1400 \$2,275,0000	\$2,337.14 \$2,275.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$2,275.0000	\$2,275.00

EXTENSION

22.000 EACH S2.000 EACH S2.000 000 S3.800.00 Progers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC S2.000.000 S4.5170.40 790-05.05 POLE SOFT CLASS 1 WETAL 2.000 EACH S2.450.000 S5.290.00 Ja M Grading Division, LLC 2.000 EACH S2.454.0000 S5.290.00 S5.290.00 790-05.05 POLE SOFT CLASS 1 WETAL S2.454.0000 S5.290.00 S5.19.198.82 Ja M Grading Division, LLC S2.045.0000 S510.260.00 S19.198.82 S19.198.82 Janes Bros, Contractors, LLC Ragers Group, Inc. S2.045.0000 S19.2531.60 S19.2531.60 Janes Bros, Contractors, LLC S2.045.0000 S19.2531.60 S19.2531.60 S19.2531.60 Janes Bros, Contractors, LLC S2.045.0000 S19.2531.60 S19.2531.60 S19.2531.60 Janes Bros, Contractors, LLC Ragers Group, Inc. S3.3100.000 S5.720.00 S19.2531.60 Janes Bros, Contractors, LLC S2.045.0000 S19.2531.60 S19.2531.60 S19.2531.60 Janes Bros, Contractors, LLC S2.0500.00 S19.2531.60 S19.2531.60	790-05.03 POLE 50FT CLASS 3 WOOD			
Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,107.200 \$46,372.04 790-05.05 FOLE 50FT CLASS 1 METAL 2.000 EACH \$2,650.000 \$5,200.00 Rogers Group, Inc. Ja M Grading Division, LLC \$2,645.000 \$5,200.00 \$19,198.82 Ja M Grading Division, LLC \$2,645.000 \$19,198.82 \$3,300.000 \$19,198.82 Ja M Grading Division, LLC \$2,645.0000 \$19,198.82 \$3,300.000 \$192,531.60 790-05.05 POLE 50FT CLASS H2 METAL \$2,645.0000 \$192,531.60 \$10,686.000 \$10,285.000 \$192,531.60 Ja M Grading Division, LLC \$2,000 EACH \$2,245.0000 \$10,285.0000 \$192,531.60 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,000 EACH \$3,310.0000 \$13,285.000 \$3,70.00 790-06.04 POLE 55FT CLASS 4 WOOD \$3,270.0000 \$3,770.00 \$3,70.00 790-06.04 POLE 55FT CLASS 4 WOOD \$3,000 EACH \$3,270.0000 \$3,163.000 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3,000 EACH \$3,270.0000 \$1,503.400 \$1,003.4700 \$1,003.4700 \$1,000 EACH \$3,100.000 \$1,000 EACH \$		22.000 EACH		
J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2,000,000 \$45,100,00 790-05.05 POLE 50FT CLASS 1 METAL 2.000 EACH \$2,645,0000 \$5,290,00 M Grading Division, LLC \$9,599,4100 \$19,198,82 \$9,330,0000 \$19,198,82 790-05.08 POLE 50FT CLASS 12 METAL 80,000 EACH \$2,645,0000 \$51,286,0000 790-05.08 POLE 50FT CLASS 12 METAL 82,045,0000 \$51,28,660,000 \$11,010,000 790-05.08 POLE 50FT CLASS 12 METAL 82,045,0000 \$11,02,0000 \$11,02,000 \$11,02,000 \$11,010,000 790-05.08 POLE 50FT CLASS 3 WOOD 2.000 EACH \$2,000 EACH \$1,722,8500 \$51,620,000 \$11,722,8500 \$51,000,000 \$1,722,8500 \$51,000,000 \$1,722,8500 \$53,370,000 \$1,722,8500 \$51,000,000 \$1,722,8500 \$53,370,000 \$1,800,000 \$1,722,8500 \$51,000,000 \$51,000,000 \$51,000,000 \$51,000,000 \$51,000,000 \$51,000,000 \$51,000,000 \$51,000,000 \$51,000,000 \$51,000,000 \$51,000,000 \$51,000,000 \$51,000,000 \$51,000,000 \$51,000,000 \$51,000,	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,900.0000	\$63,800.00
790-56.05 POLE SOFT CLASS 1 METAL 2.000 EACH	Rogers Group, Inc.			\$46,372.04
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC S2,945.000 S5,290.00 Pope-5.09 POLE 5OFT CLASS H2 METAL 82,945.000 S1,989.410 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. S2,945.000 S1,989.410 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC S2,945.000 S1,989.410 S1,989.410 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC S2,945.000 S10,989.200 S10,295.100 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC S2,945.000 S10,989.200 S10,295.31.00 790-96.03 POLE 5SFT CLASS 3 WOOD 2.000 EACH S3,310.0000 S6,820.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. S3,310.0000 S6,820.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. S3,370.000 S1,808.000 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC S3,270.000 S1,308.000 S1,808.000 Rogers Group, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC S2,985.000 S1,908.000 Rogers Group, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC S2,985.000 S1,908.000 Rogers Group, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC S2,985.000 S1,908.070 Rogers Group, Inc. S2,985.00			\$2,050.0000	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,645,000 \$5,290.00 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$3,939.4100 \$11,198.22 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,645,0000 \$17,199.22 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,645,0000 \$17,610.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,645,0000 \$192,531.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,645,0000 \$192,531.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,645,0000 \$192,531.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3,310,0000 \$10,700.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3,310,0000 \$3,465,700 Rogers Group, Inc. \$3,310,000 \$3,370,000 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3,310,000 \$3,370,000 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3,370,000 \$3,370,000 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3,270,000 \$13,080,00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$3,270,000 \$13,080,00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3,298,000 \$11,003,870 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,985,000 \$11,003,870 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,985,000 \$11,003,870 Rogers Group, Inc. \$3,000,000 \$3,463,700 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,985,0000 \$11,003,870 Rog	790-05.05 POLE 50FT CLASS 1 METAL			
Rogers Group, Inc. \$3,599,4100 \$11,198,82 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$9,330,0000 \$18,660,00 790-05.08 POLE 50FT CLASS H2 METAL 18.000 EACH \$2,645,0000 \$47,610,00 Gagers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC \$10,066,2000 \$19,25,31,60 \$10,395,0000 \$18,7110,00 790-06.03 POLE 55FT CLASS 3 WOOD 2.000 EACH \$3,310,0000 \$86,620,00 Gagers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC \$3,310,0000 \$86,620,00 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$3,310,0000 \$86,620,00 \$3,370,000 \$81,685,0000 \$3,370,000 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$3,270,0000 \$3,300,000 \$3,370,000 \$3,000,000 \$3,1,000,000 \$3,000,000 \$3		2.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc. \$3,599,4100 \$11,198,82 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$9,330,0000 \$18,660,00 790-05.08 POLE 50FT CLASS H2 METAL 18.000 EACH \$2,645,0000 \$47,610,00 Gagers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC \$10,066,2000 \$19,25,31,60 \$10,395,0000 \$18,7110,00 790-06.03 POLE 55FT CLASS 3 WOOD 2.000 EACH \$3,310,0000 \$86,620,00 Gagers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC \$3,310,0000 \$86,620,00 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$3,310,0000 \$86,620,00 \$3,370,000 \$81,685,0000 \$3,370,000 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$3,270,0000 \$3,300,000 \$3,370,000 \$3,000,000 \$3,1,000,000 \$3,000,000 \$3	Jones Bros. Contractors. LLC		\$2.645.0000	\$5.290.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC \$9,330.0000 \$18,660.00 790-05.08 POLE SOFT CLASS H2 METAL 18.000 EACH \$2,645.0000 \$47,610.00 Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC \$10,696.2000 \$47,610.00 \$192,531.60 790-06.03 POLE SSFT CLASS 3 WOOD 2.000 EACH \$3,310.0000 \$56,620.00 Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC \$3,310.0000 \$56,620.00 \$3,370.000 790-06.04 POLE SSFT CLASS 4 WOOD \$1,732.2500 \$3,370.000 \$3,370.000 790-06.04 POLE SSFT CLASS 4 WOOD \$3,270.0000 \$13,080.00 \$3,370.000 790-06.08 POLE SSFT CLASS H2 METAL \$3,270.0000 \$13,080.00 \$5,680.00 790-06.08 POLE SSFT CLASS H2 METAL \$3,270.0000 \$5,880.00 \$5,880.00 790-06.08 POLE SSFT CLASS H2 METAL \$3,270.0000 \$5,880.00 \$5,880.00 790-06.08 POLE SSFT CLASS H2 METAL \$3,270.0000 \$5,880.00 \$13,080.00 790-06.08 POLE (SSFT CLASS H2 METAL) \$3,000 EACH \$2,985.0000 \$2,985.000				
18.000 EACH \$2,645.0000 \$47,610.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$10,696.2000 \$10,2531.60 \$10,25 <th></th> <th></th> <th>\$9,330.0000</th> <th>\$18,660.00</th>			\$9,330.0000	\$18,660.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,645.0000 \$47,610.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$10,696.2000 \$192,531.60 J & M Grading Division, LLC 2.000 EACH 310,395.0000 \$187,110.00 790-06.03 POLE 55FT CLASS 3 WOOD 2.000 EACH 33,310.0000 \$6,620.00 Rogers Group, Inc. 31,685.0000 \$1,732.8500 \$3,465.700 J & M Grading Division, LLC 83,270.0000 \$1,308.000 \$3,370.000 790-06.04 POLE 55FT CLASS 4 WOOD 4.000 EACH 33,270.0000 \$13,080.00 790-06.05 POLE 55FT CLASS 4 WOOD \$1,603.4900 \$5,613.96 J ones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3,270.0000 \$13,080.00 \$5,680.00 790-06.06 POLE 55FT CLASS H2 METAL \$3,295.0000 \$1,680.000 \$5,860.00 790-06.07 POLE 55FT CLASS H2 METAL \$2,995.0000 \$11,603.8700 \$11,603.870 \$11,603.870 \$11,603.870 \$11,280.0000 \$11,280.000 \$11,280.000 \$11,280.000 \$11,280.000 \$11,280.000 \$11,280.000 \$11,280.000 \$11,280.000 \$12,720.000 \$12,720.000 \$12,720.000 \$12,720.000 \$12,720.000 \$12,720.000 \$12,720.	790-05.08 POLE 50FT CLASS H2 METAL			
Rogers Group, Inc. \$10,696,2000 \$192,531,60 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$10,395,0000 \$197,110.00 790-66.03 POLE 55FT CLASS 3 WOOD 2.000 EACH 33,310.0000 \$66,620.00 Rogers Group, Inc. 31,732,8500 \$3,370.00 \$6,6620.00 \$3,370.00 790-66.04 POLE 55FT CLASS 4 WOOD 4.000 EACH 31,732,8500 \$3,370.00 790-66.04 POLE 55FT CLASS 4 WOOD 4.000 EACH 31,732,8500 \$3,370.00 790-66.08 POLE 55FT CLASS H2 METAL \$3,270.0000 \$13,080.00 \$1,633.4900 \$6,013.96 790-66.08 POLE 55FT CLASS H2 METAL 1.000 EACH \$1,603.8700 \$11,603.870 \$11,603.870 790-66.08 POLE 55FT CLASS H2 METAL 1.000 EACH \$2,985.0000 \$2,985.000 \$11,800.000 <th></th> <th>18.000 EACH</th> <th></th> <th></th>		18.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc. \$10,696,2000 \$192,531,60 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$10,395,0000 \$197,110.00 790-66.03 POLE 55FT CLASS 3 WOOD 2.000 EACH 33,310.0000 \$66,620.00 Rogers Group, Inc. 31,732,8500 \$3,370.00 \$6,6620.00 \$3,370.00 790-66.04 POLE 55FT CLASS 4 WOOD 4.000 EACH 31,732,8500 \$3,370.00 790-66.04 POLE 55FT CLASS 4 WOOD 4.000 EACH 31,732,8500 \$3,370.00 790-66.08 POLE 55FT CLASS H2 METAL \$3,270.0000 \$13,080.00 \$1,633.4900 \$6,013.96 790-66.08 POLE 55FT CLASS H2 METAL 1.000 EACH \$1,603.8700 \$11,603.870 \$11,603.870 790-66.08 POLE 55FT CLASS H2 METAL 1.000 EACH \$2,985.0000 \$2,985.000 \$11,800.000 <th>Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC</th> <th></th> <th>\$2,645.0000</th> <th>\$47,610.00</th>	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,645.0000	\$47,610.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC \$10,395.0000 \$187,110.00 790-06.03 POLE 5SFT CLASS 3 WOOD 2.000 EACH Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3,310.0000 \$6,620.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$1,732.8500 \$3,310.000 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$1,732.8500 \$3,370.00 790-06.04 POLE 5SFT CLASS 4 WOOD 4.000 EACH Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3,270.0000 \$13,080.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$3,270.0000 \$13,080.00 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$3,270.0000 \$13,080.00 Pole E 5SFT CLASS 4 WOOD \$3,270.0000 \$13,080.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3,270.0000 \$13,080.00 Rogers Group, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,985.0000 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,985.0000 \$2,985.0000 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$11,603.8700 \$11,280.0000 790-20.01 POLE(3SFT CLASS 5 METAL) \$2,985.0000 \$11,280.000 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2,985.0000 \$11,280.000 \$11,280.000 790-20.01 POLE(3SFT CLASS 5 METAL) \$2,000 \$12,720.000 \$12,720.00				
2.000 EACH \$3,310.0000 \$6,620.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$3,310.000 \$6,620.00 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$1,732.8500 \$3,340.000 790-06.04 POLE 55FT CLASS 4 WOOD 4.000 EACH 53,270.0000 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3,270.000 \$13,080.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$3,270.000 \$13,080.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3,270.000 \$13,080.00 790-06.08 POLE 55FT CLASS H2 METAL \$3,270.000 \$13,080.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,985.000 \$2,985.000 \$2,985.000 Rogers Group, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,985.000 \$11,603.870 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,985.000 \$11,280.000 \$11,280.000 Rogers Group, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,030.000 \$6,090.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$3,000 EACH \$2,030.0000 \$6,090.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,030.0000 \$13,089.18 \$4,463.06000 \$13,089.18 J A M Grading Division, LLC 1.000 EACH \$2,160.0000 \$12,720.00 <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th>				
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3,310.000 \$6,620.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$1,732.8500 \$3,465.70 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$1,685.0000 \$3,370.00 790-06.04 POLE 55FT CLASS 4 WOOD 4.000 EACH Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3,270.0000 \$13,080.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$3,270.0000 \$13,080.00 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$3,270.0000 \$13,080.00 790-06.08 POLE 55FT CLASS H2 METAL \$3,270.0000 \$5,860.00 790-06.08 POLE 55FT CLASS H2 METAL \$2,985.0000 \$2,985.000 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,985.0000 \$2,985.000 \$2,985.000 Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2,900.000 \$11,603.870 \$11,603.870 J & M Grading Division, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,030.0000 \$6,090.00 \$4,363.0600 \$13,089.18 J & M Grading Division, LLC Ja & M Grading Division, LLC \$2,030.0000 \$6,090.00 \$4,363.0600 \$13,089.18 J & M Grading Division, LLC Ja & M Grading Division, LLC \$2,160.000 \$4,240.0000 \$12,720.00 790-20.02 POLE(40FT CLAS	790-06.03 POLE 55FT CLASS 3 WOOD			
Rogers Group, Inc. \$1,732.8500 \$3,465.70 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$1,685.0000 \$3,370.00 790-06.04 POLE 55FT CLASS 4 WOOD 4.000 EACH \$3,270.0000 \$13,080.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$3,270.0000 \$13,080.00 \$3,503.4900 \$6,013.96 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$3,270.0000 \$13,080.00 \$5,660.00 790-06.08 POLE 55FT CLASS H2 METAL \$1,465.0000 \$5,860.00 790-06.08 POLE 55FT CLASS H2 METAL \$2,985.0000 \$2,985.000 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$11,603.8700 \$11,603.870 \$11,280.000 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$1000 EACH \$11,280.0000 \$11,280.000 790-20.01 POLE(35FT CLASS 5 METAL) \$2,030.0000 \$6,090.00 790-20.02 POLE(40FT CLASS 5 METAL) \$2,030.0000 \$6,090.00 790-20.02 POLE(40FT CLASS 5 METAL) \$2,160.0000 \$13,089.18 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2,160.0000 \$12,720.00 790-20.02 POLE(40FT CLASS 5 METAL) \$2,160.0000 \$12,720.00 790-20.02 <th></th> <th>2.000 EACH</th> <th></th> <th></th>		2.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc. \$1,732.8500 \$3,465.70 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$1,685.0000 \$3,370.00 790-06.04 POLE 55FT CLASS 4 WOOD 4.000 EACH \$3,270.0000 \$13,080.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$3,270.0000 \$13,080.00 \$3,503.4900 \$6,013.96 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$3,270.0000 \$13,080.00 \$5,660.00 790-06.08 POLE 55FT CLASS H2 METAL \$1,465.0000 \$5,860.00 790-06.08 POLE 55FT CLASS H2 METAL \$2,985.0000 \$2,985.000 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$11,603.8700 \$11,603.870 \$11,280.000 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$1000 EACH \$11,280.0000 \$11,280.000 790-20.01 POLE(35FT CLASS 5 METAL) \$2,030.0000 \$6,090.00 790-20.02 POLE(40FT CLASS 5 METAL) \$2,030.0000 \$6,090.00 790-20.02 POLE(40FT CLASS 5 METAL) \$2,160.0000 \$13,089.18 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2,160.0000 \$12,720.00 790-20.02 POLE(40FT CLASS 5 METAL) \$2,160.0000 \$12,720.00 790-20.02 <th>Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC</th> <th></th> <th>\$3,310.0000</th> <th>\$6,620.00</th>	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,310.0000	\$6,620.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC \$1,685.0000 \$3,370.00 790-06.04 POLE 55FT CLASS 4 WOOD 4.000 EACH Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3,270.0000 \$13,080.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$1,503.4900 \$6,013.96 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$1,603.8700 \$13,080.00 790-06.08 POLE 55FT CLASS H2 METAL \$2,985.0000 \$2,985.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,985.0000 \$2,985.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$11,603.8700 \$11,603.87 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$11,603.8700 \$11,603.87 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,985.0000 \$2,985.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$11,603.8700 \$11,603.87 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2,030.0000 \$6,090.00 Stagers Group, Inc. \$2,030.0000 \$6,090.00 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2,030.0000 \$6,090.00 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2,030.0000 \$12,720.00 790-20.02 POLE(40FT CLASS 5 METAL) \$2,160.000 \$12,720.00 790-20.02 POLE(40FT CLASS 5 METAL) \$2,160.000 \$2,160.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC <				
4.000 EACH \$3,270.000 \$13,080.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$3,270.000 \$13,080.00 J& M Grading Division, LLC \$1,503.4900 \$6,013.96 790-06.08 POLE 55FT CLASS H2 METAL 1000 EACH Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,985.0000 \$2,985.000 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,985.000 \$11,603.8700 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,985.000 \$11,280.000 Rogers Group, Inc. \$11,603.8700 \$11,280.000 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,985.000 \$11,280.000 Solone EACH \$2,985.000 \$11,803.870 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,985.000 \$11,280.000 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,030.000 \$6,090.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,030.000 \$13,089.18 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2,030.000 \$13,089.18 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2,160.000 \$12,720.00 790-20.02 POLE(40FT CLASS 5 METAL) \$2,160.000 \$2,160.000 Start St			\$1,685.0000	\$3,370.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3,270.000 \$13,080.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$1,503.4900 \$6,013.96 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$1,465.0000 \$5,860.00 790-06.08 POLE 55FT CLASS H2 METAL 1.000 EACH \$2,985.000 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,985.000 \$2,985.000 \$2,985.000 Rogers Group, Inc. \$11,603.870 \$11,603.870 \$11,603.870 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$11,280.0000 \$11,280.000 \$11,280.000 790-20.01 POLE(35FT CLASS 5 METAL) \$2,030.0000 \$6,090.00 Rogers Group, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,030.0000 \$6,090.00 Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2,030.0000 \$4,308.18 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2,030.0000 \$4,2720.000 \$12,720.000 790-20.02 POLE(40FT CLASS 5 METAL) \$4,240.0000 \$12,720.000 \$12,720.000 790-20.02 POLE(40FT CLASS 5 METAL) \$2,160.000 \$2,160.000 \$2,160.000 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,160.000 \$4,793.1400 \$4,793.140 \$4,473.14	790-06.04 POLE 55FT CLASS 4 WOOD			
Rogers Group, Inc. \$1,503.4900 \$6,013.96 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$1,465.0000 \$5,860.00 790-06.08 POLE 55FT CLASS H2 METAL 1.000 EACH 52,985.0000 \$2,985.000 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,985.0000 \$11,603.8700 \$11,603.8700 \$11,280.000 790-20.01 POLE(35FT CLASS 5 METAL) \$11,280.000 \$11,280.000 \$11,280.000 790-20.02 POLE(35FT CLASS 5 METAL) \$2,030.0000 \$6,090.00 S4,363.0600 \$13,089.18 \$4,240.0000 \$12,720.00 790-20.02 POLE(40FT CLASS 5 METAL) \$1,000 EACH \$2,160.000 790-20.02 POLE(40FT CLASS 5 METAL) \$2,160.000 \$2,160.000 790-20.02 POLE(40FT CLASS 5 METAL) \$2,160.000 \$2,160.000 790-20.02 POLE(40FT CLASS 5 METAL) \$2,160.000 \$2,160.000 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,160.0000 \$2,160.000 \$2,160.000 S2,160.000 \$4,793.1400 \$4,793.14 \$4,793.1400		4.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc. \$1,503.4900 \$6,013.96 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$1,465.0000 \$5,860.00 790-06.08 POLE 55FT CLASS H2 METAL 1.000 EACH 52,985.0000 \$2,985.000 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,985.0000 \$11,603.8700 \$11,603.8700 \$11,280.000 790-20.01 POLE(35FT CLASS 5 METAL) \$11,280.000 \$11,280.000 \$11,280.000 790-20.02 POLE(35FT CLASS 5 METAL) \$2,030.0000 \$6,090.00 S4,363.0600 \$13,089.18 \$4,240.0000 \$12,720.00 790-20.02 POLE(40FT CLASS 5 METAL) \$1,000 EACH \$2,160.000 790-20.02 POLE(40FT CLASS 5 METAL) \$2,160.000 \$2,160.000 790-20.02 POLE(40FT CLASS 5 METAL) \$2,160.000 \$2,160.000 790-20.02 POLE(40FT CLASS 5 METAL) \$2,160.000 \$2,160.000 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,160.0000 \$2,160.000 \$2,160.000 S2,160.000 \$4,793.1400 \$4,793.14 \$4,793.1400	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,270.0000	\$13,080.00
790-06.08 POLE 55FT CLASS H2 METAL 1.000 EACH Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,985.000 Rogers Group, Inc. \$11,603.870 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$11,603.870 790-20.01 POLE(35FT CLASS 5 METAL) Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,030.0000 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,030.0000 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,030.0000 Rogers Group, Inc. \$4,363.0600 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$4,240.0000 Topo20.02 POLE(40FT CLASS 5 METAL) LOOD EACH Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,030.0000 Rogers Group, Inc. \$4,240.0000 \$13,089.18 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2,160.000 \$2,160.000 For Class 5 METAL) \$2,160.000 \$2,160.000 State Strop Scontractors, LLC \$2,160.0000 \$2,160.000 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,160.0000 \$4,793.1400	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,503.4900	\$6,013.96
1.000 EACH Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,985.000 \$2,985.000 Rogers Group, Inc. \$11,603.8700 \$11,603.87 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$11,280.000 \$11,280.000 790-20.01 POLE(35FT CLASS 5 METAL) 3.000 EACH \$2,030.0000 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,030.0000 \$6,090.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,030.0000 \$4,363.0600 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2,030.0000 \$4,272.000 790-20.02 POLE(40FT CLASS 5 METAL) \$12,720.000 790-20.02 POLE(40FT CLASS 5 METAL) \$2,160.000 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,160.000 \$2,160.000 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,160.0000 \$2,160.000 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,160.0000 \$2,160.000 Rogers Group, Inc. \$4,793.1400 \$4,793.140	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,465.0000	\$5,860.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,985.000 \$2,985.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$11,603.8700 \$11,603.870 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$11,280.0000 \$11,280.000 790-20.01 POLE(35FT CLASS 5 METAL) 3.000 EACH	790-06.08 POLE 55FT CLASS H2 METAL			
Rogers Group, Inc. \$11,603.8700 \$11,603.8700 \$11,603.8700 \$11,603.8700 \$11,280.000 790-20.01 POLE(35FT CLASS 5 METAL) 3.000 EACH 52,030.0000 \$6,090.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,030.0000 \$13,089.18 \$13,089.18 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$4,240.0000 \$12,720.00 790-20.02 POLE(40FT CLASS 5 METAL) \$4,240.0000 \$12,720.00 790-20.02 POLE(40FT CLASS 5 METAL) \$2,160.0000 \$2,160.000 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,160.0000 \$2,160.000 \$2,160.000 Rogers Group, Inc. \$4,793.1400 \$4,793.1400 \$4,793.1400		1.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc. \$11,603.8700 \$11,603.8700 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$11,280.0000 \$11,280.000 790-20.01 POLE(35FT CLASS 5 METAL) 3.000 EACH Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,030.0000 \$6,090.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$4,363.0600 \$13,089.18 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$4,240.0000 \$12,720.00 790-20.02 POLE(40FT CLASS 5 METAL) \$4,240.0000 \$12,720.00 790-20.02 POLE(40FT CLASS 5 METAL) \$4,240.0000 \$12,720.00 790-20.02 POLE(40FT CLASS 5 METAL) \$2,160.0000 \$2,160.000 Groups Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,160.0000 \$2,160.000 \$2,160.000 Rogers Group, Inc. \$4,793.1400 \$4,793.1400 \$4,793.1400	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,985.0000	\$2,985.00
790-20.01 POLE(35FT CLASS 5 METAL) 3.000 EACH Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,030.0000 Rogers Group, Inc. \$4,363.0600 \$13,089.18 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$4,240.0000 \$12,720.00 790-20.02 POLE(40FT CLASS 5 METAL) 1.000 EACH 1.000 EACH Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,160.0000 \$2,160.000 Rogers Group, Inc. \$4,793.1400 \$4,793.1400	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$11,603.8700	\$11,603.87
3.000 EACH Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,030.0000 \$6,090.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$4,363.0600 \$13,089.18 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$4,240.0000 \$12,720.00 POLE(40FT CLASS 5 METAL) Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,160.0000 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,160.0000 \$2,160.000 Rogers Group, Inc. \$4,793.1400 \$4,793.140	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$11,280.0000	\$11,280.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,030.0000 \$6,090.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$4,363.0600 \$13,089.18 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$4,240.0000 \$12,720.00 790-20.02 POLE(40FT CLASS 5 METAL) 1.000 EACH Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,160.0000 \$2,160.000 Rogers Group, Inc. \$4,793.1400 \$4,793.140	790-20.01 POLE(35FT CLASS 5 METAL)			
Rogers Group, Inc. \$4,363.0600 \$13,089.18 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$4,240.0000 \$12,720.00 T90-20.02 POLE(40FT CLASS 5 METAL) I.000 EACH Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,160.0000 \$2,160.000 Rogers Group, Inc. \$4,793.1400 \$4,793.140		3.000 EACH		
J & M Grading Division, LLC \$4,240.0000 \$12,720.00 790-20.02 POLE(40FT CLASS 5 METAL) Image: Constractor state stat	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,030.0000	\$6,090.00
790-20.02 POLE(40FT CLASS 5 METAL) 1.000 EACH Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,160.000 \$2,160.000 Rogers Group, Inc. \$4,793.1400 \$4,793.14	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,363.0600	\$13,089.18
1.000 EACH Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,160.0000 \$2,160.000 Rogers Group, Inc. \$4,793.1400 \$4,793.14	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$4,240.0000	\$12,720.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,160.0000 \$2,160.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$4,793.1400 \$4,793.14	790-20.02 POLE(40FT CLASS 5 METAL)			
Rogers Group, Inc. \$4,793.1400 \$4,793.14		1.000 EACH		
•	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,160.0000	\$2,160.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC \$4,660.0000 \$4,660.00				
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$4,660.0000	\$4,660.00

			CONTRACT CNV009
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-20.03	POLE(40FT CLASS 4 STEEL)		
	· · · · · ·	5.000 EACH	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,290.0000	\$11,450.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$4,840.9500	\$24,204.75
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$4,705.0000	\$23,525.00
	3 1 1 1	• ,	+ -,
790-20.04	POLE(50FT CLASS H4 STEEL)		
		1.000 EACH	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,595.0000	\$2,595.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$11,569.5000	\$11,569.50
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$11,245.0000	\$11,245.00
	3 1 1 1	• ,	+ ,
790-20.05	POLE(50FT CLASS H2 STEEL)		
		64.000 EACH	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,595.0000	\$166,080.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$10,133.2400	\$648,527.36
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$9,850.0000	\$630,400.00
	C		
790-20.06	POLE(50FT CLASS H3 STEEL)		
		11.000 EACH	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,595.0000	\$28,545.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$11,273.8000	\$124,011.80
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$10,960.0000	\$120,560.00
	-		
790-20.07	POLE(50 FT EH9)		
		2.000 EACH	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3,115.0000	\$6,230.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$15,348.0600	\$30,696.12
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$14,915.0000	\$29,830.00
790-20.08	POLE(50FT CLASS H5 STEEL)		
		2.000 EACH	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,725.0000	\$5,450.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$11,988.9400	\$23,977.88
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$11,655.0000	\$23,310.00
790-20.09	POLE (55FT CLASS H2 STEEL)		
		9.000 EACH	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3,245.0000	\$29,205.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,160.4000	\$10,443.60
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$1,130.0000	\$10,170.00
790-20.10	POLE (55FT CLASS H5 STEEL)		
		16.000 EACH	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3,245.0000	\$51,920.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$13,058.2400	\$208,931.84
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$12,890.0000	\$206,240.00

		CONTRACT CN		ONTRACT CNV009
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-20.11	POLE (55FT CLASS H3 STEEL)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,245.0000	\$19,470.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$12,181.5000	\$73,089.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$11,840.0000	\$71,040.00
790-20.12	POLE (60FT CLASS H5 STEEL)			
		11.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,025.0000	\$44,275.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$17,390.3400	\$191,293.74
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$16,900.0000	\$185,900.00
790-20.13	POLE (65FT CLASS H5 STEEL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,735.0000	\$4,735.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$19,542.6500	\$19,542.65
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$18,995.0000	\$18,995.00
790-20.14	POLE (48 FT SELF SUPPORTING)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9,115.0000	\$9,115.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$25,786.3800	\$25,786.38
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$25,060.0000	\$25,060.00
790-20.53	6 FT. DIA DRILLED PIER FOUNDATION			
		1.000 V.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$292,105.0000	\$292,105.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$91,151.8800	\$91,151.88
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$88,580.0000	\$88,580.00
790-22.02	1PH DBL PRIMARY SUPPORT 25KV			
		11.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$310.0000	\$3,410.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$274.8100	\$3,022.91
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$270.0000	\$2,970.00
790-22.07	1PH DBL PTS ANGLE 25KV			
		6.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$325.0000	\$1,950.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$276.6700	\$1,660.02
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$270.0000	\$1,620.00
790-22.10	1PH SUSPENSION ANGLE 25KV			
		5.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$300.0000	\$1,500.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$234.7700	\$1,173.85
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$230.0000	\$1,150.00

EXTENSION

790-22.11 1PH DDE ANGLE 25KV			
	4.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$460.0000	\$1,840.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$336.8500	\$1,347.40
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$330.0000	\$1,320.00
790-22.12 1PH DEAD END MISC 25KV			
	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$350.0000	\$350.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$191.8500	\$191.85
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$187.0000	\$187.00
790-22.13 1PH DEAD END 25KV			
	27.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	21.000 EAGH	\$310.0000	\$8,370.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$169.0100	\$4,563.27
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$165.0000	\$4,455.00
		\$ 10010000	¢ ., .co.co
790-22.14 1PH DEAD END TAP 25KV			
	3.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$320.0000	\$960.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$209.9900	\$629.97
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$204.0500	\$612.15
790-22.15 1PH DEAD END TAP W/ EXTENSION 25K	v		
	47.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$365.0000	\$17,155.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$298.9800	\$14,052.06
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$290.5500	\$13,655.85
790-22.16 1PH DDE TANGENT 25KV			
	40.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$505.0000	\$20,200.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$504.4100	\$20,176.40
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$490.2000	\$19,608.00
790-22.18 1PH SGL DEAD END XARM 25KV			
	5.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$790.0000	\$3,950.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$626.3000	\$3,131.50
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$610.0000	\$3,050.00
790-24.01 2PH CROSSARM SGL 25KV			
Janas Pros. Constructors, LLC	1.000 EACH	<i>ФСЕГ 0000</i>	ФОГГ ОО
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$655.0000 \$610.8600	\$655.00 \$610.86
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$593.6000	\$593.60
J & W Grading Division, LLC		ψυσυ.0000	φ090.0U

EXTENSION

790-24.08 2PH DEAD END CROSSARM 25KV			
	5.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,025.0000	\$5,125.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$930.2000	\$4,651.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$904.0000	\$4,520.00
790-24.10 2PH DDE XARM 25KV			
	3.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,015.0000	\$6,045.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,146.1900	\$3,438.57
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,114.0000	\$3,342.00
790-26.01 3PH CROSSARM 25KV			
	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$840.0000	\$1,680.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$582.1400	\$1,164.28
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$565.7000	\$1,131.40
790-26.02 3PH CROSSARM DBL LRG COND 25KV			
	37.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,120.0000	\$78,440.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,268.0500	\$83,917.85
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$2,204.0000	\$81,548.00
790-26.03 3PH CROSSARM SGL LRG COND 25KV			
	55.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,315.0000	\$72,325.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,038.0900	\$57,094.95
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,010.0000	\$55,550.00
790-26.06 3PH CROSSARM SGL FBRGLS DBL PRIM SUP 25KV			
	4.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,895.0000	\$7,580.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,729.1000	\$6,916.40
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,680.2500	\$6,721.00
790-26.12 3PH CROSSARM DBL SM ANGLE 25KV			
	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,570.0000	\$1,570.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,158.7900	\$1,158.79
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,130.0000	\$1,130.00
790-26.15 3PH XARM DBL 10FT LRG COND SM ANGLE 25KV			
	3.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,980.0000	\$5,940.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,971.8500	\$5,915.55
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,920.0000	\$5,760.00

EXTENSION

790-26.26	3PH CROSSARM DEAD END 25KV
100-20.20	

790-26.26	3PH CROSSARM DEAD END 25KV			
		62.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,825.0000	\$113,150.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,105.9300	\$130,567.66
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$2,050.0000	\$127,100.00
790-26.27	3PH CROSSARM DBL DDE 25KV			
		27.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,070.0000	\$109,890.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,192.1900	\$113,189.13
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$4,075.0000	\$110,025.00
			÷ · , • · • • • • • •	+ ,
790-26.28	3PH DBL 10FT XARM DDE 25KV			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,505.0000	\$3,505.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,290.3200	\$1,290.32
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,254.0000	\$1,254.00
			+ - ,	•••,=•••••
790-28.02	DBL CKT LRG COND CONST 25KV			
		11.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	11.000 EAGH	\$4,000.0000	\$44,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,783.7500	\$44,000.00 \$41,621.25
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$3,676.8500	\$40,445.35
			φ0,070.0000	φ10, 110.00
790-28.04	DBL CKT LRG COND SM ANGLE CONST 25KV			
		11.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,220.0000	\$68,420.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,107.7200	\$56,184.92
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$4,965.0000	\$54,615.00
	-			
790-30.03	SECONDARY ASSEMBLIES DEADEND			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$140.0000	\$140.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$87.6900	\$87.69
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$85.2500	\$85.25
790-30.04	SECONDARY ASSEMBLIES MISC			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$125.0000	\$125.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$95.9300	\$95.93
			\$95.9300 \$93.2500	
	Rogers Group, Inc.			\$95.93
790-30.06	Rogers Group, Inc.			\$95.93
790-30.06	Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC	144.000 L.F.		\$95.93
790-30.06	Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC	144.000 L.F.		\$95.93
790-30.06	Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC SECONDARY CONDUCTOR 6 AL DUPLEX Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.	144.000 L.F.	\$93.2500 \$2.1600 \$1.7600	\$95.93 \$93.25 \$311.04 \$253.44
790-30.06	Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC SECONDARY CONDUCTOR 6 AL DUPLEX Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	144.000 L.F.	\$93.2500 \$2.1600	\$95.93 \$93.25 \$311.04

			c	ONTRACT CNV009
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-30.07	SECONDARY CONDUCTOR 4 AL DUPLEX			
		1,094.000 L.F.	A O 1000	A 0.005.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.4000 \$1.8100	\$2,625.60
	Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1.7600	\$1,980.14 \$1,925.44
			ψ1.7000	φ1,920.44
790-30.13	SECONDARY CONDUCTOR 2 AL TRIPLEX			
		5,193.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.5500	\$28,821.15
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.9600	\$10,178.28
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1.9500	\$10,126.35
790-30.14	SECONDARY CONDUCTOR 1/0 AL TRIPLEX			
		1,156.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.2600	\$6,080.56
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.4900	\$2,878.44
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$2.4500	\$2,832.20
700 21 02	SERVICE ASSEMBLY-POLE TYPE			
790-31.02	SERVICE ASSEMBLI-POLE TIPE	106.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	100.000 EACH	\$130.0000	\$13,780.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$107.2300	\$11,366.38
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$104.2000	\$11,045.20
790-31.11	SERVICE CONDUCTOR 2 AL TRIPLEX			
		145.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.9200	\$713.40
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.9400	\$571.30
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$3.8500	\$558.25
790-32.01	DOWN GUY - THROUGH BOLT TYPE			
		164.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$350.0000	\$57,400.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$209.7300	\$34,395.72
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$204.0000	\$33,456.00
700 22 02	DOWN GUY - THROUGH BOLT TYPE HEAVY DUTY			
790-32.02	DOWN GUT - THROUGH BOLT TIPE HEAVY DUTT	365.000 EACH		
	Jonas Bras, Contractors, LLC	365.000 EACH	\$560.0000	¢204 400 00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$608.5700	\$204,400.00 \$222,128.05
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$591.4000	\$215,861.00
790-32.06	DOWN GUY - INSULATED			
		24.000 EACH	*	* • • * • • • •
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$470.0000	\$11,280.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$594.8000 \$578.0000	\$14,275.20 \$12,872.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$578.0000	\$13,872.00

EXTENSION

18.000 EACH Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Regers Group, Inc. 3506 5000 \$53,757.00 JA M Grading Division, LLC 2.000 EACH 3308 6000 \$53,050.00 79-32.08 OH UV - THROUGH BOLT TYPE HEAVY DUTY 2.000 EACH \$645,000 \$1,200.00 Regers Group, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Regers Group, Inc. \$647.000 \$645.000 \$1,200.00 79-32.23 OUY GUARD 540.000 EACH \$530.000 \$16,620.00 \$516,200.00 79-32.37 ROCK ANCHOR EXPANDING TYPE \$300.000 \$16,675.00 \$220.000 \$16,675.00 \$220.000 \$16,675.00 \$220.010 \$16,617.00 \$220.010 \$16,620.00 \$16,620.00 \$16,617.00 \$220.010 \$16,620.00 \$16,620.00 \$16,620.00 \$16,620.00 \$16,620.00 \$16,620.00 \$16,620.00 \$16,620.00 \$16,620.00 \$16,620.00 \$16,620.00 \$16,620.00 \$16,620.00 \$16,620.00 \$16,620.00 \$16,830.00 \$16,810.00 \$10,845.00 \$10,845.00 \$10,845.00 \$10,845.00 \$10,845.00 \$10,845.00 \$10,845.00 \$10,845.00	790-32.07	OH GUY - THROUGH BOLT TYPE			
Rogers Group, Inc. \$317.5700 \$3,175.700 \$3,175.700 \$3,086.000 730-32.08 OH GUY - THROUGH BOLT TYPE HEAVY DUTY 2.000 EACH \$445.0000 \$1,200.00 Rogers Group, Inc. 3 M Grading Division, LLC \$445.0000 \$1,200.00 730-32.28 GUY GUARD \$464.0000 \$464.0000 \$51,200.00 730-32.28 GUY GUARD \$400.000 EACH \$300.0000 \$516,200.00 730-32.27 GUY GUARD \$300.0000 \$16,475.40 \$29,8500 \$516,200.00 730-32.17 ROCK ANCHOR EXPANDING TYPE \$345.0000 \$516,200.00 \$256,195.00 730-33.17 ROCK ANCHOR GUY BOLT TYPE \$340.000 EACH \$345.0000 \$256,195.00 730-33.18 ROCK ANCHOR GUY BOLT TYPE \$340.000 EACH \$345.0000 \$256,195.00 730-33.18 ROCK ANCHOR GUY BOLT TYPE \$340.000 EACH \$346,800.00 \$296.130.00 730-40.02 OH COND 2.71 ACSR SPARATE \$36.000 L.F. \$287.000 \$10,481.02 730-40.02 OH COND 2.71 ACSR SPARATE \$2.0100 \$775.86 \$2.0100 \$775.86 730-40.03 OH COND 2.71 ACSR SPARATE \$2.80			10.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc. \$317.5700 \$3,175.700 \$3,175.700 \$3,086.000 730-32.08 OH GUY - THROUGH BOLT TYPE HEAVY DUTY 2.000 EACH \$445.0000 \$1,200.00 Rogers Group, Inc. 3 M Grading Division, LLC \$445.0000 \$1,200.00 730-32.28 GUY GUARD \$464.0000 \$464.0000 \$51,200.00 730-32.28 GUY GUARD \$400.000 EACH \$300.0000 \$516,200.00 730-32.27 GUY GUARD \$300.0000 \$16,475.40 \$29,8500 \$516,200.00 730-32.17 ROCK ANCHOR EXPANDING TYPE \$345.0000 \$516,200.00 \$256,195.00 730-33.17 ROCK ANCHOR GUY BOLT TYPE \$340.000 EACH \$345.0000 \$256,195.00 730-33.18 ROCK ANCHOR GUY BOLT TYPE \$340.000 EACH \$345.0000 \$256,195.00 730-33.18 ROCK ANCHOR GUY BOLT TYPE \$340.000 EACH \$346,800.00 \$296.130.00 730-40.02 OH COND 2.71 ACSR SPARATE \$36.000 L.F. \$287.000 \$10,481.02 730-40.02 OH COND 2.71 ACSR SPARATE \$2.0100 \$775.86 \$2.0100 \$775.86 730-40.03 OH COND 2.71 ACSR SPARATE \$2.80		Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$565.0000	\$5,650.00
790-32.08 OH GUY - THROUGH BOLT TYPE HEAVY DUTY 2.000 EACH \$645.0000 \$1.290.00 Rogers Group, Inc. 340.676.4900 \$51.290.00 \$593.32 790-32.23 GUY GUARD 540.000 EACH \$30.0000 \$516,200.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$30.0000 \$516,200.00 \$30.6100 Rogers Group, Inc. \$30.0000 \$516,200.00 \$30.6100 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$30.000 \$516,200.00 \$30.6100 Rogers Group, Inc. \$29,6500 \$526,195.00 \$20,610.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$845.0000 \$20,610.00 \$20,010 Rogers Group, Inc. \$29,07400 \$20,012.49 \$20,012.49 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$845.0000 \$20,012.49 \$20,012.40 Sogers Group, Inc. \$20,012.40 \$20,012.40 \$20,012.40 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$1,385.0000 \$510,483.00 \$10,483.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$20,000 \$29,712.40 \$20,000 \$29,712.40 \$20,000 \$29,712.40 \$21,042.20 \$22,0100 \$775.80 \$20,000				\$317.5700	\$3,175.70
200 EACH Jones Bros. Chitactors, LLC \$645.000 \$51,290.00 \$595.290 \$516.200.00 \$516.200.00 \$516.200.00 \$516.200.00 \$516.200.00 \$516.200.00 \$516.200.00 \$516.475.40 \$516.200.00 \$516.475.40 \$516.475.40 \$516.200.00 \$516.475.40 \$516.475.40 \$516.475.40 \$516.475.40 \$516.475.40 \$516.475.40 \$516.475.40 \$516.475.40 \$516.475.40 \$516.475.40 \$516.475.40 \$516.475.40 \$516.475.40 \$516.475.40 \$516.475.40 \$507.200 \$577.500 \$527.000 \$507.200 \$516.475.40 \$516.475.40 \$510.48.20 \$510.48.20 \$510.48.20 \$510.48.20 \$510.48.20 \$510.48.20 \$510.48.20 \$510.48.20 \$510.48.20 \$510.48.20 \$510.48.20 \$510.48.20		J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$308.6000	\$3,086.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$845.0000 \$1,290.00 Rogers Group, Inc. 3 & K Grading Division, LLC \$463.5000 \$935.322 790-32.23 GUY GUARD \$30.000 EACH \$30.0000 \$16,475.402 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$30.0000 EACH \$30.5100 \$16,475.402 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$30.0000 \$20.5100 \$16,475.402 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$30.0000 \$20.7100 \$20.7100 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$30.0000 \$20.7100 \$20.7100 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$30.7000 \$440.200.00 \$20.7100 \$20.7100 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$20.7000 \$10.42.20 \$20.7100 \$20.7100 \$20.7100 \$20.7100 \$20.7100 \$20.7100 \$20.7100 \$20.7100 \$20.7100 \$20.7100 \$20.7100 \$20.7100 \$20.7100 \$20.7100 \$20.7100 \$20.7100 \$20.7100	790-32.08	OH GUY - THROUGH BOLT TYPE HEAVY DUTY			
Rogers Group, Inc. \$476.8600 \$953.92 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$40.000 EACH \$30.0000 \$16.200.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$30.0000 \$16.200.00 \$30.5100 \$16.200.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$30.0000 \$16.200.00 \$30.5100 \$16.200.00 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$30.0000 \$16.200.00 \$30.5100 \$16.200.00 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$30.0000 \$16.200.00 \$30.5100 \$30.5100 \$16.200.00 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$1.000 EACH \$465.0000 \$220.7400 \$28.750.00 Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC \$40.000 EACH \$49.000 \$20.7100 \$220.7400 \$28.750.00 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$1.000 EACH \$40.300 EACH \$40.000 EACH \$40.000 EACH \$200.7400 \$20.7200 \$20.7200 \$20.7200 \$20.7200 \$20.7200 \$20.7200 \$20.7200 \$20.7200 \$20.7200 \$20.7200 \$20.7200 \$20.7200 \$20.7200 \$22.6000 \$22.6000 \$22.0000 \$22.0000 \$22.0000 \$22.0000 \$22.0000 \$22.0000 \$27.72.00 \$27.72.00			2.000 EACH		
J & M Grading Division, LLC \$463.5000 \$327.00 790-32.23 GUY GUARD 540.000 EACH 30.0000 \$316,75.40 Jones Bros, Contractors, LLC \$30.0000 \$316,75.40 \$30.5100 \$16,75.40 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$30.000 \$16,75.40 \$29.6500 \$16,011.00 790-33.17 ROCK ANCHOR EXPANDING TYPE 31.000 EACH \$29.7400 \$20,12.94 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$845.0000 \$26,195.00 \$29,6190 \$20,12.94 Rogers Group, Inc. \$340.000 EACH \$8445.0000 \$25,195.00 \$20,12.94 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$845.0000 \$29.7400 \$29.07400 \$20,12.94 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$340.000 EACH \$1,385.0000 \$5104,830.02 \$28.7500 \$5104,830.02 \$104.830.02		Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$645.0000	\$1,290.00
799-32.23 GUY GUARD Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC \$30.000 \$30.5100 \$31.5100 790-40.03 PH COND 1/0 6/1 ACSR RAVEN 790-40.03 PH COND 3/0 6/1 ACSR PIGEON 790-40.03 PH COND 3/0 6/1 ACSR PIGEON 790-40.03 PH COND 3/0 6/1 ACSR PIGEON 790-40.03 PH COND 3/0 6/1 ACSR PIGEON <		c			
540.000 EACH Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. \$30,0000 \$30,5100 \$20,8000 \$16,200.00 \$30,5100 \$20,8000 790-33.17 ROCK ANCHOR EXPANDING TYPE Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. \$845,0000 \$20,7400 \$26,195.00 \$20,7400 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$845,0000 \$20,7400 \$26,195.00 \$20,7400 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$845,0000 \$20,7400 \$20,7400 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$840,0000 EACH \$20,7400 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$840,0000 EACH \$20,000 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$1,385,0000 EACH \$1,385,0000 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$1,385,000 EACH \$1,385,0000 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$1,385,000 EACH \$1,385,000 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$1,385,000 EACH \$1,385,000 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,0100 \$1,42,20 Source Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,0100 \$775,86 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,2000 \$2,2000 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,2000 \$2,2000 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,2000		J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$463.5000	\$927.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$30,000 \$16,200.00 Progers Group, Inc. \$28,6500 \$16,011.00 J & M Grading Division, LLC 31.000 EACH \$28,6500 \$16,011.00 Progers Group, Inc. \$30,000 \$26,195.00 \$26,195.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$28,000 \$26,195.00 \$290.7400 \$290.7400 \$290.7400 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$845.0000 EACH \$282.5500 \$87,790.05 \$87,790.05 790-33.18 ROCK ANCHOR GUY BOLT TYPE \$1,385.0000 EACH \$286.1300 \$490,290.00 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$1,385.0000 EACH \$286.1300 \$490,290.00 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$1,385.0000 LF. \$286.1300 \$490,290.00 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$287.8000 \$101,881.20 790-40.02 OH COND 27/1 ACSR SPARATE \$22,000 \$1,042.20 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$22,000 \$777.80 \$22,000 \$777.80 790-40.02 OH COND 1/0 6/1 ACSR RAVEN \$22,000 \$21,077.00 \$22,8000 \$22,100 \$777.80 790-40.03 OH COND 1/0 6/1 ACSR RAVEN \$22,8000 \$22,2007 \$22,	790-32.23	GUY GUARD			
Rogers Group, Inc. \$30,5100 \$16,475.40 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$1000 EACH Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$845.000 \$25,6195.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$29,6500 \$26,195.00 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$29,6700 \$29,0720 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$28,759.05 \$29,7500 790-33.18 ROCK ANCHOR GUY BOLT TYPE \$1,385.0000 \$490,290.00 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$1,385.0000 \$490,290.00 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$1,385.0000 \$490,290.00 Stagers Group, Inc. \$280,5100 \$104,830.02 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$280,7000 \$280,7000 \$280,7000 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$20,000 \$1,042.20 \$280,1000 \$1,042.20 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2,0000 \$1,042.20 \$20,000 \$775.86 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2,0000 \$1,042.20 \$2,0000 \$775.86 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2,0000 \$2,2000 \$22,000 \$22,000 \$22,000 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2,2000 \$2,2000 \$2,2000 \$2,2000 <td></td> <td></td> <td>540.000 EACH</td> <td></td> <td></td>			540.000 EACH		
J & M Grading Division, LLC \$29,6500 \$16,011.00 790-33.17 ROCK ANCHOR EXPANDING TYPE 31.000 EACH \$845,0000 \$26,195.00 J ones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$845,0000 \$20,7400 \$9,012.94 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$845,0000 \$20,0100 \$9,012.94 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$845,0000 \$20,0100 \$9,012.94 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$845,0000 \$8,759.05 Rogers Group, Inc. \$1,385,0000 \$490,290.00 S20,100 \$270,000 \$104,830.02 \$287.8000 J ones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$20,1000 \$296,1300 \$104,830.02 Rogers Group, Inc. \$287,8000 \$104,830.02 \$287.8000 \$101,881.20 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,27000 \$27,75.86 \$2,0100 \$777.56 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,8000 \$2,770.00 \$2,297.40 \$2,28000 \$22,970.40 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2,8000 \$2,8000 \$22,8000 \$22,970.40 \$2,28000 \$22,8000 \$22,977.40 \$2,28000 \$22,970.40 \$2,28000 \$22,200.20 \$22,200.20 \$22,8000 <					
790-33.17 ROCK ANCHOR EXPANDING TYPE 31.000 EACH Signes Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. \$845.000 \$26,195.00 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$845.000 \$20,7400 \$9,012.94 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$354.000 EACH \$282.5500 \$8,759.05 790-33.18 ROCK ANCHOR GUY BOLT TYPE \$1,385.0000 \$490,290.00 \$296,1300 \$104,830.02 J ones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. \$1,385.0000 \$490,290.00 \$296,1300 \$104,830.02 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$1,385.0000 \$297,8000 \$104,830.02 \$287.8000 \$104,830.02 790-40.02 OH COND 27/1 ACSR SPARATE \$2,7000 \$2,7000 \$104,830.02 \$20,000 \$775.86 \$2,0100 \$775.86 \$2,0100 \$775.86 \$2,0100 \$775.86 \$2,0100 \$775.86 \$2,0100 \$775.86 \$2,0100 \$775.86 \$2,0000 \$224,220 \$2,240.00 \$2,240.00 \$2,240.00 \$2,240.00 \$2,240.00 \$2,240.00 \$2,240.00 \$2,240.00 \$2,240.00 \$2,240.00 \$2,240.00 \$2,240.00 \$2,240.00 \$2,240.00 \$2,240.00 \$2,240.00 \$2,240.00 \$2,240.00 \$2,240.					
31.000 EACH \$845.000 \$26,195.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$290.7400 \$290.7400 \$9,012.94 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$280.7500 \$8,759.05 790-33.18 ROCK ANCHOR GUY BOLT TYPE 51,385.0000 EXCHARCHOR GUY BOLT TYPE Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$1,385.0000 \$490,290.00 \$490,290.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$287.8000 \$101,881.20 \$287.8000 \$101,881.20 790-40.02 OH COND 2 7/1 ACSR SPARATE \$2.7000 \$101,881.20 \$101,881.20 790-40.02 OH COND 2 7/1 ACSR SPARATE \$2.7000 \$1,042.20 \$2.7100 \$775.86 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2.7000 \$1,042.20 \$2.7100 \$775.86 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2.7000 \$1,042.20 \$2.7000 \$775.86 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2.8000 \$2.7700 \$2.23.907.40 \$2.8000 \$2.7700 \$2.24.281.20 \$2.8000 \$2.24.281.20 \$2.8000 \$2.24.281.20 \$2.8000 \$2.24.96.20 \$2.24.96.20 \$2.24.96.20 \$2.24.96.20 \$2.24.96.20 \$2.24.		J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$29.6500	\$16,011.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$845.000 \$26,195.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$20.7400 \$9.012.94 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$282.5500 \$8.759.05 790-33.18 ROCK ANCHOR GUY BOLT TYPE \$1.385.0000 \$490.9290.00 Bogers Group, Inc. \$1.385.0000 \$490.9290.00 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$1.385.0000 \$267.8000 790-40.02 OH COND 2 7/1 ACSR SPARATE \$2.7000 \$10.4830.02 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2.7000 \$1.042.20 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2.0100 \$775.86 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2.7000 \$775.86 Pones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2.9700 \$232.907.40 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2.8000 \$775.86 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2.8000 \$224.281.20 790-40.03 OH COND 1/0 6/1 ACSR RAVEN \$2.8000 \$224.281.20 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2.8000 \$2.219.576.00 \$2.8000 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$3.400 L.F. \$2.8000 \$2.219.576.00 790-40.05 OH COND 3/0 6/1 ACSR PIGEON \$2.8000 \$2.219.576.00 \$2.8000	790-33.17	ROCK ANCHOR EXPANDING TYPE			
Rogers Group, Inc. \$290,7400 \$9,012.94 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$282,5500 \$8,759.05 790-33.18 ROCK ANCHOR GUY BOLT TYPE \$1,385.000 \$490,290.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$1,385.000 \$490,290.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$1,385.000 \$104,830.02 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$104,830.02 \$287.8000 790-40.02 OH COND 2 7/1 ACSR SPARATE \$22,000 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,0100 \$775.86 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,000 \$775.86 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,2000 \$775.86 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2,2000 \$775.86 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2,2000 \$775.86 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,2000 \$224,281.20 S2,0000 \$2,2000 \$224,281.20 \$224,281.20 J ones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,8000 \$224,281.20 \$2,8000 J ones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3,744.000 L.F. \$2,8000 \$224,281.20 \$2,8000 J ones Bros. Contractors, LLC			31.000 EACH		
J & M Grading Division, LLC \$282.5500 \$8,759.05 790-33.18 ROCK ANCHOR GUY BOLT TYPE 354.000 EACH Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$1,385.0000 \$490,290.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,361.300 \$490,290.00 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2,261.300 \$104,830.02 790-40.02 OH COND 2 7/1 ACSR SPARATE \$2,2000 \$101,881.20 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,27000 \$1,042.20 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,2000 \$775.86 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,2000 \$775.86 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,0000 \$775.86 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2,0000 \$772.00 790-40.03 OH COND 1/0 6/1 ACSR RAVEN \$2,9700 \$232,907.40 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,8000 \$224,281.20 \$2,8000 \$224,281.20 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,8000 \$224,281.20 \$2,8000 \$224,281.20 \$2,8000 \$224,97.40 \$2,8000 \$224,281.20 \$2,8000 \$224,281.20 \$2,8000 \$224,281.20 \$2,8000 \$224,97.57.60 \$224,281.20 \$2,8000 \$224,97.57.60 \$224,97.57.60 <				\$845.0000	\$26,195.00
790-33.18 ROCK ANCHOR GUY BOLT TYPE Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC 354.000 EACH Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$1,385.000 Rogers Group, Inc. \$296.1300 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$287.800 790-40.02 OH COND 2 7/1 ACSR SPARATE Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$86.000 L.F. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2.000 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2.0100 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2.000 Yoode Stroke Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2.000 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2.000 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2.000 Yoode Stroke Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2.000 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2.000 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2.000 Yoode Stroke Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2.2000 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2.8000 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2.8000 Yoode Stroke Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2.8000 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2.8000 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2.8000 Yoode Stroke Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3.744.000 LF. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3.5100 <td></td> <td>÷ ·</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>		÷ ·			
354.000 EACH Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$1,385.000 \$490,290.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$100 EACH \$100 EACH JA M Grading Division, LLC \$100 EACH \$100 EACH 790-40.02 OH COND 2 7/1 ACSR SPARATE \$200 EACH Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,700 EACH \$10,42.20 EACH Norgers Group, Inc. \$2,700 EACH \$10,42.20 EACH Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,000 EACH \$775.86 EACH Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,000 EACH \$775.86 EACH Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,000 EACH \$2,000 EACH Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,970 EACH \$2,970 EACH Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,800 EACH \$2,200 EACH Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,970 EACH \$2,200 EACH Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,800 EACH \$2,800 EACH Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3,744.000 LF. \$3,5100 EACH Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3,141.44 EACH \$3,180 EACH		J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$282.5500	\$8,759.05
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$1,385.000 \$490,290.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$104,830.02 \$104,830.02 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$287.8000 \$101,881.20 790-40.02 OH COND 2 7/1 ACSR SPARATE 386.000 L.F. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2.7000 \$1,042.20 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2.0100 \$775.86 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2.0100 \$7775.00 790-40.03 OH COND 1/0 6/1 ACSR RAVEN \$2.0000 \$7772.00 78,420.000 L.F. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2.9700 \$232,907.40 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2.9700 \$232,907.40 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2.9700 \$232,907.40 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2.8000 \$224,281.20 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2.8000 \$219,576.00 790-40.05 OH COND 3/0 6/1 ACSR PIGEON \$2.8000 \$219,576.00 790-40.05 OH COND 3/0 6/1 ACSR PIGEON \$3.744.000 L.F. \$3.1800 \$13,141.44 Rogers Group, Inc. \$3.1800 \$13,141.44 \$3.1800 \$11,905.92	790-33.18	ROCK ANCHOR GUY BOLT TYPE			
Rogers Group, Inc. \$296.1300 \$104,830.02 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$287.8000 \$101,881.20 790-40.02 OH COND 2 7/1 ACSR SPARATE 386.000 L.F. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2.7000 \$1,042.20 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2.0100 \$775.86 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2.0000 \$775.86 You H COND 1/0 6/1 ACSR RAVEN \$2.0000 \$772.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2.9700 \$232.907.40 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2.9700 \$232.907.40 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2.8000 \$224,281.20 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2.8000 \$219,576.00 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$3.744.000 L.F. \$3.5100 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3.744.000 L.F. \$3.1800 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3.744.000 L.F. \$3.5100 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3.1800 \$11,914.44			354.000 EACH		
J & M Grading Division, LLC \$287.8000 \$101,881.20 790-40.02 OH COND 2 7/1 ACSR SPARATE 386.000 L.F. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2.7000 \$1,042.20 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2.0100 \$775.86 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2.0000 \$775.86 790-40.03 OH COND 1/0 6/1 ACSR RAVEN \$2.0000 \$777.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. \$2.9700 \$232,907.40 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2.8600 \$224,281.20 \$2.8600 \$224,281.20 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2.8000 \$219,576.00 \$2.8000 \$219,576.00 790-40.05 OH COND 3/0 6/1 ACSR PIGEON \$3.744.000 L.F. \$3.5100 \$13,141.44 Rogers Group, Inc. \$3.744.000 L.F. \$3.1800 \$13,141.44		Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,385.0000	\$490,290.00
790-40.02 OH COND 2 7/1 ACSR SPARATE 386.000 L.F. 386.000 L.F. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2.7000 \$1,042.20 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2.0100 \$775.86 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2.0000 \$772.00 790-40.03 OH COND 1/0 6/1 ACSR RAVEN \$2.0000 \$772.00 790-40.03 OH COND 1/0 6/1 ACSR RAVEN \$2.9700 \$232,907.40 Sogers Group, Inc. \$2.8600 \$224,281.20 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2.8000 \$219,576.00 790-40.05 OH COND 3/0 6/1 ACSR PIGEON \$2.8000 \$219,576.00 790-40.05 OH COND 3/0 6/1 ACSR PIGEON \$3.744.000 L.F. \$3.1800 \$11,905.92		÷ ·			
386.000 L.F. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2.7000 \$1,042.20 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2.0100 \$775.86 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2.0000 \$772.00 790-40.03 OH COND 1/0 6/1 ACSR RAVEN \$2.0000 \$772.00 78,420.000 L.F. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2.9700 \$232,907.40 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2.8600 \$224,281.20 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2.8000 \$219,576.00 790-40.05 OH COND 3/0 6/1 ACSR PIGEON \$2.8000 \$219,576.00 3,744.000 L.F. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3.5100 \$13,141.44 Rogers Group, Inc. \$3.5100 \$13,141.44		J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$287.8000	\$101,881.20
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,7000 \$1,042.20 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,0100 \$775.86 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2,0000 \$772.00 790-40.03 OH COND 1/0 6/1 ACSR RAVEN 78,420.000 L.F. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,9700 \$232,907.40 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,8000 \$224,281.20 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2,8000 \$219,576.00 790-40.05 OH COND 3/0 6/1 ACSR PIGEON 790-40.05 OH COND 3/0 6/1 ACSR PIGEON 790-40.05 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3,744.000 L.F. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Kogers Group, Inc. \$3,141.44 Soles Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3,1800 \$11,905.92	790-40.02	OH COND 2 7/1 ACSR SPARATE			
Rogers Group, Inc. \$2.0100 \$775.86 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2.0000 \$772.00 790-40.03 OH COND 1/0 6/1 ACSR RAVEN 78,420.000 L.F. 78,420.000 L.F. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2.9700 \$224,281.20 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2.8000 \$219,576.00 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2.8000 \$219,576.00 790-40.05 OH COND 3/0 6/1 ACSR PIGEON \$3.5100 \$13,141.44 Rogers Group, Inc. \$3.5100 \$13,141.44 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3.5100 \$13,141.44			386.000 L.F.		
J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2.0000 \$772.00 790-40.03 OH COND 1/0 6/1 ACSR RAVEN 78,420.000 L.F. 52.9700 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2.9700 \$232,907.40 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2.8000 \$224,281.20 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2.8000 \$2219,576.00 790-40.05 OH COND 3/0 6/1 ACSR PIGEON \$3,744.000 L.F. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3,744.000 L.F. \$3,5100 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3,1800 \$13,141.44				\$2.7000	
790-40.03 OH COND 1/0 6/1 ACSR RAVEN 78,420.000 L.F. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2.9700 \$232,907.40 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2.8600 \$224,281.20 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2.8000 \$219,576.00 790-40.05 OH COND 3/0 6/1 ACSR PIGEON \$3.744.000 L.F. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3.744.000 L.F. \$3.5100 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3.1800 \$11,905.92					
78,420.000 L.F. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2.9700 \$232,907.40 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2.8600 \$224,281.20 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2.8000 \$219,576.00 790-40.05 OH COND 3/0 6/1 ACSR PIGEON 3.744.000 L.F. 3,744.000 L.F. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3.5100 \$13,141.44 Rogers Group, Inc. \$3.1800 \$11,905.92		J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$2.0000	\$772.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2.9700 \$232,907.40 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2.8600 \$224,281.20 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2.8000 \$219,576.00 790-40.05 OH COND 3/0 6/1 ACSR PIGEON 3,744.000 L.F. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3.5100 \$13,141.44 Rogers Group, Inc. \$3.1800 \$11,905.92	790-40.03	OH COND 1/0 6/1 ACSR RAVEN			
Rogers Group, Inc. \$2.8600 \$224,281.20 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2.8000 \$219,576.00 790-40.05 OH COND 3/0 6/1 ACSR PIGEON The second			78,420.000 L.F.		
J & M Grading Division, LLC \$2.8000 \$219,576.00 790-40.05 OH COND 3/0 6/1 ACSR PIGEON					
790-40.05 OH COND 3/0 6/1 ACSR PIGEON 3,744.000 L.F. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3.5100 \$13,141.44 Rogers Group, Inc. \$3.1800 \$11,905.92					
3,744.000 L.F. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3.5100 \$13,141.44 Rogers Group, Inc. \$3.1800 \$11,905.92		J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$2.8000	\$219,576.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3.5100 \$13,141.44 Rogers Group, Inc. \$3.1800 \$11,905.92	790-40.05	OH COND 3/0 6/1 ACSR PIGEON			
Rogers Group, Inc. \$3.1800 \$11,905.92			3,744.000 L.F.		
• •					
J & M Grading Division, LLC \$3.1000 \$11,606.40					
		J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$3.1000	\$11,606.40

EXTENSION

790-40.42	OH COND 336.4 19 AAC TULIP			
		67,100.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.3000	\$288,530.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.0400	\$405,284.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$5.9000	\$395,890.00
790-40.49	OH COND 795 37 AAC ARBUTUS			
		51,573.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.9800	\$308,406.54
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.4700	\$333,677.31
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$6.3000	\$324,909.90
790-41.13	UG PRI COND 1/0 AL 25KV			
		1,520.000 L.F.	* () * *	* • • • • • • • • •
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$11.9300 \$12.3500	\$18,133.60 \$18,772.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$12.0000	\$18,240.00
			¢12.0000	<i>Q</i> 10,210.00
790-41.47	UG SEC COND 2/0 AL TPLX			
		150.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.9600	\$1,194.00
	Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$12.1900 \$11.8500	\$1,828.50 \$1,777.50
	s a worading Division, ELO		ψT1.0000	ψ ι , <i>ι</i> ι ι
790-41.49	UG SEC COND 4/0 AL TPLX			
		445.000 L.F.	•	•
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0300 \$12.2000	\$3,573.35 \$5,472.50
	Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$12.3000 \$11.9500	\$5,473.50 \$5,317.75
			\$11.0000	\$0,01110
790-41.58	UG SEC COND 4/0 AL QPLX			
		331.000 L.F.	A a a a a a a a a a a	A
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.7000 \$15.1200	\$2,879.70 \$5,008.03
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$15.1300 \$14.7000	\$3,008.03 \$4,865.70
			* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	¢ 1,00011 0
790-41.64	UG SEC COND SGL COND			
		1,806.000 L.F.	\$ 0,0000	* • • • • • • •
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.0800 \$14.3100	\$10,980.48 \$25,843.86
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$13.9500	\$25,193.70
			* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<i> </i>
790-43.53	1PH PRIMARY RISER W/ 3IN CONDUIT			
		1.000 EACH		• /
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,835.0000 \$2,470,4100	\$1,835.00 \$2,470.41
	Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$2,479.4100 \$2,410.0000	\$2,479.41 \$2,410.00
	o d m Orading Division, LEO		$\psi z, \pm 10.0000$	ψ2,410.00

EXTENSION

700 42 50				
790-43.59	SECONDARY RISER (UM5)	16.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	10.000 EACH	\$1,310.0000	\$20,960.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,687.5100	\$27,000.16
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,640.0000	\$26,240.00
790-43.60	PRIMARY RISER (3PH UC2/UC4)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,920.0000	\$14,760.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,798.8700	\$17,396.61
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$5,640.0000	\$16,920.00
790-46.02	1PH TRANSFORMER CONV W/POLE MTD FUSE & LA			
		34.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,240.0000	\$42,160.00
	Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$952.4100 \$925.6000	\$32,381.94 \$31,470.40
			4 320.0000	φσ1,470.40
790-46.03	1PH TRANSFORMER CONV W/XARM MTD FUSE & LA			
		44.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,170.0000	\$51,480.00
	Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$897.4300 \$872.1000	\$39,486.92 \$38,372.40
			\$672.1000	φ30,372.4 0
790-47.02	2PH XFMR BNK POLE MTD W/ FUSE/ARRESTERS			
		3.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,415.0000	\$10,245.00
	Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$2,645.1300 \$2,570.4000	\$7,935.39 \$7,711.20
			\$2,570.4000	\$7,711.20
790-49.02	3PH XFMR BNK POLE MTD W/ FUSE/ARRESTERS			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		•	
			\$5,705.0000	\$5,705.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,286.7000	\$2,286.70
	Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC			
790-52.03	•		\$2,286.7000	\$2,286.70
790-52.03	J & M Grading Division, LLC	14.000 EACH	\$2,286.7000	\$2,286.70
790-52.03	J & M Grading Division, LLC 10KVA 1PH OH XFORMER 7.2KV 120/240 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	14.000 EACH	\$2,286.7000 \$2,222.1000 \$945.0000	\$2,286.70 \$2,222.10 \$13,230.00
790-52.03	J & M Grading Division, LLC 10KVA 1PH OH XFORMER 7.2KV 120/240 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.	14.000 EACH	\$2,286.7000 \$2,222.1000 \$945.0000 \$635.9600	\$2,286.70 \$2,222.10 \$13,230.00 \$8,903.44
790-52.03	J & M Grading Division, LLC 10KVA 1PH OH XFORMER 7.2KV 120/240 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	14.000 EACH	\$2,286.7000 \$2,222.1000 \$945.0000	\$2,286.70 \$2,222.10 \$13,230.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC 10KVA 1PH OH XFORMER 7.2KV 120/240 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.	14.000 EACH	\$2,286.7000 \$2,222.1000 \$945.0000 \$635.9600	\$2,286.70 \$2,222.10 \$13,230.00 \$8,903.44
	J & M Grading Division, LLC 10KVA 1PH OH XFORMER 7.2KV 120/240 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC	14.000 EACH 42.000 EACH	\$2,286.7000 \$2,222.1000 \$945.0000 \$635.9600	\$2,286.70 \$2,222.10 \$13,230.00 \$8,903.44
	J & M Grading Division, LLC 10KVA 1PH OH XFORMER 7.2KV 120/240 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC 15KVA 1PH OH XFORMER 7.2KV 120/240 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,286.7000 \$2,222.1000 \$945.0000 \$635.9600	\$2,286.70 \$2,222.10 \$13,230.00 \$8,903.44
	J & M Grading Division, LLC 10KVA 1PH OH XFORMER 7.2KV 120/240 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC 15KVA 1PH OH XFORMER 7.2KV 120/240		\$2,286.7000 \$2,222.1000 \$945.0000 \$635.9600 \$618.0000	\$2,286.70 \$2,222.10 \$13,230.00 \$8,903.44 \$8,652.00

EXTENSION

700-52 06	25KVA 1PH OH XFORMER 7	2KV 120/2/0
130-32.00		.21\V 120/240

790-52.06	25KVA 1PH OH XFORMER 7.2KV 120/240			
		18.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$945.0000	\$17,010.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$741.9600	\$13,355.28
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$721.0000	\$12,978.00
790-52.08	25KVA 1PH OH XFORMER 7.2KV DUAL VOLTAGE			
		3.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$945.0000	\$2,835.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$741.9600	\$2,225.88
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$721.0000	\$2,163.00
790-52.11	50KVA 1PH OH XFORMER 7.2KV 120/240			
		9.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$945.0000	\$8,505.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$847.9500	\$7,631.55
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$824.0000	\$7,416.00
790-59.03	CUTOUT KNIFE SWITCH-SNGL LOADBREAK 25KV			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$825.0000	\$825.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,277.3000	\$1,277.30
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,241.2000	\$1,241.20
790-59.04	HOOK STICK SWITH LINE TENSION-SNGL 25KV			
		3.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,940.0000	\$11,820.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,275.3400	\$15,826.02
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$5,126.3000	\$15,378.90
790-60.02	1PH FUSE CUTOUT BRKT MOUNT 15KV			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$630.0000	\$630.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$570.5400	\$570.54
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$554.4500	\$554.45
790-61.01	1PH FUSE CUTOUT XARM MOUNT 25KV			
		89.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$480.0000	\$42,720.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$570.5400	\$50,778.06
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$554.4500	\$49,346.05
790-61.07	2 - 1PH SECTLR OR RECL W/ BYPASS SW 25KV			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,180.0000	\$6,180.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6,966.2800	\$6,966.28
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$6,769.5000	\$6,769.50

EXTENSION

790-61.10 3PH SECTLR OR RECL W/ BYPASS SW 25KV			
	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,290.0000	\$12,580.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8,169.3200	\$16,338.64
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$7,938.5500	\$15,877.10
790-61.11 3PH SECTLR OR RECL W/ BYP SW ELECTC 25KV			
	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7,595.0000	\$7,595.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7,196.7500	\$7,196.75
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$6,993.4500	\$6,993.45
790-62.11 3PH HYDR RECL 100A CONT 2000A INT 15KV			
	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7,750.0000	\$7,750.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10,578.5600	\$10,578.56
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$10,280.0000	\$10,280.00
790-62.16 3PH ELECTR RECL 560ACONT 12000A INT 15KV			
	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9,125.0000	\$9,125.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$13,907.7600	\$13,907.76
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$13,515.0000	\$13,515.00
790-64.01 SEC MTG 1PH 120/240 VOLTS			
	3.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,050.0000	\$3,150.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$499.0200	\$1,497.06
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$485.0000	\$1,455.00
790-64.10 SEC MTG 3PH 120/240 VOLTS (4 WIRE ?)			
	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,140.0000	\$2,140.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$773.1900	\$773.19
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$751.3500	\$751.35
790-65.06 LIGHTNING ARRESTER POLE MTD 18 KV			
	80.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$350.0000	\$28,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$297.2100	\$23,776.80
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$288.8500	\$23,108.00
790-65.15 3PH CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY 15KV			
	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,240.0000	\$5,240.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,148.1000	\$2,148.10
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$2,087.4500	\$2,087.45
-			

EXTENSION

790-69.08	GROUND-GROUND ROD			
		224.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$430.0000	\$96,320.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$241.7900	\$54,160.96
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$235.0000	\$52,640.00
790-69.09	GND-ASSY GND ROD WITH ALUMINUM			
		18.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$660.0000	\$11,880.00
	Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$241.7900 \$235.0000	\$4,352.22 \$4,230.00
			φ233.0000	φ 4 ,230.00
790-69.12	GROUND ASSEMBLY GROUND PLATE TYPE			
		8.000 EACH	• · • • • • • • •	*
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,070.0000 \$241.7900	\$8,560.00 \$1,934.32
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$235.0000	\$1,880.00
			φ200.0000	¢1,000.00
790-69.21	1-SGL PHASE RECLOSER			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,325.0000	\$1,325.00
	Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$564.3800 \$548.4500	\$564.38 \$548.45
			φ0+0.+000	φ0+0.+0
790-69.32	ARM PIN			
		91.000 EACH	• - • • • •	• • • • • • • • • •
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$145.0000 \$306.5300	\$13,195.00 \$27,894.23
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$297.9000	\$27,108.90 \$27,108.90
			<i>4</i> -010000000000000	<i> </i>
790-70.10	FLOOD LIGHT			
		18.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,035.0000 \$5.1100	\$18,630.00 \$91.98
	Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$5.0000	\$91.98
			<i>QQ</i>	<i>Q</i> OOOO
790-98.01	REMOVE WIRE			
		213,664.000 L.F.	•	·
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.6000 \$1.8600	\$555,526.40 \$207,415,04
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1.8000	\$397,415.04 \$384,595.20
			\$1.0000	Q001,000.20
790-98.02	REMOVE POLES			
		277.000 EACH	Aa ·	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$910.0000 \$386 8800	\$252,070.00 \$107,165,76
	Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$386.8800 \$375.9500	\$107,165.76 \$104,138.15
			ψ070.0000	φτοτ, 100.10

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

790-98.03 REMOVE FRAMING/ASSOCIATED APPARATUS

790-98.03	REMOVE FRAMING/ASSOCIATED APPARATUS			
		1,378.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$585.0000	\$806,130.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$209.3400	\$288,470.52
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$203.4500	\$280,354.10
791-03.01	<2IN HDPE GAS MAIN			
		3,040.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$17.0000	\$51,680.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$40.2800	\$122,451.20
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$39.1500	\$119,016.00
791-03.02	2IN HDPE GAS MAIN			
		12,944.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$21.2500	\$275,060.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$40.2800	\$521,384.32
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$39.1500	\$506,757.60
791-03.04	4IN HDPE GAS MAIN			
		6,828.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$27.0000	\$184,356.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$49.8200	\$340,170.96
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$48.4500	\$330,816.60
791-03.06	8IN HDPE GAS MAIN			
		23,736.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$78.0000	\$1,851,408.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$90.0900	\$2,138,376.24
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$87.5500	\$2,078,086.80
791-04.01	HDD <2IN PE PIPE - UNCONSOLIDATED			
		210.000 L.F.	•	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$36.0000	\$7,560.00
	Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$47.7000 \$46.3500	\$10,017.00 \$9,733.50
			\$40.3300	\$9,733.50
791-04.02	HDD 2IN PE PIPE - UNCONSOLIDATED			
		140.000 L.F.	* • -------------	AF A F A
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$37.2700	\$5,217.80
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$47.7000 \$46.2500	\$6,678.00 \$6,480.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$46.3500	\$6,489.00
791-04.04	HDD 4IN PE PIPE - UNCONSOLIDATED			
		140.000 L.F.	* = 4 ~~~~~	A=
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$51.3000 \$62.5200	\$7,182.00 \$8,754.20
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$62.5300 \$60.8000	\$8,754.20 \$8,512.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		ΦΟΛ.ΩΛΛΛ	Φ0,512.0U

EXTENSION

791-04.06	HDD 8IN PE PIPE - UNCONSOLIDATED

791-04.06	HDD 8IN PE PIPE - UNCONSOLIDATED	/ -		
		1.000 L.F.		* 4 - - - -
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$115.0000 \$128.2600	\$115.00 \$128.26
	Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$128.2600 \$125.6500	\$128.26 \$125.65
			ψ123.0300	ψ120.00
791-04.10	HDD <2IN PE PIPE - ROCK			
		700.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$151.0000	\$105,700.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$120.8400	\$84,588.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$117.4500	\$82,215.00
791-04.11	HDD 2IN PE PIPE - ROCK			
		420.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$153.0000	\$64,260.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$120.8400	\$50,752.80
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$117.4500	\$49,329.00
791-04.13	HDD 4IN PE PIPE - ROCK			
		420.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$168.0000	\$70,560.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$191.8500	\$80,577.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$186.4500	\$78,309.00
791-04.15	HDD 8IN PE PIPE - ROCK			
		1.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$575.0000	\$575.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$334.9400	\$334.94
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$325.5000	\$325.50
791-06.02	CONNECT TO 2IN EX. PE MAIN			
		20.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$30,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,165.9500	\$23,319.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,133.0000	\$22,660.00
791-06.03	CONNECT TO 4IN EX. PE MAIN			
		2.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,536.9300	\$3,073.86
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,495.0000	\$2,990.00
791-06.05	CONNECT TO 8IN EX. PE MAIN			
		6.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,331.8800	\$13,991.28
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$2,270.0000	\$13,620.00

			CONTRACT CNV	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
791-06.09	CONNECT TOIN EX. PE MAIN			
		2.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,165.9500	\$2,331.90
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,135.0000	\$2,270.00
791-06.30	CONNECT TOIN EX. PE MAIN			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,165.9500	\$1,165.95
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,135.0000	\$1,135.00
791-07.02	4IN PE GAS VALVE ASSEMBLY			
		8.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$9,600.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,038.7500	\$8,310.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,009.4000	\$8,075.20
791-07.04	8IN PE GAS VALVE ASSEMBLY			
		3.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$13,500.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,690.2900	\$14,070.87
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$4,560.0000	\$13,680.00
791-08.02	3/4IN SERVICE ASSEMBLY			
		55.000 EACH	^ ^	• • • • • • • • •
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$775.0000	\$42,625.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$582.9700 \$566.5000	\$32,063.35
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$566.5000	\$31,157.50
791-10.01	RETIRE IN PLACE 3/4IN SERV CUT & PLUG			
		1.000 EACH	* =======	4-------------
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$500.00
	Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,801.9100 \$1,751.0000	\$1,801.91 \$1,751.00
	3 & W Grading Division, LLC		\$1,751.0000	\$1,751.00
791-10.10	RETIRE GAS MAIN			
		1.000 LS		# 45,000,00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00 \$10,599.50
	Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$10,599.5000 \$10,300.0000	\$10,300.00
			¥10,000.0000	φ10,000.00
793-01.01	POLE 30FT CLASS 4 WOOD			
	Janas Bras, Contractors, LLC	9.000 EACH	¢1 500 0000	¢12 500 00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,500.0000 \$675.7200	\$13,500.00 \$6,081.48
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$648.9000	\$5,840.10
			ψυτυ.3000	ψο,οτο.το

EXTENSION

793-01.07 POLE 35FT CLASS 4 WOOD			
	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$818.8000	\$818.80
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$786.4500	\$786.45
793-01.12 POLE 40FT CLASS 4 WOOD			
	4.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,750.0000	\$7,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$961.9100	\$3,847.64
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$923.9500	\$3,695.80
793-01.40 ANCHOR 3/4IN			
	208.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$300.0000	\$62,400.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$304.4700	\$63,329.76
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$291.2500	\$60,580.00
793-02.08 GUY WIRE 10M OR 3/8IN			
	220.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$44,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$112.0900	\$24,659.80
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$107.7000	\$23,694.00
793-02.90 GUY WIRE (16M OR 7/16IN)			
	16.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$275.0000	\$4,400.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$159.7800	\$2,556.48
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$153.7500	\$2,460.00
793-02.92 OVERHEAD GUY WIRE (3/8IN)			
	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$500.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$159.7800	\$159.78
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$153.7500	\$153.75
793-02.92 OVERHEAD GUY WIRE (5/8IN)			
	6.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$3,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$151.0400	\$906.24
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$145.2300	\$871.38
793-02.93 OVERHEAD GUY WIRE (7/16" EHS STEEL)			
	962.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.5000	\$1,443.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.5200	\$3,386.24
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$3.4000	\$3,270.80

EXTENSION

793-03.01	25 PAIR GROUP AERIAL SPLICE			
		13,054.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.5000	\$58,743.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.2900	\$56,001.66
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$4.1500	\$54,174.10
	3 1 1 1		•	÷ -) -
793-03.03	10M STRAND			
		77,476.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	77,470.000 E.I .	\$2.2500	\$174,321.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.2500	\$148,753.92
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1.8500	\$143,330.60
			¢1.0000	φ1 10,000.00
793-03.04	16M STRAND			
		42,204.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	,	\$2.5000	\$105,510.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.5200	\$148,558.08
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$3.4000	\$143,493.60
	3 <i>i</i>		·	. ,
793-03.11	25 PAIR CABLE			
		3,156.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	-,	\$2.2500	\$7,101.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.3100	\$7,290.36
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$2.2500	\$7,101.00
	3 <i>i</i>			. ,
793-03.12	50 PAIR CABLE			
		5,248.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	-,	\$3.0000	\$15,744.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.2600	\$17,108.48
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$3.1500	\$16,531.20
	č			
793-03.14	100 PAIR CABLE			
		3,438.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.5000	\$15,471.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.5700	\$19,149.66
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$5.4500	\$18,737.10
793-03.16	200 PAIRCABLE			
		12,638.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.5000	\$94,785.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9.7800	\$123,599.64
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$9.5000	\$120,061.00
793-03.17	300 PAIR CABLE			
		8,286.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.7500	\$89,074.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$13.9900	\$115,921.14
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$13.5500	\$112,275.30

				CUNTRAC	
			UNIT PRICE	EX	TENSION
702 02 10	600 PAIR CABLE				
793-03.19	OUU FAIR GABLE	35,198.000 L.F.			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$21.3500	\$75	51,477.30
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$24.0600		6,863.88
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$23.3500		21,873.30
	,			4	
793-03.41	AERIAL CABLE (DESCRIPTION)				
		2,394.000 L.F.			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$	57,182.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.8300	\$	54,381.02
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1.8000	\$	54,309.20
793-04.01	RELASH/DELASH CABLE				
		900.000 L.F.			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$	3,600.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.8000	\$	51,620.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1.7500	\$	51,575.00
702 04 02	2 PAIR AERIAL DROP				
793-04.02	2 PAIR AERIAL DROP	12,950.000 L.F.			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	12,930.000 E.I .	\$1.8500	¢c	23,957.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.8500		23,051.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1.7000		22,015.00
			ψ1.7000	ψΖ	2,010.00
793-04.06	READY ACCESS CLOSURE				
		152.000 EACH			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$750.0000	\$11	4,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$389.5300		59,208.56
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$375.4500	\$5	57,068.40
702 04 07					
793-04.07	AERIAL SPLICE CLOSURE	17.000 EACH			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,250.0000	\$2	21,250.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,033.4500		7,568.65
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,000.5000		7,008.50
	3 <i>i</i>		. ,		,
793-04.08	TRANSFER AERIAL CABLE				
		7.000 EACH			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$	61,050.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$89.8300		\$628.81
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$85.7500		\$600.25
793-04.25	HOT SPLICE EXISTING CABLES				
		11,374.000 EACH			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$E	8,244.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.5700		3,353.18
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$5.3500		60,850.90

EXTENSION

793-06.02 POLE MOUNTED XBOX			
793-06.02 FOLE MOUNTED ABOX	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6,677.6900	\$6,677.69
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$6,450.0000	\$6,450.00
793-07.02 24 FIBER(MATERIAL ONLY)			
	680.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$2,040.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$0.7200 \$0.7000	\$489.60 \$476.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$0.7000	φ 476.00
793-07.05 96 FIBER(MATERIAL ONLY)			
	11,069.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$0.7500	\$8,301.75
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.2400 \$1.2500	\$13,725.56
J & M Grading Division, LLC		φ1.200	\$13,836.25
793-07.07 144 FIBER(MATERIAL ONLY)			
	52,329.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.2500	\$65,411.25
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.6700	\$87,389.43
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1.6500	\$86,342.85
793-07.16 12-96 FIBER(INSTALLATION ONLY)			
	11,699.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.5000	\$17,548.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.8900	\$22,111.11
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1.8000	\$21,058.20
793-07.17 108-144 FIBER(INSTALLATION ONLY)			
	52,329.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.5000	\$78,493.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.8900	\$98,901.81
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1.8000	\$94,192.20
793-07.23 FIBER OPTIC MAINTENANCE LOOP			
	65.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$250.0000	\$16,250.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$151.0400	\$9,817.60
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$145.2500	\$9,441.25
793-07.25 SINGLE FIBER OPTIC CABLE SPLICE			
	1,440.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$64,800.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$39.9100	\$57,470.40
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$37.8500	\$54,504.00

EXTENSION

793-07.41	HOT SPLICE EXISTING FIBER CABLES			
		560.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$28,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$52.6200	\$29,467.20
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$49.9000	\$27,944.00
793-09.01	25 PAIR BURIED CABLE			
		500.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.1000	\$3,550.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.6500	\$2,325.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$4.4500	\$2,225.00
793-09.02	50 PAIR BURIED CABLE			
		200.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.9500	\$1,590.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.6400	\$1,128.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$5.4500	\$1,090.00
793-09.04	100 PAIR BURIED CABLE			
		500.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$11.6500	\$5,825.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7.7000	\$3,850.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$7.4500	\$3,725.00
793-09.06	200 PAIR BURIED CABLE			
		740.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$11,100.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$12.3500	\$9,139.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$11.9500	\$8,843.00
793-11.04	6IN PEDESTAL			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$365.6800	\$365.68
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$350.7500	\$350.75
793-11.06	8IN PEDESTAL			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,250.0000	\$1,250.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$391.9200	\$391.92
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$376.2500	\$376.25
793-11.13	BURIED RISER GUARD			
		46.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$6,900.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$150.0000 \$77.9000 \$75.1000	\$6,900.00 \$3,583.40 \$3,454.60

	UNIT PR	ICE EXTENSION
793-11.14 2 PAIR BURIED DROP	640.000 L.F.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2.75	500 \$1,760.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2.44	
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$2.35	
793-11.15 5 PAIR BURIED DROP		
	3,550.000 L.F.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3.00	\$10,650.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2.61	00 \$9,265.50
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$2.50	\$8,875.00
793-11.23 HANDHOLE 24INX36INX24IN		
	1.000 EACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$7,500.00	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$3,656.83	
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$3,523.00	000 \$3,523.00
793-12.02 REARRANGEMENT EXISTING CABLE		
	50.000 EACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$175.00	\$8,750.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$189.20	
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$181.40	900 \$9,070.00
793-12.05 200 PAIR UG CABLE		
	600.000 L.F.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$9.50	\$5,700.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$18.69	900 \$11,214.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$17.95	500 \$10,770.00
793-12.06 300 PAIR UG CABLE		
	300.000 L.F.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$13.25	\$3,975.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$22.72	200 \$6,816.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$21.85	600 \$6,555.00
793-12.08 600 PAIR UG CABLE		
	1,000.000 L.F.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$26.00	\$26,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$34.06	
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$32.85	
793-13.22 3 DUCT FORMATION @ 36IN DEPTH		
	100.000 L.F.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$65.00	\$6,500.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$48.89	
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$46.80	

			CONTRACT CNV009
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
793-13.32 6 DUCT FORMATION @ 36IN DEPTH			
	200.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$85.0000	\$17,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$97.7800	\$19,556.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$93.5500	\$18,710.00
793-15.01 TRANSFER CABLE ATTACHMENT			
	29.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$2,900.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$89.8300	\$2,605.07
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$85.7500	\$2,486.75
793-15.02 TRANSFER DROP ATTACHMENT			
735-13.02 TRANSLER DROF ATTACHMENT	32.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	02.000 EAON	\$75.0000	\$2,400.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$42.9300	\$1,373.76
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$41.1000	\$1,315.20
793-15.06 CARRIER SITE PREPARATION			
	1.000 EACH	•	•
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$24,908.8400	\$24,908.84
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$23,950.0000	\$23,950.00
793-15.07 PAD MOUNTED CARRIER			
	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150,992.2000	\$150,992.20
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$228,684.3100	\$228,684.31
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$221,195.0000	\$221,195.00
793-16.02 DIRECTIONAL BORE 2IN/FLEX SLEEVE			
	300.000 L.F.	¢450.0000	¢45,000,00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$150.0000 \$21.7100	\$45,000.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$21.7100 \$20.6500	\$6,513.00 \$6,195.00
		φ20.0000	φ0,195.00
793-98.01 REMOVE AERIAL CABLE AND WIRE			
	149,750.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$0.7500	\$112,312.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$0.9500	\$142,262.50
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$0.9500	\$142,262.50
793-98.02 REMOVE CROSSCONNECT CABINET			
	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$400.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,179.8600	\$6,359.72
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$3,015.0000	\$6,030.00

EXTENSION

793-98.04	REMOVE POLES ALL SIZES		
		210.000 EACH	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$150.000	0 \$31,500.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$95.400	0 \$20,034.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$90.400	0 \$18,984.00
793-98.08	REMOVE ANCHOR (ANY SIZE)		
		82.000 EACH	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$50.000	0 \$4,100.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$25.440	
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$24.100	0 \$1,976.20
793-98.21	TRIM UTILITY RIGHT-OF-WAY		
		12,166.000 L.F.	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2.000	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$5.090	
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$4.850	0 \$59,005.10
795-02.01	2IN HDPE WATER LINE		
		210.000 L.F.	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$40.000	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$42.400	
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$41.200	0 \$8,652.00
795-03.02	2IN PVC WATER LINE		
		600.000 L.F.	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$42.000	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$44.520	
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$43.300	0 \$25,980.00
795-03.04	4IN PVC WATER LINE		
		4,300.000 L.F.	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$47.000	
	Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$49.820 \$48.450	
	J & M Grading Division, LEC	φ 4 0.430	0 \$208,335.00
795-03.05	6IN PVC WATER LINE		
		35,250.000 L.F.	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$51.000	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$54.060 \$52.550	
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$52.550	0 \$1,852,387.50
795-03.07	10IN PVC WATER LINE		
		29,190.000 L.F.	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$63.000	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$66.780	
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$64.900	0 \$1,894,431.00

EXTENSION

795-03.10 16IN PVC WATER LINE			
	320.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$121.0000	\$38,720.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$128.2600	\$41,043.20
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$124.6500	\$39,888.00
795-05.14 HDDIN HDPE CASING PIPE-UNCON			
	420.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$61.0000	\$25,620.00
Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$64.6500 \$62.8500	\$27,153.00 \$26,397.00
5 & M Grading Division, LLC		φ02.8500	\$20,397.00
795-05.61 BORE/JACK 8IN STEEL CASING PIPE-UNCON.			
	50.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$543.0000 \$575.5500	\$27,150.00
Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$575.5500 \$559.3000	\$28,777.50 \$27,965.00
		<i>4000.0000</i>	φ27,000.00
795-05.62 BORE/JACK 10IN STEEL CASING PIPE-UNCON.			
	686.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$538.0000	\$369,068.00
Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$570.2500 \$554.1500	\$391,191.50 \$380,146.90
		φυστ.1000	φ000,140.00
795-05.65 BORE/JACK 16IN STEEL CASING PIPE-UNCON.			
	650.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$565.0000	\$367,250.00
Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$598.8700 \$581.9500	\$389,265.50 \$378,267.50
		φουτ.σουσ	<i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>
795-06.01 CONNECT TO 2IN WATER LINE			
	3.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,100.0000	\$6,300.00
Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$2,225.9000 \$2,165.0000	\$6,677.70 \$6,495.00
		φ2,100.0000	ψ0,+50.00
795-06.03 CONNECT TO 4IN WATER LINE			
	13.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,100.0000	\$27,300.00
Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$2,225.9000 \$2,165.0000	\$28,936.70 \$28,145.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		φ2,105.0000	φ20,143.00
795-06.04 CONNECT TO 6IN WATER LINE			
	18.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,800.0000	\$50,400.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,967.8700 \$2,885,0000	\$53,421.66 \$51,930,00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$2,885.0000	\$51,930.00

EXTENSION

795-06.06 CONNECT TO 10IN WATER LINE			
	3.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,100.0000	\$12,300.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,345.8000	\$13,037.40
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$4,225.0000	\$12,675.00
795-06.07 CONNECT TO 12IN WATER LINE			
	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$6,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,179.8600	\$6,359.72
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$3,090.0000	\$6,180.00
795-07.01 4IN X 4IN TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE			
	6.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,100.0000	\$24,600.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,345.8000 \$4,325.0000	\$26,074.80 \$25,250,00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$4,225.0000	\$25,350.00
795-07.03 6IN X 6IN TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE			
	9.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,250.0000	\$47,250.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,564.7300	\$50,082.57
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$5,410.0000	\$48,690.00
795-07.10 10IN X 10IN TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE			
	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$7,800.0000	\$15,600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$8,267.6200	\$16,535.24
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8,267.6200	\$16,535.24
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC 795-08.01 2IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY	2.000 EACH 2.000 EACH	\$8,267.6200 \$8,035.0000	\$16,535.24 \$16,070.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC 795-08.01 2IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8,267.6200 \$8,035.0000 \$750.0000	\$16,535.24 \$16,070.00 \$1,500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC 795-08.01 2IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8,267.6200 \$8,035.0000 \$750.0000 \$794.9600	\$16,535.24 \$16,070.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,589.92
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC 795-08.01 2IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8,267.6200 \$8,035.0000 \$750.0000	\$16,535.24 \$16,070.00 \$1,500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC 795-08.01 2IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$8,267.6200 \$8,035.0000 \$750.0000 \$794.9600	\$16,535.24 \$16,070.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,589.92
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC 795-08.01 2IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC 795-08.03 4IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY		\$8,267.6200 \$8,035.0000 \$750.0000 \$794.9600 \$772.5000	\$16,535.24 \$16,070.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,589.92 \$1,545.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC 795-08.01 2IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC 795-08.03 4IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$8,267.6200 \$8,035.0000 \$750.0000 \$794.9600 \$772.5000 \$1,000.0000	\$16,535.24 \$16,070.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,589.92 \$1,545.00 \$7,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC 795-08.01 2IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC 795-08.03 4IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$8,267.6200 \$8,035.0000 \$750.0000 \$794.9600 \$772.5000 \$1,000.0000 \$1,059.9600	\$16,535.24 \$16,070.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,589.92 \$1,545.00 \$7,000.00 \$7,419.72
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC 795-08.01 2IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC 795-08.03 4IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$8,267.6200 \$8,035.0000 \$750.0000 \$794.9600 \$772.5000 \$1,000.0000	\$16,535.24 \$16,070.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,589.92 \$1,545.00 \$7,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC 795-08.01 2IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC 795-08.03 4IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.	2.000 EACH 7.000 EACH	\$8,267.6200 \$8,035.0000 \$750.0000 \$794.9600 \$772.5000 \$1,000.0000 \$1,059.9600	\$16,535.24 \$16,070.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,589.92 \$1,545.00 \$7,000.00 \$7,419.72
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC 795-08.01 2IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC 795-08.03 4IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$8,267.6200 \$8,035.0000 \$750.0000 \$794.9600 \$772.5000 \$1,000.0000 \$1,059.9600 \$1,030.0000	\$16,535.24 \$16,070.00 \$1,589.92 \$1,545.00 \$7,000.00 \$7,419.72 \$7,210.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC 795-08.01 2IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC 795-08.03 4IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC 795-08.04 6IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	2.000 EACH 7.000 EACH	\$8,267.6200 \$8,035.0000 \$750.0000 \$794.9600 \$772.5000 \$1,059.9600 \$1,030.0000 \$1,030.0000	\$16,535.24 \$16,070.00 \$1,589.92 \$1,545.00 \$7,000.00 \$7,419.72 \$7,210.00 \$67,200.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC 795-08.01 2IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC 795-08.03 4IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC	2.000 EACH 7.000 EACH	\$8,267.6200 \$8,035.0000 \$750.0000 \$794.9600 \$772.5000 \$1,000.0000 \$1,059.9600 \$1,030.0000	\$16,535.24 \$16,070.00 \$1,589.92 \$1,545.00 \$7,000.00 \$7,419.72 \$7,210.00

EXTENSION

795-08.06	10IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY			
		36.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$90,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,649.8800	\$95,395.68
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$2,575.0000	\$92,700.00
795-09.01	3/4IN WATER SERVICE METER ASSEMBLY			
		145.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,150.0000	\$166,750.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,218.9300	\$176,744.85
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,184.5000	\$171,752.50
795-09.03	1-1/2IN WATER SERVICE METER ASSEMBLY			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,299.7500	\$5,299.75 \$5,150.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$5,150.0000	\$5,150.00
795-09.04	2IN WATER SERVICE METER ASSEMBLY			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,299.7500	\$5,299.75
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$5,150.0000	\$5,150.00
795-09.06	4IN WATER SERVICE METER ASSEMBLY			
		2.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35,000.0000	\$70,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$37,098.2700 \$36,050.0000	\$74,196.54 \$72,100.00
			430,030.0000	<i>ψ12</i> ,100.00
795-09.07	6IN WATER SERVICE METER ASSEMBLY			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$41,000.0000	\$41,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$43,457.9700 \$42,230.0000	\$43,457.97 \$42,230.00
			ψ+2,200.0000	ψ+2,200.00
795-09.09	RELOCATE/RECONNECT SERVICE ASSEMBLY			
		26.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$775.0000	\$20,150.00
	Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$821.4500 \$798.2500	\$21,357.70 \$20,754.50
			\$796.2500	\$20,754.50
795-09.19	3/4IN PVC SERVICE PIPE			
		2,570.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$38,550.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.9000	\$40,863.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$15.4500	\$39,706.50

EXTENSION

795-09.20	1IN PVC SERVICE PIPE		
		170.000 L.F.	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$15.0000	\$2,550.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$15.9000	\$2,703.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$15.4500	\$2,626.50
795-09.28	3/4IN COPPER SERVICE PIPE		
		80.000 L.F.	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$18.000	\$1,440.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$19.0800	\$1,526.40 \$1,484.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$18.5500	\$1,484.00
795-11.01	BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY		
		4.000 EACH	¢44,000,00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.	\$11,000.0000 \$11,659.4500	\$44,000.00 \$46,637.80
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$11,330.000	\$45,320.00
		¢11,000.0000	\$ 10,020.00
795-11.02	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY		
		8.000 EACH	* 44, 400, 00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.	\$5,175.0000 \$5,485.2400	\$41,400.00 \$43,881.92
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$5,335.0000	\$42,680.00
		÷-)	÷,
795-12.01	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT		
	Innes Bros Contractors 11 C	1.000 EACH	¢1 100 00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,100.0000 \$1,165.9500	\$1,100.00 \$1,165.95
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$1,133.0000	\$1,133.00
795-13.01	DI FITTINGS	4,000.000 LB.	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	4,000.000 LB. \$15.0000	\$60,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$15.9000	\$63,600.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$15.4500	\$61,800.00
795-13.05	CREEK CROSSING (#1)		
		1.000 LS	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$6,000.0000	\$6,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$6,359.7000	\$6,359.70
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$6,180.0000	\$6,180.00
795-13.06	CREEK CROSSING (#2)		
		1.000 LS	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$9,000.0000	\$9,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$9,539.5600	\$9,539.56
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$9,270.0000	\$9,270.00

			CONTRACT CNV009
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
795-13.07 CREEK CROSSING (#3)			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$6,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6,359.7000	\$6,359.70
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$6,180.0000	\$6,180.00
795-13.08 CREEK CROSSING (#4)			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$6,500.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6,889.6700	\$6,889.67
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$6,695.0000	\$6,695.00
795-13.09 CREEK CROSSING (#5)			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7,949.6300	\$7,949.63
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$7,725.0000	\$7,725.00
795-13.10 CREEK CROSSING (#6)			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$31,798.5100	\$31,798.51
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$30,900.0000	\$30,900.00
795-13.11 CREEK CROSSING (#7)			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$6,500.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6,889.6700 \$6,700,0000	\$6,889.67
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$6,700.0000	\$6,700.00
795-13.12 CREEK CROSSING (#8)			
	1.000 LS	Aa aaa aaa	A - - - - - - -
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$6,500.00
Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$6,889.6700 \$6,700.0000	\$6,889.67 \$6,700.00
J & W Grading Division, LLC		\$6,700.0000	\$6,700.00
795-13.13 CREEK CROSSING (#9)			
	1.000 LS	#5 050 0000	* = 0=0 00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,250.0000 \$5,564,7200	\$5,250.00 \$5,564.72
Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$5,564.7300 \$5,410.0000	\$5,564.73 \$5,410.00
		\$5,410.0000	φ 3 ,410.00
795-13.14 CREEK CROSSING (#10)	4 000 1 0		
Jones Bress Contractors 11 C	1.000 LS	¢¢ 000 0000	¢c 000 00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6,000.0000 \$6,359.7000	\$6,000.00 \$6,359.70
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$6,180.0000	\$6,180.00
		$\psi 0, 100.0000$	$\psi 0, 100.00$

			CONTRACT	CNV009
		UNIT PRICE	EXT	ENSION
795-13.15	CREEK CROSSING (#11)			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$6,000.0000	\$6	6,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$6,359.7000	\$6	6,359.70
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$6,180.0000	\$6	6,180.00
795-13.16	CREEK CROSSING (#12)			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$6,000.0000		6,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$6,359.7000		6,359.70
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$6,180.0000	\$6	6,180.00
795-13.17	CREEK CROSSING (#13)			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$7,500.0000		7,500.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$7,949.6300 \$7,735.0000		7,949.63
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$7,725.0000	φ.	7,725.00
795-13.18	CREEK CROSSING (#14)			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$6,000.0000		6,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$6,359.7000 \$6,180.0000		6,359.70 6,180.00
	5 & W Grading Division, LLC	\$0,180.0000	Φ	5,100.00
795-13.19	CREEK CROSSING (#15)			
		1.000 LS	¢	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.	\$9,500.0000 \$10,069.5300		9,500.00),069.53
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$10,009.0300 \$9,785.0000		9,785.00
		\$5,705.0000	Ψ	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
795-13.20	CREEK CROSSING (#16)	1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$6,000.0000	¢	6,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$6,359.7000		5,000.00 5,359.70
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$6,180.0000		6,180.00
795-14.08	RESTORE ASPHALT			
		865.000 S.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$77.0000	\$66	6,605.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$76.9800		6,587.70
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$60.0000	\$5 ⁻	,900.00
795-14.09	RESTORE CONCRETE			
		65.000 S.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$200.0000		3,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$512.7800		3,330.70
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$160.0000	\$10	0,400.00

			CONTRACT CNV009
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
795-14.10 RESTORE GRAVEL			
	1,475.000 S.Y.	* 7,0000	¢40.005.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7.0000 \$7.4200	\$10,325.00 \$10,944.50
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$7.2500	\$10,693.75
795-15.24 10IN STEEL CASING PIPE OPEN CUT METHOD			
	1,486.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$190.0000	\$282,340.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$201.3900	\$299,265.54
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$195.7000	\$290,810.20
795-15.25 16IN STEEL CASING PIPE OPEN CUT METHOD			
	600.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$223.0000	\$133,800.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$236.3700	\$141,822.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$230.0000	\$138,000.00
797-03.04 2IN PVC FORCE MAIN			
	610.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	010.000 E.F.	\$39.0000	\$23,790.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$39.0000	\$25,217.40
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$40.2000	\$24,522.00
797-03.06 4IN PVC FORCE MAIN			
	14,450.000 L.F.	• • • • • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • •
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$48.0000	\$693,600.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$50.8800	\$735,216.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$49.4500	\$714,552.50
797-06.60 BORE/JACK 8IN STEEL CASING PIPE-UNCON.			
	260.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$556.0000	\$144,560.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$589.3300	\$153,225.80
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$572.7000	\$148,902.00
797-06.62 BORE/JACK 12IN STEEL CASING PIPE-UNCON.			
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	620.000 L.F.	\$523.0000	\$324,260.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$554.3500	\$343,697.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$538.7000	\$333,994.00
797-06.71 BORE/JACKIN STEEL CASING PIPE-UNCON.			
	160.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$416.0000	\$66,560.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$440.9300	\$70,548.80
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$428.5000	\$68,560.00

EXTENSION

797-06.87	OPEN CUT 8IN STEEL CASING PIPE			
		300.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$190.0000	\$57,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$201.3900	\$60,417.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$195.7000	\$58,710.00
797-06.89	OPEN CUT 12IN STEEL CASING PIPE			
		1,200.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$190.0000	\$228,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$201.3900 \$195.7000	\$241,668.00 \$234,840.00
			\$155.7666	φ204,040.00
797-06.97	OPEN CUTIN STEEL CASING PIPE			
		210.000 L.F.	* (* * * * * *	* ~~ ~~ ~~
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$160.0000 \$169.5900	\$33,600.00 \$35,613.90
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$164.8000	\$33,608.00
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		<i>↓</i>	<i>\\</i>
797-08.01	DI FITTINGS			
		2,500.000 LB.	• • • • • • • • •	^
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.0000 \$15.9000	\$37,500.00 \$39,750.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$15.4500	\$39,750.00
	,		••••••	+,
797-09.04	2IN PVC BALL VALVE			
		1.000 EACH		4 505.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$525.0000 \$556.4700	\$525.00 \$556.47
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$540.7500	\$540.75
797-09.06	4IN PLUG VALVE ASSEMBLY			
	lance Pres, Contractors, LLC	20.000 EACH	¢1 500 0000	00 000 00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,500.0000 \$1,589.9200	\$30,000.00 \$31,798.40
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,550.0000	\$31,000.00
797-09 26	2IN AIR/VAC VALVE ASSEMBLY			
191-09.20		14.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	14.000 EACH	\$4,375.0000	\$61,250.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,637.2800	\$64,921.92
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$4,510.0000	\$63,140.00
797-10.05	CONNECT 4IN LATERAL TO SEWER LINE			
		6.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$550.0000	\$3,300.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$582.9700	\$3,497.82
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$566.5000	\$3,399.00

EXTENSION

707 10 14	CONNECT TO 21N	
797-10.14	CONNECT TO 2IN	FORCE MAIN

797-10.14 CONNECT TO 2IN FORCE MAIN		
	1.000 EACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,900.0000	\$1,900.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,013.9100	\$2,013.91
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$1,960.0000	\$1,960.00
797-10.16 CONNECT TO 4IN FORCE MAIN		
	13.000 EACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,950.0000	\$25,350.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,066.9000	\$26,869.70
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$2,010.0000	\$26,130.00
797-11.40 RESTORE ASPHALT		
	775.000 S.Y.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$77.0000	\$59,675.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$72.8100	\$56,427.75
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$60.0000	\$46,500.00
797-11.42 RESTORE GRAVEL		
	532.000 S.Y.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$7.0000	\$3,724.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$7.4200	\$3,947.44
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$7.2500	\$3,857.00
797-11.47 STREAM CROSSING (#1)		
	1.000 LS	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5,750.0000	\$5,750.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$6,094.7200	\$6,094.72
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$5,925.0000	\$5,925.00
797-11.48 STREAM CROSSING (#2)		
	1.000 LS	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5,500.0000	\$5,500.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$5,829.7300	\$5,829.73
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$5,670.0000	\$5,670.00

				CONTRACT CNV009
ROADW	AY ALTERNATE A CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
203-06	WATER			
		18,430.000 M.G.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$18,430.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.1600	\$113,528.80
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$12.8500	\$236,825.50
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		342,239.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$22.8700	\$7,827,005.93
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$22.5500	\$7,717,489.45
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$22.7500	\$7,785,937.25

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

ROADWAY ALTERNATE B CATEGORY

203-06	WATER	16,820.000 M.G.
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC	
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC	251,945.000 TON
309-01.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (A-CBC)	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC	52,375.000 TON
309-01.02	PORTLAND CEMENT (A-CBC)	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC	2,448.000 TON
309-02	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (A-CBC)	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC	181.000 TON

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$35,678,964.15 \$36,566,594.49 \$37,457,312.72
SUB-TOTAL BOX BRIDGE	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$674,470.08 \$841,256.68 \$1,222,614.80
SUB-TOTAL UTILITY	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$18,777,732.51 \$19,831,375.87 \$19,227,533.12
SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY ALTERNATE A	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY ALTERNATE B	\$7,845,435.93 \$7,831,018.25 \$8,022,762.75

TOTAL CONTRACT

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$62,976,602.67
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$65,070,245.29
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$65,930,223.39

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 05, 2021

DAVIDSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNV045 Call 018)

STP/HSIP-24(82),19038-3210-94,19038-8210-14

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 70 (S.R. 24) FROM U.S. 70S (S.R. 1) (L.M. 0.00) TO S.R. 251 (OLD HICKORY BOULEVARD) (L.M. 3.70).

PROJECT LENGTH - 3.700 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

DBE GOAL 5.50%

	TOTAL CONTRACT	
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$684,754.00	
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$719,841.50	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$779,953.50	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$847,431.05	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$869,089.60	

BOADIA	VAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
RUADIN	VAT CATEGORT			
208-01.0	5 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
		14.800 L.M.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$700.0000	\$10,360.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$593.0600	\$8,777.29
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$1,000.0000	\$14,800.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$14,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$22,200.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		980.000 TON		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$25.0000	\$24,500.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$22.5000	\$22,050.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$20.0000	\$19,600.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$36.0000	\$35,280.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$24,500.00
307-01.0	8 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING	B-M2		
		150.000 TON		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$62.5000	\$9,375.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$61.8900	\$9,283.50
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$90.0000	\$13,500.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$105.0000	\$15,750.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$85.0000	\$12,750.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		34.000 TON		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$675.0000	\$22,950.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$525.0000	\$17,850.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$500.0000	\$17,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$900.0000	\$30,600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$590.0000	\$20,060.00
411-01.1	0 ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		5,149.000 TON		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$79.0000	\$406,771.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$81.7100	\$420,724.79
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$88.5000	\$455,686.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$91.5000	\$471,133.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$98.0000	\$504,602.00
411-12.0	3 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN W	VIDTH)		
		14.600 L.M.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$295.0000	\$4,307.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$424.5500	\$6,198.43
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$500.0000	\$7,300.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$770.0000	\$11,242.00
	longe Bros Contractors LLC		¢710 0000	\$10 266 00

Rogers Group, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$10,366.00

\$710.0000

CONTRACT CNV045

EXTENSION

415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT		
		5,100.000 TON	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$10.0000	\$51,000.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$17.2500	\$87,975.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$18.0000	\$91,800.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$21.2500	\$108,375.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$20.7500	\$105,825.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL		
712-01		1.000 LS	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$13,243.2300	\$13,243.23
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$8,500.0000	\$8,500.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$22,500.0000	\$22,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
712-04 01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)		
712-04.01		25.000 EACH	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$15.0000	\$375.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$36.1800	\$904.50
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$5.0000	\$125.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$16.7500	\$418.75
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$21.0000	\$525.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)		
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	1,224.000 S.F.	
712-06	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	1,224.000 S.F. \$9.0000	\$11,016.00
712-06			\$11,016.00 \$10,122.48
712-06	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$9.0000 \$8.2700 \$8.0000	\$10,122.48 \$9,792.00
712-06	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Rogers Group, Inc.	\$9.0000 \$8.2700 \$8.0000 \$6.9500	\$10,122.48 \$9,792.00 \$8,506.80
712-06	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$9.0000 \$8.2700 \$8.0000	\$10,122.48 \$9,792.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Rogers Group, Inc.	\$9.0000 \$8.2700 \$8.0000 \$6.9500 \$8.4000	\$10,122.48 \$9,792.00 \$8,506.80
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Rogers Group, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$9.0000 \$8.2700 \$8.0000 \$6.9500 \$8.4000	\$10,122.48 \$9,792.00 \$8,506.80
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Rogers Group, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$9.0000 \$8.2700 \$8.0000 \$6.9500 \$8.4000 \$8.4000 \$8.30.000 \$30.0000	\$10,122.48 \$9,792.00 \$8,506.80
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Rogers Group, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$9.0000 \$8.2700 \$8.0000 \$6.9500 \$8.4000 \$8.4000 \$30.0000 \$30.0000 \$31.0100	\$10,122.48 \$9,792.00 \$8,506.80 \$10,281.60 \$7,800.00 \$8,062.60
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Rogers Group, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$9.0000 \$8.2700 \$8.0000 \$6.9500 \$8.4000 \$8.4000 \$31.0100 \$31.0100 \$28.0000	\$10,122.48 \$9,792.00 \$8,506.80 \$10,281.60 \$7,800.00 \$8,062.60 \$7,280.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Rogers Group, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Rogers Group, Inc.	\$9.0000 \$8.2700 \$8.0000 \$6.9500 \$8.4000 \$8.4000 \$31.0100 \$31.0100 \$28.0000 \$32.5000	\$10,122.48 \$9,792.00 \$8,506.80 \$10,281.60 \$7,800.00 \$8,062.60 \$7,280.00 \$8,450.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Rogers Group, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$9.0000 \$8.2700 \$8.0000 \$6.9500 \$8.4000 \$8.4000 \$31.0100 \$31.0100 \$28.0000	\$10,122.48 \$9,792.00 \$8,506.80 \$10,281.60 \$7,800.00 \$8,062.60 \$7,280.00
716-01.21	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Rogers Group, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Rogers Group, Inc.	\$9.0000 \$8.2700 \$8.0000 \$6.9500 \$8.4000 \$8.4000 \$30.0000 \$31.0100 \$28.0000 \$31.5000 \$31.5000	\$10,122.48 \$9,792.00 \$8,506.80 \$10,281.60 \$7,800.00 \$8,062.60 \$7,280.00 \$8,450.00
716-01.21	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Rogers Group, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Rogers Group, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$9.0000 \$8.2700 \$8.0000 \$6.9500 \$8.4000 \$8.4000 \$30.0000 \$31.0100 \$28.0000 \$31.5000 \$31.5000	\$10,122.48 \$9,792.00 \$8,506.80 \$10,281.60 \$7,800.00 \$8,062.60 \$7,280.00 \$8,450.00
716-01.21	 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Rogers Group, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Rogers Group, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER Vulcan Struction Materials, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC 	\$9.0000 \$8.2700 \$8.0000 \$6.9500 \$8.4000 \$8.4000 \$30.0000 \$31.0100 \$28.0000 \$31.0100 \$28.0000 \$31.5000 \$30.00000 \$30.00000 \$30.0000 \$30.0000 \$30.0000000000 \$30.0000000000000 \$30.00000000000	\$10,122.48 \$9,792.00 \$8,506.80 \$10,281.60 \$7,800.00 \$8,062.60 \$7,280.00 \$8,450.00 \$8,450.00 \$8,190.00
716-01.21	 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Rogers Group, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Rogers Group, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Charles Deweese Construction, Inc 	\$9.0000 \$8.2700 \$8.0000 \$6.9500 \$8.4000 \$8.4000 \$3.4000 \$31.0100 \$28.0000 \$31.5000 \$31.5000 \$31.5000 \$31.5000 \$31.5000 \$31.0100 \$31.0100 \$31.0100 \$31.0100 \$31.0100 \$31.0100 \$31.0100	\$10,122.48 \$9,792.00 \$8,506.80 \$10,281.60 \$7,800.00 \$8,062.60 \$7,280.00 \$8,450.00 \$8,450.00 \$8,190.00 \$600.00 \$620.20
716-01.21	 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Rogers Group, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Rogers Group, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Rogers Group, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing 	\$9.0000 \$8.2700 \$8.0000 \$6.9500 \$8.4000 \$8.4000 \$31.0100 \$28.0000 \$31.0100 \$28.0000 \$31.5000 \$31.5000 \$31.5000 \$31.5000 \$31.5000 \$31.0100 \$31.0000 \$32.5000 \$31.0000 \$31.0000 \$32.5000 \$31.0000 \$31.0000 \$32.5000 \$31.0000 \$32.5000 \$31.0000 \$32.5000 \$32.5000 \$32.5000 \$31.0000 \$32.5000 \$31.0000 \$32.5000 \$31.0000 \$32.5000 \$32.5000 \$31.0000 \$31.0000 \$31.0000 \$31.0000 \$32.5000 \$31.0000 \$32.5000 \$31.0000	\$10,122.48 \$9,792.00 \$8,506.80 \$10,281.60 \$7,800.00 \$8,062.60 \$7,280.00 \$8,450.00 \$8,190.00 \$620.20 \$560.00
716-01.21	 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Rogers Group, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Rogers Group, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Charles Deweese Construction, Inc 	\$9.0000 \$8.2700 \$8.0000 \$6.9500 \$8.4000 \$8.4000 \$3.4000 \$31.0100 \$28.0000 \$31.5000 \$31.5000 \$31.5000 \$31.5000 \$31.5000 \$31.0100 \$31.0100 \$31.0100 \$31.0100 \$31.0100 \$31.0100 \$31.0100	\$10,122.48 \$9,792.00 \$8,506.80 \$10,281.60 \$7,800.00 \$8,062.60 \$7,280.00 \$8,450.00 \$8,450.00 \$8,190.00 \$600.00 \$620.20

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)

716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)		
	220.000 S.Y.	
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$20.0000	\$4,400.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$20.6700	\$4,547.40
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$18.0000	\$3,960.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$21.5000	\$4,730.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$21.0000	\$4,620.00
	φ_1.0000	¢ 1,020.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
	200.000 L.F.	
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$15.0000	\$3,000.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$15.5000	\$3,100.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$15.0000	\$3,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$16.0000	\$3,200.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$15.7500	\$3,150.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
	6.000 EACH	•
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$150.0000	\$900.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$155.0400	\$930.24
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$150.0000	\$900.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$160.0000	\$960.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$157.5000	\$945.00
716-04.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)		
	6.000 EACH	
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$150.0000	\$900.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$155.0400	\$930.24
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$150.0000	\$900.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$160.0000	\$960.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$157.5000	\$945.00
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)		
	15.000 L.M.	
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,000.0000	\$15,000.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$1,033.5700	\$15,503.55
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$950.0000	\$14,250.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,075.0000	\$16,125.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,050.0000	\$15,750.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)	15 000 L M	
Vulcon Construction Materials 11.C	15.000 L.M.	¢75 000 00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$5,000.0000 \$5,167,8700	\$75,000.00 \$77,518,05
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$5,167.8700 \$4,800,0000	\$77,518.05 \$72,000,00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$4,800.0000	\$72,000.00 \$80,250,00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$5,350.0000 \$5,250.0000	\$80,250.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5,250.0000	\$78,750.00

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

717-01 MOBILIZATION

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Rogers Group, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC 1.000 LS

\$16,500.0000	\$16,500.00
\$11,500.0000	\$11,500.00
\$39,000.0000	\$39,000.00
\$13,500.0000	\$13,500.00
\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Vulca	an Construction Materials, LLC	\$684,754.00
Char	les Deweese Construction, Inc	\$719,841.50
Euba	nk Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$779,953.50
Roge	ers Group, Inc.	\$847,431.05
Jone	s Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$869,089.60

TOTAL CONTRACT

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$684,754.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$719,841.50
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$779,953.50
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$847,431.05
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$869,089.60

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 05, 2021

DECATUR COUNTY (Contract No. CNV052 Call 019)

NH-I-40-2(338),20001-8127-44

THE RESURFACING ON I-40 FROM THE HENDERSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO THE BENTON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 5.68).

PROJECT LENGTH - 5.680 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

DBE GOAL 3.00%

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

TOTAL CONTRACT

\$3,276,954.65

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNV052 EXTENSION
202-03.01 REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1,000.000 S.Y.	\$5.0000	\$5,000.00
203-06 WATER	28.000 M.G.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	20.000 m.c.	\$0.0100	\$0.28
208-01.05 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	22.720 L.M.	\$250.0000	\$5,680.00
303-02 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (D)			
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	3,683.000 TON	\$10.3500	\$38,119.05
307-01.01 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING			
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	345.000 TON	\$67.0000	\$23,115.00
307-01.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING			
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	113.000 TON	\$67.0000	\$7,571.00
403-02.01 TRACKLESS TACK COAT			
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	190.000 TON	\$700.0000	\$133,000.00
411-01.10 ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	200.000 TON	\$78.0000	\$15,600.00
411-03.14 ACS MIX(PG76-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT			
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	8,573.000 TON	\$82.0000	\$702,986.00
411-03.23 ACS MIX (PG76-22) OGFC			
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	12,213.000 TON	\$103.0000	\$1,257,939.00
411-03.24 ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT E ASPHALT			
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	3,048.000 TON	\$78.6000	\$239,572.80
411-12.01 SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	22.720 L.M.	\$477.9500	\$10,859.02

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNV052 EXTENSION
	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	23,880.000 TON	\$13.2500	\$316,410.00
	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN Delta Contracting Company, LLC	24.000 EACH	\$75.0000	\$1,800.00
	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT Delta Contracting Company, LLC	14.000 EACH	\$800.0000	\$11,200.00
	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3 Delta Contracting Company, LLC	24.000 EACH	\$2,350.0000	\$56,400.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1.000 LS	\$49,000.0000	\$49,000.00
	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING) Delta Contracting Company, LLC	407.000 EACH	\$45.0000	\$18,315.00
	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A) Delta Contracting Company, LLC	64.000 EACH	\$2.0000	\$128.00
	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C) Delta Contracting Company, LLC	717.000 EACH	\$2.0000	\$1,434.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) Delta Contracting Company, LLC	3,016.000 S.F.	\$5.7500	\$17,342.00
	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)(REDUCED SPEED WARNING) Delta Contracting Company, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$400.0000	\$800.00
	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C) Delta Contracting Company, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$850.0000	\$1,700.00
712-08.08	SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN ASSEMBLY Delta Contracting Company, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$4,100.0000	\$8,200.00

CONTRACT CNV052 UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION** 712-08.09 DIGITAL SPEED LIMIT SIGN ASSEMBLY 8.000 EACH Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$4,400.0000 \$35,200.00 712-08.10 MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR 892.000 HOUR Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$46.7500 \$41.701.00 713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT 4.000 EACH Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$2,300.0000 \$9,200.00 716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR) 760.000 EACH Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$28.0000 \$21,280.00 716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER 748.000 EACH Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$3.0000 \$2,244.00 716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING) 13.000 S.Y. Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$25.0000 \$325.00 716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE) 53.000 L.F. Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$15.0000 \$795.00 716-02.07 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE) 120.000 L.F. Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$12.0000 \$1,440.00 716-04.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE) 30.000 S.F. Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$30.0000 \$900.00 716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE) 51.970 L.M. Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$1,050.0000 \$54,568.50 716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE) 25.560 L.M. Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$4,900.0000 \$125,244.00 716-12.03 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARRIER LINE) 642.000 L.F. Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$3.0000 \$1,926.00

				CONTRACT CNV052
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTE	D LINE)		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	900.000 L.F.	\$3.0000	\$2,700.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1.000 LS	\$53,000.0000	\$53,000.00
730-03.20	INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE A)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$600.0000	\$600.00
730-12.02	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	20.000 L.F.	\$18.0000	\$360.00
730-14.02	SAW SLOT			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	400.000 L.F.	\$4.5000	\$1,800.00
730-14.03	LOOP WIRE			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1,500.000 L.F.	\$1.0000	\$1,500.00

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

TOTAL CONTRACT

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$3,276,954.65

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 05, 2021

DEKALB AND PUTNAM COUNTIES (Contract No. CNV047 Call 020)

STP/HSIP-56(93),71007-3225-94,71007-8225-14,STP/HSIP-56(96),21004-3262-94,21004-8262-14

THE RESURFACING (MICROSURFACING) ON S.R. 56 FROM NORTH OF EAST CHURCH STREET (L.M. 8.12) IN DEKALB COUNTY TO I-40 (L.M. 0.56) IN PUTNAM COUNTY.

PROJECT LENGTH - 12.640 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

DBE GOAL 4.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	\$830,474.94
Strawser Construction Inc.	\$904,066.55
Hudson Construction Company	\$928,243.40
American Pavements, Inc.	\$976,545.85
Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC	\$978,846.20

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

ROADWAY CATEGORY

		26.000 TON		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		50.0000	\$11,700.00
	Strawser Construction Inc.		40.0000	\$16,640.00
	Hudson Construction Company		50.0000	\$11,700.00
	American Pavements, Inc.		00.000	\$10,400.00
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC		19.0000	\$16,094.00
403-01.10	HIGH PERFORMANCE FOG SEALS			
		122,090.000 S.Y.		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$0.4000	\$48,836.00
	Strawser Construction Inc.		\$0.3500	\$42,731.50
	Hudson Construction Company		\$0.4000	\$48,836.00
	American Pavements, Inc.		\$0.4300	\$52,498.70
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC		\$0.5800	\$70,812.20
414-03.01	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOR MICRO-SURFACING			
		239.000 TON		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	\$8	50.0000	\$203,150.00
	Strawser Construction Inc.	\$6	86.0000	\$163,954.00
	Hudson Construction Company	\$1,0	00.000	\$239,000.00
	American Pavements, Inc.	\$1,02	25.0000	\$244,975.00
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC	\$6.	20.0000	\$148,180.00
414-03.02	AGGREGATE FOR MICRO SURFACING			
		1,996.000 TON		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	-	95.9400	\$191,496.24
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc.	\$	95.9400 22.6000	\$191,496.24 \$244,709.60
	Strawser Construction Inc.	\$ \$1:		\$191,496.24 \$244,709.60 \$201,596.00
		\$ \$1: \$1:	22.6000	\$244,709.60
	Strawser Construction Inc. Hudson Construction Company	\$ \$12 \$11 \$11 \$12	22.6000 01.0000	\$244,709.60 \$201,596.00
705-04.22	Strawser Construction Inc. Hudson Construction Company American Pavements, Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC	\$ \$1; \$1; \$1; \$1;	22.6000 01.0000 24.0000	\$244,709.60 \$201,596.00 \$247,504.00
705-04.22	Strawser Construction Inc. Hudson Construction Company American Pavements, Inc.	\$ \$1: \$1: \$1: \$1: ECTIONAL)	22.6000 01.0000 24.0000	\$244,709.60 \$201,596.00 \$247,504.00
705-04.22	Strawser Construction Inc. Hudson Construction Company American Pavements, Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT (BI-DIRE	\$ \$12 \$12 \$12 \$12 \$12 \$12 \$12 \$12 \$12 \$1	22.6000 01.0000 24.0000 29.0000	\$244,709.60 \$201,596.00 \$247,504.00 \$257,484.00
705-04.22	Strawser Construction Inc. Hudson Construction Company American Pavements, Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT (BI-DIRE Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	\$ \$1; \$1; \$1; \$1; \$1; \$1; \$1; \$1; \$1; \$1	22.6000 01.0000 24.0000 29.0000 \$2.2000	\$244,709.60 \$201,596.00 \$247,504.00 \$257,484.00 \$19,846.20
705-04.22	Strawser Construction Inc. Hudson Construction Company American Pavements, Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT (BI-DIRE Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc.	\$ \$1; \$1; \$1; \$1; \$1; \$1; \$1; \$1; \$1; \$1	22.6000 01.0000 24.0000 29.0000 \$2.2000 \$2.2500	\$244,709.60 \$201,596.00 \$247,504.00 \$257,484.00 \$19,846.20 \$20,297.25
705-04.22	Strawser Construction Inc. Hudson Construction Company American Pavements, Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT (BI-DIRI Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc. Hudson Construction Company	\$ \$1: \$1: \$1: \$1: \$1: ECTIONAL) 9,021.000 EACH	22.6000 01.0000 24.0000 29.0000 \$2.2000 \$2.2500 \$2.6500	\$244,709.60 \$201,596.00 \$247,504.00 \$257,484.00 \$19,846.20 \$20,297.25 \$23,905.65
705-04.22	Strawser Construction Inc. Hudson Construction Company American Pavements, Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT (BI-DIRE Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc.	\$ \$11 \$11 \$12 \$12 \$12 \$12 \$12 \$12 \$12 \$1	22.6000 01.0000 24.0000 29.0000 \$2.2000 \$2.2500	\$244,709.60 \$201,596.00 \$247,504.00 \$257,484.00 \$19,846.20 \$20,297.25
	Strawser Construction Inc. Hudson Construction Company American Pavements, Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT (BI-DIRE Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc. Hudson Construction Inc. Hudson Construction Company American Pavements, Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC	\$ \$11 \$11 \$12 \$12 \$12 \$12 \$12 \$12 \$12 \$1	22.6000 01.0000 24.0000 29.0000 \$2.2000 \$2.2500 \$2.6500 \$2.6500	\$244,709.60 \$201,596.00 \$247,504.00 \$257,484.00 \$19,846.20 \$20,297.25 \$23,905.65 \$23,905.65
705-04.22 712-01	Strawser Construction Inc. Hudson Construction Company American Pavements, Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT (BI-DIR! Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc. Hudson Construction Company American Pavements, Inc.	\$ \$11 \$11 \$12 \$12 \$12 \$12 \$12 \$12 \$12 \$1	22.6000 01.0000 24.0000 29.0000 \$2.2000 \$2.2500 \$2.6500 \$2.6500	\$244,709.60 \$201,596.00 \$247,504.00 \$257,484.00 \$19,846.20 \$20,297.25 \$23,905.65 \$23,905.65
	Strawser Construction Inc. Hudson Construction Company American Pavements, Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT (BI-DIRE Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc. Hudson Construction Inc. Hudson Construction Company American Pavements, Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$ \$1; \$1; \$1; \$1; \$1; \$1; \$1; \$1; \$1; \$1	22.6000 01.0000 24.0000 29.0000 \$2.2000 \$2.2500 \$2.6500 \$2.6500 \$2.2000	\$244,709.60 \$201,596.00 \$247,504.00 \$257,484.00 \$20,297.25 \$23,905.65 \$23,905.65 \$19,846.20
	Strawser Construction Inc. Hudson Construction Company American Pavements, Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT (BI-DIR Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc. Hudson Construction Company American Pavements, Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC TRAFFIC CONTROL Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	\$ \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1	22.6000 01.0000 24.0000 29.0000 \$2.2000 \$2.2500 \$2.6500 \$2.6500 \$2.2000	\$244,709.60 \$201,596.00 \$247,504.00 \$257,484.00 \$20,297.25 \$23,905.65 \$23,905.65 \$19,846.20 \$19,846.20
	Strawser Construction Inc. Hudson Construction Company American Pavements, Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT (BI-DIR Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc. Hudson Construction Company American Pavements, Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC TRAFFIC CONTROL Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc.	\$ \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 9,021.000 EACH \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	22.6000 01.0000 24.0000 29.0000 \$2.2000 \$2.2500 \$2.6500 \$2.6500 \$2.2000 00.0000 56.0000	\$244,709.60 \$201,596.00 \$247,504.00 \$257,484.00 \$20,297.25 \$23,905.65 \$23,905.65 \$19,846.20 \$32,300.00 \$32,300.00 \$21,056.00
	Strawser Construction Inc. Hudson Construction Company American Pavements, Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT (BI-DIR! Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc. Hudson Construction Company American Pavements, Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC TRAFFIC CONTROL Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc. Hudson Construction Inc. Hudson Construction Company	\$ \$12 \$11 \$12 \$12 \$12 \$12 \$12 \$12 \$12 \$1	22.6000 01.0000 24.0000 29.0000 \$2.2000 \$2.2500 \$2.6500 \$2.6500 \$2.2000 00.0000 56.0000 00.0000	\$244,709.60 \$201,596.00 \$247,504.00 \$257,484.00 \$20,297.25 \$23,905.65 \$23,905.65 \$19,846.20 \$32,300.00 \$32,300.00 \$21,056.00 \$50,000.00
	Strawser Construction Inc. Hudson Construction Company American Pavements, Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT (BI-DIR Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc. Hudson Construction Company American Pavements, Inc. Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC TRAFFIC CONTROL Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc.	\$ \$12 \$12 \$12 \$12 \$12 \$12 \$12 \$1	22.6000 01.0000 24.0000 29.0000 \$2.2000 \$2.2500 \$2.6500 \$2.6500 \$2.2000 00.0000 56.0000	\$244,709.60 \$201,596.00 \$247,504.00 \$257,484.00 \$20,297.25 \$23,905.65 \$23,905.65 \$19,846.20 \$32,300.00 \$32,300.00 \$21,056.00

			CONTRACT CNV047
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)		
		1,046.000 S.F.	
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	\$6.0000	\$6,276.00
	Strawser Construction Inc.	\$6.2500	\$6,537.50
	Hudson Construction Company	\$13.0000	\$13,598.00
	American Pavements, Inc.	\$13.0000	\$13,598.00
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC	\$6.0000	\$6,276.00
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT		
		10.000 L.F.	
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	\$5.0000	\$50.00
	Strawser Construction Inc.	\$5.1500	\$51.50
	Hudson Construction Company	\$5.0000	\$50.00
	American Pavements, Inc.	\$5.5000	\$55.00
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC	\$5.0000	\$50.00
742 40 04			
/13-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT	2.000 EACH	
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	\$3,850.0000	\$7,700.00
	Strawser Construction Inc.	\$3,900.0000	\$7,800.00
	Hudson Construction Company	\$3,850.0000	\$7,700.00
	American Pavements, Inc.	\$3,800.0000	\$7,600.00
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC	\$3,850.0000	\$7,700.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (RR XING AT INTERSECTION SYMBOL SIGN AND SUPP		
		2.000 EACH	
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	\$200.0000	\$400.00
	Strawser Construction Inc.	\$205.0000	\$410.00
	Hudson Construction Company	\$200.0000	\$400.00
	American Pavements, Inc.	\$340.0000	\$680.00
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC	\$200.0000	\$400.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 C	COLOR)	
		1,213.000 EACH	
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	\$23.0000	\$27,899.00
	Strawser Construction Inc.	\$23.5000	\$28,505.50
	Hudson Construction Company	\$23.0000	\$27,899.00
	American Pavements, Inc.	\$23.0000	\$27,899.00
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC	\$26.2500	\$31,841.25
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER		
		1,213.000 EACH	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	\$10.0000	\$12,130.00
	Strawser Construction Inc.	\$12.0000	\$14,556.00
	Hudson Construction Company	\$8.2500	\$10,007.25
	American Pavements, Inc.	\$8.0000	\$9,704.00
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC	\$7.8500	\$9,522.05

PAGE 3

UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION** 716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING) 56.000 S.Y. \$1,120.00 Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. \$20.0000 Strawser Construction Inc. \$20.2500 \$1,134.00 Hudson Construction Company \$20.0000 \$1,120.00 American Pavements, Inc. \$20.0000 \$1,120.00 Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC \$23.5000 \$1,316.00 716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE) 716.000 L.F. Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. \$9.0000 \$6,444.00 Strawser Construction Inc. \$9.2500 \$6.623.00 Hudson Construction Company \$9.0000 \$6,444.00 American Pavements, Inc. \$9.0000 \$6,444.00 Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC \$11.2500 \$8,055.00 716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW) 5.000 EACH Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. \$150.0000 \$750.00 Strawser Construction Inc. \$155.0000 \$775.00 Hudson Construction Company \$150.0000 \$750.00 American Pavements, Inc. \$150.0000 \$750.00 Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC \$155.0000 \$775.00 716-03.02 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR) 2.000 EACH \$800.00 Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. \$400.0000 Strawser Construction Inc. \$820.00 \$410.0000 Hudson Construction Company \$400.0000 \$800.00 American Pavements, Inc. \$400.0000 \$800.00 Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC \$425.0000 \$850.00 716-04.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW) 2.000 EACH Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. \$200.00 \$100.0000 Strawser Construction Inc. \$103.0000 \$206.00 Hudson Construction Company \$100.0000 \$200.00 American Pavements, Inc. \$100.0000 \$200.00 Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC \$145.0000 \$290.00 716-05.05 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE) 72.000 L.F. Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. \$5.0000 \$360.00 Strawser Construction Inc. \$5.1500 \$370.80 Hudson Construction Company \$5.0000 \$360.00 American Pavements, Inc. \$5.0000 \$360.00 Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC \$6.7500 \$486.00

EXTENSION

UNIT PRICE

716-05.10 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)

716-05.10	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$400.00
	Strawser Construction Inc.		\$205.0000	\$410.00
	Hudson Construction Company		\$200.0000	\$400.00
	American Pavements, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$400.00
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC		\$325.0000	\$650.00
			·	
716-05 20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	· / ··································	07 400 L M		
		27.100 L.M.	4	• • • • • • • • •
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$625.0000	\$16,937.50
	Strawser Construction Inc.		\$630.0000	\$17,073.00
	Hudson Construction Company		\$625.0000	\$16,937.50
	American Pavements, Inc.		\$625.0000	\$16,937.50
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC		\$725.0000	\$19,647.50
716-08 04	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELIZATION			
110-00.04				
		56.000 S.Y.	\$10,000	#5 00.00
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$560.00
	Strawser Construction Inc.		\$10.1000	\$565.60
	Hudson Construction Company		\$8.5000	\$476.00
	American Pavements, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$560.00
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC		\$11.5000	\$644.00
716-08.05	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		72.000 L.F.		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$360.00
	Strawser Construction Inc.		\$5.1500	\$370.80
	Hudson Construction Company		\$7.0000	\$504.00
	American Pavements, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$360.00
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC		\$4.7500	\$342.00
716-08.06	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARRO			
		7.000 EACH		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$350.00
	Strawser Construction Inc.		\$51.0000	\$357.00
	Hudson Construction Company		\$70.0000	\$490.00
	American Pavements, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$350.00
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC		\$50.0000	\$350.00
716-08.11	REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)			
	· · · ·	2.000 EACH		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$400.00
	Strawser Construction Inc.		\$205.0000	\$410.00
	Hudson Construction Company		\$240.0000	\$480.00
	American Pavements, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$400.00
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC		\$175.0000	\$350.00
	· ·			

EXTENSION

\$36,600.00

UNIT PRICE

\$36,600.0000

716-08.20	REMOVAL	OF PAVEMENT	MARKING	(LINE)
		•••••		(,

Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC

27.100 L.M.	
\$1,100.0000	\$29,810.00
\$1,475.0000	\$39,972.50
\$900.0000	\$24,390.00
\$1,450.0000	\$39,295.00
\$2,425.0000	\$65,717.50
51.300 L.M.	
\$4,000.0000	\$205,200.00
\$4,100.0000	\$210,330.00
\$4,000.0000	\$205,200.00
\$4,000.0000	\$205,200.00
\$4,475.0000	\$229,567.50
1.000 LS	
\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
\$57,400.0000	\$57,400.00
\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
\$31,300.0000	\$31,300.00
	\$1,100.0000 \$1,475.0000 \$900.0000 \$1,450.0000 \$2,425.0000 \$4,000.0000 \$4,100.0000 \$4,000.0000 \$4,000.0000 \$4,475.0000 \$4,475.0000 \$57,400.0000 \$57,400.0000 \$35,000.0000

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	\$830,474.94
Strawser Construction Inc.	\$904,066.55
Hudson Construction Company	\$928,243.40
American Pavements, Inc.	\$976,545.85
Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC	\$978,846.20

TOTAL CONTRACT

Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	\$830,474.94
Strawser Construction Inc.	\$904,066.55
Hudson Construction Company	\$928,243.40
American Pavements, Inc.	\$976,545.85
Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC	\$978,846.20

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 05, 2021

DYER COUNTY (Contract No. CNV013 Call 021)

STP/HSIP-181(16),23102-3218-94,23102-8218-14

THE RESURFACING WITH DOUBLE BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT (DBST) ON S.R. 181 FROM THE LAUDERDALE COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO S.R. 104 (L.M. 11.48).

PROJECT LENGTH - 11.480 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2021

Russell Standard Corporation Pavement Restorations, Inc.

TOTAL CONTRACT

\$1,648,033.60 \$1,668,330.94

		CONTRACT CNV013
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWAY CATEGORY		
208-01.05 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS		
22.960 L.N		
Russell Standard Corporation	\$1,000.0000	\$22,960.00
Pavement Restorations, Inc.	\$1,000.0000	\$22,960.00
705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN		
2.000 EA	CH	
Russell Standard Corporation	\$75.0000	\$150.00
Pavement Restorations, Inc.	\$200.0000	\$400.00
705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3		
2.000 EA	CH	
Russell Standard Corporation	\$3,500.0000	\$7,000.00
Pavement Restorations, Inc.	\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL		
1.000 LS		
Russell Standard Corporation	\$18,000.0000	\$18,000.00
Pavement Restorations, Inc.	\$32,000.0000	\$32,000.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)		
1,824.000 S.F	-	
Russell Standard Corporation	 \$6.2500	\$11,400.00
Pavement Restorations, Inc.	\$7.0000	\$12,768.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
25.000 L.F	÷_	
Russell Standard Corporation	\$30.0000	\$750.00
Pavement Restorations, Inc.	\$30.0000	\$750.00
716-03.03 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)		
1.000 EA	.CH	
Russell Standard Corporation	\$700.0000	\$700.00
Pavement Restorations, Inc.	\$700.0000	\$700.00
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)		
26.260 L.N	n. \$2,750.0000	¢72 215 00
Russell Standard Corporation Pavement Restorations, Inc.	\$1,600.0000	\$72,215.00 \$42,016.00
	+ ,	•,• •
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)		
26.260 L.N	Λ.	
Russell Standard Corporation	\$7,500.0000	\$196,950.00
Pavement Restorations, Inc.	\$6,000.0000	\$157,560.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION		
1.000 LS		
Russell Standard Corporation	\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
Pavement Restorations, Inc.	\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
·		

PAGE

2

CONTRACT	CNV013
•••••••••	

			0	ONTRACT CITYOTS
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
403-01.10	HIGH PERFORMANCE FOG SEALS			
		296,338.000 S.Y.		
	Russell Standard Corporation		\$0.7000	\$207,436.60
	Pavement Restorations, Inc.		\$0.6300	\$186,692.94
405-01.01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (BSC)			
		796.000 TON		
	Russell Standard Corporation		\$950.0000	\$756,200.00
	Pavement Restorations, Inc.		\$1,038.0000	\$826,248.00
405-01.02	MINERAL AGGREGATE (BSC)			
		6,964.000 TON		
	Russell Standard Corporation		\$48.0000	\$334,272.00
	Pavement Restorations, Inc.		\$49.0000	\$341,236.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Russell Standard Corporation Pavement Restorations, Inc. \$1,648,033.60 \$1,668,330.94

TOTAL CONTRACT

Russell Standard Corporation Pavement Restorations, Inc. \$1,648,033.60 \$1,668,330.94

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 05, 2021

COUNTIES CHESTER, CROCKETT, DECATUR, HARDEMAN, HARDIN, HAYWOOD, HENDERSON, MADISON, AND MCNAIRY (Contract No. CNV040 Call 022)

98400-4177-04

THE RETRACING OF PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINES ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. Volunteer Paving, LLC

TOTAL CONTRACT \$1,065,020.00 \$1,822,475.00

MAINTENANCE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNV040 EXTENSION
716-05.69 PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING PAINTED 4IN LINE			
	3,292.000 L.M.		
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$315.0000 \$525.0000	\$1,036,980.00 \$1,728,300.00
716-05.71 PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING PAINTED 8IN LINE			
	15,500.000 L.F.		
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$0.1800	\$2,790.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$0.3500	\$5,425.00
716-50.01 ROADWAY CLEANING FOR PAVEMENT MARKING			
	25.000 L.M.		
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$250.0000	\$6,250.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$150.0000	\$3,750.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$19,000.0000	\$19,000.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$85,000.0000	\$85,000.00

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. Volunteer Paving, LLC

\$1,065,020.00 \$1,822,475.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. Volunteer Paving, LLC

\$1,065,020.00 \$1,822,475.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 05, 2021

FRANKLIN COUNTY (Contract No. CNV062 Call 023)

26005-4231-04, PHSIP/NH-SIP-15(185), 26002-3242-94

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, CONSTRUCTION OF A RETAINING WALL, SIGNALS AND PAVING ON U.S. 41A (S.R. 15) AT UNIVERSITY AVENUE (L.M. 27.88), AND THE CONSTRUCTION OF A SMALL DRAINAGE STRUCTURE ON S.R. 50 (L.M. 7.6).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.736 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE MAY 31, 2022

DBE GOAL 12.00%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3,502,602.33
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$3,968,530.10
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$4,241,352.62
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$4,331,063.86

			CC	ONTRACT CNV062
	Y 0475000Y		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$45,000.0000	\$45,000.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.		\$122,850.0000 \$51,340.5600	\$122,850.00 \$51,340.56
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$283,000.0000	\$283,000.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$157,456.7500	\$157,456.75
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$51,210.4800	\$51,210.48
202-01.13	REMOVAL OF PIPE (36" PL PIPE ,STA.4008+80.00)			
		189.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,890.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$50.0000	\$9,450.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$52.5000	\$9,922.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$54.2800	\$10,258.92
202-01.14	REMOVAL OF PIPE (24" PL PIPE, STA.4008+80.00)	61.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	01.000 L.F.	\$10.0000	\$610.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$50.0000	\$3,050.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$52.5000	\$3,202.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$53.2600	\$3,248.86
202-01.56	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTIONS (CB & M	IH)		
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$49,605.1800	\$49,605.18
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$13,826.8300	\$13,826.83
202-01.57	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTIONS (PIPES)			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$22,041.7600 \$27,141,5500	\$22,041.76
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$27,141.5500	\$27,141.55
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	705 000 0 V		
	Dement Construction Company LLC	725.000 S.Y.	୯୦୦ ୦୦୦୦	¢01 750 00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Adams Contracting, LLC		\$30.0000 \$12.0000	\$21,750.00 \$8,700.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$67.8000	\$49,155.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9.3700	\$6,793.25
	• I.			

			CC	NTRACT CNV062
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		10,165.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$22.6300	\$230,033.95
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$28.0000	\$284,620.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$37.1900	\$378,036.35
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$32.6800	\$332,192.20
203-02.02	BORROW EXCAVATION (GRADED SOLID ROCK)			
		366.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$18,300.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$75.0000	\$27,450.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$78.7500	\$28,822.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$51.2100	\$18,742.86
203-03	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		2,830.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$141,500.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$40.0000	\$113,200.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$31.6600	\$89,597.80
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$25.6100	\$72,476.30
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		822.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$12,330.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$15.0000	\$12,330.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$30.5000	\$25,071.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9.1700	\$7,537.74
203-06	WATER			
		29.000 M.G.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$145.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$100.0000	\$2,900.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$9.6100	\$278.69
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$13.0600	\$378.74
204-08	FOUNDATION FILL MATERIAL			
		29.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$65.0000	\$1,885.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$105.0000	\$3,045.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$78.7500	\$2,283.75
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$76.8200	\$2,227.78
204-08.01	BACKFILL MATERIAL (FLOWABLE FILL)			
		18.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$200.0000	\$3,600.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$300.0000	\$5,400.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$211.9700	\$3,815.46
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$281.6600	\$5,069.88

EXTENSION

208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
		0.320 L.M.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$1,120.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$1,600.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,157.4100	\$1,010.37
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$12,073.9200	\$3,863.65
209-03.20	FILTER SOCK (8 INCH)			
		80.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8.0000	\$640.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$9.0000	\$720.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.4000	\$672.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.6900	\$215.20
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		131.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$1,965.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,310.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$21.6300	\$2,833.53
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.3600	\$2,012.16
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
		3,906.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.5000	\$13,671.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$4.0000	\$15,624.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.6800	\$14,374.08
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.5700	\$17,850.42
209-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
		10,933.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	-,	\$1.5000	\$16,399.50
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$2.0000	\$21,866.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.5800	\$17,274.14
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.8800	\$20,554.04
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
		6.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$700.0000	\$4,200.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$800.0000	\$4,800.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$619.6700	\$3,718.02
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$691.3400	\$4,148.04
209-09.01	SANDBAGS			
		50.000 BAG		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$23.0000	\$1,150.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$4.0000	\$200.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.8200	\$141.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.3600	\$768.00

EXTENSION

209-09-03	SEDIMENT FILTER	BAG	(15' X 15')
203-03.03		DAO 1	

209-09.03	SEDIMENT FILTER BAG (15' X 15')			
		2.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	2.000 EAON	\$475.0000	\$950.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$500.0000	\$950.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$630.0000	\$1,260.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$614.5300	\$1,229.06
			4011.0000	ψ1,220.00
209-09.04	SEDIMENT FILTER BAG(15' X 10')			
200 00.04				
		1.000 EACH	\$ 400 0000	\$ 400.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$400.0000	\$400.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$425.0000 \$755.8200	\$425.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$755.8200	\$755.82
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$161.3100	\$161.31
200 00 44				
209-09.41	CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 2)			
		12.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$350.0000	\$4,200.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$400.0000	\$4,800.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$367.5000	\$4,410.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$512.1000	\$6,145.20
209-40.41	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 1)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$475.0000	\$950.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$498.7500	\$997.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$640.1300	\$1,280.26
209-40.46	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 6)			
		21.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$600.0000	\$12,600.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$650.0000	\$13,650.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$630.0000	\$13,230.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$665.7400	\$13,980.54
209-40.47	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 7)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$472.0000	\$1,416.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$495.6000	\$1,486.80
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$614.5300	\$1,843.59
209-65.04	TEMPORARY IN STREAM DIVERSION			
		250.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$55.0000	\$13,750.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$90.0000	\$22,500.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$94.5000	\$23,625.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$92.1800	\$23,045.00
	- I'			

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

303-01 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D

303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		1,012.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$50,600.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$35.0000	\$35,420.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$41.4300	\$41,927.16
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$75,900.00
	Rogers Group, inc.		\$75.0000	\$75,900.00
303-01.02	2 GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGES)			
		645.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$32,250.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$35.0000	\$22,575.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$36.7500	\$23,703.75
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$35.8500	\$23,123.25
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		51.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$1,785.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$50.0000	\$2,550.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$37.5500	\$1,915.05
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$38.9200	\$1,984.92
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRA			
		107.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$350.0000	\$37,450.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$370.0000	\$39,590.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$367.5000	\$39,322.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$32,100.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRA	ADING B-M2		
		128.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$360.0000	\$46,080.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$380.0000	\$48,640.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$378.0000	\$48,384.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$325.0000	\$41,600.00
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRA	ADING A		
		30.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$403.0000	\$12,090.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$425.0000	\$12,750.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$423.1500	\$12,694.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$558.8800	\$16,766.40
	···· 5··· ··· ··· ···			<i> </i>
307-02.08	B ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRA	ADING B-M2		
		31.000 TON	• • • • • • • • •	
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$410.0000	\$12,710.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$435.0000	\$13,485.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$430.5000	\$13,345.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$552.0200	\$17,112.62

CNV062

			L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L	CONTRACT CIVU02
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
402-01		10.500 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$15,750.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,600.0000	\$16,800.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,575.0000	\$16,537.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,005.8600	\$10,561.53
			φ1,000.0000	\$10,001.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
		5.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$86.0000	\$430.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$90.0000	\$450.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$90.3000	\$451.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,240.0400	\$16,200.20
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		7.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$10,500.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,600.0000	\$11,200.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,575.0000	\$11,025.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$503.3900	\$3,523.73
407-02 14	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR			
407-02.14		25.000 S.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	201000 0111	\$160.0000	\$4,000.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$175.0000	\$4,375.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$168.0000	\$4,200.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$223.0600	\$5,576.50
407-20.05	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	90.000 L.F.		
		90.000 L.F.	# 40,0000	#0 00 00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$900.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$5.0000	\$450.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.2500	\$472.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.5800	\$502.20
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
		156.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$265.0000	\$41,340.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$275.0000	\$42,900.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$278.2500	\$43,407.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$54,600.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		229.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$272.0000	\$62,288.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$282.0000	\$64,578.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$285.6000	\$65,402.40
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$450.0000	\$103,050.00
				. ,

			CONTRACT CNV062
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-02.10 ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
	775.000 TON		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$220.0000	\$170,500.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$230.0000	\$178,250.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$231.0000	\$179,025.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$387,500.00
411-12.03 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN W	/IDTH)		
	0.710 L.M.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$4,615.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$800.0000	\$568.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$708.7500	\$503.21
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$677.5100	\$481.03
411-12.04 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN W	/IDTH)		
	0.100 L.M.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$750.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$775.0000	\$77.50
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$682.5000	\$68.25
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$652.4200	\$65.24
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	13,423.000 S.Y.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.7000	\$36,242.10
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$3.0000	\$40,269.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.8400	\$38,121.32
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.6100	\$61,880.03
604-01.20 BOX TUBE SAFETY RAIL			
	496.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$124,000.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$150.0000	\$74,400.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$269.8500	\$133,845.60
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$237.8800	\$117,988.48
604-02.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (BOX BRIDGES)			
	162.450 C.Y.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$650.0000	\$105,592.50
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$178,695.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,155.0000	\$187,629.75
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,126.6300	\$183,021.04
604-02.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BOX BRIDGES)			
	30,738.000 LB.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$0.7500	\$23,053.50

\$0.7500	\$23,053.50
\$1.2500	\$38,422.50
\$1.3200	\$40,574.16
\$1.2800	\$39,344.64
	\$1.2500 \$1.3200

CONTRACT CNV062 UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION** 604-07.01 RETAINING WALL (STA. 108+40.00 TO 109+37.69 LT) 289.000 S.F. Dement Construction Company, LLC \$85.0000 \$24,565.00 Adams Contracting, LLC \$80.0000 \$23,120.00 Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$141.7500 \$40,965.75 Rogers Group, Inc. \$135.5000 \$39,159.50 607-03.30 18" PIPE CULVERT 2,060.000 L.F. Dement Construction Company, LLC \$100.0000 \$206,000.00 Adams Contracting, LLC \$236,900.00 \$115.0000 Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$116.2200 \$239,413.20 Rogers Group, Inc. \$133.1500 \$274,289.00 607-05.30 24" PIPE CULVERT 162.000 L.F. Dement Construction Company, LLC \$115.9300 \$18,780.66 Adams Contracting, LLC \$125.0000 \$20,250.00 Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$140.1900 \$22,710.78 Rogers Group, Inc. \$158.7500 \$25,717.50 607-39.02 18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN) 34.000 L.F. Dement Construction Company, LLC \$1,038.02 \$30.5300 Adams Contracting, LLC \$90.0000 \$3,060.00 Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$141.7800 \$4,820.52 Rogers Group, Inc. \$51.2100 \$1,741.14 611-02.10 JUNCTION BOX, TYPE 1 1.000 EACH Dement Construction Company, LLC \$3,010.9300 \$3,010.93 Adams Contracting, LLC \$4,000.0000 \$4,000.00 Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$3,941.7400 \$3,941.74 Rogers Group, Inc. \$5,121.0500 \$5,121.05 611-05.01 TRENCH DRAINS 96.000 L.F. Dement Construction Company, LLC \$330.0000 \$31,680.00 Adams Contracting, LLC \$400.0000 \$38,400.00 Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$346.5000 \$33,264.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$337.9900 \$32,447.04 611-07.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (PIPE ENDWALLS) 2.000 C.Y. Dement Construction Company, LLC \$989.5600 \$1,979.12 Adams Contracting, LLC \$5,000.00 \$2,500.0000 Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$1,509.6000 \$3,019.20

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$3,072.62

\$1,536.3100

CONTRACT CNV062 UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION** 611-07.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (PIPE ENDWALLS) 90.000 LB. \$0.9300 \$83.70 Dement Construction Company, LLC Adams Contracting, LLC \$5.0000 \$450.00 Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$0.4300 \$38.70 Rogers Group, Inc. \$3.9400 \$354.60 611-09.03 CAPPING EXISTING CATCHBASIN 1.000 EACH Dement Construction Company, LLC \$1,000.0000 \$1,000.00 Adams Contracting, LLC \$1,200.0000 \$1,200.00 Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$2.368.0000 \$2.368.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$1,382.6800 \$1,382.68 611-12.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 4' - 8' DEPTH 21.000 EACH Dement Construction Company, LLC \$2,500.0000 \$52,500.00 Adams Contracting, LLC \$4,000.0000 \$84,000.00 Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$3,658.3000 \$76,824.30 Rogers Group, Inc. \$4,905.9600 \$103,025.16 611-14.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 14, 0' - 4' DEPTH 2.000 EACH Dement Construction Company, LLC \$4,500.00 \$2,250.0000 Adams Contracting, LLC \$6,000.0000 \$12,000.00 Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$5.781.0600 \$11,562.12 Rogers Group, Inc. \$6,196.4700 \$12,392.94 611-14.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 14, > 4' - 8' DEPTH 1.000 EACH Dement Construction Company, LLC \$3,100.0000 \$3,100.00 Adams Contracting, LLC \$13,000.0000 \$13,000.00 Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$9,142.2900 \$9,142.29 Rogers Group, Inc. \$16,387.3500 \$16,387.35 611-42.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, 0' - 4' DEPTH 1.000 EACH Dement Construction Company, LLC \$2,000.0000 \$2,000.00 Adams Contracting, LLC \$4,000.0000 \$4,000.00 Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$3,994.3700 \$3,994.37 Rogers Group, Inc. \$3,876.6300 \$3,876.63 611-42.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, > 4' - 8' DEPTH 1.000 EACH Dement Construction Company, LLC \$2,500.0000 \$2,500.00 Adams Contracting, LLC \$6,000.0000 \$6,000.00

Talley Construction Company, Inc.

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$4,381.54

\$5,095.44

\$4,381.5400

\$5,095.4400

EXTENSION

621-03.11	72" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
		180.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$150.0000	\$27,000.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$175.0000	\$31,500.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$183.7500	\$33,075.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$69.1300	\$12,443.40
701-01.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")			
		22,896.000 S.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	·	\$5.8000	\$132,796.80
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$7.2500	\$165,996.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.5700	\$173,322.72
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.1900	\$187,518.24
701-02	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY			
		443.000 S.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$9.1000	\$4,031.30
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$14.0000	\$6,202.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$13.8700	\$6,144.41
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$13.5700	\$6,011.51
701-02.03	CONCRETE CURB RAMP			
		2,335.000 S.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$21.5000	\$50,202.50
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$21.0000	\$49,035.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$21.6400	\$50,529.40
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$22.5300	\$52,607.55
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER			
		279.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$356.0000	\$99,324.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$525.0000	\$146,475.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$570.6400	\$159,208.56
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$696.4600	\$194,312.34
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
		3.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,250.0000	\$3,750.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$4,200.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,050.0000	\$3,150.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,536.3100	\$4,608.93
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
	- , ,	125.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	120.000 E.1.	\$25.6000	\$3,200.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$25.8000	\$3,750.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$26.2500	\$3,281.25
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$20.2500	\$2,496.25
			ψ10.0700	ψ2,100.20

EXTENSION

UNIT PRICE

705-06.11 GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL-3

705-06.11	GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL-3			
		1.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$828.0000	\$828.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$892.5000	\$892.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$870.5800	\$870.58
			<i>Q(1)</i>	<i>\\</i>
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		3.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,729.0000	\$8,187.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$3,200.0000	\$9,600.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,625.0000	\$7,875.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,765.3700	\$8,296.11
705-08.51	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
		1.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7,100.0000	\$7,100.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$6,500.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$7,560.0000	\$7,560.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6,145.2600	\$6,145.26
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		315.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.1000	\$346.50
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$2.0000	\$630.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.5800	\$497.70
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$0.2600	\$81.90
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
		1,419.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.2500	\$1,773.75
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$2.0000	\$2,838.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.3100	\$1,858.89
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.6200	\$2,298.78
707-11.01	PEDESTRIAN CONSTRUCTION BARRIER FENCE			
101-11.01	I EDESTRIAN CONSTRUCTION BARRIER I ENCE	6,072.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	0,072.000 E.T.	\$10.0000	¢60,720,00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$10.0000	\$60,720.00 \$24,288.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$24,288.00 \$76,507.20
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$155,503.92
	Nogers Gloup, inc.		ψ23.0100	\$155,505.92
708-02.01	MARKERS (CONCRETE R.O.W. POSTS)			
		19.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$350.0000	\$6,650.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$500.0000	\$9,500.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$320.0100	\$6,080.19
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$307.2600	\$5,837.94

EXTENSION

709-02.01	RUBBLE STONE RIP-RAP (GROUTED)			
		25.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	23.000 0.1.	\$100.0000	\$2,500.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$250.0000	\$2,500.00 \$6,250.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$237.0100	\$5,925.25
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$138.2700	\$3,456.75
	Rogers Gloup, inc.		\$130.2700	<i>4</i> 3,430.73
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
100 00100		310.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$38.0000	\$11,780.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$42.0000	\$13,020.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$46.8600	\$14,526.60
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$38.1500	\$11,826.50
			φ00.1000	ψT1,020.00
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
		104.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$38.0000	\$3,952.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$42.0000	\$4,368.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$44.3300	\$4,610.32
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$40.9700	\$4,260.88
	5		·	
709-05.09	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS C)			
		2,800.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$38.0000	\$106,400.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$45.0000	\$126,000.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$47.2500	\$132,300.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$37.3800	\$104,664.00
710-09.01	6" PERFORATED PIPE WITH VERTICAL DRAIN SY			
		57.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$1,425.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$70.0000	\$3,990.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$73.5000	\$4,189.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$71.6900	\$4,086.33
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
/12-01		1.000 LS		
		1.000 LS	\$ 04 5 00 0000	\$ 04 5 00 00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$61,500.0000	\$61,500.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$350,000.0000	\$350,000.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$70,654.7000	\$70,654.70
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$155,637.0300	\$155,637.03
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		650.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$22,750.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$55.0000	\$22,750.00 \$35,750.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.			\$39,149.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$60.2300 \$30.7300	\$39,149.50 \$19,974.50
			φ30.7300	φ19,974.0U

CONTRACT CNV062 UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION** 712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING) 111.000 EACH Dement Construction Company, LLC \$20.0000 \$2,220.00 Adams Contracting, LLC \$40.0000 \$4,440.00 Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$21.0000 \$2,331.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$20.0700 \$2,227.77 712-04.50 BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR 17.000 EACH Dement Construction Company, LLC \$11.0000 \$187.00 Adams Contracting, LLC \$25.0000 \$425.00 Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$11.5500 \$196.35 Rogers Group, Inc. \$11.0400 \$187.68 712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A) 8.000 EACH Dement Construction Company, LLC \$38.0000 \$304.00 Adams Contracting, LLC \$30.0000 \$240.00 Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$39.9000 \$319.20 Rogers Group, Inc. \$38.1400 \$305.12 712-05.03 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C) 15.000 EACH Dement Construction Company, LLC \$38.0000 \$570.00 Adams Contracting, LLC \$30.0000 \$450.00 Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$39.9000 \$598.50 Rogers Group, Inc. \$38.1400 \$572.10 712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) 446.000 S.F. Dement Construction Company, LLC \$6.5000 \$2,899.00 Adams Contracting, LLC \$10.0000 \$4,460.00 Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$6.8300 \$3,046.18 Rogers Group, Inc. \$6.5200 \$2,907.92 712-07.03 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III) 58.000 L.F. Dement Construction Company, LLC \$13.5000 \$783.00 Adams Contracting, LLC \$25.0000 \$1,450.00 Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$14.1800 \$822.44 Rogers Group, Inc. \$13.5500 \$785.90 712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C) 2.000 EACH

Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$600.0000	\$1,200.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$2,200.0000	\$4,400.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$630.0000	\$1,260.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$602.2400	\$1,204.48

CONTRACT CNV062 UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION** 713-02.04 DELINEATOR (MILE MARKER) & STEEL POST 2.000 EACH Dement Construction Company, LLC \$180.0000 \$360.00 Adams Contracting, LLC \$200.0000 \$400.00 Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$189.0000 \$378.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$180.6700 \$361.34 713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT 78.000 L.F. \$5.0000 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$390.00 Adams Contracting, LLC \$6.0000 \$468.00 Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$5.2500 \$409.50 Rogers Group, Inc. \$5.0200 \$391.56 713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST 8,420.000 LB. Dement Construction Company, LLC \$3.3500 \$28,207.00 Adams Contracting, LLC \$3.5000 \$29,470.00 Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$3.5200 \$29,638.40 Rogers Group, Inc. \$3.3600 \$28,291.20 713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK) 228.000 S.F. Dement Construction Company, LLC \$2,964.00 \$13.0000 Adams Contracting, LLC \$14.0000 \$3,192.00 Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$13.6500 \$3,112.20 Rogers Group, Inc. \$13.0500 \$2,975.40 713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK) 40.000 S.F. Dement Construction Company, LLC \$13.4000 \$536.00 Adams Contracting, LLC \$14.5000 \$580.00 Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$14.0700 \$562.80 Rogers Group, Inc. \$13.4500 \$538.00 713-14.21 STREET NAME SIGN (RIGID 0.100IN THICK 50.000 S.F. Dement Construction Company, LLC \$24.0000 \$1,200.00 Adams Contracting, LLC \$25.0000 \$1,250.00 Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$25.2000 \$1,260.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$24.0900 \$1,204.50 **REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS**

Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$500.0000	\$500.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$525.0000	\$525.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$501.8600	\$501.86

1.000 LS

713-15

EXTENSION

713-15.35 METAL BARRICADE (TYPE III)			
	2.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$850.0000	\$1,700.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$892.5000	\$1,785.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$853.1700	\$1,706.34
713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	4.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6,750.0000	\$27,000.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$30,000.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$7,087.5000	\$28,350.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6,775.1500	\$27,100.60
716-01.07 TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, YELLOW			
	148.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$12.0000	\$1,776.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$11.0000	\$1,628.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$25.2000	\$3,729.60
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.0600	\$2,228.88
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1	COLOR)		
	57.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$24.0000	\$1,368.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$25.0000	\$1,425.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$25.2000	\$1,436.40
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$24.0900	\$1,373.13
716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)			
	22.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$24.0000	\$528.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$25.0000	\$550.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$25.2000	\$554.40
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$24.0900	\$529.98
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	160.000 EACH	A2 2 2 2	* 4 000 00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8.0000	\$1,280.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$9.0000 \$8.4000	\$1,440.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.4000 \$8.0200	\$1,344.00 \$1,284.80
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.0300	Φ1,204.0 0
716-02.03 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
	376.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	57 0.000 L.I .	\$10.0000	\$3,760.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$10.0000	\$3,780.00 \$4,136.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.5000	\$4,138.00 \$3,948.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.0400	\$3,948.00 \$3,775.04
		ψ10.0400	ψ0,770.04

				CONTRACT CNV062
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.04 PLASTIC PA	VEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION S	TRIPING)		
		41.000 S.Y.		
Dement Cor	struction Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$820.00
Adams Cont			\$21.0000	\$861.00
Talley Const	truction Company, Inc.		\$21.0000	\$861.00
Rogers Grou	ıp, Inc.		\$20.0700	\$822.87
716-02.05 PLASTIC PA	VEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		178.000 L.F.		
Dement Cor	nstruction Company, LLC		\$12.0000	\$2,136.00
Adams Cont	-		\$13.0000	\$2,314.00
•	truction Company, Inc.		\$12.6000	\$2,242.80
Rogers Grou	ıp, Inc.		\$12.0400	\$2,143.12
716-02.06 PLASTIC PA	VEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW	V)		
		5.000 EACH		
Dement Cor	struction Company, LLC		\$150.0000	\$750.00
Adams Cont	-		\$160.0000	\$800.00
	truction Company, Inc.		\$157.5000	\$787.50
Rogers Grou	ıp, Inc.		\$150.5600	\$752.80
716-02.11 PLASTIC PA	VEMENT MARKING (6" DOTTED LINE)			
		80.000 L.F.		
	struction Company, LLC		\$1.0000	\$80.00
Adams Cont	-		\$1.1000	\$88.00
	truction Company, Inc.		\$1.0500	\$84.00
Rogers Grou	ıp, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$80.00
716-04.01 PLASTIC PA	VEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN AF	RROW)		
		2.000 EACH		
	struction Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$500.00
Adams Cont	-		\$300.0000	\$600.00
-	truction Company, Inc.		\$262.5000	\$525.00
Rogers Grou	ip, inc.		\$250.9300	\$501.86
716-04.04 PLASTIC PA	VEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOU	JLDER)		
		11.000 L.F.		
	struction Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$55.00
Adams Cont	-		\$6.0000	\$66.00
-	truction Company, Inc.		\$5.2500	\$57.75
Rogers Grou	ip, inc.		\$5.0200	\$55.22
716-04.12 PLASTIC PA	VEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
		160.000 S.F.		
	struction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,600.00
Adams Cont	-		\$11.0000	\$1,760.00
	truction Company, Inc.		\$10.5000 \$10.0400	\$1,680.00 \$1,680.00
Rogers Grou	лр, mc.		\$10.0400	\$1,606.40

			CC	ONTRACT CNV062
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05.02	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
		6,680.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$0.2000	\$1,336.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$0.2500	\$1,670.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.2100	\$1,402.80
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$0.2000	\$1,336.00
716-05.05	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		254.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6.0000	\$1,524.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$7.0000	\$1,778.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.3000	\$1,600.20
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.0200	\$1,529.08
716-05-20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
110 00.20		2.850 L.M.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$975.0000	\$2,778.75
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$2,850.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,023.7500	\$2,917.69
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$978.6300	\$2,789.10
716-08 01	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
		7,043.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$0.6000	\$4,225.80
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$0.6000	\$4,225.80
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.6300	\$4,437.09
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$0.6000	\$4,225.80
716-08-02	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER L			
710-08.02	REMOVAL OF FAVEWENT MARKING (O BARRIER E	3,375.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	-,	\$0.6000	\$2,025.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$0.6000	\$2,025.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.6300	\$2,126.25
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$0.6000	\$2,025.00
740 00 04				
716-08.04	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELIZAT	631.000 S.Y.		
	Demont Construction Company, LLC	031.000 3.1.	\$10.0000	\$6,310.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Adams Contracting, LLC		\$10.0000	\$6,941.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.5000	\$6,625.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.0400	\$6,335.24
	Rogers Group, inc.		\$10.0400	φ0,000.24
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN	LINE)		
		3.450 L.M.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,800.0000	\$16,560.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$17,250.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,040.0000	\$17,388.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,817.8800	\$16,621.69

			CONTRACT CNV062
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716 12 05			
/10-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT M	358.000 L.F.	
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2.0000	\$716.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC	\$2.1000	\$751.80
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$2.1000	\$751.80
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2.0100	\$719.58
717-01	MOBILIZATION		
		1.000 LS	
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$172,500.0000	\$172,500.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC	\$195,000.0000	\$195,000.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$328,527.0800	\$328,527.08
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$243,120.7700	\$243,120.77
730-02.01	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (110)		
		4.000 EACH	
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$495.0000	\$1,980.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC	\$500.0000	\$2,000.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$519.7500	\$2,079.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$802.9800	\$3,211.92
730-05.01	ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION		
		1.000 EACH	
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC	\$3,600.0000	\$3,600.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$3,675.0000	\$3,675.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,509.3100	\$2,509.31
730-08.02	SIGNAL CABLE - 5 CONDUCTOR		
		1,000.000 L.F.	
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1.5000	\$1,500.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC	\$1.6000	\$1,600.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$1.5800	\$1,580.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1.0000	\$1,000.00
730-12.08	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (RGS)		
		10.000 L.F.	
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$20.0000	\$200.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC	\$21.0000	\$210.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$21.0000	\$210.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$10.0400	\$100.40
730-24.01	FOUNDATION (SIGNAL SUPPORT)		
		2.000 EACH	
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$6,000.0000	\$12,000.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC	\$6,300.0000	\$12,600.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$6,300.0000	\$12,600.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$10,037.2500	\$20,074.50

CONTRACT	CNV062

UNIT PRICE

EXTENSION

730-24.07 FOUNDATION (PEDESTRIAN POLE, 5)	730-24.07	FOUNDATION (PEDESTRIAN POLE, 5))
---	-----------	---------------------------------	---

730-24.07	FOUNDATION (PEDESTRIAN POLE, 5')			
		1.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,600.0000	\$1,600.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,575.0000	\$1,575.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,208.2000	\$2,208.20
730-26.06	PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON POST			
		2.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$2,200.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,050.0000	\$2,100.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,505.5900	\$3,011.18
730-40.02	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$28,460.0000	\$28,460.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$29,925.0000	\$29,925.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$25,093.1400	\$25,093.14
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		2,323.000 S.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.4000	\$5,575.20
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$2.0000	\$4,646.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.8900	\$4,390.47
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.0100	\$9,315.23
740-11.02	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN			
		280.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4.0000	\$1,120.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$5.0000	\$1,400.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.2000	\$1,176.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.4600	\$1,248.80
801-02	SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)			
		19.000 UNIT		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$55.0000	\$1,045.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$60.0000	\$1,140.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$57.7500	\$1,097.25
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$35.1300	\$667.47
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		109.000 M.G.	* · • • • • • • •	
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$10,900.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$105.0000	\$11,445.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$105.0000 \$10.0400	\$11,445.00 \$1,004.26
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.0400	\$1,094.36

				CONTRACT CNV062
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
802-13.04	CORNUS AMOMUM (SILKY DOGWOOD 2-5FT CNTNR GRW	N)		
		4.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$92.0000	\$368.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$100.0000	\$400.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$96.6000	\$386.40
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$50.1900	\$200.76
802-13.33	RHUS COPALLINUM (WINGED SUMAC 2-5 FT CNTNR GRW	N)		
		4.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$400.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$105.0000	\$420.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$105.0000	\$420.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$50.1900	\$200.76
802-13.51	ALNUS SERRULATA (HAZEL ALDER SDLNG BARE ROOT)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$400.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$105.0000	\$420.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$105.0000	\$420.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$30.1100	\$120.44
802-13.54	CORNUS AMOMUM (SILKY DOGWOOD SDLNG BARE ROO	Г)		
		3.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$300.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$105.0000	\$315.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$105.0000	\$315.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$30.1100	\$90.33
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		9,551.000 S.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4.2500	\$40,591.75
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$4.5000	\$42,979.50
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.4600	\$42,597.46
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.5200	\$43,170.52
805-12.01	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE I)			
		890.000 S.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.0000	\$1,780.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$2.2000	\$1,958.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.1000	\$1,869.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.6700	\$1,486.30
712-08.08	SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN ASSEMBLY			
		2.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,750.0000	\$9,500.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$12,000.00

EXTENSION

730-03.21	INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$600.0000	\$2,400.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$650.0000	\$2,600.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$630.0000	\$2,520.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,505.5900	\$6,022.36
730-12.02	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)			
		300.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$12.0000	\$3,600.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$13.0000	\$3,900.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$12.6000	\$3,780.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$100.3700	\$30,111.00
730-15 07	CABINET (FLASHER)			
100-10.07		1.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$1,860.0000	\$1,860.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,953.0000	\$1,953.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,211.9200	\$3,211.92
	Rogers Croup, inc.		ψ3,211.3200	ψ0,211.02
730-16.03	CONTROLLER (FLASHING BEACON)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,260.0000	\$1,260.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$1,400.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,323.0000	\$1,323.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,509.3100	\$2,509.31
730-23.80	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 40')			
		2.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8,640.0000	\$17,280.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$9,000.0000	\$18,000.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$9,072.0000	\$18,144.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$12,044.7100	\$24,089.42
730-26.09	PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON WITH 15IN SIGN			
		2.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,260.0000	\$2,520.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$2,800.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,323.0000	\$2,646.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,254.6600	\$2,509.32
			• •	

				CONTRACT CNV062
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
UTILITY	CATEGORY			
795-03.05	6IN PVC WATER LINE			
		213.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$190.0000	\$40,470.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$175.0000	\$37,275.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$84.4800	\$17,994.24
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$84.5200	\$18,002.76
795-05.65	BORE/JACK 16IN STEEL CASING PIPE-UNCON.			
		131.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$678.0000	\$88,818.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$675.0000	\$88,425.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,060.8200	\$138,967.42
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$713.1700	\$93,425.27
795-06.04	CONNECT TO 6IN WATER LINE			
		3.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,465.0000	\$4,395.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$6,000.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,980.5800 \$2,113.1100	\$8,941.74 \$6,339.33
	Rogers Group, inc.		φ2,113.1100	ψ0,009.00
795-06.33	CUT AND CAP 6IN WATER LINE			
		6.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$806.0000	\$4,836.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$12,000.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,893.0500	\$11,358.30
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,324.4200	\$13,946.52
795-07.03	6IN X 6IN TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE			
		1.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,176.0000	\$5,176.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$6,000.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,655.1000 \$6,286.4900	\$4,655.10 \$6,286.49
	Rogers Group, inc.		\$0,200.4900	Ф0,200.49
795-09.10	SAMPLE TAP			
		2.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$734.0000	\$1,468.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,448.3800 \$2,588.5600	\$10,896.76 \$5,177.12
795-11.12	RETIRE IN PLACE EXISTING WATER MAIN			
	Demont Construction Company, LLC	195.000 L.F.	¢40 5000	<u> </u>
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Adams Contracting, LLC		\$18.5000 \$21.0000	\$3,607.50 \$4,095.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$21.0000	\$3,361.80
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$21.6600	\$4,223.70
				-

EXTENSION

797-05-52	8IN PVC GRAVITY SEWER 6FT-12FT DEPTH
131-03.32	

797-05.52	8IN PVC GRAVITY SEWER 6FT-12FT DEPTH			
		64.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$216.0000	\$13,824.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$275.0000	\$17,600.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$151.1800	\$9,675.52
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$177.5000	\$11,360.00
797-05.53	8IN PVC GRAVITY SEWER 12FT-18FT DEPTH			
		40.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$321.0000	\$12,840.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$350.0000	\$14,000.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$244.1400	\$9,765.60
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$279.9900	\$11,199.60
797-05.56	10IN PVC GRAVITY SEWER 6FT-12FT DEPTH			
		114.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$218.0000	\$24,852.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$280.0000	\$31,920.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$177.5200	\$20,237.28
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$198.6300	\$22,643.82
797-05.57	10IN PVC GRAVITY SEWER 12FT-18FT DEPTH			
		241.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$324.0000	\$78,084.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$355.0000	\$85,555.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$297.1800 \$283.1600	\$71,620.38 \$68,241.56
	Rogers Group, Inc.		φ203.1000	Φ00,241.30
797-06.66	BORE/JACK 20IN STEEL CASING PIPE-UNCON.			
		52.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	52.000 E.I .	\$1,239.0000	\$64,428.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$67,600.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,146.1500	\$59,599.80
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,283.7100	\$66,752.92
			+ ,	····
797-07.03	48IN MANHOLE 6FT-8FT DEPTH			
		1.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7,745.0000	\$7,745.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$7,000.0000	\$7,000.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,986.3700	\$4,986.37
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6,867.5900	\$6,867.59
797-07.05	48IN MANHOLE 10FT-12FT DEPTH			
		1.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$9,839.0000	\$9,839.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$9,000.0000	\$9,000.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,963.4900	\$5,963.49
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9,403.3200	\$9,403.32

EXTENSION

797-07.06	48IN MANHOLE 12FT-14FT DEPTH
101-01.00	

797-07.06	48IN MANHOLE 12FT-14FT DEPTH			
		1.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$11,122.0000	\$11,122.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$7,354.3500	\$7,354.35
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$12,678.6400	\$12,678.64
797-07.07	48IN MANHOLE 14FT-16FT DEPTH			
		1.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$12,034.0000	\$12,034.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$17,000.0000	\$17,000.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$7,876.3200	\$7,876.32
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$17,168.9900	\$17,168.99
797-07.62	MANHOLE MODIFICATION			
		1.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,016.0000	\$2,016.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,231.8800	\$1,231.88
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,641.3800	\$2,641.38
797-07.80	REMOVE SEWER MANHOLE			
		2.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,808.0000	\$7,616.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$8,000.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,212.0800	\$6,424.16
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,169.6600	\$6,339.32
797-08.04	4IN PVC PIPE FOR SERVICE LATERAL			
		40.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$156.0000	\$6,240.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$100.0000	\$4,000.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$227.8100	\$9,112.40
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$52.8300	\$2,113.20
797-08.05	6IN PVC PIPE FOR SERVICE LATERAL			
		40.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$170.0000	\$6,800.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$180.0000	\$7,200.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$151.7700	\$6,070.80
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$63.3900	\$2,535.60
797-08.07	4IN CLEAN OUT ASSEMBLY			
		1.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,015.0000	\$1,015.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$1,100.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$559.2900	\$559.29
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,056.5500	\$1,056.55
	- •		-	·

		(CONTRACT CNV062
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
797-08.08 6IN CLEAN OUT ASSEMBLY			
797-00.00 UN CLEAN OUT ASSEMBLT			
Demont Organization Organization 11.0	1.000 EACH	¢4.050.0000	¢4.050.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,259.0000	\$1,259.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,300.0000 \$610.8300	\$1,300.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,320.6900	\$610.83 \$1,320.69
Rogers Group, inc.		φ1,320.0900	φ1,320.09
797-10.03 CONNECT 10-18IN SEWER TO EXIST. MANHOLE			
	1.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,176.0000	\$1,176.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,634.4200	\$2,634.42
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,169.6600	\$3,169.66
797-10.05 CONNECT 4IN LATERAL TO SEWER LINE			
	1.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,070.0000	\$1,070.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,243.1400	\$2,243.14
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,584.8300	\$1,584.83
797-10.06 CONNECT 6IN LATERAL TO SEWER LINE			
	1.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,512.0000	\$1,512.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,700.0000	\$1,700.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,243.1400	\$2,243.14
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,002.1700	\$2,002.17
797-10.09 CONNECT EX. 8IN SEWER TO NEW MANHOLE			
	2.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	-	\$829.0000	\$1,658.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,302.7400	\$2,605.48
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,852.6900	\$5,705.38
797-11.31 RETIREIN PLACE EXISTING SEWER 8IN-14IN			
	415.000 L.F.		
Demonst Operation Operation 11.0		¢10 5000	

Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$18.5000	\$7,677.50
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$19.0000	\$7,885.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$24.7500	\$10,271.25
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$15.8500	\$6,577.75

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

1,024.33
8,875.10
4,091.36
2,299.70
).

SUB-TOTAL UTILITY

Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$421,578.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$459,655.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$437,261.26
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$408,764.16

TOTAL CONTRACT

Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3,502,602.33
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$3,968,530.10
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$4,241,352.62
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$4,331,063.86

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 05, 2021

GRAINGER COUNTY (Contract No. CNV063 Call 024)

HSIP-2900(19),29945-3473-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2021

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$288,774.20
The Truesdell Corporation	\$303,303.00
RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated	\$328,228.12
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$338,739.85
Titan Industrial Services, Inc.	\$354,963.00

UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION ROADWAY CATEGORY** 705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN 1.000 EACH Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$350.0000 \$350.00 The Truesdell Corporation \$365.0000 \$365.00 RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated \$198.0000 \$198.00 Highway Markings, Inc. \$275.00 \$275.0000 Titan Industrial Services, Inc. \$50.00 \$50.0000 705-04.24 GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL DELINEATION SHEETING 2.000 S.F. Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$55.0000 \$110.00 The Truesdell Corporation \$58.0000 \$116.00 RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated \$33.0000 \$66.00 Highway Markings, Inc. \$15.0000 \$30.00 Titan Industrial Services, Inc. \$30.0000 \$60.00 705-06.01 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3 50.000 L.F. Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$45.0000 \$2,250.00 \$2,000.00 The Truesdell Corporation \$40.0000 RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated \$38.3200 \$1,916.00 Highway Markings, Inc. \$24.5000 \$1,225.00 Titan Industrial Services, Inc. \$65.0000 \$3,250.00 706-01 **GUARDRAIL REMOVED** 50.000 L.F. Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$7.0000 \$350.00 The Truesdell Corporation \$7.5000 \$375.00 RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated \$3.3000 \$165.00 Highway Markings, Inc. \$1.5000 \$75.00 Titan Industrial Services, Inc. \$2.0000 \$100.00 706-10.26 ROUNDED END ELEMENT 1.000 EACH Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$150.0000 \$150.00 The Truesdell Corporation \$160.0000 \$160.00 RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated \$132.0000 \$132.00 Highway Markings, Inc. \$75.0000 \$75.00 Titan Industrial Services, Inc. \$100.0000 \$100.00 712-01 **TRAFFIC CONTROL** 1.000 LS Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$2,000.00 \$2,000.0000 The Truesdell Corporation \$16,000.0000 \$16,000.00 RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated \$25,300.0000 \$25,300.00 Highway Markings, Inc. \$7,500.0000 \$7,500.00 Titan Industrial Services, Inc. \$68,000.0000 \$68,000.00

EXTENSION

UNIT PRICE

713-02.20 ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION

/13-02.20	ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION			
		95.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$15.0000	\$1,425.00
	The Truesdell Corporation		\$15.6500	\$1,486.75
	RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated		\$16.5000	\$1,567.50
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$950.00
	Titan Industrial Services, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$1,900.00
			φ20.0000	\$1,000.00
713-02 21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
110 02.21		336.000 L.F.		
		336.000 L.F.	#5 0000	# 4,000,00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5.0000	\$1,680.00
	The Truesdell Corporation		\$5.2500	\$1,764.00
	RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated		\$5.5000	\$1,848.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$5.1500	\$1,730.40
	Titan Industrial Services, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$3,360.00
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
		936.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3.5000	\$3,276.00
	The Truesdell Corporation		\$3.8500	\$3,603.60
	RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated		\$3.8500	\$3,603.60
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$3.0500	\$2,854.80
	Titan Industrial Services, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$3,744.00
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		2,179.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	2,179.000 LB.	\$3.3000	\$7,190.70
	The Truesdell Corporation	2,179.000 LB.	\$3.8500	\$8,389.15
	The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated	2,179.000 LB.	\$3.8500 \$3.6300	\$8,389.15 \$7,909.77
	The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Highway Markings, Inc.	2,179.000 LB.	\$3.8500 \$3.6300 \$3.1000	\$8,389.15 \$7,909.77 \$6,754.90
	The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated	2,179.000 LB.	\$3.8500 \$3.6300	\$8,389.15 \$7,909.77
713-13.02	The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Highway Markings, Inc.	2,179.000 LB.	\$3.8500 \$3.6300 \$3.1000	\$8,389.15 \$7,909.77 \$6,754.90
713-13.02	The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Highway Markings, Inc. Titan Industrial Services, Inc.	2,179.000 LB. 375.000 S.F.	\$3.8500 \$3.6300 \$3.1000	\$8,389.15 \$7,909.77 \$6,754.90
713-13.02	The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Highway Markings, Inc. Titan Industrial Services, Inc.		\$3.8500 \$3.6300 \$3.1000	\$8,389.15 \$7,909.77 \$6,754.90
713-13.02	The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Highway Markings, Inc. Titan Industrial Services, Inc. FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)		\$3.8500 \$3.6300 \$3.1000 \$4.0000	\$8,389.15 \$7,909.77 \$6,754.90 \$8,716.00
713-13.02	The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Highway Markings, Inc. Titan Industrial Services, Inc. FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK) Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3.8500 \$3.6300 \$3.1000 \$4.0000 \$12.6000	\$8,389.15 \$7,909.77 \$6,754.90 \$8,716.00 \$4,725.00
713-13.02	The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Highway Markings, Inc. Titan Industrial Services, Inc. FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK) Superior Traffic Control, LLC The Truesdell Corporation		\$3.8500 \$3.6300 \$3.1000 \$4.0000 \$12.6000 \$14.5000	\$8,389.15 \$7,909.77 \$6,754.90 \$8,716.00 \$4,725.00 \$5,437.50
713-13.02	The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Highway Markings, Inc. Titan Industrial Services, Inc. FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK) Superior Traffic Control, LLC The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated		\$3.8500 \$3.6300 \$3.1000 \$4.0000 \$12.6000 \$14.5000 \$13.8600	\$8,389.15 \$7,909.77 \$6,754.90 \$8,716.00 \$4,725.00 \$5,437.50 \$5,197.50
	The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Highway Markings, Inc. Titan Industrial Services, Inc. FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK) Superior Traffic Control, LLC The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Highway Markings, Inc. Titan Industrial Services, Inc.		\$3.8500 \$3.6300 \$3.1000 \$4.0000 \$12.6000 \$14.5000 \$13.8600 \$13.2500	\$8,389.15 \$7,909.77 \$6,754.90 \$8,716.00 \$4,725.00 \$5,437.50 \$5,197.50 \$4,968.75
	The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Highway Markings, Inc. Titan Industrial Services, Inc. FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK) Superior Traffic Control, LLC The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Highway Markings, Inc.		\$3.8500 \$3.6300 \$3.1000 \$4.0000 \$12.6000 \$14.5000 \$13.8600 \$13.2500	\$8,389.15 \$7,909.77 \$6,754.90 \$8,716.00 \$4,725.00 \$5,437.50 \$5,197.50 \$4,968.75
	The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Highway Markings, Inc. Titan Industrial Services, Inc. FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK) Superior Traffic Control, LLC The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Highway Markings, Inc. Titan Industrial Services, Inc. FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)	375.000 S.F.	\$3.8500 \$3.6300 \$3.1000 \$4.0000 \$12.6000 \$14.5000 \$13.8600 \$13.2500 \$13.0000	\$8,389.15 \$7,909.77 \$6,754.90 \$8,716.00 \$4,725.00 \$5,437.50 \$5,197.50 \$4,968.75 \$4,875.00
	The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Highway Markings, Inc. Titan Industrial Services, Inc. FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK) Superior Traffic Control, LLC The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Highway Markings, Inc. Titan Industrial Services, Inc. FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK) Superior Traffic Control, LLC	375.000 S.F.	\$3.8500 \$3.6300 \$3.1000 \$4.0000 \$12.6000 \$14.5000 \$13.8600 \$13.2500 \$13.0000 \$13.0000	\$8,389.15 \$7,909.77 \$6,754.90 \$8,716.00 \$4,725.00 \$5,437.50 \$5,197.50 \$4,968.75 \$4,875.00 \$4,875.00
	The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Highway Markings, Inc. Titan Industrial Services, Inc. FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK) Superior Traffic Control, LLC The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Highway Markings, Inc. Titan Industrial Services, Inc. FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK) Superior Traffic Control, LLC The Truesdell Corporation	375.000 S.F.	\$3.8500 \$3.6300 \$3.1000 \$4.0000 \$12.6000 \$14.5000 \$13.8600 \$13.2500 \$13.0000 \$13.0000 \$13.0000 \$13.5000	\$8,389.15 \$7,909.77 \$6,754.90 \$8,716.00 \$5,437.50 \$5,197.50 \$4,968.75 \$4,875.00 \$4,511.00 \$4,684.50
	The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Highway Markings, Inc. Titan Industrial Services, Inc. FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK) Superior Traffic Control, LLC The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Highway Markings, Inc. Titan Industrial Services, Inc. FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK) Superior Traffic Control, LLC The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated	375.000 S.F.	\$3.8500 \$3.6300 \$3.1000 \$4.0000 \$12.6000 \$14.5000 \$13.8600 \$13.2500 \$13.0000 \$13.0000 \$13.5000 \$14.3000	\$8,389.15 \$7,909.77 \$6,754.90 \$8,716.00 \$4,725.00 \$5,437.50 \$4,968.75 \$4,875.00 \$4,684.50 \$4,962.10
	The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Highway Markings, Inc. Titan Industrial Services, Inc. FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK) Superior Traffic Control, LLC The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Highway Markings, Inc. Titan Industrial Services, Inc. FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK) Superior Traffic Control, LLC The Truesdell Corporation	375.000 S.F.	\$3.8500 \$3.6300 \$3.1000 \$4.0000 \$12.6000 \$14.5000 \$13.8600 \$13.2500 \$13.0000 \$13.0000 \$13.0000 \$13.5000	\$8,389.15 \$7,909.77 \$6,754.90 \$8,716.00 \$5,437.50 \$5,197.50 \$4,968.75 \$4,875.00 \$4,511.00 \$4,684.50

EXTENSION

UNIT PRICE

713-15.36 REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING

713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
		26.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$10.0000	\$260.00
	The Truesdell Corporation		\$10.4500	\$271.70
	RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated		\$11.0000	\$286.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$260.00
	Titan Industrial Services, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$390.00
			• • • • • • •	
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		32.000 L.F.		
	Superior Troffic Control LLC	52.000 E.I .	\$12.0000	\$384.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC The Truesdell Corporation		\$12.7500	\$304.00 \$408.00
	RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated		\$13.2000	\$408.00 \$422.40
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$422.40 \$384.00
	Titan Industrial Services, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$384.00 \$480.00
			ψ13.0000	φ 4 00.00
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		44.500 L.M.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$	1,175.0000	\$52,287.50
	The Truesdell Corporation			\$57,627.50
	RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated			\$57,516.25
	Highway Markings, Inc.	\$	1,375.0000	\$61,187.50
	Titan Industrial Services, Inc.	\$		\$57,850.00
716-13.04	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)			
716-13.04	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)	800.000 L.F.		
716-13.04		800.000 L.F.	\$0.3000	\$240.00
716-13.04	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	800.000 L.F.	\$0.3000 \$0.4000	\$240.00 \$320.00
716-13.04	Superior Traffic Control, LLC The Truesdell Corporation	800.000 L.F.	\$0.4000	\$320.00
716-13.04	Superior Traffic Control, LLC The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated	800.000 L.F.		\$320.00 \$264.00
716-13.04	Superior Traffic Control, LLC The Truesdell Corporation	800.000 L.F.	\$0.4000 \$0.3300	\$320.00
716-13.04	Superior Traffic Control, LLC The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Highway Markings, Inc.	800.000 L.F.	\$0.4000 \$0.3300 \$0.5000	\$320.00 \$264.00 \$400.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Highway Markings, Inc.	800.000 L.F.	\$0.4000 \$0.3300 \$0.5000	\$320.00 \$264.00 \$400.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Highway Markings, Inc. Titan Industrial Services, Inc.	800.000 L.F. 800.000 L.F.	\$0.4000 \$0.3300 \$0.5000	\$320.00 \$264.00 \$400.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Highway Markings, Inc. Titan Industrial Services, Inc.		\$0.4000 \$0.3300 \$0.5000	\$320.00 \$264.00 \$400.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Highway Markings, Inc. Titan Industrial Services, Inc. SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN DOTTED LINE)		\$0.4000 \$0.3300 \$0.5000 \$0.5000	\$320.00 \$264.00 \$400.00 \$400.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Highway Markings, Inc. Titan Industrial Services, Inc. SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN DOTTED LINE) Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$0.4000 \$0.3300 \$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$0.3000	\$320.00 \$264.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$240.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Highway Markings, Inc. Titan Industrial Services, Inc. SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN DOTTED LINE) Superior Traffic Control, LLC The Truesdell Corporation		\$0.4000 \$0.3300 \$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$0.3000 \$0.3000 \$0.4000	\$320.00 \$264.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$240.00 \$320.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Highway Markings, Inc. Titan Industrial Services, Inc. SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN DOTTED LINE) Superior Traffic Control, LLC The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated		\$0.4000 \$0.3300 \$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$0.3000 \$0.4000 \$0.3300	\$320.00 \$264.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$240.00 \$320.00 \$264.00
716-13.05	Superior Traffic Control, LLC The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Highway Markings, Inc. Titan Industrial Services, Inc. SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN DOTTED LINE) Superior Traffic Control, LLC The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Highway Markings, Inc. Titan Industrial Services, Inc.		\$0.4000 \$0.3300 \$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$0.3000 \$0.4000 \$0.3300 \$0.6000	\$320.00 \$264.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$240.00 \$320.00 \$264.00 \$480.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Highway Markings, Inc. Titan Industrial Services, Inc. SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN DOTTED LINE) Superior Traffic Control, LLC The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Highway Markings, Inc.	800.000 L.F.	\$0.4000 \$0.3300 \$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$0.3000 \$0.4000 \$0.3300 \$0.6000	\$320.00 \$264.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$240.00 \$320.00 \$264.00 \$480.00
716-13.05	Superior Traffic Control, LLC The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Highway Markings, Inc. Titan Industrial Services, Inc. SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN DOTTED LINE) Superior Traffic Control, LLC The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Highway Markings, Inc. Titan Industrial Services, Inc. MOBILIZATION	800.000 L.F. 1.000 LS	\$0.4000 \$0.3300 \$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$0.4000 \$0.3300 \$0.6000 \$0.5000	\$320.00 \$264.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$240.00 \$320.00 \$264.00 \$480.00 \$400.00
716-13.05	Superior Traffic Control, LLC The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Highway Markings, Inc. Titan Industrial Services, Inc. SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN DOTTED LINE) Superior Traffic Control, LLC The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Highway Markings, Inc. Titan Industrial Services, Inc. MOBILIZATION Superior Traffic Control, LLC	800.000 L.F. 1.000 LS	\$0.4000 \$0.3300 \$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$0.4000 \$0.3300 \$0.6000 \$0.5000	\$320.00 \$264.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$240.00 \$320.00 \$264.00 \$480.00 \$400.00
716-13.05	Superior Traffic Control, LLC The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Highway Markings, Inc. Titan Industrial Services, Inc. SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN DOTTED LINE) Superior Traffic Control, LLC The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Highway Markings, Inc. Titan Industrial Services, Inc. MOBILIZATION Superior Traffic Control, LLC The Truesdell Corporation	800.000 L.F. 1.000 LS \$11 \$24	\$0.4000 \$0.3300 \$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$0.4000 \$0.3300 \$0.6000 \$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$0.5000	\$320.00 \$264.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$240.00 \$320.00 \$264.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$15,250.00 \$24,874.30
716-13.05	Superior Traffic Control, LLC The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Highway Markings, Inc. Titan Industrial Services, Inc. SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN DOTTED LINE) Superior Traffic Control, LLC The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Highway Markings, Inc. Titan Industrial Services, Inc. MOBILIZATION Superior Traffic Control, LLC The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated	800.000 L.F. 1.000 LS \$11 \$24 \$12	\$0.4000 \$0.3300 \$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$0.4000 \$0.3300 \$0.6000 \$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$.5000 \$.5000 \$.5000 \$.5000 \$.5000	\$320.00 \$264.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$240.00 \$320.00 \$264.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$15,250.00 \$24,874.30 \$3,400.00
716-13.05	Superior Traffic Control, LLC The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Highway Markings, Inc. Titan Industrial Services, Inc. SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN DOTTED LINE) Superior Traffic Control, LLC The Truesdell Corporation RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Highway Markings, Inc. Titan Industrial Services, Inc. MOBILIZATION Superior Traffic Control, LLC The Truesdell Corporation	800.000 L.F. 1.000 LS \$14 \$24 \$3 \$25	\$0.4000 \$0.3300 \$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$0.4000 \$0.3300 \$0.6000 \$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$3,400.0000 \$0,0000	\$320.00 \$264.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$240.00 \$320.00 \$264.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$15,250.00 \$24,874.30

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

ROADWAY CATEGORY

406-04.03 HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT (SINGLE LIFT)

10,300.000 S.Y.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$18.6500	\$192,095.00
The Truesdell Corporation	\$17.0000	\$175,100.00
RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated	\$20.7000	\$213,210.00
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$21.3500	\$219,905.00
Titan Industrial Services, Inc.	\$18.1000	\$186,430.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$96,679.20
The Truesdell Corporation	\$128,203.00
RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated	\$115,018.12
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$118,834.85
Titan Industrial Services, Inc.	\$168,533.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$192,095.00
The Truesdell Corporation	\$175,100.00
RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated	\$213,210.00
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$219,905.00
Titan Industrial Services, Inc.	\$186,430.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$288,774.20
The Truesdell Corporation	\$303,303.00
RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated	\$328,228.12
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$338,739.85
Titan Industrial Services, Inc.	\$354,963.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 05, 2021

GREENE COUNTY (Contract No. CNV051 Call 025)

HSIP-3000(57),30946-3485-94,HSIP-70(26),30006-3230-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON S.R. 70 FROM THE NOLICHUCKY RIVER BRIDGE (L.M. 8.63) TO U.S. 321 (S.R. 35) (L.M. 15.06) AND ON DEBUSK ROAD FROM U.S. 321 (S.R. 35) TO S.R. 70 (INCLUDING HFST).

TOTAL CONTRACT

PROJECT LENGTH - 8.640 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

DBE GOAL 4.00%

Superior Traffic Control, LLC\$143,806.50Highway Markings, Inc.\$184,681.55

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION ROADWAY CATEGORY T05-64.10 EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$1,300.0000 \$5,200.00 Highway Markings, Inc. \$1,300.000 LF. \$1,300.0000 \$5,400.00 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$29,900 \$4,905.50 \$5,915.00 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$1,500.00 LF. \$2,900 \$3,800.00 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$2,900 \$3,200.00 \$3,200.00 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$2,900 \$3,200.00 \$3,200.00 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$2,900 \$3,200.00 \$3,200.00 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$2,000.000 \$1,040.00 \$2,225.000 \$1,040.00 Highway Markings, Inc. \$2,000.000 \$2,225.000 \$3,200.00 \$2,200.000 \$2,225.000 \$2,200.000 \$2,200.000 \$2,200.000 \$2,200.000 \$2,200.000 \$2,200.000 \$2,200.000 \$2,200.000 \$2,200.000 \$2,000.000 \$2,200.000 \$2,200.000 \$2,200.000 \$2,200.000 \$2,200.000 \$2,000.000 \$2,200.000 \$2,200.000 \$2,200.000 \$2,000.0				со	NTRACT CNV051
705-04-10 EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RALE END TREATMENT Au00 EACH \$1,300,0000 \$5,200,000 705-06-20 GUARDRALL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT \$1,300,000 LF. \$2,295,000 \$5,8915,00 705-06-20 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3 (LONG POST) \$2,295,000 \$3,490,000 \$5,8915,00 705-06-20 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3 (LONG POST) \$2,295,000 \$3,490,000 \$5,8915,00 705-06-20 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3 (LONG POST) \$30,0000 LF. \$33,0000 \$3,490,000 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$30000 LF. \$30,0000 \$3,490,000 \$52,690,000 \$53,980,000 705-06-30 GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2 \$30000 LF. \$52,690,000 \$53,980,000				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Superior Traffic Control, LLC 1.000 EACH \$1,300.0000 \$5,200.000 765-04.21 GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT \$2,9500 \$5,950.000 Superior Traffic Control, LLC 1.000.000 LF. \$2,9500 \$5,950.000 765-04.22 WEEAM GR (TYFE 2) MASH TL3 (LONG POST) \$2,9500 \$5,350.000 Superior Traffic Control, LLC 1000 LF. \$30,0000 \$5,3450.000 765-04.22 WEEAM GR (TYFE 2) MASH TL3 (LONG POST) \$2,000.000 \$5,3450.000 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$2,000.000 \$5,300.000 \$5,300.000 705-06.29 RETERNINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2 \$2,000.0000 \$51,0400.000 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$2,000.0000 \$51,0400.000 \$53,000.000 706-06 QUARDRAIL REMOVED \$2,000.0000 \$54,000.000 707-07 REFEC CONTROL \$2,000.0000 \$54,000.000 712-01 REFEC CONTROL \$2,000.0000 \$52,0000.000 712-02 REFEC CONTROL \$2,000.0000 \$52,0000.000 712-03 REFEC CONTROL (WHTEF) \$20,000.000 \$52,0000.000 713-04 REFEC CONTROL (WHTEF) \$20,000.000 <th>ROADWA</th> <th>AY CATEGORY</th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th>	ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC 1.000 EACH \$1,300.0000 \$5,200.000 765-04.21 GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT \$2,9500 \$5,950.000 Superior Traffic Control, LLC 1.000.000 LF. \$2,9500 \$5,950.000 765-04.22 WEEAM GR (TYFE 2) MASH TL3 (LONG POST) \$2,9500 \$5,350.000 Superior Traffic Control, LLC 1000 LF. \$30,0000 \$5,3450.000 765-04.22 WEEAM GR (TYFE 2) MASH TL3 (LONG POST) \$2,000.000 \$5,3450.000 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$2,000.000 \$5,300.000 \$5,300.000 705-06.29 RETERNINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2 \$2,000.0000 \$51,0400.000 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$2,000.0000 \$51,0400.000 \$53,000.000 706-06 QUARDRAIL REMOVED \$2,000.0000 \$54,000.000 707-07 REFEC CONTROL \$2,000.0000 \$54,000.000 712-01 REFEC CONTROL \$2,000.0000 \$52,0000.000 712-02 REFEC CONTROL \$2,000.0000 \$52,0000.000 712-03 REFEC CONTROL (WHTEF) \$20,000.000 \$52,0000.000 713-04 REFEC CONTROL (WHTEF) \$20,000.000 <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th>					
Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$1.300.000 \$5.200.00 705-04.21 GUARDRAL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT \$2.9500 \$5.900.00 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$2.9500 \$5.915.00 \$5.915.00 705-06.02 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3 (LONO POST) \$2.9500 \$5.915.00 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$2.900 \$3.3500 \$3.277.50 705-06.02 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3 (LONO POST) \$2.900.000 \$3.277.50 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$2.900.000 \$3.277.50 \$3.277.50 705-06.39 GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2 \$2.900.000 \$3.277.50 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$2.900.000 \$3.277.50 \$3.900.00 706-06.39 GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2 \$2.900.000 \$3.900.00 706-01 GUARDRAL REMOVED \$2.900.000 \$3.900.00 \$3.900.00 712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL \$2.000.000 \$3.900.00 \$3.900.00 712-02 TRAFFIC CONTROL (LLC \$2.000.000 \$4.000.000 \$4.000.000 \$4.000.000 713-02 FLEELE DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT \$2.900.000 \$3.1000 \$4.000.000 <th>705-04.10</th> <th>EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT</th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th>	705-04.10	EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT			
Highway Markings, Inc. \$1,350.0000 \$3,400.00 705-04.21 GLARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT \$2,9500 \$4,985.50 705-06.02 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3 (LONG POST) \$3,5000 \$5,915.000 705-06.02 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3 (LONG POST) \$3,0000 \$3,460.00 705-06.02 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3 (LONG POST) \$3,0000 \$3,340.00 705-06.02 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3 (LONG POST) \$3,0000 \$3,340.00 705-06.02 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3 (LONG POST) \$3,0000 \$3,277.50 705-06.30 GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2 \$30,0000 \$3,277.50 705-06.30 GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2 \$30,0000 \$3,93.00.00 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$30,0000 \$3,0000 \$3,93.00.00 712-01 RAFFIC CONTROL \$30,0000 \$2,000.0000 \$4,000.0000 713-02.17 FLEXIBLE DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT \$30,0000 \$1,504.000 \$31,504.00 713-02.17 FLEXIBLE DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT \$30,0000 \$1,140.00 \$31,400.00 713-02.17 FLEXIBLE DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT \$32,000.0000 \$		Superior Traffic Control, LLC	4.000 EACH	\$1,300,0000	\$5,200.00
1,590.000 LF. \$2,9500 \$4,985.50 705-06.02 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3 (LONG POST) \$3,5000 \$5,915.00 705-06.02 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3 (LONG POST) \$30,0000 LF. \$30,0000 LF. Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$30,0000 LF. \$30,0000 S2,5000 \$3,3450.00 705-06.30 GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2 \$30,000 EACH \$22,600,0000 S2,250,000 \$3,3277.50 706-06.30 GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2 4.000 EACH \$2,600,0000 S2,250,000 \$3,3277.50 706-07 Buperior Traffic Control, LLC \$2,600,0000 S2,250,000 \$3,327.50 \$3,300.00 706-01 GUARDRAIL REMOVED \$2,200,000 S2,200.00 \$1,0400,00 \$2,325.000 \$1,0400,00 71.001 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$1,000 LF. \$3,0000 S1,5000 \$2,200,00 \$4,000.000 71.002 IF Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$2,000,000 S4,000.000 \$4,000.000 \$4,000.000 \$4,000.000 \$4,000.000 \$4,000.000 \$4,000.000 \$4,000.000 \$4,000.000 \$4,000.000 \$4,000.000 \$4,000.000 \$4,000.000 \$4,000.000 \$4,000.000 \$4,000.000 \$4,000.000 \$4,		-			
1,590.000 LF. \$2,9500 \$4,985.50 705-06.02 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3 (LONG POST) \$3,5000 \$5,915.00 705-06.02 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3 (LONG POST) \$30,0000 LF. \$30,0000 LF. Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$30,0000 LF. \$30,0000 S2,5000 \$3,3450.00 705-06.30 GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2 \$30,000 EACH \$22,600,0000 S2,250,000 \$3,3277.50 706-06.30 GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2 4.000 EACH \$2,600,0000 S2,250,000 \$3,3277.50 706-07 Buperior Traffic Control, LLC \$2,600,0000 S2,250,000 \$3,327.50 \$3,300.00 706-01 GUARDRAIL REMOVED \$2,200,000 S2,200.00 \$1,0400,00 \$2,325.000 \$1,0400,00 71.001 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$1,000 LF. \$3,0000 S1,5000 \$2,200,00 \$4,000.000 71.002 IF Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$2,000,000 S4,000.000 \$4,000.000 \$4,000.000 \$4,000.000 \$4,000.000 \$4,000.000 \$4,000.000 \$4,000.000 \$4,000.000 \$4,000.000 \$4,000.000 \$4,000.000 \$4,000.000 \$4,000.000 \$4,000.000 \$4,000.000 \$4,000.000 \$4,	705-04 21	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC Highway Markings, Inc. \$2,2500 \$3,3500 \$4,885.50 \$5,315.00 705-06.02 V BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3 (LONG POST) \$30,0000 \$28,5000 \$3,450.00 \$28,5000 \$3,450.00 \$28,5000 \$3,450.00 \$28,5000 \$3,450.00 \$28,5000 \$3,450.00 \$28,5000 \$3,450.00 \$3,277.50 705-06.30 GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2 4.000 EACH \$2,600.0000 \$2,2,600.0000 \$2,2,600.0000 \$3,450.00 \$3,9,00.000 706-01 GUARDRAIL REMOVED \$2,600.0000 \$2,500.000 LF. \$3,0000 \$1,500 \$4,000.000 706-01 GUARDRAIL REMOVED \$3,0000 \$1,500 \$3,2000 \$4,000.000 712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL \$3,0000 \$2,2000.000 \$4,000.000 \$2,2000.000 \$4,000.000 713-02.14 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE) \$2,000.000 \$3,00000 \$1,504.00 \$3,00000 \$1,504.00 \$3,00000 \$1,410.00 \$3,00000 \$1,410.00 \$3,00000 \$1,410.00 \$3,00000 \$1,410.00 \$3,00000 \$1,410.00 \$2,25200 \$2,236.00 \$2,236.000 \$2,236.00 \$2,			1,690.000 L.F.		
705-06.02 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3 (LONG POST) 115.000 L.F. \$30.0000 \$3,350.00 Superior Traffic Control, LLC 4.000 EACH \$20,5000 \$3,277.50 705-06.30 GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2 4.000 EACH \$2,600.0000 \$3,277.50 705-06.02 GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2 4.000 EACH \$2,600.0000 \$3,277.50 706-01 GUARDRAL REMOVED 215.000 L.F. \$2,600.0000 \$3,2500 \$9,300.00 706-01 GUARDRAL REMOVED 215.000 L.F. \$3,0000 \$645.00 \$1,500.00 \$2,225.0000 \$2,225.000 \$2,200.000 \$2,225.000 \$2,200.000 \$2,200.000 \$2,2000.000 \$2,2000.000 \$2,2000.000 \$2,000.000		Superior Traffic Control, LLC	,	\$2.9500	\$4,985.50
115.000 L.F. \$30.0000 \$3,450.00 \$3,277.50 705-06.30 CR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2 4.000 EACH \$28,5000 \$31,277.50 705-06.30 CR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2 4.000 EACH \$22,600.0000 \$21,200.0000 \$21,200.0000 \$21,200.0000 \$21,200.0000 \$22,325.0000 \$21,000.000 \$22,325.0000 \$21,000.000 \$22,325.0000 \$21,000.000 \$22,325.0000 \$21,000.000 \$22,000.0000 \$22,000.0000 \$22,000.0000 \$22,000.000 \$22,000.0000		Highway Markings, Inc.		\$3.5000	\$5,915.00
115.000 L.F. \$30.0000 \$3,450.00 \$3,277.50 705-06.30 CR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2 4.000 EACH \$28,5000 \$31,277.50 705-06.30 CR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2 4.000 EACH \$22,600.0000 \$21,200.0000 \$21,200.0000 \$21,200.0000 \$21,200.0000 \$22,325.0000 \$21,000.000 \$22,325.0000 \$21,000.000 \$22,325.0000 \$21,000.000 \$22,325.0000 \$21,000.000 \$22,000.0000 \$22,000.0000 \$22,000.0000 \$22,000.000 \$22,000.0000	705-06.02	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3 (LONG POST)			
Highway Markings, Inc. \$28.5000 \$33,277.50 705-06.39 GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2 4.000 EACH \$2,600.0000 \$31,04,00.00 706-01 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$2,600.0000 \$2,325.0000 \$9,300.00 706-02 GUARDRALL REMOVED 215.000 L.F. \$3.0000 \$845.00 712-01 RAFFIC CONTROL \$3.0000 \$845.00 \$322.55 712-02 TRAFFIC CONTROL \$3.0000 \$2,000.000 \$2			115.000 L.F.		
705-06.30 GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2 4.000 EACH Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$2,600,000 \$2,325,000 Filighway Markings, Inc. 215.000 L.F. \$3,000 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$3,000 \$645.00 Highway Markings, Inc. \$1,000 LS \$3,000 712-01 FRAFFIC CONTROL \$2,000.000 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$3,000 LS \$2,000.000 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$2,000.000 \$2,000.000 Highway Markings, Inc. \$2,000.000 \$2,000.000 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$2,000.000 \$2,000.000 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$2,000.000 \$2,000.000 Highway Markings, Inc. \$30.000 LF. \$30.0000 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$30.000 LF. \$30.0000 Highway Markings, Inc. \$32.000 \$1,540.00 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$32.000 \$2,520.00 Highway Markings, Inc. \$32.000 LF. \$2,376.00 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$2,376.00 \$2,250.00 Highway Markings, Inc. \$4,950 S2.250.00 \$2,520.00 Supe		Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$30.0000	\$3,450.00
4.000 EACH \$2,600,0000 \$10,400.00 Fileprior Traffic Control, LLC \$2,600,0000 \$2,335,0000 706-01 GUARDRAIL REMOVED 215,000 LF. \$3,0000 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$3,0000 \$645,00 Highway Markings, Inc. 1.000 LS \$3,0000 \$645,00 712-01 RAFFIC CONTROL \$2,000,000 \$2,2000,000 \$322,500 713-02.17 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE) \$2,000,000 \$2,000,000 \$4,0000,000 713-02.17 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE) \$32,0000 \$30,0000 \$1,141,000 713-02.18 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$32,0000 \$1,141,000 \$32,0000 \$1,141,000 713-02.17 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE) \$32,0000 \$1,141,000 \$32,0000 \$1,141,000 713-02.18 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$49,500 \$2,2376,000 \$2,2300,000 \$2,2300,000 \$2,2300,000 713-02.17 U' SECTION STEEL POSTS \$4,9500 \$2,2376,000 \$2,2500,000 \$2,2500,000 \$2,2500,000 \$2,2500,000 \$2,2500,000 \$2,2500,000 \$2,2500,000 \$2,2500,000 \$2,2500,000 \$2,2500,00		Highway Markings, Inc.		\$28.5000	\$3,277.50
4.000 EACH \$2,600,0000 \$10,400.00 Highway Markings, Inc. \$2,600,0000 \$2,335.0000 706-01 GUARDRAIL REMOVED 1000 LF. \$3,0000 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$3,0000 \$645.00 Highway Markings, Inc. 1000 LF. \$3,0000 \$645.00 712-01 RAFFIC CONTROL \$2,000.0000 \$2,2000.000 \$645.00 713-02.17 EAFFIC CONTROL 1.000 LS \$2,000.0000 \$2,000.000 \$2,000.000 713-02.17 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE) \$2,000.0000 \$3,0000 LF. \$30,0000 \$3,1,410.00 713-02.17 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$30,000 LF. \$32,2000 \$3,1,410.00 713-02.17 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$30,000 LF. \$32,2000 \$3,2,376.00 713-02.17 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$49,500 \$2,2,376.00 \$2,250.00 713-02.17 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$49,500 \$2,2,376.00 \$2,250.00 713-02.17 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$49,500 \$2,2,376.00 \$2,250.00 713-02.17 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$30,000 LF. \$3,2,500	705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2			
Highway Markings, Inc. \$2,325.0000 \$9,300.00 706-01 GUARDRAIL REMOVED 215.000 L.F. \$3,0000 \$645.00 \$322.50 712-01 RAFFIC CONTROL \$3,0000 \$4,000.0000 \$322.50 \$322.50 712-01 RAFFIC CONTROL 1.000 LS \$2,000.0000 \$4,000.000 \$4,000.000 713-02.14 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE) \$2,000.000 \$4,000.000 \$4,000.000 \$4,000.000 \$4,000.000 713-02.14 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE) \$32,0000 \$32,0000 \$1,100 \$20000.000 \$1,100 \$20000.000 \$1,100.000 \$2,00		, , ,	4.000 EACH		
Tries GUARDRAIL REMOVED 215.000 L.F. \$3.0000 \$645.00 \$322.50 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$3.0000 \$645.00 \$322.50 T12-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000 LS \$2,000.0000 \$2,000.000 Superior Traffic Control, LLC 1.000 LS \$2,000.000 \$2,000.000 \$2,000.000 T13-02.17 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE) \$2,000.000 \$2,000.000 \$1,504.00 Superior Traffic Control, LLC Highway Markings, Inc. \$32,0000 \$1,504.00 \$1,410.00 T13-02.17 FLEXIBLE DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT \$32,0000 \$1,504.00 \$1,410.00 T13-02.21 Sign POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT \$32,0000 \$1,410.00 \$2,376.00 T13-02.21 Sign POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT \$4,9500 \$2,376.00 \$2,376.00 T13-02.21 Sign POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT \$4,9500 \$2,376.00 \$2,376.00 T13-02.21 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$4,9500 \$2,376.00 \$2,376.00 Highway Markings, Inc. Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$3,2500 \$3,064.75		Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2,600.0000	\$10,400.00
215.000 LF. \$3.0000 \$1.5000 \$645.00 \$322.50 712.01 RAFFIC CONTROL 1.000 LS Superior Traffic Control, LLC highway Markings, Inc. 1.000 LS 713.02.14 FLEXBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE) Superior Traffic Control, LLC highway Markings, Inc. \$2,000.0000 \$4,000.0000 713.02.15 Superior Traffic Control, LLC highway Markings, Inc. Superior Traffic Control, LLC highway Markings, Inc. \$32.0000 \$1,141.000 713.02.15 Superior Traffic Control, LLC highway Markings, Inc. Superior Traffic Control, LLC highway Markings, Inc. \$32.0000 \$1,2500 713.02.15 Superior Traffic Control, LLC highway Markings, Inc. Superior Traffic Control, LLC highway Markings, Inc. \$3.2000 \$2,276.005 \$2,276.005 713.01.05 Superior Traffic Control, LLC highway Markings, Inc.		Highway Markings, Inc.		\$2,325.0000	\$9,300.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC Highway Markings, Inc. \$3.000 \$1.5000 \$645.00 \$322.50 712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000 LS Superior Traffic Control, LLC Highway Markings, Inc. \$2,000.000 \$4,000.0000 \$2,000.00 \$4,000.0000 713-02.14 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE) \$32.000 \$30.0000 \$1,504.00 \$30.0000 713-02.21 Superior Traffic Control, LLC Highway Markings, Inc. \$32.000 \$30.0000 \$1,504.00 \$30.0000 713-02.21 SUP POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT \$32.000 \$30.0000 \$1,504.00 \$30.0000 713-02.21 SUP POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT \$44.9500 \$5.2500 \$2,376.00 \$2,520.00 713-02.21 SUP POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT \$4.9500 \$5.2500 \$2,376.00 \$2,520.00 713-01.21 'U' SECTION STEEL POSTS \$4.9500 \$5.2500 \$2,376.00 \$3.064.75 \$2,9500 Superior Traffic Control, LLC Highway Markings, Inc. \$3,2500 \$2,520.00 \$3,064.75 \$2,9500	706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
Highway Markings, Inc. \$1.5000 \$322.50 712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000 LS \$2,000.0000 \$2,000.000 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$2,000.0000 \$2,000.000 \$2,000.000 713-02.10 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE) \$2,000.0000 \$4,000.000 Superior Traffic Control, LLC AT.000 EACH \$32.0000 \$1,504.00 713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT \$32,0000 \$1,504.00 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$4.9500 \$2,2376.00 \$2,252.000 713-02.21 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$4.9500 \$2,276.00 \$2,276.00 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$4.9500 \$2,276.00 \$2,520.00 \$2,520.00 713-02.21 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$4.9500 \$2,2376.00 \$2,520.00			215.000 L.F.		
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000 LS Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$2,000.000 \$2,000.000 Highway Markings, Inc. \$2,000.000 \$4,000.000 713-02.14 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE) 47.000 EACH \$32.0000 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$32.0000 \$1,504.00 Highway Markings, Inc. \$32.0000 \$1,504.00 713-02.14 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE) \$32.0000 \$1,504.00 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$32.0000 \$1,504.00 Highway Markings, Inc. \$32.0000 \$2,376.00 713-02.14 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$4.9500 \$2,376.00 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$4.9500 \$2,376.00 \$2,520.00 713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS \$43.000 LB. \$3,2500 \$3,064.75 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$3,2500 \$3,278.185 \$2,9500 \$2,781.85		Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3.0000	\$645.00
1.00 LSSuperior Traffic Control, LLC Highway Markings, Inc.\$2,000.000 \$4,000.000\$2,000.000 \$4,000.000713-02.1FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE) Superior Traffic Control, LLC Highway Markings, Inc.\$32,0000 \$1,504.00 \$1,410.00713-02.2SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT Highway Markings, Inc.\$32,0000 \$2,376.00 \$2,520.00713-11.1U'' SECTION STEEL POSTS Superior Traffic Control, LLC Highway Markings, Inc.\$4,9500 \$2,376.00 \$2,376.00 \$2,520.00713-11.2Superior Traffic Control, LLC Highway Markings, Inc.\$43,000 LF. \$2,376.00 \$2,520.00713-12.1U'' SECTION STEEL POSTS Superior Traffic Control, LLC Highway Markings, Inc.\$33,064.75 \$2,781.85		Highway Markings, Inc.		\$1.5000	\$322.50
Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$2,000.000 \$2,000.000 Highway Markings, Inc. FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE) T13-02.14 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE) Superior Traffic Control, LLC T13-02.000 \$32.0000 \$1,504.00 Highway Markings, Inc. T13-02.000 \$32.0000 \$1,504.00 713-02.17 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$32.0000 \$1,504.00 713-02.17 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT T13-000 LF. \$4.9500 \$2,376.00 713-11.10 TU' SECTION STEEL POSTS \$4.9500 \$2,376.00 \$2,376.00 713-11.10 TU' SECTION STEEL POSTS Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$3.2500 \$2,376.00 713-11.10 TU' SECTION STEEL POSTS Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$3.2500 \$3,064.75 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$3.2500 \$3,264.75 \$2.9500 \$2,781.85	712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
Highway Markings, Inc. \$4,000.0000 \$4,000.000 713-02.14 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE) 47.000 EACH \$32.0000 \$1,504.00 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$30.0000 \$1,410.00 \$1,410.00 713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT \$2,376.00 \$2,376.00 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$4.9500 \$2,376.00 Highway Markings, Inc. \$4.9500 \$2,376.00 713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS \$4.9500 \$2,250.00 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$3.000 LB. \$3.2500 \$3,064.75 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$3.2500 \$3,064.75 \$2,781.85			1.000 LS		
T13-02.14 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE) 47.000 EACH Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$32.0000 \$1,504.00 Highway Markings, Inc. \$30.0000 \$1,410.00 713-02.21 Sign POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT Superior Traffic Control, LLC 480.000 L.F. \$4.9500 \$2,376.00 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$4.9500 \$2,250.00 \$2,520.00 T13-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS 943.000 LB. \$3,2500 \$3,064.75 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$3,2500 \$3,064.75 \$2,9500 \$2,781.85		Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
47.000 EACH \$32.0000 \$1,504.00 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$30.0000 \$1,410.00 713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT 480.000 L.F. Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$4.9500 \$2,376.00 Highway Markings, Inc. \$4.9500 \$2,376.00 713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS \$4.9500 \$2,376.00 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$4.9500 \$2,376.00 \$2,520.00 713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS \$4.9500 \$2,720.00 \$2,520.00 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$3.2500 \$3,064.75 \$2,9500 \$3,064.75 Highway Markings, Inc. \$3.2500 \$3,064.75 \$2,9500 \$2,781.85		Highway Markings, Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC Highway Markings, Inc.\$32.000 \$1,504.00 \$1,410.00713-02.21SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT Superior Traffic Control, LLC Highway Markings, Inc.480.000 L.F. \$4.9500 \$5.2500\$2,376.00 \$2,520.00713-11.01"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS Superior Traffic Control, LLC Highway Markings, Inc.\$4.9500 \$3.000 LE.\$3.2500 \$3.064.75 \$2.9500713-11.01"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS Superior Traffic Control, LLC Highway Markings, Inc.\$4.9500 \$2.9200\$3.064.75 \$2.9500	713-02.14	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)			
Highway Markings, Inc. \$30.0000 \$1,410.00 713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT 480.000 L.F. \$4.9500 \$2,376.00 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$4.9500 \$2,376.00 \$2,376.00 \$2,520.00 713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS 943.000 LB. \$3.2500 \$3,064.75 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$3.2500 \$3,064.75 \$2,9500			47.000 EACH		
713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT 480.000 L.F. Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$4.9500 \$2,376.00 Highway Markings, Inc. \$4.9500 \$2,320.00 713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS 943.000 LB. Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$3.2500 \$3,064.75 Highway Markings, Inc. \$3.2500 \$3,064.75 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$3.2500 \$3,064.75 Highway Markings, Inc. \$3.2500 \$2,781.85		-			
480.000 L.F. Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$4.9500 \$2,376.00 Highway Markings, Inc. \$5.2500 \$2,520.00 713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS 943.000 LB. \$3.2500 \$3,064.75 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$3.2500 \$3,064.75 \$2,781.85		Highway Markings, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$1,410.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$4.9500 \$2,376.00 Highway Markings, Inc. \$5.2500 \$2,520.00 713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS 943.000 LB. Superior Traffic Control, LLC Highway Markings, Inc. \$3.2500 \$3,064.75 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$3,2500 \$2,781.85	713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
Highway Markings, Inc. \$5.2500 \$2,520.00 713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS 943.000 LB. \$3.2500 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$3,064.75 \$3,064.75 Highway Markings, Inc. \$2,9500 \$2,781.85			480.000 L.F.		
713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS 943.000 LB. Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$3.2500 \$3,064.75 Highway Markings, Inc. \$2.9500 \$2,781.85					
943.000 LB. Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$3.2500 \$3,064.75 Highway Markings, Inc. \$2.9500 \$2,781.85		Highway Markings, Inc.		\$5.2500	\$2,520.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$3.2500 \$3,064.75 Highway Markings, Inc. \$2.9500 \$2,781.85	713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
Highway Markings, Inc. \$2,9500 \$2,781.85			943.000 LB.		
		-			
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST		Highway Markings, Inc.		\$2.9500	\$2,781.85
	713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
3,075.000 LB.			3,075.000 LB.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC\$3.7500\$11,531.25		-			
Highway Markings, Inc. \$3.2000 \$9,840.00		Highway Markings, Inc.		\$3.2000	\$9,840.00

PAGE 2

			CC	NTRACT CNV051
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-11.21	P POST SLIP BASE			
		2.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$350.0000	\$700.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$700.00
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
		158.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$12.5000	\$1,975.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$13.0000	\$2,054.00
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		706.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$13.0000	\$9,178.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$13.2000	\$9,319.20
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
		96.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$10.0000	\$960.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$960.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIP	NG)		
		36.000 S.Y.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$20.0000	\$720.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$24.0000	\$864.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		902.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$8.0000	\$7,216.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$9.2500	\$8,343.50
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$150.0000	\$300.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$300.00
716-02.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
		150.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1.0000	\$150.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$1.5000	\$225.00
716-03.01	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$120.0000	\$120.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$275.0000	\$275.00
716-03.07	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$120.0000	\$120.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$300.00

				CONTRACT CNV051
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN	ARROW)		
		1.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$200.0000	\$200.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$175.0000	\$175.00
716-08.04	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELIZ	ATION STRIPING)		
		8.000 S.Y.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$10.0000	\$80.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$72.00
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		4.500 L.M.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$5,400.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$1,400.0000	\$6,300.00
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
		23.000 L.M.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	Lotood Linit	\$1,350.0000	\$31,050.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$1,805.0000	\$41,515.00
740 40 05				
/16-13.05	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN DOTT			
		1,270.000 L.F.	\$ 0,0000	\$ 004.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Highway Markings, Inc.		\$0.3000 \$0.6000	\$381.00 \$762.00
			<i>Q</i> 0.0000	\$10 <u>2</u> .00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
730-26.08	FLASHING WARNING BEACON (AMBER)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2,400.0000	\$4,800.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$5,125.0000	\$10,250.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWAY CATEGORY		on the trice	
406-04.03 HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT (SINGLE LIFT)			
	650.000 S.Y.		

Superior Traffic Control, LLC Highway Markings, Inc.

\$52.0000 \$50.0000

\$33,800.00 \$32,500.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Superior Traffic Control, LLC Highway Markings, Inc.	\$110,006.50 \$152,181.55
SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY	
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$33,800.00
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$32,500.00
TOTAL CONTRACT	
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$143,806.50
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$184,681.55

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 05, 2021

GREENE COUNTY (Contract No. CNV017 Call 026)

30002-4255-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGES ON U.S. 11E (S.R. 34) OVER LICK CREEK (L.M. 5.69).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2021

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,217,879.00
M & M Services Co., Inc.	\$1,277,302.00
Intech Contracting, LLC	\$1,354,561.94
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$1,393,713.61
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,555,699.42

PAGE	2

\$53,440.00

\$56,800.00

\$46,120.16

\$3,340.0000

\$3,550.0000

\$2,882.5100

201-07.01 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF BRUSH & TREES		
201-07.01 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF BRUSH & TREES	4 000 1 6	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	1.000 LS	00 000 00
M & M Services Co., Inc.	\$20,000.0000 \$8,500.0000	\$20,000.00 \$8,500.00
Intech Contracting, LLC	\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$22,250.0000	\$22,250.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$15,002.7600	\$15,002.76
Mid-State Construction Company; inc.	\$13,002.7000	φ13,002.70
307-02.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
	682.000 TON	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$150.0000	\$102,300.00
M & M Services Co., Inc.	\$115.0000	\$78,430.00
Intech Contracting, LLC	\$136.0000	\$92,752.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$136.0000	\$92,752.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$146.8800	\$100,172.16
407-20.05 SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT		
	1,214.000 L.F.	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$5.0000	\$6,070.00
M & M Services Co., Inc.	\$5.0000	\$6,070.00
Intech Contracting, LLC	\$3.0000	\$3,642.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$3.0000	\$3,642.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$3.2400	\$3,933.36
411-02.10 ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D		
	400.000 TON	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$200.0000	\$80,000.00
M & M Services Co., Inc.	\$155.0000	\$62,000.00
Intech Contracting, LLC	\$189.0000	\$75,600.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$189.0000	\$75,600.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$204.1200	\$81,648.00
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT		
	1,756.000 S.Y.	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$15.0000	\$26,340.00
M & M Services Co., Inc.	\$12.0000	\$21,072.00
Intech Contracting, LLC	\$12.2500	\$21,511.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$12.2500	\$21,511.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$13.2300	\$23,231.88
602-10.60 BEARING DEVICE (ELASTOMERIC)		
	16.000 EACH	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$2,200.0000	\$35,200.00
M & M Services Co., Inc.	\$4,800.0000	\$76,800.00
	¢ 1,000.0000	¢. 0,000.00

201-0

Intech Contracting, LLC

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

CONTRACT CNV017

EXTENSION UNIT PRICE

			CONTRACT CNV017
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-04.02 APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)			
	2,420.000 S.Y.		
Southern Constructors, Inc.	,	\$12.0000	\$29,040.00
M & M Services Co., Inc.		\$17.0000	\$41,140.00
Intech Contracting, LLC		\$12.6700	\$30,661.40
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$8.5000	\$20,570.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.5900	\$20,787.80
604-10.05 CONCRETE			
	53.000 S.F.		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$180.0000	\$9,540.00
M & M Services Co., Inc.		\$185.0000	\$9,805.00
Intech Contracting, LLC		\$175.0000	\$9,275.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$540.5000	\$28,646.50
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$226.4400	\$12,001.32
604-10.11 CONCRETE SLAB REPAIRS			
	4.000 S.Y.		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$8,000.00
M & M Services Co., Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$6,000.00
Intech Contracting, LLC		\$5,600.0000	\$22,400.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,675.0000	\$6,700.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,198.0400	\$20,792.16
604-10.14 REMOVE EXISTING WEARING SURFACE			
	1.000 LS		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
M & M Services Co., Inc.		\$68,000.0000	\$68,000.00
Intech Contracting, LLC		\$21,650.0000	\$21,650.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$21,650.0000	\$21,650.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$23,382.0000	\$23,382.00
604-10.17 NON-PENETRATING CONCRETE SEAL			
	60.000 S.Y.		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$1,500.00
M & M Services Co., Inc.		\$35.0000	\$2,100.00
Intech Contracting, LLC		\$34.0000	\$2,040.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$110.5000	\$6,630.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$33.8900	\$2,033.40
604-10.24 JACKING CONCRETE SPANS			
	1.000 LS		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
M & M Services Co., Inc.		\$85,000.0000	\$85,000.00
Intech Contracting, LLC		\$125,000.0000	\$125,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$130,550.0000	\$130,550.00
Mid-State Construction Company Inc		\$250 572 4000	\$250 572 40

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.

\$250,572.40

\$250,572.4000

EXTENSION

UNIT PRICE

604-10.30 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (FULL DEPTH OF SLAB) 20.000 S.Y.

Southern Constructors, Inc. \$80,00000 \$12,000,000 M & M Services C.o., Inc. \$500,0000 \$12,000,000 Southern Construction Company, Inc. \$500,0000 \$12,000,000 604-10.46 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS (TYPE 0) \$500,0000 \$114,400,00 604-10.46 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS (TYPE 0) \$500,0000 \$114,400,00 M & M Services C.o., Inc. \$500,0000 \$114,400,000 Intech Constructors, Inc. \$51,000,0000 \$114,400,000 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$10,000,0000 \$114,400,000 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$10,000,0000 \$114,400,000 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$10,000,0000 \$114,400,000 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$10,000,000 \$114,400,000 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$10,000,000 \$117,200,000 M & M Services C.o., Inc. \$119,000,000 \$119,000,00 M & M Services C.o., Inc. \$119,000,00 \$117,300,00 M & M Services C.o., Inc. \$110,000,00 \$117,300,00 M & M Services C.o., Inc. \$110,000,00 \$117,300,00 M & M Services C.o., Inc. \$120,		20.000 S.Y.	
Intech Contracting, LLC \$800,0000 \$12,000.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$8787,0000 \$15,740.00 Stouthern Construction Company, Inc. \$10,609.00 \$10,609.00 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$860,0000 \$11,400.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$860,0000 \$11,400.00 Summers Taylor, Inc. \$800,0000 \$11,6000.00 Summers Taylor, Inc. \$800,0000 \$114,400.00 Summers Taylor, Inc. \$800,0000 \$114,400.00 Summers Taylor, Inc. \$800,0000 \$114,400.00 Summers Taylor, Inc. \$100,0000 \$114,400.00 Summers Taylor, Inc. \$100,0000 \$114,202.00 Summers Taylor, Inc. \$100,0000 \$114,202.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$125,0000 \$112,000.00 Mid-State Constructors, Inc. \$119,000.00 \$112,000.00 Summers Taylor, Inc. \$112,000.00 \$112,000.00 Summers Taylor, Inc. \$300,000 \$25,50.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$300,000 \$25,60.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$300,000	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$600.	.0000 \$12,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$757,0000 \$15,740.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$530,4500 \$10,609.00 604-10.46 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS (TYPE G) \$650,0000 \$114,400.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$650,0000 \$114,400.00 Intech Contracting, LLC \$1,000,0000 \$14,600.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$660,0000 \$14,7224.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$680,000 S.Y. \$147,224.00 604-10.50 BIGGE DECK REPAIRS (FARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB) \$119,000.000 \$114,000.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$150,000.00 \$114,000.00 \$114,000.00 Suthern Constructors, Inc. \$150,0000 \$114,000.00 \$114,000.00 \$114,000.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$150,0000 \$114,000.00 \$114,000.00 \$150,000.00 \$114,000.00 Suthern Constructors, Inc. \$250,000.00 \$112,000.00 \$114,000.00 \$150,000.00 \$150,000.00 \$150,000.00 \$150,000.00 \$150,000.00 \$150,000.00 \$27,560.00 \$22,004.50.00 \$22,001.50.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00.00	M & M Services Co., Inc.	\$500.	.0000 \$10,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$530,4500 \$10,609.00 604-10.46 EXPANSION JOINT REPARS (TYPE G)	Intech Contracting, LLC	\$600.	.0000 \$12,000.00
604-10.46 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS (TYPE G) Southern Constructors, Inc. \$650.0000 \$114,400.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$100.0000 \$114,000.00 Interch Contracting, ILC \$100.0000 \$114,000.00 Summers Taylor, Inc. \$100.0000 \$1176,000.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. 600.000 S.Y. \$175,000.00 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$175,0000 \$119,000.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$172,000.00 \$172,000.00 Interch Contracting, ILC \$170,000.00 \$172,000.00 Summers Taylor, Inc. \$172,000.00 \$172,000.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$172,000.00 \$172,000.00 Mid-State Constructors, Inc. \$170,000.00 \$172,000.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$180,0000 \$2,940.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$180,0000 \$2,940.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$180,0000 \$2,960.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$180,0000 \$2,200.000 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$180,0000 \$2,200.000 M & M Services Co., Inc.	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$787.	.0000 \$15,740.00
176.000 L.F. Southern Constructors, Inc. \$650.0000 \$114,400.00 Intech Contracting, LLC \$100.0000 \$175,000.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$100.0000 \$175,000.00 Mid-State Constructor Company, Inc. \$100.0000 \$175,000.00 604-10.50 BRIDGE DECK REPARS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB) \$100.000 \$147,224.00 604-10.50 BRIDGE DECK REPARS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB) \$100.000 \$117,50000 \$119,000.00 Mid-State Constructors, Inc. \$175,0000 \$119,000.00 \$150,0000 \$173,400.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$120,000.00 \$1512,0000 \$137,400.00 \$137,400.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$120,0000 \$1512,0000 \$137,309.00 \$120,0000 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$3000 S.F. \$180,0000 \$25,60.00 \$20,405.00 \$22,600.00 \$27,600.00 \$22,600.00 \$27,600.00 \$22,600.00 \$22,600.00 \$22,600.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$2,200.000	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$530.	4500 \$10,609.00
Southern Constructors, Inc. \$650,0000 \$14,400,0000 \$300,0000 \$114,400,00 \$300,0000 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$1,000,0000 \$175,0000 \$280,544.00 Southern Construction Company, Inc. \$60.000 S.Y. \$836,5000 \$147,224.00 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$600.00 S.Y. \$119,000.00 \$119,000.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$175,0000 \$119,000.00 \$117,400.00 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$175,0000 \$119,000.00 \$173,400.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$112,0000 \$102,000.00 \$112,0000 \$76,160.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$130,0000 \$51,594.000 \$120,000.00 \$76,160.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$180,0000 \$50,200.00 \$76,160.00 \$137,339.60 604-10.50 CONCRETE REPAIRS \$180,0000 \$50,200.00 \$220,150.00 \$20,200.000 \$22,500.000 \$27,560.00 \$22,000.000 \$27,560.00 \$22,000.000 \$24,400.00 \$2,000.000 \$2,000.000 \$2,000.000 \$2,000.000 \$2,000.000 \$2,000.000 \$2,000.000 \$2,000.000 \$2,000.000 \$2,000.000 \$2,0	604-10.46 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS (TYPE G)		
M & M Services Co., Inc. \$80,0000 \$140,800.00 Intech Contracting, LLC \$1,000.000 \$176,000.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$164,000.00 \$280,544.00 604-10.50 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB) \$175,000 \$147,224.00 604-10.50 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB) \$175,000 \$119,000.00 5000 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$175,000 \$119,000.00 \$173,400.00 Intech Contracting, LLC \$175,000 \$173,400.00 \$176,600.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$100,000 \$102,000.00 \$112,000.00 \$76,160.00 Md-State Constructors, Inc. \$180,000 \$52,040.00 \$22,040.00 \$22,040.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$180,000 \$24,040.00 \$24,000.00 \$22,04		176.000 L.F.	
Intech Contracting, LLC \$1,000,0000 \$175,000,000 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$1,094,0000 \$220,0544,00 604-10.50 BRIDGE DECK REPARS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB) 560,000 S.Y. Southern Constructors, Inc. \$175,0000 \$119,000,00 M.M. & M. Services Co., Inc. \$255,0000 \$173,400,00 Intech Contracting, LLC \$150,000,00 \$102,000,00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$150,000,00 \$102,000,00 M.MState Constructors, Inc. \$150,000,00 \$112,000,00 M.MState Construction Company, Inc. \$112,0000 \$103,7339,60 504-10.55 CONCRETE REPAIRS \$180,0000 \$22,405,00 M.M. Services Co., Inc. \$180,0000 \$22,405,00 M.M. Services Co., Inc. \$180,0000 \$22,405,00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$226,4000 \$12,001,32 504-10.55 CONCRETE (FOUNDATION REPAIRS) \$1,500,000 \$2,200,000 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$1,500,000 \$2,200,000 \$2,200,000 M.M. Services Co., Inc. \$1,500,000 \$2,200,000 \$2,200,000 \$2,200,000 \$2,	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$650.	.0000 \$114,400.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$1,594,000 \$280,544,00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$836,5000 \$147,224,00 604-10.50 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB) 560,000 S.Y. Southern Constructors, Inc. \$175,0000 \$113,000,000 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$125,0000 \$173,400,000 Intech Contracting, LLC \$150,0000 \$102,000,00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$112,0000 \$76,160,00 Mid-State Constructions, Inc. \$13000 S.F. \$137,339,60 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$180,0000 \$22,640,00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$330,0000 \$15,900,00 Intech Contracting, LLC \$3300,0000 \$15,900,00 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$348,0000 \$22,640,00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$22,000,000 \$33,000,000 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$2000 C.Y. \$22,000,000 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$2,000 C.Y. \$2,000,000 \$52,200,000 \$4,400,00 \$2,200,000 \$4,400,00 \$2,200,000 \$4,400,00 \$2,200,0000 \$4,500,000 \$52,200,	M & M Services Co., Inc.	\$800.	.0000 \$140,800.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$336.5000 \$147.224.00 604-10.50 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB) 680.000 S.Y. 50000 \$119,000.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$155.0000 \$1175.0000 \$119,000.00 Intech Contracting, LLC \$255.0000 \$173,400.00 Summers Taylor, Inc. \$112.0000 \$102.000.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$112.0000 \$76,160.00 604-10.57 CONCRETE REPAIRS \$130.000 S.F. \$100.0000 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$130.0000 \$252,6000 \$27,660.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$330.0000 \$15,900.00 \$22,7,660.00 Summers Taylor, Inc. \$200 C.Y. \$220.0000 \$4,400.00 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$2,000 C.Y. \$2,200.000 \$4,400.00 M & Services Co., Inc. \$2,200.000 \$4,400.00 \$2,200.000 \$4,400.00 \$2,200.000 \$4,400.00 \$2,200.000 \$4,400.00 \$2,200.000 \$4,400.00 \$2,200.000 \$4,400.00 \$2,200.000 \$4,400.00 \$2,200.0000 \$4,400.00 \$2,200	Intech Contracting, LLC	\$1,000.	.0000 \$176,000.00
604-10.50 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB) 680.000 S.Y. 580.000 S.Y. Southern Constructors, Inc. \$175.000 \$119,000.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$255.0000 \$173,400.00 Intech Contracting, LLC \$112.000 \$76,16000 Summers.Taylor, Inc. \$201.9700 \$137.339.60 604-10.54 CONCRETE REPAIRS \$180.0000 S.F. Southern Constructors, Inc. \$180.0000 \$9.540.00 Intech Contracting, LLC \$3380.0000 \$9.540.00 Summers.Taylor, Inc. \$3300.0000 \$15.900.000 Intech Contracting, LLC \$3380.0000 \$27.560.00 Summers.Taylor, Inc. \$22.000 C.Y. \$300.0000 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$1.500.0000 \$3.000.000 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$1.500.0000 \$3.000.000 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$2.000 C.Y. \$2.000 C.Y. Southern Constructors, Inc. \$2.000 C.Y. \$2.000.000 \$4.400.00 \$2.000.000 \$4.400.00 \$2.000.000 \$4.400.00 \$2.000.000 \$4.400.000 \$2.000.000 \$4.	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$1,594.	.0000 \$280,544.00
680.000 S.Y. Southern Constructors, Inc. \$175.0000 \$119,000.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$150.0000 \$120,000.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$112.0000 \$76,160.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$112.0000 \$76,160.00 604-10.54 CONCRETE REPARS \$112.0000 \$76,160.00 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$180.0000 \$9,540.00 \$20.405.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$385.0000 \$20.405.00 \$20.405.00 Intech Contracting, LLC \$300.0000 \$15,900.00 \$22.64.00 \$12.001.32 604-10.55 CONCRETE (FOUNDATION REPAIRS) \$2.000 C.Y. \$2.200.0000 \$2.200.000 \$2.200.000 \$2.200.000 \$2.200.000 \$4.400.00 \$2.200.000 \$4.200.00 \$2.200.000 \$4.200.00 \$2.200.000 \$4.200.00 \$2.200.000 \$4.200.00 \$2.200.000 \$4.200.00 \$2.200.000 \$4.200.00 \$2.200.000 \$4.200.00 \$2.200.000 \$4.200.00 \$2.200.000 \$4.200.00 \$2.200.000 \$4.200.00 \$2.200.000 \$4.200.00 \$2.200.000 \$4.250.00	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$836.	.5000 \$147,224.00
Southern Constructors, Inc. \$175,000 \$119,000.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$255,000 \$173,400.00 Intech Contracting, LLC \$150.0000 \$102,000.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$112,000 \$76,160.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$201.9700 \$137,339.60 604-10.57 CONCRETE REPAIRS \$180.0000 \$9,540.00 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$180.0000 \$22,405.00 \$22,405.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$385.0000 \$22,405.00 \$27,560.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$300.0000 \$15,900.00 \$27,560.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$226.400 \$12,001.32 604-10.55 CONCRETE (FOUNDATION REPAIRS) \$200 C.Y. \$200 C.Y. Southern Constructors, Inc. \$1,500.0000 \$3,000.00 \$4,400.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$2,260.0000 \$5,200.00 \$2,200.000 \$4,400.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$2,266.5500 \$4,533.10 \$4,600.00 \$2,260.0000 \$5,20.000 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,2,266.5500 \$4,533.00 \$	604-10.50 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)		
M & M Services Co., Inc. \$255.0000 \$173,400.00 Intech Contracting, LLC \$150.0000 \$102,000.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$112.0000 \$76,160.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$201.9700 \$137,339.60 604-10.54 CONCRETE REPAIRS 53.000 S.F. Southern Constructors, Inc. \$180.0000 \$9,540.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$385.0000 \$20,405.00 Intech Contracting, LLC \$300.0000 \$15,900.00 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$380.0000 \$12,001.02 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$200 C.Y. \$1,500.000 604-10.55 CONCRETE (FOUNDATION REPAIRS) \$1,500.000 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$1,500.000 \$3,000.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$1,500.000 \$3,000.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$1,500.000 \$3,000.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$2,200.000 \$2,200.000 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$2,200.000 \$4,533.10 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$2,200.000 \$4,533.10 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$2,260.0000 \$4,533.10 M &		680.000 S.Y.	
M & M Services Co., Inc. \$255.0000 \$173,400.00 Intech Contracting, LLC \$150.0000 \$102,000.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$112.0000 \$76,160.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$201.9700 \$137,339.60 604-10.54 CONCRETE REPAIRS 53.000 S.F. Southern Constructors, Inc. \$180.0000 \$9,540.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$385.0000 \$20,405.00 Intech Contracting, LLC \$300.0000 \$15,900.00 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$380.0000 \$12,001.02 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$200 C.Y. \$1,500.000 604-10.55 CONCRETE (FOUNDATION REPAIRS) \$1,500.000 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$1,500.000 \$3,000.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$1,500.000 \$3,000.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$1,500.000 \$3,000.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$2,200.000 \$2,200.000 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$2,200.000 \$4,533.10 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$2,200.000 \$4,533.10 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$2,260.0000 \$4,533.10 M &	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$175.	.0000 \$119,000.00
Intech Contracting, LLC \$150.0000 \$102,000.0 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$112.0000 \$76,160.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$201.9700 \$137,339.60 604-10.57 CONCRETE REPAIRS 53.000 S.F. Southern Constructors, Inc. \$180.0000 \$9,540.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$180.0000 \$20,405.00 Intech Contracting, LLC \$3300.0000 \$21,500.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$226.4400 \$12,001.32 604-10.55 CONCRETE (FOUNDATION REPAIRS) \$22,200.000 \$27,560.00 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$1,500.0000 \$3,000.00 \$4,400.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$1,500.0000 \$3,000.00 \$4,400.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$2,200.0000 \$4,400.00 \$2,200.0000 \$4,400.00 \$2,200.000 \$4,533.10 604-10.58 EPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION) \$2,266.5500 \$4,533.10 \$4,533.10 604-10.58 EPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION) \$2,200.000 \$4,533.00 \$14,720.00 \$3,200.000 \$14,720.00 \$3,200.000 \$14,520.000 <td></td> <td>\$255.</td> <td>.0000 \$173,400.00</td>		\$255.	.0000 \$173,400.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$112.000 \$76,160.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$201.9700 \$137,339.60 604-10.54 CONCRETE REPAIRS 53.000 S.F. Southern Constructors, Inc. \$180.0000 \$9,540.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$385.0000 \$20,405.00 Intech Contracting, LLC \$3300.0000 \$15,900.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$520.0000 \$527.660.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$2000 C.Y. \$36.0000 604-10.55 CONCRETE (FOUNDATION REPAIRS) \$2,200.0000 \$4,400.00 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$1,500.0000 \$3,000.00 \$4,400.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$2,200.0000 \$4,400.00 \$2,200.0000 \$4,400.00 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$2,200.0000 \$4,500.00 \$5,200.00 \$4,500.00 \$5,200.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$2,266.5500 \$4,533.10 \$4,533.10 \$4,533.10 \$4,533.10 \$4,533.10 \$4,533.10 \$4,533.10 \$4,533.10 \$4,533.000 \$4,750.00 \$4,533.000 \$4,530.00 \$4,53		\$150.	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$201.9700 \$137,339.60 604-10.57 CONCRETE REPAIRS 53.000 S.F. 53.000 S.F. Southern Constructors, Inc. \$180.0000 \$9,540.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$385.0000 \$20,405.00 Intech Contracting, LLC \$300.0000 \$15,900.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$226.4400 \$12,001.32 604-10.57 CONCRETE (FOUNDATION REPAIRS) \$2000 C.Y. Southern Constructors, Inc. \$1,500.0000 \$4,400.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$2,600.0000 \$3,000.00 Mid-State Constructors, Inc. \$1,500.0000 \$4,400.00 Mid-State Constructors, Inc. \$2,600.0000 \$2,200.000 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$2,600.0000 \$3,200.000 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$2,266.5500 \$4,533.10 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$12,500.00 \$4,533.10 604-10.58 EPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION) \$2,266.5500 \$4,533.10 604-10.59 E \$12,500.00 \$12,500.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$	-	\$112.	
53.000 S.F. Southern Constructors, Inc. \$180.0000 \$9,540.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$385.0000 \$20,405.00 Intech Contracting, LLC \$300.0000 \$15,900.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$520.0000 \$27,560.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$2000 C.Y. \$2000 C.Y. Southern Constructors, Inc. \$1,500.0000 \$3,000.00 M & Services Co., Inc. \$1,500.0000 \$3,000.00 M & Services Co., Inc. \$1,500.0000 \$3,000.00 M & Services Co., Inc. \$2,200.0000 \$4,400.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$2,200.0000 \$4,500.00 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$2,200.0000 \$4,500.00 M & Services Co., Inc. \$2,200.0000 \$4,533.10 604-10.58 EPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION) \$2,266.5500 \$4,533.10 604-10.58 EPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION) \$320.0000 \$14,720.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$320.0000 \$14,720.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$320.0000 \$14,720.00 M & M Services Co., Inc.	•		
Southern Constructors, Inc. \$180.0000 \$9,540.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$385.0000 \$20,405.00 Intech Contracting, LLC \$300.0000 \$15,900.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$520.0000 \$27,560.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$226.4400 \$12,001.32 604-10.55 CONCRETE (FOUNDATION REPAIRS) \$2000 C.Y. \$300.000 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$1,500.0000 \$3,000.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$1,500.0000 \$3,000.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$2,200.0000 \$4,400.00 Intech Contracting, LLC \$2,600.0000 \$5,200.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$2,266.5500 \$12,500.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$2,266.5500 \$4,533.10 604-10.58 EPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION) \$2,266.5500 \$4,533.10 604-10.58 EPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION) \$320.0000 \$14,720.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$320.0000 \$14,720.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$320.0000 \$14,720.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$3300.0	604-10.54 CONCRETE REPAIRS		
M & M Services Co., Inc. \$385.0000 \$20,405.00 Intech Contracting, LLC \$300.0000 \$15,900.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$520.0000 \$27,560.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$226.4400 \$12,001.32 604-10.55 CONCRETE (FOUNDATION REPAIRS) 2.000 C.Y. Southern Constructors, Inc. \$1,500.000 \$3,000.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$2,200.0000 \$4,400.00 Intech Contracting, LLC \$2,600.0000 \$5,200.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$2,200.0000 \$4,533.10 604-10.58 EPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION) 604-10.58 EPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION) A6.000 GAL. Southern Constructors, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc. \$320.0000 \$14,720.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$320.0000 \$14,720.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$3300.0000 \$13,800.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$320.0000 \$14,720.00 M & M Services Co., Inc		53.000 S.F.	
Intech Contracting, LLC \$300.000 \$15,900.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$520.0000 \$27,560.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$226.4400 \$12,001.32 604-10.55 CONCRETE (FOUNDATION REPAIRS) 2.000 C.Y. Southern Constructors, Inc. \$1,500.000 \$3,000.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$1,500.0000 \$4,400.00 Intech Contracting, LLC \$2,200.0000 \$4,400.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$2,600.0000 \$5,200.00 Mid-State Constructor Company, Inc. \$2,600.0000 \$5,200.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$2,660.5000 \$12,500.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$2,266.5500 \$4,533.10 604-10.58 EPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION) \$2,200.000 \$5,750.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$125.0000 \$5,750.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$220.0000 \$14,720.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$320.0000 \$14,720.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$320.0000 \$14,720.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$330.0000 \$13,800.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$330.0000 \$14,720.00	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$180.	.0000 \$9,540.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$520.000 \$27,560.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$226.4400 \$12,001.32 604-10.55 CONCRETE (FOUNDATION REPAIRS) 2.000 C.Y. Southern Constructors, Inc. \$1,500.0000 \$3,000.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$2,200.0000 \$4,400.00 Intech Contracting, LLC \$2,600.0000 \$5,200.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$6,250.0000 \$12,500.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$2,266.5500 \$4,333.10 604-10.58 EPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION) 46.000 GAL. 2 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$125.0000 \$5,750.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$125.0000 \$14,720.00 Intech Contracting, LLC \$300.0000 \$13,800.00 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$322.0000 \$14,720.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$320.0000 \$13,800.00 Intech Contracting, LLC \$300.0000 \$13,800.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$317.0000 \$14,582.00	M & M Services Co., Inc.	\$385.	.0000 \$20,405.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$226.4400 \$12,001.32 604-10.55 CONCRETE (FOUNDATION REPAIRS) 2.000 C.Y. Southern Constructors, Inc. \$1,500.0000 \$3,000.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$1,2001.32 \$1,500.0000 \$3,000.00 Intech Contracting, LLC \$2,200.0000 \$4,400.00 \$2,200.0000 \$5,200.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$2,266.5500 \$12,500.00 \$12,500.00 \$12,500.00 604-10.58 EPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION) EPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION) EPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION) \$12,500.00 \$12,500.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$2,200.000 \$12,500.00 \$12,500.00 \$12,500.00 Intech Constructors, Inc. \$2,200.000 \$12,500.00 \$12,500.00 \$14,720.00 \$13,800.00 \$13,800.00 \$13,800.00 \$13,800.00 \$13,800.00 \$13,800.00 \$14,582.00 \$14,582.00 \$14,582.00 \$14,582.00 \$14,582.00	Intech Contracting, LLC	\$300.	.0000 \$15,900.00
604-10.55 CONCRETE (FOUNDATION REPAIRS) 2.000 C.Y. Southern Constructors, Inc. \$1,500.0000 \$3,000.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$2,200.0000 \$4,400.00 Intech Contracting, LLC \$2,600.0000 \$5,200.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$6,250.0000 \$12,500.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$2,266.5500 \$4,533.10 604-10.58 FPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION) 46.000 GAL. Southern Constructors, Inc. \$125.0000 \$14,720.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$320.0000 \$14,720.00 Intech Contracting, LLC \$300.0000 \$13,800.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$317.0000 \$14,582.00	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$520.	.0000 \$27,560.00
2.000 C.Y. Southern Constructors, Inc. \$1,500.0000 \$3,000.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$2,200.0000 \$4,400.00 Intech Contracting, LLC \$2,600.0000 \$5,200.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$6,250.0000 \$12,500.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$2,266.5500 \$4,533.10 604-10.58 EPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION) Forther Constructors, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc. \$125.0000 \$5,750.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$320.0000 \$14,720.00 Intech Contracting, LLC \$300.0000 \$13,800.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$317.0000 \$14,582.00	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$226.	4400 \$12,001.32
Southern Constructors, Inc. \$1,500.000 \$3,000.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$2,200.0000 \$4,400.00 Intech Contracting, LLC \$2,600.0000 \$5,200.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$6,250.0000 \$12,500.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$2,266.5500 \$4,533.10 604-10.58 EPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION) 46.000 GAL. Southern Constructors, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc. \$125.0000 \$14,720.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$300.0000 \$13,800.00 Intech Contracting, LLC \$300.0000 \$14,582.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$317.0000 \$14,582.00	604-10.55 CONCRETE (FOUNDATION REPAIRS)		
M & M Services Co., Inc. \$2,200.0000 \$4,400.00 Intech Contracting, LLC \$2,600.0000 \$5,200.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$6,250.0000 \$12,500.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$2,266.5500 \$4,533.10 604-10.58 FPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION) 5000 GAL. Southern Constructors, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc. \$125.0000 \$14,720.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$320.0000 \$14,720.00 Intech Contracting, LLC \$300.0000 \$13,800.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$317.0000 \$14,582.00		2.000 C.Y.	
Intech Contracting, LLC \$2,600.0000 \$5,200.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$6,250.0000 \$12,500.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$2,266.5500 \$4,533.10 604-10.58 EPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION) 46.000 GAL. Southern Constructors, Inc. \$125.0000 \$5,750.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$320.0000 \$14,720.00 Intech Contracting, LLC \$300.0000 \$13,800.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$317.0000 \$14,582.00	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,500.	.0000 \$3,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$6,250.0000 \$12,500.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$2,266.5500 \$4,533.10 604-10.58 EPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION) 46.000 GAL. 5000000 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$125.0000 \$5,750.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$320.0000 \$14,720.00 Intech Contracting, LLC \$300.0000 \$13,800.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$317.0000 \$14,582.00	M & M Services Co., Inc.	\$2,200.	.0000 \$4,400.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$2,266.5500 \$4,533.10 604-10.58 EPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION) 46.000 GAL. Southern Constructors, Inc. \$125.0000 \$5,750.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$320.0000 \$14,720.00 Intech Contracting, LLC \$300.0000 \$13,800.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$317.0000 \$14,582.00	Intech Contracting, LLC	\$2,600.	.0000 \$5,200.00
604-10.58 EPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION) 46.000 GAL. Southern Constructors, Inc. \$125.0000 \$5,750.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$320.0000 \$14,720.00 Intech Contracting, LLC \$300.0000 \$13,800.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$317.0000 \$14,582.00	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$6,250.	.0000 \$12,500.00
46.000 GAL. Southern Constructors, Inc. \$125.0000 \$5,750.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$320.0000 \$14,720.00 Intech Contracting, LLC \$300.0000 \$13,800.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$317.0000 \$14,582.00	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,266.	5500 \$4,533.10
Southern Constructors, Inc.\$125.0000\$5,750.00M & M Services Co., Inc.\$320.0000\$14,720.00Intech Contracting, LLC\$300.0000\$13,800.00Summers-Taylor, Inc.\$317.0000\$14,582.00	604-10.58 EPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION)		
M & M Services Co., Inc.\$320.0000\$14,720.00Intech Contracting, LLC\$300.0000\$13,800.00Summers-Taylor, Inc.\$317.0000\$14,582.00		46.000 GAL.	
Intech Contracting, LLC \$300.0000 \$13,800.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$317.0000 \$14,582.00	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$125.	.0000 \$5,750.00
Intech Contracting, LLC \$300.0000 \$13,800.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$317.0000 \$14,582.00	M & M Services Co., Inc.	\$320.	.0000 \$14,720.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$317.0000 \$14,582.00			
	-		
	-		

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

604-10.62 EPOXY INJECTION REPAIR (COMPLETE AND IN PLACE)

604-10.62	2 EPOXY INJECTION REPAIR (COMPLETE AND IN PLACE)			
		703.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$85.0000	\$59,755.00
	M & M Services Co., Inc.		\$88.0000	\$61,864.00
	Intech Contracting, LLC		\$45.0000	\$31,635.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$66.0000	\$46,398.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$48.6000	\$34,165.80
617-01	BRIDGE DECK SEALANT			
		4,816.000 S.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$19.0000	\$91,504.00
	M & M Services Co., Inc.		\$20.5000	\$98,728.00
	Intech Contracting, LLC		\$21.8500	\$105,229.60
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$21.8500	\$105,229.60
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$23.6000	\$113,657.60
	what office office addition of office and y, inc.		Ψ20.0000	φ110,001.00
705-20.25	5 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$7,500.0000	\$15,000.00
	M & M Services Co., Inc.		\$6,500.0000	\$13,000.00
	Intech Contracting, LLC		\$8,000.0000	\$16,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$5,940.2200	\$11,880.44
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,940.0000	\$11,880.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$70,000.0000	\$70,000.00
	M & M Services Co., Inc.		\$48,000.0000	\$48,000.00
	Intech Contracting, LLC		\$115,000.0000	\$115,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$29,525.0000	\$29,525.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$83,429.7200	\$83,429.72
712-02 02	2 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		1,600.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$56,000.00
	M & M Services Co., Inc.		\$30.0000	\$48,000.00
	Intech Contracting, LLC		\$42.3800	\$67,808.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$48,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$61.4100	\$98,256.00
	1 <i>2</i> ·		·	. ,
712-04.0 1	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		260.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$10,400.00
	M & M Services Co., Inc.		\$25.0000	\$6,500.00
	Intech Contracting, LLC		\$30.0000	\$7,800.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$5,200.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$34.5600	\$8,985.60

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

712-04.10 TEMPORARY FLEXIBLE TUBULAR DELINEATOR

712-04.10	TEMPORARY FLEXIBLE TUBULAR DELINEATOR			
		70.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		50.0000 \$3.5	500.00
	M & M Services Co., Inc.	Ŧ		380.00
	Intech Contracting, LLC			100.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.			950.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$		372.80
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		452.000 S.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		15.0000 \$6.7	780.00
	M & M Services Co., Inc.	Ŧ	+ - ,	164.00
	Intech Contracting, LLC			712.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.			164.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.			222.76
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$3,5	00.0000 \$7,0	00.00
	M & M Services Co., Inc.			200.00
	Intech Contracting, LLC	\$1,0		00.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$3	00.0000 \$6	600.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,4	58.0000 \$2,9	916.00
712-08.10	MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR			
		720.000 HOUR		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$12	25.0000 \$90,0	00.00
	M & M Services Co., Inc.	\$1	05.0000 \$75,6	600.00
	Intech Contracting, LLC	\$	50.0000 \$36,0	00.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$13		032.80
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1	06.9200 \$76,9	982.40
712-09.02	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
		18,180.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.			720.00
	M & M Services Co., Inc.			904.00
	Intech Contracting, LLC	:	\$2.8500 \$51,8	313.00
	Intech Contracting, LLC Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2.8500 \$51,8 \$3.3900 \$61,6	630.20
	Intech Contracting, LLC		\$2.8500 \$51,8 \$3.3900 \$61,6	
713-16 01	Intech Contracting, LLC Summers-Taylor, Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.8500 \$51,8 \$3.3900 \$61,6	630.20
713-16.01	Intech Contracting, LLC Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2.8500 \$51,8 \$3.3900 \$61,6	630.20
713-16.01	Intech Contracting, LLC Summers-Taylor, Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT	2.000 EACH	\$2.8500 \$51,8 \$3.3900 \$61,6 \$2.9700 \$53,8	630.20 994.60
713-16.01	Intech Contracting, LLC Summers-Taylor, Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT Southern Constructors, Inc.	2.000 EACH \$4,5	\$2.8500 \$51,8 \$3.3900 \$61,6 \$2.9700 \$53,9 00.0000 \$9,6	630.20 994.60 000.00
713-16.01	Intech Contracting, LLC Summers-Taylor, Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT Southern Constructors, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc.	2.000 EACH \$4,5 \$5,8	\$2.8500 \$51,8 \$3.3900 \$61,6 \$2.9700 \$53,9 00.0000 \$9,0 00.0000 \$11,6	630.20 994.60 000.00 600.00
713-16.01	Intech Contracting, LLC Summers-Taylor, Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT Southern Constructors, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc. Intech Contracting, LLC	2.000 EACH \$4,5 \$5,8 \$5,8	\$2.8500 \$51,8 \$3.3900 \$61,6 \$2.9700 \$53,9 00.0000 \$9,0 00.0000 \$11,6 00.0000 \$11,6	630.20 994.60 000.00 600.00 000.00
713-16.01	Intech Contracting, LLC Summers-Taylor, Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT Southern Constructors, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc.	2.000 EACH \$4,5 \$5,8 \$5,5 \$10,3	\$2.8500 \$51,6 \$3.3900 \$61,6 \$2.9700 \$53,6 00.0000 \$9,0 00.0000 \$11,6 00.0000 \$11,6 \$20,6 \$2.8500 \$20,6 \$2.8500 \$20,6 \$2.9700 \$20,6	630.20 994.60 000.00 600.00

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)

46.000 EACH Southern Constructors, Inc. \$90.0000 \$4,140.00 M & M Services Co., Inc. \$70.0000 \$3,220.00 Intech Contracting, LLC \$65.0000 \$2,990.00 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$92.4300 \$4,251.78 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$81.0000 \$3,726.00

716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)

0.600 L.M.

Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$9,000.0000	\$5,400.00
M & M Services Co., Inc.	\$7,500.0000	\$4,500.00
Intech Contracting, LLC	\$8,500.0000	\$5,100.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$9,242.7800	\$5,545.67
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$8,100.0000	\$4,860.00

717-01 MOBILIZATION

1.000 LS

Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
M & M Services Co., Inc.	\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
Intech Contracting, LLC	\$64,502.9400	\$64,502.94
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$36,224.0000	\$36,224.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$117,501.7200	\$117,501.72

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,217,879.00
M & M Services Co., Inc.	\$1,277,302.00
Intech Contracting, LLC	\$1,354,561.94
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$1,393,713.61
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,555,699.42

TOTAL CONTRACT

Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,217,879.00
M & M Services Co., Inc.	\$1,277,302.00
Intech Contracting, LLC	\$1,354,561.94
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$1,393,713.61
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,555,699.42

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 05, 2021

HAMBLEN COUNTY (Contract No. CNV018 Call 027)

NH/HSIP-34(124),32004-3234-94,32004-8234-14

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 11E (S.R. 34) FROM THE JEFFERSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR WALTERS DRIVE (L.M. 7.09).

PROJECT LENGTH - 7.090 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

DBE GOAL 5.50%

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

TOTAL CONTRACT

\$4,833,147.07

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNV018 EXTENSION
208-01.05 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	24.900 L.M.	\$1,422.3100	\$35,415.52
303-01 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	2,845.000 TON	\$31.4500	\$89,475.25
307-01.15 ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS			
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	2,831.000 TON	\$103.0500	\$291,734.55
307-03.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRA			
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	3,032.000 TON	\$132.0000	\$400,224.00
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	175.000 TON	\$800.0000	\$140,000.00
411-01.07 ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	5,884.000 TON	\$98.0000	\$576,632.00
411-01.21 LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	04 000 L M		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	31.600 L.M.	\$2,730.0000	\$86,268.00
411-02.10 ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	19,671.000 TON	\$109.5000	\$2,153,974.50
411-12.02 SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WII	DTH) 9.000 L.M.		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	9.000 L.M.	\$850.0000	\$7,650.00
415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	4,081.000 TON	\$48.2500	\$196,908.25
701-01.02 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6 ")			
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	602.000 S.F.	\$35.0000	\$21,070.00
701-02.01 CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)	0 700 000 0 5		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	3,739.000 S.F.	\$36.0000	\$134,604.00

				CONTRACT CNV018
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$250.0000	\$250.00
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$3,800.0000	\$3,800.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$133,500.0000	\$133,500.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	311.000 EACH	\$10.0000	\$3,110.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	156.000 EACH	\$2.0000	\$312.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	4 740 000 0 5		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	1,710.000 S.F.	\$8.0000	\$13,680.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)	4.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$1,000.0000	\$4,000.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	201.000 EACH	\$26.0000	\$5,226.00
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DI	R)(1 COLOR)		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	349.000 EACH	\$26.0000	\$9,074.00
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	1,197.000 EACH	\$26.0000	\$31,122.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	1,746.000 EACH	\$6.0000	\$10,476.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNV018 EXTENSION
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	2,500.000 S.Y.	\$20.0000	\$50,000.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	2,248.000 L.F.	\$9.0000	\$20,232.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	163.000 EACH	\$140.0000	\$22,820.00
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK))		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	2,684.000 L.F.	\$21.0000	\$56,364.00
716-02.11	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (6" DOTTED LINE)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	1,000.000 L.F.	\$1.0000	\$1,000.00
716-02.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	0.200 L.M.	\$10,000.0000	\$2,000.00
716-03.01	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	17.000 EACH	\$140.0000	\$2,380.00
716-03.07	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$140.0000	\$560.00
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	19.000 EACH	\$225.0000	\$4,275.00
716-04.02	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(DOUBLE TURNING ARROW)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	20.000 EACH	\$280.0000	\$5,600.00
716-04.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)	_DER)		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	1,200.000 L.F.	\$5.5000	\$6,600.00
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	6.000 EACH	\$110.0000	\$660.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNV018 EXTENSION
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	1,300.000 S.F.	\$11.0000	\$14,300.00
716-04.14	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	20.000 EACH	\$280.0000	\$5,600.00
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	18.000 L.M.	\$700.0000	\$12,600.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	35.000 L.M.	\$4,400.0000	\$154,000.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$107,000.0000	\$107,000.00
730-14.02	SAW SLOT			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	3,000.000 L.F.	\$4.2500	\$12,750.00
730-14.03	LOOP WIRE			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	6,000.000 L.F.	\$0.6500	\$3,900.00

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

TOTAL CONTRACT

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

\$4,833,147.07

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 05, 2021

HAMILTON COUNTY (Contract No. CNV054 Call 028)

33075-4226-04, STP/HSIP-321(7), 33075-3225-94, 33075-8225-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 321 FROM NORTH OF S.R. 317 (L.M. 5.58) TO NEAR U.S. 11 (U.S. 64, S.R. 2) (L.M. 7.08), INCLUDING BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR.

PROJECT LENGTH - 1.500 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2021

DBE GOAL 9.00%

Talley Construction Company, Inc. Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. TOTAL CONTRACT

\$850,172.19 \$935,743.00

			с	ONTRACT CNV054	ŀ
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY				
202-03	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.				
		27.200 S.Y.			
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$309.5200	\$8,418.94	
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$1,496.00	
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D				
		45.000 TON			
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$162.3300	\$7,304.85	
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$165.0000	\$7,425.00	
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADIN	G B-M2			
		282.000 TON			
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$159.0700	\$44,857.74	
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$177.0000	\$49,914.00	
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)				
		18.000 TON			
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$10,800.00	
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$550.0000	\$9,900.00	
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D				
		2,989.000 TON			
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$128.8100	\$385,013.09	
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$149.5000	\$446,855.50	
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
		2,868.000 TON			
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$26.1400	\$74,969.52	
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$44.5000	\$127,626.00	
701-01.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")				
		100.000 S.F.			
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$98.5300	\$9,853.00	
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$2,000.00	
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)				
		233.000 S.F.			
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$115.0100	\$26,797.33	
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$44.0000	\$10,252.00	
701-03	CONCRETE MEDIAN PAVEMENT				
		20.000 C.Y.			
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$12,000.00	
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$700.0000	\$14,000.00	
702-01	CONCRETE CURB				
		2.500 C.Y.			
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,631.0400	\$4,077.60 \$1,750.00	
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$700.0000	\$1,750.00	
				PAGE	2

				CONTRACT CNV054
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER			
		12.600 C.Y.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,167.4300	\$14,709.62
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$700.0000	\$8,820.00
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
		3.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,040.0000	\$6,120.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,600.0000	\$4,800.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		3.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,600.0000	\$10,800.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,850.0000	\$8,550.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		150.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$900.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$150.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$76,868.0000	\$76,868.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$96,300.0000	\$96,300.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		50.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$300.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.3000	\$265.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		713.000 S.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.2000	\$5,133.60
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$4,991.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$120.0000	\$240.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$110.0000	\$220.00
713-02.14	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)			
		18.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$43.2000	\$777.60
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$38.0000	\$684.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$6,000.0000	\$12,000.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,300.0000	\$10,600.00

				CONTRACT CNV054
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1	COLOR)		
		125.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$33.6000	\$4,200.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$29.0000	\$3,625.00
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)	(1 COLOR)		
		33.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$33.6000	\$1,108.80
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$29.0000	\$957.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING))		
		25.000 S.Y.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$22.5000	\$562.50
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$500.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		150.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$12.9000	\$1,935.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$11.4000	\$1,710.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	х, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	6.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$198.0000	\$1,188.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$175.0000	\$1,050.00
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WAL	K)		
110 02.00		40.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$28.8000	\$1,152.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$25.5000	\$1,020.00
740.00.00				
/16-03.02	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)			
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$540.0000	\$1,080.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$475.0000	\$950.00
716-03.03	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
	Tolloy Construction Company, Inc.	2.000 EACH	¢270.0000	¢540.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$270.0000 \$235.0000	\$540.00 \$470.00
	might Drouble Conclusion Company, not		\$200.0000	\$ 11 0100
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$210.0000	\$420.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$185.0000	\$370.00
716-05.05	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		150.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$900.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.3000	\$795.00

			CONTRACT CNV054
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)		
	1	0.700 L.M.	
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,050.0000	\$11,235.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$925.0000	\$9,897.50
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)		
		6.900 L.M.	
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$5,700.0000	\$39,330.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$5,050.0000	\$34,845.00
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LINE)		
	10	0.000 L.F.	
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$1.8000	\$180.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$1.5500	\$155.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION		
		1.000 LS	
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$45,000.0000	\$45,000.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$46,550.0000	\$46,550.00

		CONTRACT CNV054
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE CATEGORY		
604-10.44 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS		

70.00	0 L.F.	
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$420.0000	\$29,400.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$375.0000	\$26,250.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Talley Construction Company, Inc. Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$820,772.19 \$909,493.00
SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE	
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$29,400.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$26,250.00
TOTAL CONTRACT	
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$850,172.19
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$935,743.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 05, 2021

HAMILTON COUNTY (Contract No. CNV053 Call 029)

33150-4235-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGES ON S.R. 319 (AMNICOLA HIGHWAY) OVER S.R. 153 (L.M. 0.00).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.095 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE MAY 27, 2022

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.
Dement Construction Company, LLC
Southern Constructors, Inc.

TOTAL CONTRACT

\$1,428,851.32 \$1,865,641.90 \$2,826,030.50

				CONTRACT CNV053
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE	CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$15,544.0000	\$15,544.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50,000.0000 \$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00 \$50,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
201-07.01	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF BRUSH & TREES			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$7,617.7200	\$7,617.72
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
202 04 01		25D0590020)		
202-04.01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (BR. NOS. 33SR0580019 & 33	1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	1.000 L3	\$148,210.8400	\$148,210.84
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$185,000.0000	\$185,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$500,000.0000	\$500,000.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		30.000 TON		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$58.0000	\$1,740.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000 \$45.0000	\$1,500.00 \$1,350.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$45.0000	φ1,350.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		1.000 TON		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$580.0000	\$580.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$550.0000	\$550.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		142.000 TON		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$274.5700	\$38,988.94
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$325.0000	\$46,150.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$280.0000	\$39,760.00
44 5 04 00	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	0 404 000 C V		
	Mid State Construction Company Inc.	2,134.000 S.Y.	\$6.3800	¢12 614 02
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$0.3800 \$12.0000	\$13,614.92 \$25,608.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$42,680.00
604-02.03	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL			
		91,210.000 LB.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.5800	\$144,111.80
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.5000	\$136,815.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$182,420.00

EXTENSION

UNIT PRICE

604-03.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)	

604-03.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)					
		6.000 C.Y.				
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,133.3900	\$12,800.34		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$12,000.00		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$7,200.00		
604-03.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGES)					
		1,708.000 LB.				
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.3800	\$2,357.04		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1,708.00		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$8,540.00		
604-03.04	PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS					
		180.000 S.Y.				
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$316.3400	\$56,941.20		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$90,000.00		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$475.0000	\$85,500.00		
604-03.32	CLASS DS CONCRETE					
		252.000 C.Y.				
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$988.3900	\$249,074.28		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$378,000.00		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,400.0000	\$352,800.00		
604-04.01	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (NEW STRUCTURES)					
		1,022.000 S.Y.				
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.5400	\$7,705.88		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6.5000	\$6,643.00		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$15,330.00		
604-04.02	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)					
	2,380.000 S.Y.					
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.7000	\$20,706.00		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7.5000	\$17,850.00		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$35,700.00		
604-04.41	THREE STAR STATE EMBLEM					
	4.000 EACH					
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,660.8400	\$6,643.36		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$6,000.00		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$6,000.00		
604-05.31	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)					
		1,296.000 S.Y.				
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.9600	\$9,020.16		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4.6500	\$6,026.40		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$32,400.00		

			CONTRACT CNVU	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-10.02	CONCRETE REPAIRS			
		12.000 C.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,119.3100	\$25,431.72
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$18,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3,000.0000	\$36,000.00
604-10.05	CONCRETE			
		192.000 S.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$181.0600	\$34,763.52
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$150.0000	\$28,800.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$180.0000	\$34,560.00
604-10.30	BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (FULL DEPTH OF SLAB)			
		60.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$486.7800	\$29,206.80
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$15,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$36,000.00
604-10.50	BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)			
		100.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$184.0300	\$18,403.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$25,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$30,000.00
604-10.51	SCARIFYING			
		1,142.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$24.9400	\$28,481.48
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$34,260.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$68,520.00
604-10.54	CONCRETE REPAIRS			
		192.000 S.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$181.1300	\$34,776.96
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$150.0000	\$28,800.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$180.0000	\$34,560.00
604-10.58	EPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION)			
		7.000 GAL.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$348.0000	\$2,436.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$300.0000	\$2,100.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$175.0000	\$1,225.00
604-10.62	EPOXY INJECTION REPAIR (COMPLETE AND IN PLACE)			
		134.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$83.5200	\$11,191.68
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$65.0000	\$8,710.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$16,750.00

				CONTRACT CHV055
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
620-05.01	CONC PARAPET SINGLE SLOPE (STD-1-1SS)			
		902.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$105.3500	\$95,025.70
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$200.0000	\$180,400.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$175.0000	\$157,850.00
621-05 02	TEMPORARY SHORING			
021-03.02		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	1.000 L3	\$3,430.1200	\$3,430.12
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,430.1200	\$10,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$125,000.0000	\$125,000.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
		3.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$116.0000	\$348.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$184.0000	\$552.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$600.00
705-06 20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
105-00.20		4.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$2,784.0000	\$11,136.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,939.0000	\$11,756.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3,500.0000	\$14,000.00
705-06.25	THRIE BEAM BRIDGE TRANSITION MASH TL-3			
		8.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,030.0000	\$16,240.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,787.0000	\$14,296.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$16,000.00
705 20 25				
705-20.25	5 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)	4.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$3,480.0000	\$13,920.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$30,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15,000.0000	\$60,000.00
			¥ -,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		413.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.3200	\$958.16
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.0000	\$1,239.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$1,239.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$100,575.4800	\$100,575.48
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$175,000.0000	\$175,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$350,000.0000	\$350,000.00

CONTRACT CNV053 UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION** 712-02.02 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL 1,766.000 L.F. \$23.2800 \$41,112.48 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC \$50.0000 \$88,300.00 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$50.0000 \$88,300.00 712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING) 614.000 EACH Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$23,2000 \$14,244.80 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$20.0000 \$12,280.00 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$35.0000 \$21,490.00 712-04.50 BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR 88.000 EACH Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$13.9200 \$1,224.96 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$12.0000 \$1,056.00 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$20.0000 \$1,760.00 712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A) 622.000 EACH \$2.3200 \$1,443.04 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC \$20.0000 \$12,440.00 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$30.0000 \$18,660.00 712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) 1,354.000 S.F. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$8.1200 \$10,994.48 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$7.0000 \$9,478.00 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$15.0000 \$20,310.00 712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C) 8.000 EACH Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$1,276.0000 \$10,208.00 \$1,100.0000 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$8,800.00 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$4,500.0000 \$36,000.00 712-09.02 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE) 5,215.000 L.F. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$3.6000 \$18,774.00 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$3.1000 \$16,166.50 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$4.5000 \$23,467.50 713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT 3.000 EACH Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$8,120.0000 \$24,360.00 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$7.000.0000 \$21,000.00 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$12,000.0000 \$36,000.00

		CONTRACT CNV053
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.05 TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER		
150.000 EAC	°H	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$11.6000	\$1,740.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$10.0000	\$1,500.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$15.0000	\$2,250.00
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER		
150.000 EAC	H	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$11.6000	\$1,740.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$10.0000	\$1,500.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$15.0000	\$2,250.00
716-04.01 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)		
2.000 EAC	H	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$290.0000	\$580.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$250.0000	\$500.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$300.0000	\$600.00
716-05.06 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
2.000 EAC	H	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$174.0000	\$348.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$150.0000	\$300.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$200.0000	\$400.00
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)		
1.600 L.M.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,508.0000	\$2,412.80
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,300.0000	\$2,080.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$2,000.0000	\$3,200.00
716-08.01 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)		
9,176.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$0.8700	\$7,983.12
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$0.7500	\$6,882.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1.5000	\$13,764.00
716-08.07 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)		
2.000 EAC	H	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$87.0000	\$174.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$75.0000	\$150.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$100.0000	\$200.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)		
0.570 L.M.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$8,352.0000	\$4,760.64
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$7,200.0000	\$4,104.00
Southorn Constructors Inc.	\$8 E00 0000	¢1 915 00

Southern Constructors, Inc.

PAGE 7

\$4,845.00

\$8,500.0000

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$107,135.8900	\$107,135.89
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$90,000.0000	\$90,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
725-10.85	5 CONDUIT & PULL BOX NETWORK			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$13,364.0100	\$13,364.01
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$13,392.0000	\$13,392.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
740-11.03	3 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 18IN			
		500.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.5400	\$4,270.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$2,500.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$10,000.00

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc. \$1,428,851.32 \$1,865,641.90 \$2,826,030.50

TOTAL CONTRACT

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,428,851.32
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,865,641.90
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$2,826,030.50

HAYWOOD COUNTY (Contract No. CNV020 Call 031)

38003-4131-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGES ON U.S. 70 (S.R. 1) OVER I-40 (L.M. 26.89).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$1,172,973.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$1,477,409.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,508,693.30
Ford Construction Company	\$1,647,062.80
Titan Industrial Services, Inc.	\$1,931,540.50

			CONTRACT CNV020
BRIDGE CATE	CODY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE CATE	EGORT		
209-08.02 TEM	IPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)		
		400.000 L.F.	
	ison Construction, LLC	\$6.0000	\$2,400.00
	mson & Thomson, Inc.	\$10.0000	\$4,000.00
	hent Construction Company, LLC	\$5.0000	\$2,000.00
	d Construction Company	\$7.3500	\$2,940.00
Litar	n Industrial Services, Inc.	\$9.5000	\$3,800.00
403-01 BITU	JMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
		1.000 TON	
Jam	ison Construction, LLC	\$900.0000	\$900.00
	mson & Thomson, Inc.	\$800.0000	\$800.00
Dem	nent Construction Company, LLC	\$800.0000	\$800.00
	Construction Company	\$100.0000	\$100.00
	n Industrial Services, Inc.	\$950.0000	\$950.00
411-01 10 ACS	MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D		
		100.000 TON	
lam	ison Construction, LLC	\$155.0000	\$15,500.00
	mson & Thomson, Inc.	\$135.0000	\$13,900.00
	nent Construction Company, LLC	\$139.0000	\$13,900.00
	d Construction Company	\$139.0000	\$25,200.00
	n Industrial Services, Inc.	\$100.0000	\$10,000.00
411-12.01 SCO	DRING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)		
		0.500 L.M.	
Jam	ison Construction, LLC	\$9,000.0000	\$4,500.00
	mson & Thomson, Inc.	\$8,500.0000	\$4,250.00
	nent Construction Company, LLC	\$15,070.0000	\$7,535.00
	d Construction Company	\$8,400.0000	\$4,200.00
Titar	n Industrial Services, Inc.	\$4,000.0000	\$2,000.00
415-01.02 COL	D PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT		
	1	,500.000 S.Y.	
Jam	ison Construction, LLC	\$9.0000	\$13,500.00
Tho	mson & Thomson, Inc.	\$10.0000	\$15,000.00
Dem	nent Construction Company, LLC	\$15.0000	\$22,500.00
Ford	d Construction Company	\$8.4000	\$12,600.00
Titar	n Industrial Services, Inc.	\$25.0000	\$37,500.00
604-03.01 CLA	SS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)		
		30.000 C.Y.	
Jam	ison Construction, LLC	\$650.0000	\$19,500.00
	mson & Thomson, Inc.	\$250.0000	\$7,500.00
	nent Construction Company, LLC	\$400.0000	\$12,000.00
	Construction Company	\$470.0000	\$14,100.00
	n Industrial Services, Inc.	\$312.5000	\$9,375.00
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$012.0000	<i>40,01010</i>

				CONTRACT	CNV020
			UNIT PRICE	EXT	ENSION
604-04.02	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)				
		4,050.000 S.Y.			
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$9.5000	\$38	3,475.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$11.2400	\$45	5,522.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$12.0000	\$48	3,600.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$11.8000	\$47	7,790.00
	Titan Industrial Services, Inc.		\$11.0000	\$44	,550.00
604-10.05	CONCRETE				
		750.000 S.F.			
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$170.0000	\$127	,500.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$215.0000	\$161	,250.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$410.0000	\$307	,500.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$280.0000	\$210),000.00
	Titan Industrial Services, Inc.		\$268.7500	\$201	,562.50
604-10.42	CONCRETE REPAIRS				
		84.000 C.F.			
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$230.0000	\$19	9,320.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$75.0000		6,300.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$150.0000		2,600.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$170.0000		,280.00
	Titan Industrial Services, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$25	5,200.00
604-10.44	EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS				
		208.000 L.F.			
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$170.0000	\$35	5,360.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$285.0000		9,280.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$250.0000		2,000.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$317.0000		5,936.00
	Titan Industrial Services, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$104	,000.00
604-10.50	BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)				
		100.000 S.Y.			
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$260.0000		6,000.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$150.0000		5,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$185.0000		3,500.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$305.0000),500.00
	Titan Industrial Services, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$40	0,000.00
604-10.54	CONCRETE REPAIRS				
		750.000 S.F.			
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$170.0000		,500.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$220.0000		5,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$380.0000		5,000.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$162.0000		,500.00

PAGE 3

\$195,000.00

\$260.0000

CONTRACT CNV020

Titan Industrial Services, Inc.

CONTRACT CNV020 UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION** 604-10.83 COMPOSITE FIBER ENCASEMENT 11,240.000 S.F. Jamison Construction, LLC \$30.0000 \$337,200.00 Thomson & Thomson, Inc. \$33.0000 \$370,920.00 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$28.0000 \$314,720.00 Ford Construction Company \$51.5000 \$578,860.00 Titan Industrial Services, Inc. \$48.0000 \$539,520.00 617-04.01 TYPE 1 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (EPOXY-URETHANE) 2,540.000 S.Y. Jamison Construction, LLC \$38.0000 \$96,520.00 Thomson & Thomson, Inc. \$40.0000 \$101,600.00 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$37.0000 \$93,980.00 Ford Construction Company \$36.5000 \$92,710.00 Titan Industrial Services, Inc. \$39.3900 \$100,050.60 705-04.50 PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR 244.000 EACH Jamison Construction, LLC \$12.0000 \$2,928.00 Thomson & Thomson, Inc. \$11.0000 \$2,684.00 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$10.0000 \$2,440.00 \$11.5500 Ford Construction Company \$2,818.20 Titan Industrial Services, Inc. \$13.2000 \$3,220.80 705-08.51 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3 4.000 EACH Jamison Construction, LLC \$5,200.0000 \$20,800.00 Thomson & Thomson, Inc. \$5,000.0000 \$20,000.00 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$5,100.0000 \$20,400.00 Ford Construction Company \$5,355.0000 \$21,420.00 Titan Industrial Services, Inc. \$9,000.0000 \$36,000.00 709-05.08 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B) 101.000 TON Jamison Construction, LLC \$5,555.00 \$55.0000 Thomson & Thomson, Inc. \$48.0000 \$4,848.00 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$35.0000 \$3,535.00 Ford Construction Company \$94.0000 \$9,494.00 Titan Industrial Services, Inc. \$55.0000 \$5,555.00 712-01 **TRAFFIC CONTROL** 1.000 LS Jamison Construction, LLC \$34,000.0000 \$34,000.00 Thomson & Thomson, Inc. \$28,000.0000 \$28,000.00 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$25.000.0000 \$25,000.00 Ford Construction Company \$75,000.00 \$75,000.0000 \$50,000.0000 \$50,000.00 Titan Industrial Services, Inc.

EXTENSION

UNIT PRICE

712-02.02 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL

712-02.02	2 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		3,080.000 L.F.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$30.0000	\$92,400.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$85.0000	\$261,800.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$92,400.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$39.0000	\$120,120.00
	Titan Industrial Services, Inc.		\$65.0000	\$200,200.00
712-04.01	1 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		416.000 EACH		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$30.0000	\$12,480.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$27.0000	\$11,232.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$10,400.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$28.3500	\$11,793.60
	Titan Industrial Services, Inc.		\$32.4000	\$13,478.40
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,426.000 S.F.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$7.5000	\$10,695.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$5.7500	\$8,199.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6.7500	\$9,625.50
	Ford Construction Company		\$6.0000	\$8,556.00
	Titan Industrial Services, Inc.		\$6.9000	\$9,839.40
712-07.03	3 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		200.000 L.F.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$12.0000	\$2,400.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$2,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$11.0000	\$2,200.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$10.5000	\$2,100.00
	Titan Industrial Services, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$2,400.00
740.00.07				
/12-00.03	3 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)	2.000 EACH		
	lansing Question 11.0	2.000 EACH	#000 0000	¢4,000,00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$800.0000	\$1,600.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$725.0000	\$1,450.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$900.0000 \$760.0000	\$1,800.00 \$1,520.00
	Ford Construction Company Titan Industrial Services, Inc.		\$760.0000 \$870.0000	\$1,520.00 \$1,740.00
	Titan muusinai Seivices, mc.		φ070.0000	φ1,740.00
713-16.01	1 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		4.000 EACH		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$5,500.0000	\$22,000.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$4,600.0000	\$18,400.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,750.0000	\$23,000.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$4,830.0000	\$19,320.00
	Titan Industrial Services, Inc.		\$5,520.0000	\$22,080.00
				-

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)

/16-01.23				
		16.000 EACH		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$85.0000	\$1,360.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$1,200.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$75.0000	\$1,200.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$78.7500	\$1,260.00
	Titan Industrial Services, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$800.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LI	NF)		
		,		
		0.600 L.M.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$12,500.0000	\$7,500.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$10,500.0000	\$6,300.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10,500.0000	\$6,300.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$11,025.0000	\$6,615.00
	Titan Industrial Services, Inc.		\$8,000.0000	\$4,800.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Jamison Construction, LLC	1.000 20	\$45,000.0000	\$45,000.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$70,000.0000	\$43,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$70,000.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$82,000.0000	\$82,000.00
	Titan Industrial Services, Inc.		\$180,000.0000	\$180,000.00
	Than industrial Services, inc.		\$180,000.0000	\$160,000.00
719-01.08	CLEAN DRAIN			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$2,250.0000	\$2,250.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,750.0000	\$1,750.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$8,000.0000	\$8,000.00
	Titan Industrial Services, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
001-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		12.000 M.G.		
	lamison Construction 11 C	12.000 M.G.	\$5,0000	\$60.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC	12.000 M.G.	\$5.0000 \$50.0000	\$60.00 \$600.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	12.000 M.G.	\$50.0000	\$600.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC	12.000 M.G.	\$50.0000 \$50.0000	\$600.00 \$600.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC Ford Construction Company	12.000 M.G.	\$50.0000 \$50.0000 \$10.5000	\$600.00 \$600.00 \$126.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC	12.000 M.G.	\$50.0000 \$50.0000	\$600.00 \$600.00
803-01	Thomson & Thomson, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC Ford Construction Company	12.000 M.G.	\$50.0000 \$50.0000 \$10.5000	\$600.00 \$600.00 \$126.00
803-01	Thomson & Thomson, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC Ford Construction Company Titan Industrial Services, Inc.	12.000 M.G. 1,200.000 S.Y.	\$50.0000 \$50.0000 \$10.5000	\$600.00 \$600.00 \$126.00
803-01	Thomson & Thomson, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC Ford Construction Company Titan Industrial Services, Inc.		\$50.0000 \$50.0000 \$10.5000	\$600.00 \$600.00 \$126.00
803-01	Thomson & Thomson, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC Ford Construction Company Titan Industrial Services, Inc. SODDING (NEW SOD)		\$50.0000 \$50.0000 \$10.5000 \$50.0000	\$600.00 \$600.00 \$126.00 \$600.00
803-01	Thomson & Thomson, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC Ford Construction Company Titan Industrial Services, Inc. SODDING (NEW SOD) Jamison Construction, LLC		\$50.0000 \$50.0000 \$10.5000 \$50.0000 \$4.5000	\$600.00 \$600.00 \$126.00 \$600.00 \$5,400.00
803-01	Thomson & Thomson, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC Ford Construction Company Titan Industrial Services, Inc. SODDING (NEW SOD) Jamison Construction, LLC Thomson & Thomson, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC Ford Construction Company		\$50.0000 \$50.0000 \$10.5000 \$50.0000 \$4.5000 \$5.7500	\$600.00 \$600.00 \$126.00 \$600.00 \$5,400.00 \$6,900.00
803-01	Thomson & Thomson, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC Ford Construction Company Titan Industrial Services, Inc. SODDING (NEW SOD) Jamison Construction, LLC Thomson & Thomson, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000 \$50.0000 \$10.5000 \$50.0000 \$4.5000 \$5.7500 \$6.0000	\$600.00 \$600.00 \$126.00 \$600.00 \$5,400.00 \$6,900.00 \$7,200.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-08.10 MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR		
288.000 H	IOUR	
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$105.0000	\$30,240.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$98.0000	\$28,224.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$125.0000	\$36,000.00
Ford Construction Company	\$103.0000	\$29,664.00
Titan Industrial Services, Inc.	\$117.6000	\$33,868.80
604-10.62 EPOXY INJECTION REPAIR (COMPLETE AND IN PLACE)		
220.000 L	.F.	
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$54.0000	\$11,880.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$150.0000	\$33,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$105.4900	\$23,207.80
Ford Construction Company	\$92.0000	\$20,240.00
Titan Industrial Services, Inc.	\$187.5000	\$41,250.00

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Jamison Construction, LLC	\$1,172,973.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$1,477,409.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,508,693.30
Ford Construction Company	\$1,647,062.80
Titan Industrial Services, Inc.	\$1,931,540.50

TOTAL CONTRACT

Jamison Construction, LLC	\$1,172,973.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$1,477,409.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,508,693.30
Ford Construction Company	\$1,647,062.80
Titan Industrial Services, Inc.	\$1,931,540.50

HICKMAN AND HUMPHREYS COUNTIES (Contract No. CNV055 Call 032)

NH-I-40-3(170),41001-8155-44,43002-8110-44

THE RESURFACING ON I-40 FROM NEAR S.R. 230 (L.M. 0.00) TO THE HICKMAN COUNTY LINE (L.M. 8.03).

PROJECT LENGTH - 8.030 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

DBE GOAL 6.50%

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Delta Contracting Company, LLC TOTAL CONTRACT

\$5,199,888.90 \$5,249,234.85

			CONTRACT CNV055
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWA	Y CATEGORY		
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS		
200-01.05		20 L.M.	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,200.0000	\$38,304.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$1,100.0000	\$35,112.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D		
	4,250.00	00 TON	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$25.0000	\$106,250.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$10.0500	\$42,712.50
307-03.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
	1,013.00	0 TON	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$84.0000	\$85,092.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$96.0000	\$97,248.00
307-03.10	ASPHALT CONC MIX (PG76-22)(BPMB-HM) GR CS		
	15,283.00	0 TON	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$93.6500	\$1,431,252.95
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$94.7500	\$1,448,064.25
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
	273.00	0 TON	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$590.0000	\$161,070.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$660.0000	\$180,180.00
411-03.23	ACS MIX (PG76-22) OGFC		
	19,779.00	10 TON	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$108.5000	\$2,146,021.50
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$113.0000	\$2,235,027.00
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)		
		20 L.M.	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$515.0000	\$16,438.80
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$640.0000	\$20,428.80
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT		
	23,611.00		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$22.3500	\$527,705.85
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$24.5000	\$578,469.50
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN		
		0 EACH	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$100.0000	\$500.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$100.0000	\$500.00
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT		
		00 EACH	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$1,000.0000	\$5,000.00

				CONTRACT CNV055
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		5.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,800.0000	\$14,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,800.0000	\$14,000.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$125,000.0000	\$125,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$87,000.0000	\$87,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		200.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$2,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$48.0000	\$9,600.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,168.000 S.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.8500	\$6,832.80
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5.8500	\$6,832.80
712-06.16	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)(REDUCED SPEED WARNING)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$400.0000	\$1,600.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$400.0000	\$1,600.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$800.0000	\$1,600.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$800.0000	\$1,600.00
712-08.09	DIGITAL SPEED LIMIT SIGN ASSEMBLY			
		8.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,350.0000	\$34,800.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4,350.0000	\$34,800.00
712-08.10	MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR			
		1,250.000 HOUR		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$60.0000	\$75,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$45.0000	\$56,250.00
713-02.14	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$210.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$210.00
713-16.02	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR (W/FLASHING	ARROW BOARD)		
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,175.0000	\$1,175.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNV055 EXTENSION
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 CO	LOR)	
		1,022.000 EACH	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$30.0000 \$28.0000	\$30,660.00 \$28,616.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER		
		1,022.000 EACH	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$8.0000 \$2.0000	\$8,176.00 \$2,044.00
716-04.14	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW)		
		2.000 EACH	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$550.0000 \$550.0000	\$1,100.00 \$1,100.00
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)		
		72.600 L.M.	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$1,000.0000 \$1,000.0000	\$72,600.00 \$72,600.00
716-09.86	CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 6"		
		0.130 L.M.	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$50,000.0000 \$50,000.0000	\$6,500.00 \$6,500.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)		
		36.300 L.M.	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$5,000.0000 \$4,800.0000	\$181,500.00 \$174,240.00
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LIN	NE)	
		1,500.000 L.F.	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$3.0000 \$3.0000	\$4,500.00 \$4,500.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION		
		1.000 LS	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$115,000.0000 \$90,000.0000	\$115,000.00 \$90,000.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$5,199,888.90 \$5,249,234.85

TOTAL CONTRACT

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$5,199,888.90 \$5,249,234.85

JEFFERSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNV069 Call 033)

STP-363(3),45028-4212-04

THE SLOPE STABILIZATION ON S.R. 363 (INDIAN CREEK ROAD) NEAR L.M. 2.27.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.102 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

DBE GOAL 5.00%

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Twin K Construction, Inc. TOTAL CONTRACT

\$1,333,969.71 \$1,542,417.76

			с	ONTRACT CNV069
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES	1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$69,575.7100	\$69,575.71
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$8,849.1700	\$8,849.17
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
201-01	CLEAKING AND GROBBING	1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1.000 20	\$170,000.0000	\$170,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$39,120.7500	\$39,120.75
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
205-01		11,190.000 C.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$134,280.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$14.9700	\$167,514.30
203-02-01	BORROW EXCAVATION (GRADED SOLID ROCK)			
200 02101		21,130.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	21,100.000 101	\$22.5000	\$475,425.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$845,200.00
202 50				
203-50	CONSTRUCTION OF HAUL ROAD	1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1.000 ES	\$170,000.0000	\$170,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$241,456.5300	\$241,456.53
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
205-05		21.000 C.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$74.0000	\$1,554.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$28.4800	\$598.08
209-08 03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
205-00.05		160.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$3,200.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$14.8300	\$2,372.80
209-08 07	ROCK CHECK DAM			
205-00.07		5.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$700.0000	\$3,500.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$458.8700	\$2,294.35
200-05 00	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
203-00.00		1.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,200.0000	\$2,200.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,597.8000	\$1,597.80
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
505-01	MALANE AGONEGATE, THE A DAGE, GRADING D	401.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$18,045.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$40.7800	\$16,352.78

			CC	NTRACT CNV069
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		990.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$68.0000	\$67,320.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$37.6400	\$37,263.60
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GR	ADING A		
		60.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$170.0000	\$10,200.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$180.0800	\$10,804.80
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GR	ADING B-M2		
		39.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$170.0000	\$6,630.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$180.0800	\$7,023.12
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		1.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$150.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,588.9800	\$1,588.98
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		1.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,588.9800	\$1,588.98
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		88.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$210.0000	\$18,480.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$222.4600	\$19,576.48
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		980.000 S.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$7.5000	\$7,350.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$7.9400	\$7,781.20
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
		115.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$5,750.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$25.9500	\$2,984.25
705-06.02	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3 (LONG POST)			
		25.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$1,500.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$31.2500	\$781.25
705-06.11	GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL-3			
		1.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,400.0000	\$1,400.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,191.7300	\$1,191.73

				CONTRACT CNV069
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	140.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalack & Cana Jac	140.000 L.F.	\$1.1500	\$161.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2.1200	\$296.80
			<i> </i>	<i> </i>
706-10.26	ROUNDED END ELEMENT			
		1.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$150.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$105.9300	\$105.93
708-02.01	MARKERS (CONCRETE R.O.W. POSTS)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$2,400.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$264.8300	\$1,588.98
709-05 05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
100 00.00		100.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$5,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$74.4400	\$7,444.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS	# 25 000 0000	\$ 25,000,00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$35,000.0000 \$11,474.2600	\$35,000.00 \$11,474.26
			ψ11, 11 1.2000	ψ ¹¹ , 11 1.20
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER	RAIL		
		60.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$3,600.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$63.5500	\$3,813.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		691.000 S.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$10,365.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$6.9900	\$4,830.09
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		44.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$1,760.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$14.3000	\$629.20
740.04.04				
/10-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MA	T.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	7.000 EACH	\$250.0000	\$1,750.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$79.4500	\$556.15
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECT			
		7.000 EACH	.	* =00.05
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$100.0000 \$26.4800	\$700.00 \$185.36
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		¢∠0.4800	\$185.36

				EXTENSION
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN	LINE)		
		1.000 L.M.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$6,885.5600	\$6,885.56
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
		1.000 L.M.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3,177.9500	\$3,177.95
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$68,000.0000	\$68,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$68,258.6700	\$68,258.67
740-10 03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
740-10.03		172.000 S.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	172.000 3.1.	\$23.0000	\$3,956.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$16.9500	\$2,915.40
740-11.02	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN			
		1,178.000 L.F.	* = 0000	AF AAA
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5.0000 \$3.8100	\$5,890.00 \$4,488.18
			<i>Q</i> (1010)	¢ 1, 100.10
801-01.02	CROWN VETCH MIXTURE (WITH MULCH)			
		14.000 UNIT		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$130.0000	\$1,820.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$116.5200	\$1,631.28
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		14.000 UNIT		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$104.0000	\$1,456.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$95.3400	\$1,334.76
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		2.000 M.G.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$250.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$105.9300	\$211.86
805-04 02	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT (CLASS III)			
005-01.05		1,394.000 S.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1,334.000 3.1.	\$8.0000	\$11,152.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$4.7700	\$6,649.38
	·		-	

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Twin K Construction, Inc. \$1,333,969.71 \$1,542,417.76

TOTAL CONTRACT

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Twin K Construction, Inc. \$1,333,969.71 \$1,542,417.76

KNOX COUNTY (Contract No. CNV022 Call 034)

STP-NH/HSIP-62(55),47023-3275-94,47023-8275-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 62 FROM NEAR COPPER KETTLE STREET (L.M. 12.87) TO NEAR TEXAS AVENUE (L.M. 13.89).

PROJECT LENGTH - 1.020 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

DBE GOAL 9.00%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$940,662.09
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$1,202,971.25
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,318,341.60

				CONTRACT CNV022 EXTENSION
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
307-01.15	ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS			
		592.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$111.9000	\$66,244.80
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$74,000.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$93.5500	\$55,381.60
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		29.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$705.1600	\$20,449.64
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$23,200.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$1,163.0000	\$33,727.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		3,793.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$23.6900	\$89,856.17
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$113,790.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$21.5000	\$81,549.50
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)			
		7,850.000 S.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$22.5300	\$176,860.50
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$274,750.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$42.0000	\$329,700.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$29,193.0000	\$29,193.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$139,400.0000	\$139,400.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		92.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.7000	\$524.40
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$5.5000	\$506.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$29.0000	\$2,668.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		46.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.5000	\$115.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$92.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$26.0000	\$1,196.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		320.000 S.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$2,240.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$6.5000	\$2,080.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$7.0000	\$2,240.00

				CONTRACT CNV022
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
740 04 04				
/16-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1	545.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	545.000 EAGN	\$24.5000	\$13,352.50
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$26.0000	\$14,170.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$24.0000	\$13,080.00
			+	•••••••
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)	(1 COLOR)		
		34.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$24.5000	\$833.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$26.0000	\$884.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$24.0000	\$816.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		579.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$0.5000	\$289.50
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$6.7500	\$3,908.25
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$7.0000	\$4,053.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		121.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.7500	\$1,300.75
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$11.0000	\$1,331.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$11.0000	\$1,331.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		25.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$160.0000	\$4,000.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$170.0000	\$4,250.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$158.0000	\$3,950.00
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WAL	.К)		
		150.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$21.5000	\$3,225.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$22.5000	\$3,375.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$21.0000	\$3,150.00
716-03.01	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
		12.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$133.0000	\$1,596.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$140.0000	\$1,680.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$130.0000	\$1,560.00
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	· · ·	2.200 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$690.0000	\$1,518.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$735.0000	\$1,617.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$700.0000	\$1,540.00
			,	- ,

		CONTRACT		DNIRACI CNV022
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.0	2 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LIN	IE)		
		9.100 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,247.0000	\$38,647.70
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$4,500.0000	\$40,950.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$4,200.0000	\$38,220.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$34,376.3700	\$34,376.37
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$107,635.0000	\$107,635.00
730-14.0	2 SAW SLOT			
		12,500.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.9000	\$48,750.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$3.5000	\$43,750.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$3.5000	\$43,750.00
730-14.0	3 LOOP WIRE			
		25,000.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.1000	\$27,500.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$0.6500	\$16,250.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$0.5500	\$13,750.00
411-02.1	0 ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
		3,943.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$96.3200	\$379,789.76
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$116.0000	\$457,388.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$111.5000	\$439,644.50

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Rogers Group, Inc.	\$940,662.09
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$1,202,971.25
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,318,341.60

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.	\$940,662.09
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$1,202,971.25
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,318,341.60

KNOX COUNTY (Contract No. CNV021 Call 036)

47100-4119-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON I-40 OVER CAMPBELL STATION ROAD (L.M. 3.98).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2021

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$38,308.48
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$64,918.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$77,555.00
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$128,885.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$129,857.00
Jave, LLC	\$141,943.62

			CONTRACT CNV021
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE CATEGORY			
604-10.05 CONCRETE			
	8.000 S.F.		
Twin K Construction, Inc.	0.000 0.1 .	\$647.3100	\$5,178.48
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$500.0000	\$4,000.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$4,000.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1,750.0000	\$14,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,650.0000	\$13,200.00
Jave, LLC		\$3,600.0000	\$28,800.00
604-10.42 CONCRETE REPAIRS			
	3.000 C.F.		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,128.0000	\$3,384.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$2,067.0000	\$6,201.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$12,000.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$10,500.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$6,000.0000	\$18,000.00
Jave, LLC		\$5,250.0000	\$15,750.00
604-10.54 CONCRETE REPAIRS			
	8.000 S.F.		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$538.0000	\$4,304.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$500.0000	\$4,000.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$4,000.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1,750.0000	\$14,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,650.0000	\$13,200.00
Jave, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$32,000.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$8,750.0000	\$8,750.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$39,500.0000	\$39,500.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$42,200.0000	\$42,200.00
Jave, LLC		\$53,000.0000	\$53,000.00
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	55.000 EACH		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$1,925.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$35.0000	\$1,925.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$2,200.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$40.0000	\$2,200.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$1,375.00
Jave, LLC		\$26.2500	\$1,443.75

EXTENSION

UNIT PRICE

712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		129.000 S.F.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$1,032.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,290.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$1,935.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$15.0000	\$1,935.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$903.00
	Jave, LLC		\$7.3500	\$948.15
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		10.000 L.F.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$150.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$20.0000	\$200.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$250.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$75.0000	\$750.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$13.5000	\$135.00
	Jave, LLC		\$13.6500	\$136.50
712-09.02	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
		420.000 L.F.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3.5000	\$1,470.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$3.5000	\$1,470.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4.5000	\$1,890.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$15.0000	\$6,300.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.2000	\$1,344.00
	Jave, LLC		\$4.5000	\$1,890.00
712-09.09	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (4" line)			
		320.000 L.F.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2.7500	\$880.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$2.6000	\$832.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$1,280.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$10.0000	\$3,200.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.5000	\$800.00
	Jave, LLC		\$3.8000	\$1,216.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$11,235.0000	\$11,235.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$36,500.0000	\$36,500.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$38,700.0000	\$38,700.00
	Jave, LLC		\$6,759.2200	\$6,759.22

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$38,308.48
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$64,918.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$77,555.00
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$128,885.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$129,857.00
Jave, LLC	\$141,943.62

TOTAL CONTRACT

Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$38,308.48
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$64,918.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$77,555.00
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$128,885.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$129,857.00
Jave, LLC	\$141,943.62

LAUDERDALE COUNTY (Contract No. CNV023 Call 037)

STP/HSIP-181(18),49126-3210-94,49126-8210-14,STP/HSIP-88(21),49008-3254-94,49008-8254-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 88 FROM DEE WEBB ROAD (L.M. 0.00) TO KEY CORNER ROAD (L.M. 9.36) AND ON S.R. 181 FROM S.R. 88 (L.M. 0.00) TO THE DYER COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.44).

PROJECT LENGTH - 9.800 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JULY 31, 2021

Ford Construction Company

TOTAL CONTRACT \$1,728,103.35

CONTRACT CNV023 UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION ROADWAY CATEGORY** 202-03.01 REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT 434.000 S.Y. Ford Construction Company \$20.0000 \$8,680.00 203-06 WATER 13.000 M.G. Ford Construction Company \$1.0000 \$13.00 208-01.05 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS 19.420 L.M. Ford Construction Company \$600.0000 \$11,652.00 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (D) 303-02 1,620.000 TON Ford Construction Company \$34.0000 \$55,080.00 307-01.01 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A 200.000 TON Ford Construction Company \$130.0000 \$26,000.00 307-01.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2 8.000 TON Ford Construction Company \$700.0000 \$5.600.00 **BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)** 403-01 42.000 TON Ford Construction Company \$765.0000 \$32,130.00 411-01.10 ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D 11,307.000 TON Ford Construction Company \$105.0000 \$1,187,235.00 411-12.01 SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH) 0.700 L.M. \$600.0000 \$420.00 Ford Construction Company 411-12.04 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH) 13.620 L.M. \$600.0000 \$8,172.00 Ford Construction Company 415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 20,838.000 S.Y. Ford Construction Company \$3.8000 \$79,184.40 705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN 2.000 EACH \$185.0000 \$370.00 Ford Construction Company

EXTENSION

UNIT PRICE

705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3

	Ford Construction Company	2.000 EACH	\$5,000.0000	\$10,000.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Ford Construction Company	1.000 LS	\$39,000.0000	\$39,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Ford Construction Company	1,194.000 S.F.	\$6.5000	\$7,761.00
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)				
	Ford Construction Company	623.000 EACH	\$41.0000	\$25,543.00
716-02.05	5 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Ford Construction Company	80.000 L.F.	\$26.0000	\$2,080.00
716-05.20) PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	Ford Construction Company	3.430 L.M.	\$2,085.0000	\$7,151.55
716-12.02	2 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	Ford Construction Company	27.240 L.M.	\$5,985.0000	\$163,031.40
717 -0 1	MOBILIZATION			
	Ford Construction Company	1.000 LS	\$59,000.0000	\$59,000.00

Ford Construction Company

TOTAL CONTRACT

Ford Construction Company

\$1,728,103.35

LINCOLN COUNTY (Contract No. CNV048 Call 038)

STP-110(6),52008-8220-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 110 FROM S.R. 274 (L.M. 8.61) TO NEAR CAMARGO ROAD (L.M. 16.00).

PROJECT LENGTH - 7.390 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

DBE GOAL 4.50%

Lincoln Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC TOTAL CONTRACT

\$970,644.18 \$1,305,125.21

			СС	ONTRACT CNV048
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWA	Y CATEGORY			
000 04 05				
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS	14.800 L.M.		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	14.000 L.W.	\$600.0000	\$8,880.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$892.4500	\$13,208.26
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADIN	NG D		
		1,223.000 TON		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$17.5000	\$21,402.50
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$36.1500	\$44,211.45
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM	I) GRADING B-M2		
		918.000 TON		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$65.9300	\$60,523.74
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$84.2400	\$77,332.32
307-01.15	ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS			
		1,436.000 TON		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$68.7100	\$98,667.56
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$77.0300	\$110,615.08
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		40.000 TON		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$620.0000	\$24,800.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$911.6700	\$36,466.80
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		7,576.000 TON	*	*
	Lincoln Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$69.9300 \$85.4900	\$529,789.68 \$647,672.24
	Volumeer Faving, LLC		\$63.4900	\$047,072.24
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTIN			
	Lincoln Doving LLC	11.800 L.M.	¢600.0000	¢7,000,00
	Lincoln Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$600.0000 \$675.0000	\$7,080.00 \$7,965.00
			<i>Q(1), 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0</i>	¢1,000.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	8,118.000 S.Y.		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	0,110.000 0.11	\$3.3500	\$27,195.30
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$6.6700	\$54,147.06
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$31,500.0000	\$31,500.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		25.000 EACH		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$1.0000	\$25.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$25.0000	\$625.00

		C C	ONTRACT CNV048
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	1,382.000 S.F.		
Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$6.1200	\$8,457.84
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$7.5000	\$10,365.00
REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
	1.000 LS		
Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$510.0000	\$510.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$821.0000	\$821.00
SIGNS (TYPE 3 OBJECT MARKER; MUTCD OM-3)			
	52.000 EACH		
-		\$138.0000	\$7,176.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$138.0000	\$7,176.00
SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS ((BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)		
	495.000 EACH		
-		\$28.6000	\$14,157.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$35.0000	\$17,325.00
REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MAR	RKER		
	495.000 EACH		
Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$5.0000	\$2,475.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$10.0000	\$4,950.00
PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	440.000 L.F.		
Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$15.3000	\$6,732.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$20.0000	\$8,800.00
PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHE	AD)		
	1.000 EACH		
-		\$663.0000	\$663.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$500.0000	\$500.00
PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP)			
	1.000 EACH		
		\$459.0000	\$459.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$150.0000	\$150.00
PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHO	OULDER)		
	563.000 L.F.		
-			\$3,445.56
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$10.0000	\$5,630.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	0.700 L.M.		
			\$1,785.00
volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$2,450.00
	Lincoln Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS Lincoln Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC SIGNS (TYPE 3 OBJECT MARKER; MUTCD OM-3) Lincoln Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS I Lincoln Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MAR Lincoln Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE) Lincoln Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEL Lincoln Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEL Lincoln Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC	Lincoln Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC SIGNS (TYPE 3 OBJECT MARKER; MUTCD OM-3) SIGNS (TYPE 3 OBJECT MARKING (STOP LINE) A40.000 EACH Lincoln Paving, LLC Volunteer PAVING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER) SIGNS (TYPE SIGNS, SIGNS SI	UNIT PRICE SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) Lincoln Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC SIGNS (TYPE 3 OBJECT MARKER; MUTCD OM-3) SIGNS (TYPE 3 OBJECT MARKER Lincoln Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC SIGN (STOP DAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE) Lincoln Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Noton PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD) LINCO IN PAVING, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC SIGN (STOP ON PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD) LINCO IN PAVING, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC SIGN (STOP ON PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD) LINCO IN PAVING, LLC SIGN (STOP ON PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD) LINCO IN PAVING, LLC SIGN (STOP ON PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP) PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP) LINCO IN PAVING, LLC SIGN (STOP ON PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP) PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP) PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER) SIGN (STOP ON PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP) PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ST

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	(27.900 L.M.		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$4,800.0000	\$133,920.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$5,850.0000	\$163,215.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00

Lincoln Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC \$970,644.18 \$1,305,125.21

TOTAL CONTRACT

Lincoln Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC \$970,644.18 \$1,305,125.21

LOUDON COUNTY (Contract No. CNV058 Call 039)

NH/HSIP-33(134),53005-3215-94,53005-8215-14

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 411 (S.R. 33) FROM THE MONROE COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO THE BLOUNT COUNTY LINE (L.M. 4.07).

PROJECT LENGTH - 4.070 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

DBE GOAL 6.00%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,536,235.85
Patty Construction Inc.	\$1,561,869.80
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$1,660,368.10
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,794,671.09

	C	CONTRACT CNV058
ROADWAY CATEGORY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWAT CATEGORT		
208-01.05 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS		
10.0	000 L.M.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,276.6900	\$12,766.90
Patty Construction Inc.	\$350.0000	\$3,500.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$700.0000	\$7,000.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,977.0000	\$19,770.00
303-01 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D		
1,078.0	000 TON	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$25.2400	\$27,208.72
Patty Construction Inc.	\$23.0000	\$24,794.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$34.0000	\$36,652.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$30.5300	\$32,911.34
307-01.15 ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS		
2,258.0	000 TON	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$81.5100	\$184,049.58
Patty Construction Inc.	\$87.5000	\$197,575.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$85.0000	\$191,930.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$92.7000	\$209,316.60
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
64.0	000 TON	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$639.2100	\$40,909.44
Patty Construction Inc.	\$575.0000	\$36,800.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$700.0000	\$44,800.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,100.0000	\$70,400.00
411-02.10 ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D		
11,292.0	000 TON	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$89.5000	\$1,010,634.00
Patty Construction Inc.	\$92.7500	\$1,047,333.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$94.6500	\$1,068,787.80
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$106.0000	\$1,196,952.00
411-12.02 SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)		
3.2	200 L.M.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$654.5900	\$2,094.69
Patty Construction Inc.	\$705.0000	\$2,256.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$1,100.0000	\$3,520.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,207.0000	\$3,862.40
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT		
18,972.0	100 S.Y.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1.4200	\$26,940.24
Patty Construction Inc.	\$1.1500	\$21,817.80
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$3.4000	\$64,504.80
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$1.7500	\$33,201.00

EXTENSION

UNIT PRICE

611-09.01	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING CATCHBASIN			
		10.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$475.8100	\$4,758.10
	Patty Construction Inc.		\$850.0000	\$8,500.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$3,500.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$1,100.0000	\$11,000.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
		5.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$50.3500	\$251.75
	Patty Construction Inc.		\$165.0000	\$825.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$52.0000	\$260.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$52.5000	\$262.50
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
		5.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,087.6200	\$5,438.10
	Patty Construction Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$7,500.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1,125.0000	\$5,625.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$1,134.0000	\$5,670.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		5.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,517.6500	\$12,588.25
	Patty Construction Inc.		\$3,050.0000	\$15,250.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$2,600.0000	\$13,000.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$2,625.0000	\$13,125.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 L3	¢25 506 5400	\$35,506.54
	Patty Construction Inc.		\$35,506.5400 \$25,000.0000	\$35,500.54 \$25,000.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$39,700.0000	\$39,700.00
			<i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>	<i>\</i> 00,100100
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		131.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.2500	\$1,342.75
	Patty Construction Inc.		\$27.5000	\$3,602.50
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$1,310.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$10.5000	\$1,375.50
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		66.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.0500	\$135.30
	Patty Construction Inc.		\$24.5000	\$1,617.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$132.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$2.5000	\$165.00

			CONTRACT CNV058
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)		
		221.000 S.F.	•
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$6.2500	\$7,631.25
	Patty Construction Inc.	\$7.5000	\$9,157.50
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$6.5000	\$7,936.50
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$6.7500	\$8,241.75
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)		
		2.000 EACH	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$820.3100	\$1,640.62
	Patty Construction Inc.	\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$840.0000	\$1,680.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$880.0000	\$1,760.00
716-01-21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLO	R)	
		577.000 EACH	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$23.1600	\$13,363.32
	Patty Construction Inc.	\$24.0000	\$13,848.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$30.0000	\$17,310.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$24.0000	\$13,848.00
		¥2 1.0000	\$10,010100
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 CO	LOR)	
		534.000 EACH	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$23.1600	\$12,367.44
	Patty Construction Inc.	\$24.0000	\$12,816.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$30.0000	\$16,020.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$24.0000	\$12,816.00
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLO	R)	
		22.000 EACH	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$23.1600	\$509.52
	Patty Construction Inc.	\$24.0000	\$528.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$30.0000	\$660.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$24.0000	\$528.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
110-02.05		200 000 L E	
		300.000 L.F.	* 2 224 22
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$10.0700	\$3,021.00
	Patty Construction Inc.	\$10.0000	\$3,000.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$10.0000	\$3,000.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$10.5000	\$3,150.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
		28.000 EACH	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$151.0500	\$4,229.40
	Patty Construction Inc.	\$175.0000	\$4,900.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$155.0000	\$4,340.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$157.0000	\$4,396.00

			CONTRACT CNV058
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	10.000 L.M.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$679.7600	\$6,797.60
Patty Construction Inc.		\$700.0000	\$7,000.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$700.0000	\$7,000.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$709.0000	\$7,090.00
Duracap Aspirant r aving Co., inc.		\$705.0000	ψ1,090.00
716-09.03 WET REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKING(6" LINE)			
	0.300 L.M.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$22,155.3600	\$6,646.61
Patty Construction Inc.		\$22,500.0000	\$6,750.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$23,000.0000	\$6,900.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$23,100.0000	\$6,930.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE	;)		
	20.000 L.M.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,927.5300	\$78,550.60
Patty Construction Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$80,000.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$4,100.0000	\$82,000.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$4,095.0000	\$81,900.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$36,854.1300	\$36,854.13
Patty Construction Inc.		\$24,500.0000	\$24,500.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$22,500.0000	\$22,500.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$16,300.0000	\$16,300.00
Daladap Abplater aving Ool, mo.		φ.0,000.0000	\$10,000.00

Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,536,235.85
Patty Construction Inc.	\$1,561,869.80
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$1,660,368.10
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,794,671.09

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,536,235.85
Patty Construction Inc.	\$1,561,869.80
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$1,660,368.10
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,794,671.09

LOUDON COUNTY (Contract No. CNV024 Call 040)

NH-I-75-2(44),53002-4164-04,53002-8164-44

THE RESURFACING ON I-75 FROM NEAR THE BRIDGE OVER HOTCHKISS VALLEY ROAD (L.M. 12.92) TO I-40 (L.M. 18.31), INCLUDING BRIDGE DECK REPAIR.

PROJECT LENGTH - 5.390 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

DBE GOAL 5.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

\$5,288,110.25

CONTRACT CNV024 UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION ROADWAY CATEGORY** 201-01 **CLEARING AND GRUBBING** 1.000 LS APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$200,000.0000 \$200,000.00 202-03.01 REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT 1,951.000 S.Y. APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$12,0000 \$23,412.00 208-01.05 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS 22.000 L.M. APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$700.0000 \$15,400.00 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D 303-01 102.000 TON APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$55.0000 \$5,610.00 307-03.09 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING C 14,746.000 TON APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$86.0000 \$1,268,156.00 403-01 **BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)** 180.000 TON APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$700.0000 \$126,000.00 411-03.10 ACS MIX(PG76-22) GRADING D 289.000 TON APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$185.0000 \$53,465.00 411-03.23 ACS MIX (PG76-22) OGFC 11,286.000 TON APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$124.5000 \$1,405,107.00 411-03.28 ACS MIX (PG76-22) OGFC GRADING E SHOULDER 4,867.000 TON \$110.0000 \$535,370.00 APAC-Atlantic, Inc. 411-12.01 SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH) 22.000 L.M. \$525.0000 \$11,550.00 APAC-Atlantic, Inc. 415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 14,272.000 TON APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$23.5000 \$335,392.00 502-08.01 RESEALING JOINTS (HOT POURED ELASTIC) 56,920.000 L.F. APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$1.4000 \$79,688.00

CONTRACT CNV024 UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION** 705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN 5.000 EACH \$825.00 APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$165.0000 705-04.09 EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT 5.000 EACH APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$1,500.0000 \$7,500.00 705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3 5.000 EACH APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$3,000.0000 \$15,000.00 **TRAFFIC CONTROL** 712-01 1.000 LS APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$124,500.0000 \$124,500.00 712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING) 330.000 EACH APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$11.0000 \$3,630.00 712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A) 165.000 EACH \$2.0000 \$330.00 APAC-Atlantic, Inc. 712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) 3,156.000 S.F. \$6.5000 APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$20,514.00 712-06.16 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)(REDUCED SPEED WARNING) 3.000 EACH APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$450.0000 \$1,350.00 712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C) 3.000 EACH APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$900.0000 \$2,700.00 712-08.08 SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN ASSEMBLY 2.000 EACH \$4,500.0000 \$9,000.00 APAC-Atlantic, Inc. 712-08.09 DIGITAL SPEED LIMIT SIGN ASSEMBLY 7.000 EACH APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$5,200.0000 \$36,400.00 712-08.10 MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR 350.000 HOUR

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

\$46,200.00

\$132.0000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNV024 EXTENSION
712-09.02	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	11,976.000 L.F.	\$3.2500	\$38,922.00
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1	1 COLOR) 136.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$3,400.00
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 C			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	792.000 EACH	\$25.0000	\$19,800.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	792.000 EACH	\$6.5000	\$5,148.00
716-02.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	1,121.000 L.F.	\$2.5000	\$2,802.50
716-03.09	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (EAST)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	8.000 EACH	\$425.0000	\$3,400.00
716-03.10	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (WEST)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	8.000 EACH	\$425.0000	\$3,400.00
716-03.11	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (NORTH)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$550.0000	\$2,200.00
716-04.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (EXIT ONLY ARROW)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	11.000 EACH	\$270.0000	\$2,970.00
716-10.50	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (INTERSTATE SH	liELD)		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	18.000 EACH	\$1,750.0000	\$31,500.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	25.000 L.M.	\$4,550.0000	\$113,750.00
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED L	INE)		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	1,322.000 L.F.	\$1.0000	\$1,322.00

		C UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.06 ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN LINE)			
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	3,180.000 L.F.	\$2.1000	\$6,678.00
716-12.09 ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN LINE)			
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	130.000 L.F.	\$3.2500	\$422.50
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$245,000.0000	\$245,000.00
716-05.49 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS(8" LINE)			
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	49.000 L.M.	\$990.0000	\$48,510.00

BRIDGE	CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNV024 EXTENSION
307-03 09	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING	c		
307-03.03	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	313.000 TON	\$150.0000	\$46,950.00
604-10.50	BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	280.000 S.Y.	\$372.0000	\$104,160.00
617-01	BRIDGE DECK SEALANT	0.017.000.0 V		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	2,817.000 S.Y.	\$22.0000	\$61,974.00
705-04.50	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR	34.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	34.000 EACH	\$16.5000	\$561.00
705-20.25	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)	2.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$7,500.0000	\$15,000.00
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	670.000 L.F.	\$50.0000	\$33,500.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	100.000 EACH	\$14.0000	\$1,400.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	50.000 EACH	\$11.0000	\$550.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	4 462 000 6 5		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	1,163.000 S.F.	\$8.5000	\$9,885.50
712-09.02	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)	44 200 000 1 5		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	14,200.000 L.F.	\$3.7500	\$53,250.00
712-09.31	REMOVABLE BLACK-OUT TAPE (8IN)	4 005 000 1 5		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	4,035.000 L.F.	\$4.4500	\$17,955.75
712-12.10	TEMPORARY CURB W/FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	1,180.000 L.F.	\$45.0000	\$53,100.00

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT

	5.000 EACH		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$6,700.0000	\$33,500.00

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

\$431,786.25

\$4,856,324.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

\$5,288,110.25

MAURY COUNTY (Contract No. CNV026 Call 041)

HSIP-50(77),60008-3240-94,60008-4240-04

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 50 FROM NEAR SEAVY HIGHT ROAD (L.M. 24.00) TO THE MARSHALL COUNTY LINE (L.M. 28.33).

PROJECT LENGTH - 4.330 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

Lincoln Paving, LLC \$838,953.55
Rogers Group, Inc. \$948,782.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$978,887.50
Volunteer Paving, LLC \$1,009,039.56
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc. \$1,123,397.67

PAGE 2

CONTRACT CNV026

EXTENSION

\$5,655.00

\$8,874.00

\$5,655.00

\$8,342.08

\$11,034.91

\$18,910.75

\$22,580.00

\$28,225.00

\$26,486.34

\$24,431.56

\$33,050.00

\$35,000.00

\$37,000.00

\$36,265.00

\$43,275.00

\$29,750.00

\$29,500.00

\$33,750.00

\$35,705.50

\$31,638.00

\$553,533.84

\$602,240.00

\$594,712.00

\$566,331.44

\$678,498.64

\$5,247.00

\$3,960.00

\$3,960.00

\$7,260.00

\$8,668.44

\$73.5300

\$80.0000

\$79.0000

\$75.2300

\$90.1300

\$795.0000

\$600.0000

\$600.0000

\$1,100.0000

\$1,313.4000

6.600 L.M.

ROADWA	YCATEGORY		
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS		
		8.700 L.M.	
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$650.0
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,020.0
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$650.0
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$958.8
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$1,268.3
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D		
		1,129.000 TON	
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$16.7
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$20.0
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$25.0
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$23.4
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$21.6
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B	-M2	
		500.000 TON	
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$66.1
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$70.0
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$74.0
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$72.5
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$86.5
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
		50.000 TON	
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$595.0
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$590.0
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$675.0
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$714.1
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$632.7
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D		

Lincoln Paving, LLC

Rogers Group, Inc.

Volunteer Paving, LLC

Lincoln Paving, LLC

Volunteer Paving, LLC

Rogers Group, Inc.

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.

411-12.02 SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)

Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.

CONTRACT CNV026 UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION** 415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 7,356.000 TON \$7.5000 Lincoln Paving, LLC \$55,170.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$12.0000 \$88,272.00 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$14.0000 \$102,984.00 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$21.9500 \$161,464.20 Wright Paving Contractors, Inc. \$17.2800 \$127,111.68 705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN 4.000 EACH Lincoln Paving, LLC \$105.0000 \$420.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$102.0000 \$408.00 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$100.0000 \$400.00 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$176.0000 \$704.00 Wright Paving Contractors, Inc. \$108.0000 \$432.00 705-04.09 EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT 4.000 EACH Lincoln Paving, LLC \$850.0000 \$3,400.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$1,003.0000 \$4,012.00 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$1,000.0000 \$4,000.00 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$1,175.0000 \$4,700.00 Wright Paving Contractors, Inc. \$1,080.0000 \$4,320.00 705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3 4.000 EACH Lincoln Paving, LLC \$2,550.0000 \$10,200.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,510.0000 \$10,040.00 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$2,500.0000 \$10,000.00 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$2,294.0000 \$9,176.00 \$10,800.00 Wright Paving Contractors, Inc. \$2,700.0000 706-01 **GUARDRAIL REMOVED** 200.000 L.F. Lincoln Paving, LLC \$0.8000 \$160.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$0.7500 \$150.00 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$0.7500 \$150.00 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$1.0000 \$200.00 Wright Paving Contractors, Inc. \$1.0000 \$200.00 712-01 **TRAFFIC CONTROL** 1.000 LS Lincoln Paving, LLC \$7,000.0000 \$7,000.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$16,437.0000 \$16,437.00 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$31,500.0000 \$31,500.00

Volunteer Paving, LLC

Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.

\$26,250.00

\$38,872.98

\$26,250.0000

\$38,872.9800

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)

712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		25.000 EACH		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$1.0000	\$25.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$125.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$15.0000	\$375.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$25.0000	\$625.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$250.00
			••••••	+
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$1.0000	\$4.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$8.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$24.0000	\$96.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$10.0000	\$40.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$4.1600	\$16.64
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,338.000 S.F.		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$6.1200	\$8,188.56
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$8,028.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$9.2500	\$12,376.50
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$7.5000	\$10,035.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$10,704.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARK			
		350.000 EACH		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$31.0000	\$10,850.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$10,500.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$30.0000	\$10,500.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$25.0000	\$8,750.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$32.4000	\$11,340.00
716-01 22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKE			
110 01.22		8.000 EACH		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	0.000 EAON	\$31.0000	\$248.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$240.00 \$240.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$30.0000	\$240.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$25.0000	\$200.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$32.4000	\$259.20
			••	+
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE	E MARKER		
		358.000 EACH		
		-	#F 0000	#4 700 00
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$5.0000	\$1,790.00
	Lincoln Paving, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.0000 \$8.0000	\$1,790.00 \$2,864.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$2,864.00
	Rogers Group, Inc. Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$8.0000 \$8.0000	\$2,864.00 \$2,864.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$2,864.00

CONTRACT	CNV026
CONTRACT	

			CONTRACT CNV026
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)		
	8	0.000 S.Y.	
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$15.3000	\$1,224.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$15.0000	\$1,200.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$15.0000	\$1,200.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$18.0000	\$1,440.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$16.2000	\$1,296.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
	14	0.000 L.F.	
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$15.3000	\$2,142.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$15.0000	\$2,100.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$15.0000	\$2,100.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$15.0000	\$2,100.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$16.2000	\$2,268.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
		2.000 EACH	
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$153.0000	\$306.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$150.0000	\$300.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$150.0000	\$300.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$150.0000	\$300.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$162.0000	\$324.00
716-02.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)		
	6	0.000 L.F.	
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$3.0600	\$183.60
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$3.0000	\$180.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$3.0000	\$180.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$3.0000	\$180.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$3.2400	\$194.40
716-02.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)		
		0.300 L.M.	
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$8,150.0000	\$2,445.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$8,000.0000	\$2,400.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$8,000.0000	\$2,400.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$5,500.0000	\$1,650.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$8,640.0000	\$2,592.00
716-04.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)		
	32	0.000 L.F.	
		¢0.4000	\$2,937.60
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$9.1800	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$9.0000	\$2,880.00
	Rogers Group, Inc. Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2,880.00 \$2,880.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$9.0000	\$2,880.00

	0111/000
CONTRACT	CNV026

				CONTRACT CNV026
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
		13.100 L.M.		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$1,020.0000	\$13,362.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$13,100.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$13,100.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$900.0000	\$11,790.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$1,080.0000	\$14,148.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		13.100 L.M.		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$4,900.0000	\$64,190.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,800.0000	\$62,880.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4,800.0000	\$62,880.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4,750.0000	\$62,225.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$5,184.0000	\$67,910.40
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LINE	E)		
		20.000 L.F.		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$3.0600	\$61.20
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$60.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3.0000	\$60.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2.0000	\$40.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$3.2400	\$64.80
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$8,500.0000	\$8,500.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$20,444.0000	\$20,444.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$26,543.5000	\$26,543.50

Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$838,953.55
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$948,782.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$978,887.50
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$1,009,039.56
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$1,123,397.67

TOTAL CONTRACT

Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$838,953.55
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$948,782.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$978,887.50
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$1,009,039.56
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$1,123,397.67

MAURY COUNTY (Contract No. CNV027 Call 042)

60100-4210-04,60100-4211-04

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 396 (SATURN PARKWAY) FROM U.S. 31 (S.R. 6) (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR I-65 (L.M. 4.11), INCLUDING BRIDGE DECK REPAIR.

PROJECT LENGTH - 4.110 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2021

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,174,396.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$2,231,742.78
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$2,248,303.28

			CONTRACT CNV027
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWAY CATEGORY			
208-01.05 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHO	OULDERS		
	19.000 L.M.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$900.0000	\$17,100.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$878.1200	\$16,684.28
Vulcan Construction Materials, L		\$650.0000	\$12,350.00
307-02.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70	D-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
	531.000 TON		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$85.0000	\$45,135.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$73.4400	\$38,996.64
Vulcan Construction Materials, L	LC	\$95.0000	\$50,445.00
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TA	ACK COAT (TC)		
	93.000 TON		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$550.0000	\$51,150.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$731.4100	\$68,021.13
Vulcan Construction Materials, L	LC	\$700.0000	\$65,100.00
411-02.10 ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
	14,101.000 TON		
Rogers Group, Inc.	.,	\$78.0000	\$1,099,878.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$79.0800	\$1,115,107.08
Vulcan Construction Materials, L	TC	\$80.0000	\$1,128,080.00
411-12.01 SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTIN	IUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)		
	18.500 L.M.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$450.0000	\$8,325.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$650.0000	\$12,025.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, L	LC	\$300.0000	\$5,550.00
415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PA	AVEMENT		
	14,089.000 TON		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.6000	\$121,165.40
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$16.8500	\$237,399.65
Vulcan Construction Materials, L	LC	\$14.0000	\$197,246.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 20	\$55,000.0000	\$55,000.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$56,000.0000	\$56,000.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, L	LC	\$24,000.0000	\$24,000.00
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZI	NG)		
	102.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$1,020.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$25.0000	\$2,550.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, L	LC	\$38.0000	\$3,876.00

				CONTRACT CNV027
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,774.000 S.F.	A-	A <i>i</i> a <i>i i</i> a a
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$10,644.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$7.5000 \$9.2500	\$13,305.00 \$16,409.50
	Vuican Construction Materials, LLC		\$9.2000	\$10,409.50
712-06.16	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)(REDUCED SPEED WARNING)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$2,400.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$600.0000	\$3,600.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$925.0000	\$5,550.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$2,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$4,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$950.0000	\$3,800.00
740.00.00				
/12-08.09	DIGITAL SPEED LIMIT SIGN ASSEMBLY	4.000 EACH		
	Bagara Croup, Inc.	4.000 EACH	¢4 600 0000	¢10,400,00
	Rogers Group, Inc. Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4,600.0000 \$4,500.0000	\$18,400.00 \$18,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4,725.0000	\$18,900.00
712-08.10	MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR			
		1,250.000 HOUR		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$85.0000	\$106,250.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$25.0000	\$31,250.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$105.0000	\$131,250.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		4.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,250.0000	\$21,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5,500.0000	\$22,000.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (W3-1, STOP AHEAD, 48"x 48")			
		1.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$350.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$300.0000	\$300.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$200.0000	\$200.00
740 40 01				
/13-16.21	SIGNS (R5-1, DO NOT ENTER, 48"x 48")	2.000 EACH		
	Pagara Group, Inc.		¢ 250,0000	¢700.00
	Rogers Group, Inc. Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$350.0000 \$300.0000	\$700.00 \$600.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$200.0000	\$400.00
			ψ200.0000	φ 4 00.00

				CONTRACT CNV027
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 CO	LOR)		
		1,247.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	,	\$30.0000	\$37,410.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$30.0000	\$37,410.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$30.0000	\$37,410.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		1,247.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$7,482.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$10.0000	\$12,470.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$6.0000	\$7,482.00
716-02.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)			
		3,142.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$31,420.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4.0000	\$12,568.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$10.0000	\$31,420.00
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$600.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$250.0000	\$750.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$200.0000	\$600.00
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$140.0000	\$560.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$150.0000	\$600.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$140.0000	\$560.00
716-04.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (WRONG WAY ARROW)			
		5.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$1,500.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$200.0000	\$1,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$300.0000	\$1,500.00
716-04.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (EXIT ONLY ARROW)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$370.0000	\$1,110.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$200.0000	\$600.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$370.0000	\$1,110.00
716-04.14	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$550.0000	\$1,100.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$200.0000	\$400.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$550.0000	\$1,100.00

			CONTRACT	CNV027
		UNIT PRICE	EXT	ENSION
716-05.02	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
	10,201.000 L	F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$0.5000	\$5	,100.50
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$0.5000	\$5	,100.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$0.5000	\$5	,100.50
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	22.000 L	M .		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,200.0000	\$26	,400.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$1,200.0000		,400.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,200.0000	\$26	,400.00
716-09.86	CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 6"			
	7.000 L	M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$15,000.0000	\$105	,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$14,000.0000		,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$15,000.0000	\$105	,000.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	22.000 L	M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$5,000.0000	\$110	,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$5,000.0000		,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$5,000.0000	\$110	,000.00
716-12.03	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARRIER LINE)			
	10,201.000 L	F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2.0000	\$20	,402.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$3.0000		,603.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$2.0000	\$20	,402.00
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LINE)			
	5,160.000 L	F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$3.0000	\$15	,480.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$1.2500		,450.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$3.0000	\$15	,480.00
716-12.09	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN LINE)			
	500.000 L	F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$6.0000	\$3	,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$4.5000		,250.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$6.0000	\$3	,000.00
716-12.10	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN DOTTED)			
	1,825.000 L	.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$6.0000		,950.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$2.5000		,562.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$6.0000	\$10	,950.00

PAGE 5

				DNTRACT CNV027
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$68,227.1000	\$68,227.10
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$51,000.0000	\$51,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$18,000.0000	\$18,000.00
730-03.20	0 INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE A)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$2,400.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$600.0000	\$2,400.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$600.0000	\$2,400.00
730-12.02	2 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)			
		40.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$18.0000	\$720.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$18.0000	\$720.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$18.0000	\$720.00
730-14.02	2 SAW SLOT			
		900.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.5000	\$3,150.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3.5000	\$3,150.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3.5000	\$3,150.00
730-14.03	3 LOOP WIRE			
		2,700.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	·	\$0.6000	\$1,620.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$0.6000	\$1,620.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$0.6000	\$1,620.00
716-08.20	0 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
		7.000 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$28,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$21,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$28,000.00
				·

		CONTRACT CNV027
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE CATEGORY		
604-10.44 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS		
	129.000 L.F.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$215.0000	\$27,735.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$240.0000	\$30,960.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$215.0000	\$27,735.00
604-10.50 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)		
	65.000 S.Y.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$400.0000	\$26,000.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$550.0000	\$35,750.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$400.0000	\$26,000.00
617-04.01 TYPE 1 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (EPOXY-URETHANE)		
	,804.000 S.Y.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$28.0000	\$78,512.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$35.0000	\$98,140.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$27.8200	\$78,007.28

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

Rogers Group, Inc. Volunteer Paving, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$2,042,149.00 \$2,066,892.78 \$2,116,561.00
SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$132,247.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$164,850.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$131,742.28
TOTAL CONTRACT	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,174,396.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$2,231,742.78

\$2,231,742.78 \$2,248,303.28

MCMINN COUNTY (Contract No. CNV025 Call 043)

STP/HSIP-2(280),54002-3249-94,54002-8249-14

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 11 (S.R. 2) FROM NEAR THE HIWASSEE RIVER BRIDGE (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR COUNTY ROAD 135 (L.M. 7.31).

PROJECT LENGTH - 7.240 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2021

DBE GOAL 4.00%

Patty Construction Inc. Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. TOTAL CONTRACT

\$1,433,442.60 \$1,682,855.10

				CONTRACT CNV025
ROADWA	Y CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Nondin				
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	Patty Construction Inc.	251.000 TON	\$35.0000	\$8,785.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$12,550.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-	M2		
	Dette Operation la c	25.000 TON	¢140.0000	* 0.750.00
	Patty Construction Inc. Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$110.0000 \$370.0000	\$2,750.00 \$9,250.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	Patty Construction Inc.	60.000 TON	\$650.0000	\$39,000.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$530.0000	\$39,000.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	Patty Construction Inc.	9,170.000 TON	\$97.0000	\$889,490.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$108.0000	\$990,360.00
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WIE	-		
	Patty Construction Inc.	11.000 L.M.	\$575.0000	\$6,325.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$425.0000	\$4,675.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	Patty Construction Inc.	10,819.000 TON	\$20.0000	\$216,380.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$24.6000	\$266,147.40
705-04.22	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT (BI-DIRECTIONAL			
	Patty Construction Inc.	614.000 EACH	\$8.7500	\$5,372.50
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.4500	\$1,504.30
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LS		
	Patty Construction Inc.	1.000 L3	\$24,750.0000	\$24,750.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	824.000 S.F.		
	Patty Construction Inc.		\$8.9000	\$7,333.60
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.3500	\$5,232.40
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	Patty Construction Inc.	50.000 L.F.	\$6.7500	\$337.50
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.2500	\$262.50

PAGE 2

				DNIRACI CNV025
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
		1.000 LS		
	Patty Construction Inc.		\$775.0000	\$775.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$210.0000	\$210.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		3.000 EACH		
	Patty Construction Inc.		\$3,850.0000	\$11,550.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,600.0000	\$16,800.00
713-16.05	RAILROAD CROSS-BUCK SIGN & SUPPORT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Patty Construction Inc.	2.000 EAGIT	\$485.0000	\$970.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$340.0000	\$680.00
	Why in Districts Construction Company, inc.		ψ0+0.0000	\$000.00
713-16.09	RAILROAD ADVANCE WARNING SIGN AND SUPPORT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Patty Construction Inc.		\$485.0000	\$970.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$265.0000	\$530.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (W10-2)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Patty Construction Inc.	2.000 EAON	\$450.0000	\$900.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$210.0000	\$420.00
			<i>\</i>	Q 120.00
713-16.21	SIGNS (W10-3)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Patty Construction Inc.		\$450.0000	\$900.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$210.0000	\$420.00
713-16.22	SIGNS (R1-2, YIELD SIGN)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Patty Construction Inc.		\$450.0000	\$900.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$200.00
713-16.23	SIGNS (1-13, EMERGENCY NOTIFICATION SIGN)			
		2.000 EACH		^
	Patty Construction Inc.		\$140.0000	\$280.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$65.0000	\$130.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)) (1 COLOR)		
		483.000 EACH		
	Patty Construction Inc.		\$26.0000	\$12,558.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$25.5000	\$12,316.50
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		483.000 EACH		
	Patty Construction Inc.		\$6.5000	\$3,139.50
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.5000	\$4,105.50
	-			

				CONTRACT CNV025
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
		196.000 S.Y.		
	Patty Construction Inc. Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$22.0000 \$16.7000	\$4,312.00 \$3,273.20
	wight brothers construction company, inc.		\$10.7000	\$3,273.20
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Patty Construction Inc.	587.000 L.F.	¢11.0000	¢c 457.00
	Patty Construction Inc. Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$11.0000 \$10.6000	\$6,457.00 \$6,222.20
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	13.000 EACH		
	Patty Construction Inc.	13.000 EACH	\$160.0000	\$2,080.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$145.0000	\$1,885.00
716-03 02	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)			
110-03.02		6.000 EACH		
	Patty Construction Inc.		\$400.0000	\$2,400.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$440.0000	\$2,640.00
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Patty Construction Inc.		\$210.0000	\$210.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$150.00
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
		1.000 EACH		* 4 5 5 5 5
	Patty Construction Inc. Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$105.0000 \$150.0000	\$105.00 \$150.00
			·	
716-05.05	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Patty Construction Inc.	467.000 L.F.	\$5.5000	\$2,568.50
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.3000	\$2,475.10
716 05 20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
710-05.20	FAINTED FAVEMENT MARKING (6 LINE)	43.600 L.M.		
	Patty Construction Inc.		\$700.0000	\$30,520.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$820.0000	\$35,752.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		29.200 L.M.		
	Patty Construction Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$116,800.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,600.0000	\$134,320.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Patty Construction Inc. Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$26,250.0000 \$55,200.0000	\$26,250.00 \$55,200.00
			<i>\$00,200.0000</i>	<i>400,200.00</i>

				CONTRACT CNV025
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-14.02	SAW SLOT			
		1,600.000 L.F.		
	Patty Construction Inc.		\$3.7500	\$6,000.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.7000	\$5,920.00
730-14.03	LOOP WIRE			
		3,790.000 L.F.		
	Patty Construction Inc.		\$0.6000	\$2,274.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.6000	\$2,274.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Patty Construction Inc. Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.

\$1,433,442.60 \$1,682,855.10

TOTAL CONTRACT

Patty Construction Inc. Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. \$1,433,442.60 \$1,682,855.10

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 05, 2021

MONTGOMERY COUNTY (Contract No. CNV044 Call 044)

63030-4212-04,63030-4213-04,HSIP-13(87),63011-3251-94,63011-4251-04,STP-237(19),63030-8211-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 237 FROM S.R. 374 TO NEAR CARDINAL LANE AND FROM WEST OF ROLLOW LANE TO S.R. 238, AND ON S.R. 13 FROM THE RED RIVER BRIDGE TO NEAR FAIRVIEW LANE, .

PROJECT LENGTH - 8.892 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2021

DBE GOAL 4.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$1,781,764.75 \$1,915,262.36 \$2,046,953.40 \$2,058,240.90

		C	CONTRACT CNV044
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWAY CATEGORY			
208-01.05 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
	17.380 L.M.		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,250.0000	\$21,725.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$585.5500	\$10,176.86
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$800.0000	\$13,904.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$26,070.00
303-01 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	1,223.000 TON		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$25.0000	\$30,575.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$22.7600	\$27,835.48
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$20.0000	\$24,460.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$18,345.00
307-01.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING	G B-M2		
	2,000.000 TON		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	,	\$65.0000	\$130,000.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$61.0800	\$122,160.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$80.0000	\$160,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$82.0000	\$164,000.00
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	87.000 TON		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	87.000 101	\$635.0000	¢55 245 00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$525.0000	\$55,245.00 \$45,675.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$500.0000	\$43,500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$650.0000	\$56,550.00
411-01.10 ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	10,094.000 TON	* • • • •	A
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$75.0000	\$757,050.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$83.5700	\$843,555.58
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$88.5000	\$893,319.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$85.0000	\$857,990.00
411-03.12 ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT			
	2,313.000 TON		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$85.0000	\$196,605.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$83.2900	\$192,649.77
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$92.0000	\$212,796.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$92.0000	\$212,796.00
411-12.02 SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH))		
	3.200 L.M.		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$225.0000	\$720.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$340.6600	\$1,090.11
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$500.0000	\$1,600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$875.0000	\$2,800.00

PAGE 2

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

411-12.04 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)

411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4	4IN WIDTH)		
		10.500 L.M.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$225.0000	\$2,362.50
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$340.6600	\$3,576.93
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$550.0000	\$5,775.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$875.0000	\$9,187.50
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		9,730.000 TON		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	3,730.000 TON	\$9.7500	¢04 967 50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$9.7500	\$94,867.50 \$152.247.50
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$15.7500	\$153,247.50 \$165,410.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$17.0000	\$183,410.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, ELC		φ10.0000	φ103,410.50
445 04 00				
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		39,107.000 S.Y.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$0.7500	\$29,330.25
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$1.1400	\$44,581.98
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$1.2000	\$46,928.40
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.3000	\$50,839.10
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)			
		180.000 S.F.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$30.0000	\$5,400.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$51.6500	\$9,297.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$55.0000	\$9,900.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$5,400.00
705-02.02	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
		150.000 L.F.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$25.0000	\$3,750.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$24.0200	\$3,603.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$20.0000	\$3,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$21.0000	\$3,150.00
			·	
705-04.03	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 13)			
	ζ, γ	1.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$645.6900	\$645.69
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$1,000.0000	\$045.09
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$1,100.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, ELC		ψ1,100.0000	φ1,100.00
705-04 00	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
103-04.09	LANTIFAD FOR TIFE 30 GR END IREATMENT			
		1.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$1,353.3600	\$1,353.36
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$500.0000	\$500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00

EXTENSION

UNIT PRICE

705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3	i		
		1.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$3,522.8700	\$3,522.87
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,450.0000	\$2,450.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		135.000 L.F.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2.5000	\$337.50
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$3.0000	\$405.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$5.0000	\$675.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$135.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$40,156.9100	\$40,156.91
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		175.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$33.0000	\$5,775.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$36.1600	\$6,328.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$10.0000	\$1,750.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$875.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$25.0000	\$100.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$25.8300	\$103.32
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$1.0000	\$4.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$8.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		3,299.000 S.F.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$9.0000	\$29,691.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$8.2600	\$27,249.74
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$8.0000	\$26,392.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.2000	\$20,453.80
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$975.0000	\$1,950.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$1,859.5800	\$3,719.16
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$200.00

				CONTRACT CNV044
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$7,438.3200	\$14,876.64
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,200.0000	\$10,400.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)) (1 COLOR)		
		754.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$30.0000	\$22,620.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$30.9900	\$23,366.46
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$25.0000	\$18,850.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$22,620.00
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-D	DIR)(1 COLOR)		
		402.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$30.0000	\$12,060.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$30.9900	\$12,457.98
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$25.0000	\$10,050.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$12,060.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		280.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$10.0000	\$2,800.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$10.3300	\$2,892.40
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$10.0000	\$2,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$2,800.00
716-02.03	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
		240.000 L.F.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$6.0000	\$1,440.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$6.2000	\$1,488.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$8.5000	\$2,040.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$1,440.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPI	ING)		
		1,103.000 S.Y.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	1,100,000 0.11	\$18.0000	\$19,854.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$18.6000	\$20,515.80
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$18.0000	\$19,854.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$18.0000	\$19,854.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			

582.000 L	.F.	
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$12.0000	\$6,984.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$12.4000	\$7,216.80
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$15.0000	\$8,730.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$12.0000	\$6,984.00

UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION** 716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW) 41.000 EACH Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$150.0000 \$6,150.00 Charles Deweese Construction, Inc \$154.9600 \$6,353.36 Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing \$165.0000 \$6,765.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$150.0000 \$6,150.00 716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE) 664.000 L.F. Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$3.0000 \$1,992.00 Charles Deweese Construction, Inc \$3.1000 \$2,058.40 **Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing** \$2.0000 \$1,328.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3.0000 \$1,992.00 716-02.11 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (6" DOTTED LINE) 80.000 L.F. Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$2.0000 \$160.00 Charles Deweese Construction, Inc \$2.0700 \$165.60 Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing \$2.0000 \$160.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2.0000 \$160.00 716-02.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE) 0.100 L.M. Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$10,560.0000 \$1,056.00 Charles Deweese Construction, Inc \$10,909.5000 \$1,090.95 **Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing** \$7.500.0000 \$750.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$10,560.0000 \$1,056.00 716-04.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER) 2,430.000 L.F. Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$5.0000 \$12,150.00 Charles Deweese Construction, Inc \$5.1700 \$12,563.10 **Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing** \$10.0000 \$24,300.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$5.0000 \$12,150.00 716-04.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW) 3.000 EACH Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$150.0000 \$450.00 Charles Deweese Construction, Inc \$154.9600 \$464.88 \$450.00 **Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing** \$150.0000 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$150.0000 \$450.00 716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE) 38.450 L.M. Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$1,000.0000 \$38,450.00 Charles Deweese Construction, Inc \$1,033.1000 \$39,722.70 Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing \$850.0000 \$32,682.50

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$38,450.00

\$1,000.0000

				DNIRACI CNV044
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.02	2 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LIN	IE)		
		38.450 L.M.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5,100.0000	\$196,095.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$5,268.8100	\$202,585.74
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$4,950.0000	\$190,327.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,100.0000	\$196,095.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$18,905.3900	\$18,905.39
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$76,000.0000	\$76,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
730-14.02	2 SAW SLOT			
		1,370.000 L.F.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4.0000	\$5,480.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$4.1300	\$5,658.10
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$3.7000	\$5,069.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$5,480.00
730-14.03	3 LOOP WIRE			
		3,140.000 L.F.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1.0000	\$3,140.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$0.6200	\$1,946.80
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$0.6000	\$1,884.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$3,140.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

TOTAL CONTRACT

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,781,764.75
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$1,915,262.36
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$2,046,953.40
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,058,240.90

\$1,781,764.75 \$1,915,262.36 \$2,046,953.40 \$2,058,240.90

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 05, 2021

OVERTON COUNTY (Contract No. CNV057 Call 045)

67001-4296-04,67004-4216-04

THE SIGNAL UPGRADES ON S.R. 111 AT OLD S.R. 42/RICKMAN ROAD AND ON S.R. 84 AT DIFFICULT LANE.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JULY 31, 2021

	TOTAL CONTRACT
NABCO Electric Company, Inc.	\$30,324.50
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	\$38,675.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$52,246.00

				CONTRACT CNV057
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$4,500.0000	\$4,500.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$11,700.0000	\$11,700.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$5,500.0000	\$5,500.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,933.7500	\$1,933.75
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
730-02.09	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)			
		6.000 EACH		
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,168.0000	\$7,008.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$950.0000	\$5,700.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,730.0000	\$10,380.00
730-02.17	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (150 A2H WITH BACKPLATE)			
		1.000 EACH		
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,807.0000	\$1,807.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,500.0000 \$1,940.0000	\$1,500.00 \$1,940.00
	Stansen Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,940.0000	\$1,940.00
730-08.03	SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR			
		386.000 L.F.	A A A A A A A A A A	• · • • • • •
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$2.7500 \$3.0000	\$1,061.50 \$1,158.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$1,158.00 \$1,158.00
			<i>QQ</i>	ψ1,100.00
730-10.01	TETHER WIRE ASSEMBLY - 1/4" DIAMETER			
		392.000 L.F.	• • • • • •	• · · · · · · · ·
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$3.2500	\$1,274.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$5.0000 \$4.0000	\$1,960.00 \$1,568.00
			φ 4 .0000	ψ1,000.00
730-16.03	CONTROLLER (FLASHING BEACON)			
		1.000 EACH		
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$942.0000	\$942.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$3,550.0000	\$3,550.00
730-16.04	CONTROLLER (ATC)			
		1.000 EACH	•	
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$4,867.0000	\$4,867.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$8,500.0000 \$10,700.0000	\$8,500.00 \$10,700.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		φτυ,/00.0000	\$10,700.00

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

730-26.07 FLASHING WARNING BEACON (WITH W2-1 SIGN)

1.000	EACH	
NABCO Electric Company, Inc.	\$3,365.0000	\$3,365.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	\$7,923.2500	\$7,923.25
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$3,750.0000	\$3,750.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

NABCO Electric Company, Inc.	\$30,324.50
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	\$38,675.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$52,246.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

NABCO Electric Company, Inc.	\$30,324.50
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	\$38,675.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$52,246.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 05, 2021

PICKETT COUNTY (Contract No. CNV028 Call 046)

NH-111(117),69002-8256-14,NH-111(118),69002-4257-04,69002-8257-14,STP-325(11),69013-8208-14

THE RESURFACING (MICROSURFACING) ON S.R. 325 FROM STAR POINT ROAD TO S.R. 111; ON S.R. 111 FROM NORTH OF JIM BEATY ROAL TO PENDERGRASS ROAD AND FROM NORTH OF S.R. 295 TO SOUTH OF RED HILL CHURCH ROAD.

PROJECT LENGTH - 10.200 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

DBE GOAL 3.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	\$831,305.14
Strawser Construction Inc.	\$875,318.20
American Pavements, Inc.	\$879,341.30
Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC	\$926,880.50
Hudson Construction Company	\$953,891.63

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

ROADWAY CATEGORY

403-01.01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (MICRO-SURFACING)

	22.000 TON	
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	\$642.4500	\$14,133.90
Strawser Construction Inc.	\$600.0000	\$13,200.00
American Pavements, Inc.	\$400.0000	\$8,800.00
Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC	\$600.0000	\$13,200.00
Hudson Construction Company	\$420.0000	\$9,240.00
	• • • • • • •	+ -,
403-01.10 HIGH PERFORMANCE FOG SEALS		
64,9	911.000 S.Y.	
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	\$0.4000	\$25,964.40
Strawser Construction Inc.	\$0.4000	\$25,964.40
American Pavements, Inc.	\$0.5000	\$32,455.50
Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC	\$0.6500	\$42,192.15
Hudson Construction Company	\$0.5300	\$34,402.83
411-12.02 SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)		
	2.400 L.M.	
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	\$6.7500	\$16.20
Strawser Construction Inc.	\$685.0000	\$1,644.00
American Pavements, Inc.	\$675.0000	\$1,620.00
Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC	\$3,500.0000	\$8,400.00
Hudson Construction Company	\$675.0000	\$1,620.00
414-03.01 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOR MICRO-SURFACING		
2	211.000 TON	
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	\$982.4600	\$207,299.06
Strawser Construction Inc.	\$645.0000	\$136,095.00
American Pavements, Inc.	\$925.0000	\$195,175.00
Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC	\$608.0000	\$128,288.00
Hudson Construction Company	\$1,000.0000	\$211,000.00
414-03.02 AGGREGATE FOR MICRO SURFACING		
1,7	746.000 TON	
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	\$118.7300	\$207,302.58
Strawser Construction Inc.	\$132.0000	\$230,472.00
American Pavements, Inc.	\$115.0000	\$200,790.00
Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC	\$126.0000	\$219,996.00
Hudson Construction Company	\$143.0000	\$249,678.00
705-04.22 GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT (BI-DIRECTIONAL)		
7,0	056.000 EACH	
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	\$2.2500	\$15,876.00
Strawser Construction Inc.	\$2.3000	\$16,228.80
American Pavements, Inc.	\$2.8000	\$19,756.80
Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC	\$4.8500	\$34,221.60
Hudson Construction Company	\$2.8000	\$19,756.80

			00	011020
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
112-01		1.000 LS		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$43,800.0000	\$43,800.00
	Strawser Construction Inc.		\$42,200.0000	\$42,200.00
	American Pavements, Inc.		\$52,650.0000	\$52,650.00
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC		\$38,000.0000	\$38,000.00
	Hudson Construction Company		\$70,000.0000	\$70,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,201.000 S.F.		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$7,206.00
	Strawser Construction Inc.		\$6.1500	\$7,386.15
	American Pavements, Inc.		\$13.0000	\$15,613.00
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC		\$7.0000	\$8,407.00
	Hudson Construction Company		\$13.0000	\$15,613.00
713-16 01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
/10-10.01		4.000 EACH		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$3,800.0000	\$15,200.00
	Strawser Construction Inc.		\$3,875.0000	\$15,500.00
	American Pavements, Inc.		\$4,800.0000	\$19,200.00
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC		\$7,000.0000	\$28,000.00
	Hudson Construction Company		\$4,800.0000	\$19,200.00
			φ4,000.0000	\$19,200.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)	(1 COLOR)		
		710.000 EACH		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$24.0000	\$17,040.00
	Strawser Construction Inc.		\$24.5000	\$17,395.00
	American Pavements, Inc.		\$24.0000	\$17,040.00
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC		\$26.5000	\$18,815.00
	Hudson Construction Company		\$24.0000	\$17,040.00
716-01 23	3 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)			
710-01.25		93.000 EACH		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$24.0000	\$2,232.00
	Strawser Construction Inc.		\$24.5000	\$2,278.50
	American Pavements, Inc.		\$24.0000	\$2,232.00
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC		\$24.0000	\$2,464.50
	Hudson Construction Company		\$24.0000	\$2,404.00
			·	
716-01.30) REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		803.000 EACH	•	•-
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$8,030.00
	Strawser Construction Inc.		\$16.7500	\$13,450.25
	American Pavements, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$6,424.00
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC		\$7.5000	\$6,022.50
	Hudson Construction Company		\$8.0000	\$6,424.00

\$6,940.00

\$7,044.10

\$6,940.00

\$6,766.50

\$6,940.00

\$1,350.00

\$1,395.00

\$1,350.00

\$1,305.00

\$1,350.00

\$520.00

\$533.00

\$520.00

\$643.50

\$520.00

\$1,000.00

\$1,020.00

\$1,000.00

\$1,300.00

\$1,000.00

\$76,260.00

\$47,560.00

\$2,325.0000

\$1,450.0000

UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION** 716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING) 689.000 S.Y. Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. \$20.0000 \$13,780.00 Strawser Construction Inc. \$20.5000 \$14,124.50 American Pavements, Inc. \$20.0000 \$13,780.00 Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC \$21.2500 \$14,641.25 Hudson Construction Company \$20.0000 \$13,780.00 716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE) 694.000 L.F. Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. \$10.0000 Strawser Construction Inc. \$10.1500 American Pavements, Inc. \$10.0000 Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC \$9.7500 Hudson Construction Company \$10.0000 716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW) 9.000 EACH Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. \$150.0000 Strawser Construction Inc. \$155.0000 American Pavements, Inc. \$150.0000 Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC \$145.0000 \$150.0000 Hudson Construction Company 716-02.09 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK) 26.000 L.F. \$20.0000 Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Strawser Construction Inc. \$20.5000 American Pavements, Inc. \$20.0000 Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC \$24.7500 Hudson Construction Company \$20.0000 716-04.14 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW) 4.000 EACH Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. \$250.0000 Strawser Construction Inc. \$255.0000 American Pavements, Inc. \$250.0000 Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC \$325.0000 \$250.0000 Hudson Construction Company 716-08.20 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE) 32.800 L.M. Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. \$1,100.0000 \$36,080.00 Strawser Construction Inc. \$1,475.0000 \$48,380.00 American Pavements. Inc. \$1.450.0000 \$47.560.00

Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC

Hudson Construction Company

CONTRACT CNV02

\$40,000.00

\$40,000.0000

		0	CININACI CINVOZO
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.0	2 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)		
		41.800 L.M.	
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	\$4,200.0000	\$175,560.00
	Strawser Construction Inc.	\$4,300.0000	\$179,740.00
	American Pavements, Inc.	\$4,200.0000	\$175,560.00
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC	\$4,150.0000	\$173,470.00
	Hudson Construction Company	\$4,200.0000	\$175,560.00
716-12.0	5 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LINE)		
	4	I50.000 L.F.	
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	\$1.0000	\$450.00
	Strawser Construction Inc.	\$1.0500	\$472.50
	American Pavements, Inc.	\$1.0000	\$450.00
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC	\$1.2500	\$562.50
	Hudson Construction Company	\$1.0000	\$450.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION		
		1.000 LS	
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	\$21,000.0000	\$21,000.00
	Strawser Construction Inc.	\$90,035.0000	\$90,035.00
	American Pavements, Inc.	\$49,900.0000	\$49,900.00
	Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC	\$65,000.0000	\$65,000.00
	Hudson Construction Company	\$40,000,0000	\$40,000,00

Hudson Construction Company

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE CATEGORY			
604-10.50 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)			
	21.000 S.Y.		
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$8,400.00
Strawser Construction Inc.		\$410.0000	\$8,610.00
American Pavements, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$8,400.00
Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC		\$1,800.0000	\$37,800.00
Hudson Construction Company		\$400.0000	\$8,400.00
604-10.53 CONCRETE REPAIRS			
	5.000 S.Y.		
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$425.0000	\$2,125.00
Strawser Construction Inc.		\$430.0000	\$2,150.00
American Pavements, Inc.		\$425.0000	\$2,125.00

Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC

Hudson Construction Company

CONTRACT CNV028

\$1,125.00

\$2,125.00

\$225.0000

\$425.0000

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	\$820,780.14
Strawser Construction Inc.	\$864,558.20
American Pavements, Inc.	\$868,816.30
Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC	\$887,955.50
Hudson Construction Company	\$943,366.63

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	\$10,525.00
Strawser Construction Inc.	\$10,760.00
American Pavements, Inc.	\$10,525.00
Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC	\$38,925.00
Hudson Construction Company	\$10,525.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	\$831,305.14
Strawser Construction Inc.	\$875,318.20
American Pavements, Inc.	\$879,341.30
Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC	\$926,880.50
Hudson Construction Company	\$953,891.63

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 05, 2021

PUTNAM COUNTY (Contract No. CNV029 Call 047)

NH-I-40-6(178),71100-8129-44

THE RESURFACING ON I-40 FROM EAST OF S.R. 56 (L.M. 14.04) TO WEST OF S.R. 136 (L.M. 19.59).

PROJECT LENGTH - 5.550 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

DBE GOAL 5.50%

Rogers Group, Inc. Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC TOTAL CONTRACT

\$2,305,065.88 \$2,656,305.75

			C	ONTRACT CNV029
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TIPE A BASE, GRADING D	2,506.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$50,120.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$25.0000	\$62,650.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		55.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$44,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$900.0000	\$49,500.00
403-01.10	HIGH PERFORMANCE FOG SEALS			
		71,855.000 S.Y.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$0.5000	\$35,927.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1.1500	\$82,633.25
403-02.01	TRACKLESS TACK COAT			
		81.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$725.0000	\$58,725.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$900.0000	\$72,900.00
411-03.10	ACS MIX(PG76-22) GRADING D			
		15,230.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$92.0000	\$1,401,160.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$103.5000	\$1,576,305.00
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
		22.200 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$501.3800	\$11,130.64
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$550.0000	\$12,210.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		15,230.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$16.0000	\$243,680.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$19.5000	\$296,985.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$95,000.0000	\$95,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$45,000.0000	\$45,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		336.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.3300	\$3,470.88
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$38.0000	\$12,768.00
712-05.03	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)			
		122.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.3300	\$1,260.26
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$25.0000	\$3,050.00

PAGE 2

CONTRACT CNV029 UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION** 712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) 2,006.000 S.F. Rogers Group, Inc. \$5.9400 \$11,915.64 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$9.5000 \$19,057.00 712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C) 2.000 EACH Rogers Group, Inc. \$826.0100 \$1,652.02 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$975.0000 \$1,950.00 712-08.08 SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN ASSEMBLY 2.000 EACH Rogers Group, Inc. \$5,162.5900 \$10,325.18 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$4,000.0000 \$8,000.00 712-08.09 DIGITAL SPEED LIMIT SIGN ASSEMBLY 10.000 EACH Rogers Group, Inc. \$4,336.5700 \$43,365.70 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$4,750.0000 \$47,500.00 712-08.10 MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR 1,000.000 HOUR Rogers Group, Inc. \$51.6300 \$51,630.00 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$105.0000 \$105,000.00 713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT 2.000 EACH Rogers Group, Inc. \$5,678.8500 \$11,357.70 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$8,500.0000 \$17,000.00 716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR) 873.000 EACH Rogers Group, Inc. \$24.0700 \$21,013.11 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$24.0000 \$20,952.00 716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER 873.000 EACH Rogers Group, Inc. \$7.0200 \$6,128.46 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$7.0000 \$6,111.00 716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING) 185.000 S.Y. Rogers Group, Inc. \$20.0600 \$3,711.10 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$20.0000 \$3,700.00 716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE) 73.000 L.F.

Rogers Group, Inc.\$10.0300Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC\$10.0000

\$732.19

\$730.00

				CUNTRACT CNV029
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROV	V)		
		9.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$150.4400	\$1,353.96
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$150.0000	\$1,350.00
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN AF	RROW)		
		3.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$250.7300	\$752.19
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$250.0000	\$750.00
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
110 04.12		20.000 S.F.		
	Bagara Croup, Inc.	20.000 S.F.	¢10.0200	\$200.60
	Rogers Group, Inc. Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$10.0300 \$10.0000	\$200.00
			\$10.0000	φ200.00
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
		26.700 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$697.0200	\$18,610.43
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$695.0000	\$18,556.50
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN	LINE)		
		25.300 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,513.0800	\$114,180.92
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$113,850.00
716-12.03	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN			
710-12.05		4,895.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	4,093.000 L.F.	\$1.2000	\$5,874.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1.2000	\$5,874.00
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN			
		3,714.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$3,714.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1.0000	\$3,714.00
717 -0 1	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$52,000.0000	\$52,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$65,000.0000	\$65,000.00
730-14.02	SAW SLOT			
		440.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.0100	\$1,324.40
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4.0000	\$1,760.00
730-14.03	LOOP WIRE			
		1,250.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1,230.000 L.I .	\$0.6000	\$750.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1,250.00
			<i><i><i>q</i></i> 110000</i>	÷.,_00.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Rogers Group, Inc. Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$2,305,065.88 \$2,656,305.75

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc. Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$2,305,065.88 \$2,656,305.75

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 05, 2021

ROANE COUNTY (Contract No. CNV059 Call 048)

STP-M-61(46),73014-3221-54

THE SIGNAL UPGRADE ON S.R. 61 AT THE INTERSECTION OF S.R. 62 AND S.R. 330 (WINTER GAP ROAD) IN OLIVER SPRINGS (L.M. 17.76). PROJECT LENGTH - 0.083 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2021

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.

TOTAL CONTRACT

\$356,346.03

CONTRACT CNV059 UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION ROADWAY CATEGORY** 209-05 SEDIMENT REMOVAL 12.200 C.Y. Stansell Electric Company, Inc. \$62.0000 \$756.40 209-08.02 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING) 280.000 L.F. Stansell Electric Company, Inc. \$4.3000 \$1,204.00 411-12.03 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WIDTH) 0.090 L.M. Stansell Electric Company, Inc. \$6,200.0000 \$558.00 604-04.20 PAINTING CONCRETE SURFACES 690.000 S.F. Stansell Electric Company, Inc. \$2.1000 \$1,449.00 **TRAFFIC CONTROL** 712-01 1.000 LS Stansell Electric Company, Inc. \$29.357.0000 \$29.357.00 712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) 251.000 S.F. \$8,7000 Stansell Electric Company, Inc. \$2,183.70 712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C) 2.000 EACH \$1,050.0000 Stansell Electric Company, Inc. \$2,100.00 713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS 138.000 LB. \$4.3000 Stansell Electric Company, Inc. \$593.40 713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK) 14.500 S.F. \$15.4000 \$223.30 Stansell Electric Company, Inc. 713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK) 7.800 S.F. Stansell Electric Company, Inc. \$16.7000 \$130.26 713-14.22 STREET NAME SIGN (SUSPENDED 0.100IN THICK) 37.000 S.F. Stansell Electric Company, Inc. \$65.4000 \$2,419.80 713-15.08 SUSPENDED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.100" THICK) 30.000 EACH Stansell Electric Company, Inc. \$66.4000 \$1,992.00

CONTRACT CNV059 UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION** 713-15.36 REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING 2.000 EACH \$61.8000 \$123.60 Stansell Electric Company, Inc. 716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING) 67.800 S.Y. Stansell Electric Company, Inc. \$24,7000 \$1.674.66 716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE) 146.000 L.F. \$14.8000 Stansell Electric Company, Inc. \$2.160.80 716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW) 4.000 EACH Stansell Electric Company, Inc. \$185.0000 \$740.00 716-04.02 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(DOUBLE TURNING ARROW) 1.000 EACH Stansell Electric Company, Inc. \$371.0000 \$371.00 716-04.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE) 20.000 S.F. Stansell Electric Company, Inc. \$14.8000 \$296.00 716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE) 0.600 L.M. \$8,030.0000 Stansell Electric Company, Inc. \$4,818.00 716-12.05 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LINE) 95.000 L.F. Stansell Electric Company, Inc. \$2.5000 \$237.50 717-01 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS Stansell Electric Company, Inc. \$19,354.0000 \$19,354.00 730-01.02 REMOVAL OF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT 1.000 EACH Stansell Electric Company, Inc. \$4,608.0000 \$4,608.00 730-02.09 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE) 7.000 EACH Stansell Electric Company, Inc. \$947.0000 \$6,629.00 730-02.30 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (140A4F WITH BACKPLATE) 1.000 EACH

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.

PAGE 3

\$1,022.00

\$1,022.0000

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-02.31	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130A3 WITH BACKPLATE)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$947.0000	\$1,894.00
730-02.32	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (140 A1L WITH BACKPLATE)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$1,029.0000	\$1,029.00
730-03.21	INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$536.0000	\$2,144.00
730-05.01	ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$1,353.0000	\$1,353.00
730-05.02	SERVICE CABLE (2 CONDUCTOR, # 8 AWG)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	200.000 L.F.	\$1.9000	\$380.00
730-08.02	SIGNAL CABLE - 5 CONDUCTOR			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	490.000 L.F.	\$1.2000	\$588.00
730-08.03	SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1,585.000 L.F.	\$1.4000	\$2,219.00
730-12.02	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1,105.000 L.F.	\$8.0000	\$8,840.00
730-12.13	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (JACK AND BORE)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	400.000 L.F.	\$92.0000	\$36,800.00
730-13.08	VEHICLE DETECTOR (RADAR - STOP LINE)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$6,985.0000	\$27,940.00
730-13.09	VEHICLE DETECTOR (RADAR - ADVANCE DETECTION)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$7,396.0000	\$14,792.00
730-15.32	CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$18,100.0000	\$18,100.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-16.04	CONTROLLER (ATC)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$4,089.0000	\$4,089.00
730-23.36	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 50')	1.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$30,299.0000	\$30,299.00
730-23.37	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 55')	1.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$26,452.0000	\$26,452.00
730-23.38	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 70')	1.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$37,727.0000	\$37,727.00
730-23.39	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 75')	1.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$39,673.0000	\$39,673.00
730-40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$15,783.0000	\$15,783.00
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	0.390 UNIT	\$3,088.0000	\$1,204.32
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		0.031 M.G.		

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.

\$38.29

\$1,235.0000

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.

TOTAL CONTRACT

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.

\$356,346.03

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 05, 2021

ROBERTSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNV067 Call 049)

74956-3507-04

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING ON A S.I.A. ROUTE SERVING PROJECT FAB (TATE ORNAMENTAL) IN WHITE HOUSE.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.026 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JULY 31, 2021

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$62,182.73
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$64,643.38
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$74,671.96
Crown Paving, LLC	\$79,209.45
Sessions Paving Company	\$82,337.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$99,439.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,600.0000	\$1,600.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$2,036.2700	\$2,036.27
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
	Crown Paving, LLC		\$6,250.0000	\$6,250.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4,810.0000	\$4,810.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$2,541.7400	\$2,541.74
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
	Crown Paving, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4,750.0000	\$4,750.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		77.000 C.Y.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$68.0000	\$5,236.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$55.4500	\$4,269.65
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$62.9300	\$4,845.61
	Crown Paving, LLC		\$75.0000	\$5,775.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$100.0000	\$7,700.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$64.0000	\$4,928.00
209-08.08	B ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
		2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$410.0000	\$820.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$528.2000	\$1,056.40
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$994.3000	\$1,988.60
	Crown Paving, LLC		\$975.0000	\$1,950.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$400.0000	\$800.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$575.0000	\$1,150.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		73.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$4,015.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$31.3700	\$2,290.01
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$35.0000	\$2,555.00
	Crown Paving, LLC		\$41.0000	\$2,993.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$65.0000	\$4,745.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$76.0000	\$5,548.00

CONTRACT CNV067

UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION** 307-01.01 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A 22.000 TON Rogers Group, Inc. \$185.0000 \$4,070.00 Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC \$192.6400 \$4,238.08 Charles Deweese Construction, Inc \$225.0000 \$4,950.00 Crown Paving, LLC \$250.0000 \$5,500.00 Sessions Paving Company \$233.0000 \$5,126.00 Civil Constructors, LLC \$218.0000 \$4,796.00 307-01.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2 15.000 TON Rogers Group, Inc. \$277.0000 \$4,155.00 Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC \$220.0200 \$3,300.30 Charles Deweese Construction, Inc \$250.0000 \$3,750.00 Crown Paving, LLC \$225.0000 \$3,375.00 Sessions Paving Company \$236.0000 \$3.540.00 Civil Constructors, LLC \$317.0000 \$4,755.00 402-01 **BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)** 0.200 TON Rogers Group, Inc. \$1,000.0000 \$200.00 Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC \$2,272.4300 \$454.49 Charles Deweese Construction, Inc \$2,500.0000 \$500.00 Crown Paving, LLC \$1,000.0000 \$200.00 Sessions Paving Company \$100.0000 \$20.00 Civil Constructors, LLC \$2,000.0000 \$400.00 402-02 AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC) 0.800 TON Rogers Group, Inc. \$50.0000 \$40.00 Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC \$829.0400 \$663.23 Charles Deweese Construction, Inc \$750.0000 \$600.00 Crown Paving, LLC \$1,000.0000 \$800.00 Sessions Paving Company \$50.0000 \$40.00 Civil Constructors, LLC \$30.0000 \$24.00 403-01 **BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)** 0.500 TON \$700.0000 Rogers Group, Inc. \$350.00 \$1,350.4100 Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC \$675.21 Charles Deweese Construction, Inc \$1,000.0000 \$500.00 \$1,000.0000 Crown Paving, LLC \$500.00 Sessions Paving Company \$100.0000 \$50.00 Civil Constructors, LLC \$1,500.0000 \$750.00 411-01.10 ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D 66.000 TON Rogers Group, Inc. \$125.0000 \$8,250.00 Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC \$164.9500 \$10,886.70 Charles Deweese Construction, Inc \$250.0000 \$16,500.00 Crown Paving, LLC \$190.0000 \$12,540.00 Sessions Paving Company \$258.0000 \$17,028.00

Civil Constructors, LLC

\$13,662.00

\$207.0000

UNIT PRICE

EXTENSION

415-01.02	2 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		839.000 S.Y.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$12.3000	\$10,319.70
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$6.6200	\$5,554.18
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$3.2500	\$2,726.75
	Crown Paving, LLC		\$10.0000	\$8,390.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$14.0000	\$11,746.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$13.5000	\$11,326.50
621-03.02	2 18" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
		40.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$1,200.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$10.9700	\$438.80
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$77.6300	\$3,105.20
	Crown Paving, LLC		\$25.0000	\$1,000.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$60.0000	\$2,400.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$1,800.00
709-05.05	5 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
		100.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$2,500.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$41.5500	\$4,155.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$50.0000	\$5,000.00
	Crown Paving, LLC		\$62.5000	\$6,250.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$65.0000	\$6,500.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$51.5000	\$5,150.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,350.0000	\$5,350.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$6,505.8000	\$6,505.80
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Crown Paving, LLC		\$2,700.0000	\$2,700.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$6,300.0000	\$6,300.00
712-04.01	1 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		25.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.8600	\$396.50
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$63.6900	\$1,592.25
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$38.1400	\$953.50
	Crown Paving, LLC		\$32.7500	\$818.75
	Sessions Paving Company		\$35.0000	\$875.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$750.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		152.000 S.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.5500	\$995.60
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$7.8800	\$1,197.76
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$7.5300	\$1,144.56
	Crown Paving, LLC		\$7.5000	\$1,140.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$8.0000	\$1,216.00
			w7 0000	
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$7.0000	\$1,064.00

			CONTRACT CNV067
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-15.02 REMOVAL & RELOCATION OF SIGN & SUPPORT			
	1.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$25.7500	\$25.75
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$157.3400	\$157.34
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
Crown Paving, LLC		\$215.0000	\$215.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$175.0000	\$175.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$165.0000	\$165.00
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	0.200 L.M.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,115.0000	\$1,023.00
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$4,200.0000	\$840.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$6,145.4500	\$1,229.09
Crown Paving, LLC		\$5,750.0000	\$1,150.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$5,000.0000	\$1,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5,620.0000	\$1,124.00
716-05.05 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	35.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$20.5000	\$717.50
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$23.1000	\$808.50
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$24.5800	\$860.30
Crown Paving, LLC		\$23.5000	\$822.50
Sessions Paving Company		\$20.0000	\$700.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$22.5000	\$787.50
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7,100.0000	\$7,100.00
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$8,497.0700	\$8,497.07
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$9,299.8900	\$9,299.89
Crown Paving, LLC		\$9,000.0000	\$9,000.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$18,760.0000	\$18,760.00
740-10.03 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
	172.000 S.Y.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.3200	\$571.04
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$1.8400	\$316.48
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$4.3600	\$749.92
Crown Paving, LLC		\$11.0000 \$6.5000	\$1,892.00
Sessions Paving Company Civil Constructors, LLC		\$6.5000 \$7.0000	\$1,118.00 \$1,204.00
740-11.03 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 18IN	223.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.5800	\$798.34
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$2.2400	\$499.52
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$5.9800	\$1,333.54
		¢ 4 0000	¢1,005,00

Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$2.2400	\$499.52
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$5.9800	\$1,333.54
Crown Paving, LLC	\$4.6000	\$1,025.80
Sessions Paving Company	\$12.0000	\$2,676.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$5.0000	\$1,115.00

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)
001-05	

001 00	In the column a cobbinto			
		2.000 M.G.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$51.2500	\$102.50
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$157.5000	\$315.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$100.0000	\$200.00
	Crown Paving, LLC		\$570.0000	\$1,140.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$1.0000	\$2.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$562.0000	\$1,124.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		188.000 S.Y.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.1000	\$1,146.80
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$7.2000	\$1,353.60
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$10.0000	\$1,880.00
	Crown Paving, LLC		\$14.8000	\$2,782.40
	Sessions Paving Company		\$10.0000	\$1,880.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$17.0000	\$3,196.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Rogers Group, Inc.	\$62,182.73
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$64,643.38
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$74,671.96
Crown Paving, LLC	\$79,209.45
Sessions Paving Company	\$82,337.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$99,439.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.	\$62,182.73
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$64,643.38
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$74,671.96
Crown Paving, LLC	\$79,209.45
Sessions Paving Company	\$82,337.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$99,439.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 05, 2021

SCOTT COUNTY (Contract No. CNV030 Call 050)

76003-4264-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 63 OVER PAINT ROCK CREEK AND RJ CORMAN RAILROAD (L.M. 5.31).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2021

	TOTAL CONTRACT	
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$723,068.23	
M & M Services Co., Inc.	\$820,957.25	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$870,060.13	
Jave, LLC	\$992,135.18	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,007,659.50	

		CC	ONTRACT CNV030
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE CATEGORY			
201-05.31 VEGETATION REMOVAL			
	1.000 LS		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$14,273.5000	\$14,273.50
M & M Services Co., Inc.		\$6,800.0000	\$6,800.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$11,976.3600	\$11,976.36
Jave, LLC		\$37,544.7200	\$37,544.72
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
202-04.01 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (BR. NO. 76-SR063-05.3 SHEAR KEYS)	1 ABUT. 2 DIAPHRAGM AND		
	1.000 LS		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$27,506.1300	\$27,506.13
M & M Services Co., Inc.		\$65,000.0000	\$65,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$37,117.0200	\$37,117.02
Jave, LLC		\$45,644.4000	\$45,644.40
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
202-04.02 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (BR. NO. 76-SR063-05.3 EXIST. PIPE)	1 EXIST. FLUME DRAIN AND		
	1.000 LS		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
M & M Services Co., Inc.		\$11,500.0000	\$11,500.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$864.2200	\$864.22
Jave, LLC		\$9,200.8000	\$9,200.80
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
209-08.02 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
	260.000 L.F.		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$4.4800	\$1,164.80
M & M Services Co., Inc.		\$5.0000	\$1,300.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.4300	\$1,151.80
Jave, LLC		\$12.4000	\$3,224.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$3,900.00
411-01.10 ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	250.000 TON		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$168.8700	\$42,217.50
M & M Services Co., Inc.		\$115.0000	\$28,750.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$176.0000	\$44,000.00
Jave, LLC		\$166.9500	\$41,737.50
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$220.0000	\$55,000.00
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
Turin IC Construction, Inc.	3,750.000 S.Y.	#F 0000	#40 705 00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5.2600 \$15.0000	\$19,725.00 \$56,250.00
M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$15.0000 \$5.4800	\$56,250.00 \$20,550.00
Jave, LLC		\$5.2000	\$20,550.00 \$19,500.00
		\$5.2000	\$13,500.00 \$27,500.00

Southern Constructors, Inc.

\$37,500.00

\$10.0000

CONTRACT CNV030

		CONTRACT CNV030
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
602-10.60 BEARING DEVICE (STEEL ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS)		
	5.000 EACH	
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$4,196.8900	\$20,984.45
M & M Services Co., Inc.	\$4,500.0000	\$22,500.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$5,272.3600	\$26,361.80
Jave, LLC	\$9,048.2800	\$45,241.40
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$8,000.0000	\$40,000.00
604-02.03 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL		
2,	100.000 LB.	
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$1.5000	\$3,150.00
M & M Services Co., Inc.	\$1.8500	\$3,885.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$2.2800	\$4,788.00
Jave, LLC	\$3.7300	\$7,833.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$3.0000	\$6,300.00
604-03.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)		
	9.000 C.Y.	
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$2,231.1100	\$20,079.99
M & M Services Co., Inc.	\$800.0000	\$7,200.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$3,158.1300	\$28,423.17
Jave, LLC	\$5,551.4800	\$49,963.32
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$2,000.0000	\$18,000.00
604-03.04 PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS		
	124.000 S.Y.	
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$304.6700	\$37,779.08
M & M Services Co., Inc.	\$225.0000	\$27,900.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$383.0800	\$47,501.92
Jave, LLC	\$406.7200	\$50,433.28
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$540.0000	\$66,960.00
604-04.02 APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)		
3,	750.000 S.Y.	
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$12.7400	\$47,775.00
M & M Services Co., Inc.	\$14.0000	\$52,500.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$12.1200	\$45,450.00
Jave, LLC	\$12.6000	\$47,250.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$13.0000	\$48,750.00
604-10.05 CONCRETE		
	134.000 S.F.	
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$128.9300	\$17,276.62
M & M Services Co., Inc.	\$175.0000	\$23,450.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$192.7000	\$25,821.80
	\$314 0600	\$42 204 64

Jave, LLC

Southern Constructors, Inc.

\$42,204.64

\$23,450.00

\$314.9600

\$175.0000

EXTENSION

UNIT PRICE

604-10.24	JACKING	CONCRETE SPANS	
004-10.24			

604-10.24	JACKING CONCRETE SPANS			
		1.000 LS		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$35,172.8400	\$35,172.84
	M & M Services Co., Inc.		\$65,000.0000	\$65,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$63,068.0600	\$63,068.06
	Jave, LLC		\$38,502.0000	\$38,502.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00
604-10.42	CONCRETE REPAIRS			
		6.000 C.F.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$704.7400	\$4,228.44
	M & M Services Co., Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$6,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$924.4300	\$5,546.58
	Jave, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4,414.4000 \$1,000.0000	\$26,486.40 \$6,000.00
			\$1,000.0000	\$0,000.00
604-10.46	EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS (TYPE G)			
		50.000 L.F.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$783.8300	\$39,191.50
	M & M Services Co., Inc.		\$810.0000	\$40,500.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$781.1100	\$39,055.50
	Jave, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,050.2800 \$600.0000	\$52,514.00 \$30,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$30,000.00
604-10.50	BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)			
		125.000 S.Y.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$213.1900	\$26,648.75
	M & M Services Co., Inc.		\$225.0000	\$28,125.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jave, LLC		\$252.8500	\$31,606.25 \$52,010,00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$424.0800 \$240.0000	\$53,010.00 \$30,000.00
			ψ2+0.0000	430,000.00
604-10.54	CONCRETE REPAIRS			
		135.000 S.F.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$127.5900	\$17,224.65
	M & M Services Co., Inc.		\$180.0000	\$24,300.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jave, LLC		\$192.7800 \$332.3200	\$26,025.30 \$44,863.20
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$332.3200	\$23,625.00
			φ170.0000	<i>\\\</i> 20,020.00
604-10.58	EPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION)			
		50.000 GAL.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$214.4100	\$10,720.50
	M & M Services Co., Inc.		\$180.0000	\$9,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$332.0700 \$315.0000	\$16,603.50 \$15,750.00
	Jave, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$315.0000 \$100.0000	\$15,750.00 \$5,000.00
	Countern Constructors, mo.		ψισο.σου	ψ0,000.00

				CONTRACT CNV030
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604 40 62				
004-10.02	EPOXY INJECTION REPAIR (COMPLETE AND IN PLACE)	497.000 L.F.		
	Twin K Construction Inc.	497.000 L.F.	\$50,4000	¢25,009,64
	Twin K Construction, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc.		\$52.1300 \$80.0000	\$25,908.61 \$39,760.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$55.3500	\$39,700.00 \$27,508.95
	Jave, LLC		\$52.5000	\$26,092.50
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$140.0000	\$69,580.00
			φ140.0000	φ00,000.00
617-04.01	TYPE 1 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (EPOXY-URETHANE)			
		2,938.000 S.Y.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$33.9900	\$99,862.62
	M & M Services Co., Inc.		\$38.0000	\$111,644.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$30.9900	\$91,048.62
	Jave, LLC		\$33.0800	\$97,189.04
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$117,520.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
		2.000 EACH		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$265.5100	\$531.02
	M & M Services Co., Inc.		\$42.0000	\$84.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$44.2800	\$88.56
	Jave, LLC		\$262.5000	\$525.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$800.00
705-06-01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
		240.000 L.F.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	240.000 E.I .	\$24.9600	\$5,990.40
	M & M Services Co., Inc.		\$24.9000 \$19.0000	\$3,990.40 \$4,560.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$20.9200	\$5,020.80
	Jave. LLC		\$24.6800	\$5,923.20
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$27.5000	\$6,600.00
			·	. ,
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		2.000 EACH		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3,053.4100	\$6,106.82
	M & M Services Co., Inc.		\$2,600.0000	\$5,200.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,933.2900	\$5,866.58
	Jave, LLC		\$3,018.7500	\$6,037.50
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3,200.0000	\$6,400.00
70E 00 E4				
100-08.51	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
	Twin K Construction Inc.	2.000 EACH	¢2 000 7400	ФТ ООГ 40
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3,982.7100 \$4,200,0000	\$7,965.42 \$8,400.00
	M & M Services Co., Inc.		\$4,200.0000 \$5,257,7800	\$8,400.00 \$10,515,56
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,257.7800 \$4,650,0000	\$10,515.56 \$0,200.00
	Jave, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4,650.0000 \$6,000.0000	\$9,300.00 \$12,000.00
			ψ0,000.0000	φ12,000.00

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

705-10.30 GUARDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO SLOPE FACE ENDPOST

705-10.30	GUARDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO SLOPE FACE ENDPOST		
		103.000 L.F.	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$108.8600	\$11,212.58
	M & M Services Co., Inc.	\$42.0000	\$4,326.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$99.6200	\$10,260.86
	Jave, LLC	\$107.6300	\$11,085.89
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$110.0000	\$11,330.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED		
700-01		469.000 L.F.	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$1.8600	\$872.34
	M & M Services Co., Inc.	\$6.0000	\$2,814.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1.9400	\$909.86
	Jave, LLC	\$1.8400	\$862.96
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$3.0000	\$1,407.00
709-05 06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)		
103-03.00		70.000 TON	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$34,5300	\$2,417.10
	M & M Services Co., Inc.	\$105.0000	\$7,350.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$55.3000	\$3,871.00
	Jave, LLC	\$65.7200	\$4,600.40
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$60.0000	\$4,200.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL		
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LS	
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL Twin K Construction, Inc.	1.000 LS \$21,264.3300	\$21,264.33
712-01			\$21,264.33 \$45,000.00
712-01	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$21,264.3300	
712-01	Twin K Construction, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jave, LLC	\$21,264.3300 \$45,000.0000 \$48,511.5100 \$34,677.8400	\$45,000.00 \$48,511.51 \$34,677.84
712-01	Twin K Construction, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$21,264.3300 \$45,000.0000 \$48,511.5100	\$45,000.00 \$48,511.51
-	Twin K Construction, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jave, LLC	\$21,264.3300 \$45,000.0000 \$48,511.5100 \$34,677.8400	\$45,000.00 \$48,511.51 \$34,677.84
-	Twin K Construction, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jave, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$21,264.3300 \$45,000.0000 \$48,511.5100 \$34,677.8400	\$45,000.00 \$48,511.51 \$34,677.84
-	Twin K Construction, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jave, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$21,264.3300 \$45,000.0000 \$48,511.5100 \$34,677.8400 \$80,000.0000	\$45,000.00 \$48,511.51 \$34,677.84
-	Twin K Construction, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jave, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc. INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL Twin K Construction, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc.	\$21,264.3300 \$45,000.0000 \$48,511.5100 \$34,677.8400 \$80,000.0000 760.000 L.F. \$35.0600 \$30.0000	\$45,000.00 \$48,511.51 \$34,677.84 \$80,000.00 \$26,645.60 \$22,800.00
-	Twin K Construction, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jave, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc. INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL Twin K Construction, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$21,264.3300 \$45,000.0000 \$48,511.5100 \$34,677.8400 \$80,000.0000 \$80,000.0000 \$30.0000 \$30.0000 \$46.4800	\$45,000.00 \$48,511.51 \$34,677.84 \$80,000.00 \$26,645.60 \$22,800.00 \$35,324.80
-	Twin K Construction, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jave, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc. INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL Twin K Construction, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jave, LLC	\$21,264.3300 \$45,000.0000 \$48,511.5100 \$34,677.8400 \$80,000.0000 \$80,000.0000 \$30.0000 \$30.0000 \$46.4800 \$48.3600	\$45,000.00 \$48,511.51 \$34,677.84 \$80,000.00 \$22,800.00 \$35,324.80 \$36,753.60
-	Twin K Construction, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jave, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc. INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL Twin K Construction, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$21,264.3300 \$45,000.0000 \$48,511.5100 \$34,677.8400 \$80,000.0000 \$80,000.0000 \$30.0000 \$30.0000 \$46.4800	\$45,000.00 \$48,511.51 \$34,677.84 \$80,000.00 \$26,645.60 \$22,800.00 \$35,324.80
712-02.02	Twin K Construction, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jave, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc. INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL Twin K Construction, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jave, LLC	\$21,264.3300 \$45,000.0000 \$48,511.5100 \$34,677.8400 \$80,000.0000 \$80,000.0000 \$30.0000 \$30.0000 \$46.4800 \$48.3600	\$45,000.00 \$48,511.51 \$34,677.84 \$80,000.00 \$22,800.00 \$35,324.80 \$36,753.60
712-02.02	Twin K Construction, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jave, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc. INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL Twin K Construction, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jave, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc. FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)	\$21,264.3300 \$45,000.0000 \$48,511.5100 \$34,677.8400 \$80,000.0000 \$80,000.0000 \$80,000.0000 \$80,000.0000 \$46.4800 \$48.3600 \$48.3600 \$40.0000 \$40.0000	\$45,000.00 \$48,511.51 \$34,677.84 \$80,000.00 \$22,800.00 \$35,324.80 \$36,753.60 \$30,400.00
712-02.02	Twin K Construction, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jave, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc. INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL Twin K Construction, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jave, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc. FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING) Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$21,264.3300 \$45,000.0000 \$48,511.5100 \$34,677.8400 \$80,000.0000 \$80,000.0000 \$30.0000 \$46.4800 \$48.3600 \$40.0000 \$40.0000 \$40.0000	\$45,000.00 \$48,511.51 \$34,677.84 \$80,000.00 \$22,800.00 \$35,324.80 \$36,753.60 \$30,400.00 \$665.94
712-02.02	 Twin K Construction, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jave, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc. INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL Twin K Construction, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Constructors, Inc. Jave, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc. FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING) Twin K Construction, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc. 	\$21,264.3300 \$45,000.0000 \$48,511.5100 \$34,677.8400 \$80,000.0000 \$80,000.0000 \$30.0000 \$330.0000 \$46.4800 \$46.4800 \$48.3600 \$40.0000 \$22.000 EACH \$30.2700 \$22.000	\$45,000.00 \$48,511.51 \$34,677.84 \$80,000.00 \$22,800.00 \$35,324.80 \$36,753.60 \$30,400.00 \$665.94 \$484.00
712-02.02	Twin K Construction, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jave, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc. INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL Twin K Construction, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jave, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc. FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING) Twin K Construction, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$21,264.3300 \$45,000.0000 \$48,511.5100 \$34,677.8400 \$80,000.0000 \$80,000.0000 \$30.0000 \$46.4800 \$46.4800 \$44.3600 \$440.0000 \$22.000 EACH \$30.2700 \$22.0000 \$55.3500	\$45,000.00 \$48,511.51 \$34,677.84 \$80,000.00 \$22,800.00 \$35,324.80 \$36,753.60 \$30,400.00 \$665.94 \$484.00 \$1,217.70
712-02.02	 Twin K Construction, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jave, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc. INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL Twin K Construction, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Constructors, Inc. Mid-State Constructors, Inc. Jave, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc. FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING) Twin K Construction, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc. 	\$21,264.3300 \$45,000.0000 \$48,511.5100 \$34,677.8400 \$80,000.0000 \$80,000.0000 \$30.0000 \$330.0000 \$46.4800 \$46.4800 \$48.3600 \$40.0000 \$22.000 EACH \$30.2700 \$22.000	\$45,000.00 \$48,511.51 \$34,677.84 \$80,000.00 \$22,800.00 \$35,324.80 \$36,753.60 \$30,400.00 \$665.94 \$484.00

EXTENSION

UNIT PRICE

	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
		30.000 EACH		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$15.9300	\$477.90
	M & M Services Co., Inc.		\$12.5000	\$375.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$13.2800	\$398.40
	Jave, LLC		\$12.6000	\$378.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$750.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		407.000 S.F.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$10.0900	\$4,106.63
	M & M Services Co., Inc.		\$7.0000	\$2,849.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.8600	\$3,606.02
	Jave, LLC		\$6.8300	\$2,779.81
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$6,105.00
712-09.01	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE			
		4,000.000 L.F.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2.3600	\$9,440.00
	M & M Services Co., Inc.		\$2.6800	\$10,720.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.3200	\$9,280.00
	Jave, LLC		\$2.3100	\$9,240.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$16,000.00
712-09.02	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER L	INE)		
		3,875.000 L.F.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3.1600	\$12,245.00
	M & M Services Co., Inc.		\$2.7500	\$10,656.25
	M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.7500 \$3.3200	\$10,656.25 \$12,865.00
	M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jave, LLC		\$2.7500 \$3.3200 \$3.1300	\$10,656.25 \$12,865.00 \$12,128.75
	M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.7500 \$3.3200	\$10,656.25 \$12,865.00
712-09.04	M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jave, LLC		\$2.7500 \$3.3200 \$3.1300	\$10,656.25 \$12,865.00 \$12,128.75
712-09.04	M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jave, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc. REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	24.000 L.F.	\$2.7500 \$3.3200 \$3.1300 \$4.5000	\$10,656.25 \$12,865.00 \$12,128.75 \$17,437.50
712-09.04	M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jave, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc. REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE) Twin K Construction, Inc.	24.000 L.F.	\$2.7500 \$3.3200 \$3.1300 \$4.5000 \$23.3700	\$10,656.25 \$12,865.00 \$12,128.75 \$17,437.50 \$560.88
712-09.04	M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jave, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc. REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE) Twin K Construction, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc.	24.000 L.F.	\$2.7500 \$3.3200 \$3.1300 \$4.5000 \$23.3700 \$21.0000	\$10,656.25 \$12,865.00 \$12,128.75 \$17,437.50 \$560.88 \$504.00
712-09.04	M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jave, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc. REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE) Twin K Construction, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	24.000 L.F.	\$2.7500 \$3.3200 \$3.1300 \$4.5000 \$23.3700 \$21.0000 \$21.0300	\$10,656.25 \$12,865.00 \$12,128.75 \$17,437.50 \$560.88 \$504.00 \$504.72
712-09.04	M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jave, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc. REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE) Twin K Construction, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jave, LLC	24.000 L.F.	\$2.7500 \$3.3200 \$3.1300 \$4.5000 \$23.3700 \$21.0000 \$21.0300 \$23.1000	\$10,656.25 \$12,865.00 \$12,128.75 \$17,437.50 \$560.88 \$504.00 \$504.72 \$554.40
712-09.04	M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jave, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc. REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE) Twin K Construction, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	24.000 L.F.	\$2.7500 \$3.3200 \$3.1300 \$4.5000 \$23.3700 \$21.0000 \$21.0300	\$10,656.25 \$12,865.00 \$12,128.75 \$17,437.50 \$560.88 \$504.00 \$504.72
	M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jave, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc. REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE) Twin K Construction, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jave, LLC	24.000 L.F.	\$2.7500 \$3.3200 \$3.1300 \$4.5000 \$23.3700 \$21.0000 \$21.0300 \$23.1000	\$10,656.25 \$12,865.00 \$12,128.75 \$17,437.50 \$560.88 \$504.00 \$504.72 \$554.40
	M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jave, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc. REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE) Twin K Construction, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jave, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc. CONCRETE BARRIER/PARAPET DELINEATOR	24.000 L.F. 85.000 EACH	\$2.7500 \$3.3200 \$3.1300 \$4.5000 \$21.0000 \$21.0300 \$23.1000 \$20.0000	\$10,656.25 \$12,865.00 \$12,128.75 \$17,437.50 \$560.88 \$504.00 \$504.72 \$554.40 \$480.00
	M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jave, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc. REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE) Twin K Construction, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jave, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc. CONCRETE BARRIER/PARAPET DELINEATOR Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2.7500 \$3.3200 \$3.1300 \$4.5000 \$21.0000 \$21.0300 \$23.1000 \$20.0000 \$15.9300	\$10,656.25 \$12,865.00 \$12,128.75 \$17,437.50 \$560.88 \$504.00 \$504.72 \$554.40 \$480.00 \$1,354.05
	M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jave, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc. REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE) Twin K Construction, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jave, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc. CONCRETE BARRIER/PARAPET DELINEATOR Twin K Construction, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc.		\$2.7500 \$3.3200 \$3.1300 \$4.5000 \$21.0000 \$21.0300 \$23.1000 \$20.0000 \$15.9300 \$10.0000	\$10,656.25 \$12,865.00 \$12,128.75 \$17,437.50 \$560.88 \$504.00 \$504.72 \$554.40 \$480.00 \$1,354.05 \$850.00
	M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jave, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc. REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE) Twin K Construction, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jave, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc. CONCRETE BARRIER/PARAPET DELINEATOR Twin K Construction, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.7500 \$3.3200 \$3.1300 \$4.5000 \$21.0000 \$21.0300 \$23.1000 \$20.0000 \$10.0000 \$10.0000 \$7.7500	\$10,656.25 \$12,865.00 \$12,128.75 \$17,437.50 \$560.88 \$504.00 \$504.72 \$554.40 \$480.00 \$1,354.05 \$850.00 \$658.75
	M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jave, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc. REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE) Twin K Construction, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jave, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc. CONCRETE BARRIER/PARAPET DELINEATOR Twin K Construction, Inc. M & M Services Co., Inc.		\$2.7500 \$3.3200 \$3.1300 \$4.5000 \$21.0000 \$21.0300 \$23.1000 \$20.0000 \$15.9300 \$10.0000	\$10,656.25 \$12,865.00 \$12,128.75 \$17,437.50 \$560.88 \$504.00 \$504.72 \$554.40 \$480.00 \$1,354.05 \$850.00

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT

713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$4,195.1200	\$8,390.24
	M & M Services Co., Inc.		\$6,200.0000	\$12,400.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$8,855.2000	\$17,710.40
	Jave, LLC		\$7,440.0000	\$14,880.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$6,000.0000	\$12,000.00
716-01 21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-			
710-01.21	SNOW EDWADEE RAISED FAVEWERT MARKERS (BP	17.000 EACH		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	17.000 EACH	\$79.6500	\$1,354.05
	M & M Services Co., Inc.		\$155.0000	\$2,635.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$71.9500	\$1,223.15
	Jave, LLC		\$78.7500	\$1,338.75
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$80.0000	\$1,360.00
716 01 20	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKE	P		
710-01.50		17.000 EACH		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$15.9300	\$270.81
	M & M Services Co., Inc.		\$8.0000	\$136.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$27.6700	\$470.39
	Jave, LLC		\$15.7500	\$267.75
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$510.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LI	NE)		
	,	, 1.000 L.M.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$7,965.4200	\$7,965.42
	M & M Services Co., Inc.		\$13,000.0000	\$13,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$8,301.7500	\$8,301.75
	Jave, LLC		\$7,875.0000	\$7,875.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$66,546.1200	\$66,546.12
	M & M Services Co., Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$65,834.2200	\$65,834.22
	Jave, LLC		\$47,244.5300	\$47,244.53
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00
730-40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
		1.000 EACH		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$14,019.1500	\$14,019.15
	M & M Services Co., Inc.		\$8,500.0000	\$8,500.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$32,099.6000	\$32,099.60
	Jave, LLC		\$28,786.6000	\$28,786.60
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

740-10.04 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)

95.00	0 S.Y.	
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$2.9100	\$276.45
M & M Services Co., Inc.	\$10.0000	\$950.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$11.0700	\$1,051.65
Jave, LLC	\$12.4000	\$1,178.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$12.0000	\$1,140.00

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$723,068.23
M & M Services Co., Inc.	\$820,957.25
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$870,060.13
Jave, LLC	\$992,135.18
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,007,659.50

TOTAL CONTRACT

Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$723,068.23
M & M Services Co., Inc.	\$820,957.25
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$870,060.13
Jave, LLC	\$992,135.18
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,007,659.50

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 05, 2021

SULLIVAN COUNTY (Contract No. CNV032 Call 052)

NH/HSIP-93(24),82010-3242-94,82010-4242-04,82010-8242-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 93 FROM NEAR I-26 (L.M. 6.21) TO NEAR U.S. 11W (S.R. 1) (L.M. 11.33), INCLUDING BRIDGE DECK REPAIR.

PROJECT LENGTH - 4.940 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

DBE GOAL 5.00%

W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc. TOTAL CONTRACT \$2,851,234.18

\$2,964,755.50

			с	ONTRACT CNV032
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
000 04 05				
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS	17.000 L.M.		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.	17.000 E.M.	\$739.9100	\$12,578.47
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,750.0000	\$29,750.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		2,450.000 TON		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$37.8100	\$92,634.50
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$38.5000	\$94,325.00
307-01.15	ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS			
		1,700.000 TON		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$98.1700	\$166,889.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$128.5000	\$218,450.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		89.000 TON		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$515.0000	\$45,835.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$815.0000	\$72,535.00
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
		3,280.000 TON		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$92.5200	\$303,465.60
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$108.0500	\$354,404.00
411-01.21	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT			
		33.500 L.M.		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$2,300.0000	\$77,050.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2,650.0000	\$88,775.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
		11,350.000 TON		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$103.5300 \$109.7500	\$1,175,065.50 \$1,245,662,50
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$109.7500	\$1,245,662.50
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
		1.000 L.M.	* 4 40 0000	\$ 440.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$449.0300 \$1,350.0000	\$449.03 \$1,350.00
	Summers-rayior, inc.		\$1,000.0000	ψ1,000.00
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)	0.000 / 14		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.	8.000 L.M.	\$449.0300	\$3,592.24
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$449.0300 \$700.0000	\$3,592.24 \$5,600.00
			÷	40,000.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	34,300.000 S.Y.		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.	34,300.000 3.1.	\$3.0100	\$103,243.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3.2500	\$111,475.00
	•		-	

EXTENSION

UNIT PRICE

705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN

705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
		4.000 EACH		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$270.5000	\$1,082.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$287.0000	\$1,148.00
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
		4.000 EACH	* 4 5 4 4 0 000	\$0.050.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,514.8000 \$1,950.0000	\$6,059.20 \$7,800.00
			ψ1,330.0000	ψ1,000.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		4.000 EACH		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$3,787.0000	\$15,148.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3,900.0000	\$15,600.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$122,374.2000 \$96,885.0000	\$122,374.20 \$96,885.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$90,005.0000	\$90,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	·	138.000 EACH		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$29.2100	\$4,030.98
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$2,760.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)	69.000 EACH		
712-05.01	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.	69.000 EACH	\$17.3100	\$1,194.39
712-05.01		69.000 EACH	\$17.3100 \$20.0000	\$1,194.39 \$1,380.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.	69.000 EACH		
712-05.01 712-06	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.			
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc. SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	69.000 EACH 1,858.000 S.F.	\$20.0000	\$1,380.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc. SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.			\$1,380.00 \$22,110.20
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc. SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)		\$20.0000 \$11.9000	\$1,380.00
712-06	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc. SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$20.0000 \$11.9000	\$1,380.00 \$22,110.20
712-06	 W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc. SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc. 		\$20.0000 \$11.9000	\$1,380.00 \$22,110.20
712-06	 W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc. SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc. ARROW BOARD (TYPE C) W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. 	1,858.000 S.F.	\$20.0000 \$11.9000 \$10.0000 \$1,731.2000	\$1,380.00 \$22,110.20 \$18,580.00 \$6,924.80
712-06	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc. SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc. ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)	1,858.000 S.F.	\$20.0000 \$11.9000 \$10.0000	\$1,380.00 \$22,110.20 \$18,580.00
712-06 712-08.03	 W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc. SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc. ARROW BOARD (TYPE C) W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc. 	1,858.000 S.F. 4.000 EACH	\$20.0000 \$11.9000 \$10.0000 \$1,731.2000	\$1,380.00 \$22,110.20 \$18,580.00 \$6,924.80
712-06 712-08.03	 W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc. SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc. ARROW BOARD (TYPE C) W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. 	1,858.000 S.F. 4.000 EACH DIR)(1 COLOR)	\$20.0000 \$11.9000 \$10.0000 \$1,731.2000	\$1,380.00 \$22,110.20 \$18,580.00 \$6,924.80
712-06 712-08.03	 W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc. SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc. ARROW BOARD (TYPE C) W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc. 	1,858.000 S.F. 4.000 EACH	\$20.0000 \$11.9000 \$10.0000 \$1,731.2000 \$300.0000	\$1,380.00 \$22,110.20 \$18,580.00 \$6,924.80 \$1,200.00
712-06 712-08.03	 W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc. ARROW BOARD (TYPE C) W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc. WPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-ID) W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. 	1,858.000 S.F. 4.000 EACH DIR)(1 COLOR)	\$20.0000 \$11.9000 \$10.0000 \$1,731.2000 \$300.0000 \$25.9700	\$1,380.00 \$22,110.20 \$18,580.00 \$6,924.80 \$1,200.00 \$2,337.30
712-06 712-08.03	 W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc. SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc. ARROW BOARD (TYPE C) W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc. 	1,858.000 S.F. 4.000 EACH DIR)(1 COLOR)	\$20.0000 \$11.9000 \$10.0000 \$1,731.2000 \$300.0000	\$1,380.00 \$22,110.20 \$18,580.00 \$6,924.80 \$1,200.00
712-06 712-08.03 716-01.22	 W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc. ARROW BOARD (TYPE C) W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc. WPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-ID) W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. 	1,858.000 S.F. 4.000 EACH DIR)(1 COLOR) 90.000 EACH	\$20.0000 \$11.9000 \$10.0000 \$1,731.2000 \$300.0000 \$25.9700	\$1,380.00 \$22,110.20 \$18,580.00 \$6,924.80 \$1,200.00 \$2,337.30
712-06 712-08.03 716-01.22	 W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc. SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc. W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc. SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-I W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc. 	1,858.000 S.F. 4.000 EACH DIR)(1 COLOR) 90.000 EACH	\$20.0000 \$11.9000 \$10.0000 \$1,731.2000 \$300.0000 \$25.9700	\$1,380.00 \$22,110.20 \$18,580.00 \$6,924.80 \$1,200.00 \$2,337.30
712-06 712-08.03 716-01.22	 W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc. SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc. W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc. SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-I W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc. 	1,858.000 S.F. 4.000 EACH DIR)(1 COLOR) 90.000 EACH)(2 COLOR)	\$20.0000 \$11.9000 \$10.0000 \$1,731.2000 \$300.0000 \$25.9700	\$1,380.00 \$22,110.20 \$18,580.00 \$6,924.80 \$1,200.00 \$2,337.30
712-06 712-08.03 716-01.22	 W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc. ARROW BOARD (TYPE C) W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc. SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-I W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc. SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR 	1,858.000 S.F. 4.000 EACH DIR)(1 COLOR) 90.000 EACH)(2 COLOR)	\$20.0000 \$11.9000 \$10.0000 \$1,731.2000 \$300.0000 \$25.9700 \$24.0000	\$1,380.00 \$22,110.20 \$18,580.00 \$6,924.80 \$1,200.00 \$2,337.30 \$2,160.00

			с	ONTRACT CNV032
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
110 01.00		1,610.000 EACH		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.	,	\$8.6600	\$13,942.60
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$12,880.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRI	PING)		
		112.000 S.Y.		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$20.2900	\$2,272.48
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$19.0000	\$2,128.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		300.000 L.F.		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$10.5500	\$3,165.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$3,000.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		29.000 EACH		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$151.4800	\$4,392.92
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$4,350.00
716-02.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)			
		400.000 L.F.		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$6.2200	\$2,488.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$2,400.00
716-02.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
		1,500.000 L.F.		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$1.6200	\$2,430.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1.5000	\$2,250.00
716-02.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)			
		0.800 L.M.		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$6,275.6000	\$5,020.48
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$5,950.0000	\$4,760.00
716-03.01	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
		2.000 EACH		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$216.4000	\$432.80
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$210.0000	\$420.00
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
		4.000 EACH		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$151.4800	\$605.92
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$145.0000	\$580.00
716-04.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (EXIT ONLY ARROW)			
		6.000 EACH		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$216.4000	\$1,298.40
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$210.0000	\$1,260.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-04.14	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUC	TION ARROW)		
		7.000 EACH		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$216.4000 \$210.0000	\$1,514.80 \$1,470.00
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
		12.000 L.M.		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$892.6500 \$900.0000	\$10,711.80 \$10,800.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNO	G (6IN LINE)		
		24.500 L.M.		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$4,733.7500 \$4,500.0000	\$115,976.88 \$110,250.00
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNO	G (6IN DOTTED LINE)		
		2,000.000 L.F.		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1.6200 \$1.5500	\$3,240.00 \$3,100.00
716-12.06	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN LINE)			
		5,580.000 L.F.		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1.3500 \$1.3500	\$7,533.00 \$7,533.00
716-12.10	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN DOTTEI	D)		
		350.000 L.F.		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1.8900 \$1.8000	\$661.50 \$630.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$121,747.8900	\$121,747.89
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$117,500.0000	\$117,500.00
730-14.02	SAW SLOT			
		11,000.000 L.F.		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$5.4100 \$4.0000	\$59,510.00 \$44,000.00
730-14.03	LOOP WIRE			
		22,000.000 L.F.		
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1.0800 \$0.7500	\$23,760.00 \$16,500.00

		CONTRACT CNV032
BRIDGE CATEGORY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE CATEGORY		
604-10.44 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS		
2	270.000 L.F.	
W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.	\$405.0000	\$109,350.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$245.0000	\$66,150.00
604-10.50 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)		
	20.000 S.Y.	
W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.	\$850.0000	\$17,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$675.0000	\$13,500.00
604-10.53 CONCRETE REPAIRS		
	20.000 S.Y.	
W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.	\$1,050.0000	\$21,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$750.0000	\$15,000.00
604-10.56 CONCRETE OVERLAYED BRIDGE DECK REPAIR (PARTIAL DEPTH)		
	15.000 S.Y.	
W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.	\$1,435.0000	\$21,525.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$900.0000	\$13,500.00
617-04.01 TYPE 1 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (EPOXY-URETHANE)		
2,9	985.000 S.Y.	
W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.	\$33.5400	\$100,116.90
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$35.0000	\$104,475.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$2,582,242.28 \$2,752,130.50
SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE	
W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.	\$268,991.90
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$212,625.00
TOTAL CONTRACT	
W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.	\$2,851,234.18
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$2,964,755.50

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 05, 2021

SULLIVAN COUNTY (Contract No. CNV068 Call 053)

STP-M-34(117),82005-3248-54

THE SIGNAL UPGRADE ON U.S. 19W (U.S. 11E, S.R. 34) AT THE INTERSECTION OF INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD (L.M. 2.96) IN BLUFF CITY.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.217 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2021

DBE GOAL 6.00%

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

TOTAL CONTRACT

\$506,885.07

ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNV068 EXTENSION
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES	1.000 LS		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$8,500.0000	\$8,500.00
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	719.000 S.Y.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$15.5000	\$11,144.50
202-08.15	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER (6 IN & LOWERED CONC.)	183.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$4,575.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	285.000 C.Y.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$79.0000	\$22,515.00
203-06	WATER	1.000 M.G.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 M.O.	\$5.5000	\$5.50
203-07	FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL	1.000 C.Y.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 C.Y.	\$75.0000	\$75.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	11.000 C.Y.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	11.000 0.11	\$30.0000	\$330.00
209-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)	140.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2.5000	\$350.00
209-09.41	CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 2)	2.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$1,500.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D	214.000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$49.7500	\$10,646.50
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2	36.000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$225.0000	\$8,100.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)	0.700 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$1,050.00

CONTRACT CNV068 UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION** 403-01 **BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)** 2.800 TON Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$980.0000 \$2,744.00 411-02.10 ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D 485.000 TON Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$149.0000 \$72.265.00 415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 6,199.000 S.Y. Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$3.2500 \$20,146.75 702-01 CONCRETE CURB 10.000 C.Y. Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$975.0000 \$9,750.00 **CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER** 702-03 11.000 C.Y. Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$850.0000 \$9,350.00 712-01 **TRAFFIC CONTROL** 1.000 LS Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$17,885.0000 \$17,885.00 712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING) 30.000 EACH \$25.0000 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$750.00 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) 712-06 173.000 S.F. Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$10.0000 \$1,730.00 712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C) 2.000 EACH Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$560.0000 \$1,120.00 713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST 136.000 LB. Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$6.5000 \$884.00 713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK) 80.000 S.F. Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$25.3800 \$2,030.40 713-14.21 STREET NAME SIGN (RIGID 0.100IN THICK 54.000 S.F.

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$2,276.10

\$42.1500

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$939.9700	\$939.97
713-15.07	SUSPENDED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080" THICK)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$440.7000	\$440.70
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	108.000 L.F.	\$14.8600	\$1,604.88
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$208.6900	\$834.76
716-02.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	0.030 L.M.	\$7,500.0000	\$225.00
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$275.0000	\$825.00
716-08.01	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)	0.550.0001.5		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	3,550.000 L.F.	\$0.5500	\$1,952.50
716-08.05	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	120.000 L.F.	\$5.6900	\$682.80
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)	0.400 L M		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	0.400 L.M.	\$3,731.1000	\$1,492.44
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)	0.200 L M		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	0.300 L.M.	\$4,363.4300	\$1,309.03
716-13.05	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN DOTTED LINE)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	150.000 L.F.	\$1.5800	\$237.00
717 -0 1	MOBILIZATION	4 000 1 0		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$35,500.0000	\$35,500.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNV068 EXTENSION
730-01.02	REMOVAL OF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$5,722.8500	\$5,722.85
730-02.09	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	7.000 EACH	\$1,366.8400	\$9,567.88
730-02.17	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (150 A2H WITH BACKPLATE)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$2,112.8500	\$2,112.85
730-03.21	INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$721.7400	\$2,165.22
730-05.01	ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$8,674.9400	\$8,674.94
730-08.03	SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	860.000 L.F.	\$2.5500	\$2,193.00
730-12.02	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)	00 000 L E		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	80.000 L.F.	\$28.1000	\$2,248.00
730-12.13	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (JACK AND BORE)	00 000 L F		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	90.000 L.F.	\$61.3200	\$5,518.80
730-12.30	TRENCHING			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	110.000 L.F.	\$16.6100	\$1,827.10
730-13.07	VEHICLE DETECTOR (SIREN ACTIVATED PRIORITY CONTROL)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$5,500.0000	\$16,500.00
730-13.08	VEHICLE DETECTOR (RADAR STOP BAR)	6.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$7,900.0000	\$47,400.00
730-13.09	VEHICLE DETECTOR (RADAR ADVANCE)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$9,400.0000	\$18,800.00

				CONTRACT CNV068
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-15.32	CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$29,850.0000	\$29,850.00
730-16.04	CONTROLLER (ATC)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
730-19.01	TIME BASE COORDINATION UNIT			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
730-23.96	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (2 @ 55' & 55')			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$42,500.0000	\$42,500.00
730-23.97	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (2 @ 55' & 60')			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$43,500.0000	\$43,500.00
740-11.01	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 8IN	05 000 L F		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	65.000 L.F.	\$5.6900	\$369.85
740-11.02	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	200.000 L.F.	\$6.9600	\$1,392.00
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	13.000 UNIT	\$65.0000	\$845.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	3.000 M.G.	\$65.0000	\$195.00
805-12.01	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE I)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	655.000 S.Y.	\$2.6500	\$1,735.75

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

TOTAL CONTRACT

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$506,885.07

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 05, 2021

UNICOI AND WASHINGTON COUNTIES (Contract No. CNV049 Call 054)

STP/HSIP-107(29),86006-3236-94,86006-8236-14,STP/HSIP-81(24),86005-3211-94,86005-8211-14,STP/HSIP-81(25),90009-3242-94,90009-8242-14

THE RESURFACING IN UNICOI COUNTY ON S.R. 107 FROM NEAR 6TH STREET (L.M. 0.68) TO NEAR S.R. 173 (L.M. 5.16) AND ON S.R. 81 FROM NEAR I-26 (L.M. 0.00) INTO WASHINGTON COUNTY TO NEAR THE NOLICHUCKY RIVER (L.M. 1.86).

PROJECT LENGTH - 8.590 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

DBE GOAL 5.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$1,502,998.71

ROADWA	Y CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNV049 EXTENSION
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	18.200 L.M.	\$1,650.0000	\$30,030.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1,046.000 TON	\$39.0000	\$40,794.00
307-01.15	ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1,159.000 TON	\$135.0000	\$156,465.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	69.000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	69.000 TON	\$841.0000	\$58,029.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D	5,105.000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	3,103.000 1014	\$115.0000	\$587,075.00
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4	IN WIDTH) 14.900 L.M.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	14.300 L.W.	\$1,000.0000	\$14,900.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	16,662.000 S.Y.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	10,002.000 0.11	\$3.9500	\$65,814.90
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN	4.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	4.000 2/1011	\$275.0000	\$1,100.00
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT	4.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	4.000 2/1011	\$2,000.0000	\$8,000.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3	4.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$4,080.0000	\$16,320.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LS		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 20	\$54,332.0000	\$54,332.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)	239.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$4,780.00

PAGE 2

CONTRACT CNV049 UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION** 712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A) 105.000 EACH Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$13.5000 \$1,417.50 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) 712-06 1,408.000 S.F. Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$11.0000 \$15.488.00 712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C) 2.000 EACH Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$380.0000 \$760.00 716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR) 728.000 EACH Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$28.0200 \$20,398.56 716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER 728.000 EACH Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$8.0000 \$5,824.00 716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING) 129.000 S.Y. Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$21.0000 \$2,709.00 716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE) 649.000 L.F. \$12.0000 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$7,788.00 716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW) 27.000 EACH Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$165.0000 \$4,455.00 716-04.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER) 4,659.000 L.F. Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$5.0000 \$23,295.00 716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE) 23.400 L.M. Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$850.0000 \$19,890.00 716-13.02 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE) 23.400 L.M. Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$3,125.0000 \$73,125.00 717-01 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$37,880.0000 \$37,880.00

			CONTRACT CNV049
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-14.02 SAW SLOT			
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	4,000.000 L.F.	\$4.4000	\$17,600.00
730-14.03 LOOP WIRE			
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	8,000.000 L.F.	\$0.7000	\$5,600.00

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA1 CATEGORY

411-03.07 ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT ASPHALT

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

1,971.000 TON

			CONTRACT CNV049
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA2 CATEGORY			
411-03.12 ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT			
	1,971.000 TON		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$116.2500	\$229,128.75

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA1

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA2

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

TOTAL CONTRACT

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$229,128.75

\$1,502,998.71

WAYNE COUNTY (Contract No. CNV033 Call 055)

STP/HSIP-128(35),91009-3201-94,91009-8201-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 128 FROM AIRPORT ROAD (L.M. 3.01) TO THE PERRY COUNTY LINE (L.M. 8.34).

PROJECT LENGTH - 5.330 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

DBE GOAL 5.00%

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

TOTAL CONTRACT

\$469,183.90

ROADWA	Y CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNV033 EXTENSION
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	10.600 L.M.	\$400.0000	\$4,240.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1,409.000 TON	\$10.0500	\$14,160.45
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	26.000 TON	\$505.0000	\$13,130.00
411-03.12	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT	3,453.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	3,433.000 1014	\$79.6500	\$275,031.45
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WI	DTH) 8.600 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$600.0000	\$5,160.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LS		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$8,000.0000	\$8,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)	25.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$500.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)	4.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$40.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	1,590.000 S.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6.0000	\$9,540.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1	COLOR) 352.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	332.000 EACH	\$29.0000	\$10,208.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER	352.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2.0000	\$704.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	125.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	120.000 E.I .	\$15.0000	\$1,875.00

				CONTRACT CNV033
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-04.04 F	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)			
C	1 Delta Contracting Company, LLC	,680.000 L.F.	\$6.0000	\$10,080.00
716-05.20 F	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
Г	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1.000 L.M.	\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
716-12.02 E	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
C	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	21.300 L.M.	\$4,500.0000	\$95,850.00
716-12.05 E	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LINE	E)		
C	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	30.000 L.F.	\$10.0000	\$300.00
717-01 N	NOBILIZATION			
C	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1.000 LS	\$8,900.0000	\$8,900.00
307-01.08 A	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2			
C	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	100.000 TON	\$79.6500	\$7,965.00

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

TOTAL CONTRACT

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$469,183.90

WEAKLEY COUNTY (Contract No. CNV046 Call 056)

STP/HSIP-54(49),92005-3224-94,92005-8224-14

THE FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION AND PAVING ON S.R. 54 FROM NEAR SOUTH PARKWAY STREET (L.M. 12.71) TO NEAR THOMPSON CREEK ROAD (L.M. 17.40.

PROJECT LENGTH - 4.690 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

Ford Construction Company

TOTAL CONTRACT \$2,250,675.40

ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNV046 EXTENSION
203-06	WATER			
200 00	Ford Construction Company	486.000 M.G.	\$13.5000	\$6,561.00
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS	9.380 L.M.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$1,020.0000	\$9,567.60
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (C OR D)) 1,242.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company	1,242.000 1011	\$28.0000	\$34,776.00
304-01.04	PROCESSING (RECLAIMED BASE MATERIAL)	77,042.000 S.Y.		
	Ford Construction Company	77,042.000 3.1.	\$4.4000	\$338,984.80
304-01.08	PORTLAND CEMENT (FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT RECLAMA	-		
	Ford Construction Company	3,159.000 TON	\$207.0000	\$653,913.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	Ford Construction Company	25.000 TON	\$735.0000	\$18,375.00
405-01.01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (BSC)			
	Ford Construction Company	104.000 TON	\$1,305.0000	\$135,720.00
405-01.02	MINERAL AGGREGATE (BSC)	906.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company	906.000 TON	\$65.0000	\$58,890.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D	5,738.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company	3,730.000 TON	\$106.0000	\$608,228.00
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN			
	Ford Construction Company	6.720 L.M.	\$750.0000	\$5,040.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	0 507 000 0 V		
	Ford Construction Company	3,597.000 S.Y.	\$5.6000	\$20,143.20
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
	Ford Construction Company	6.000 EACH	\$190.0000	\$1,140.00

UNIT PRICE

EXTENSION

705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3

703-00.20	Ford Construction Company	6.000 EACH	\$3,200.0000	\$19,200.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL Ford Construction Company	1.000 LS	\$61,000.0000	\$61,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) Ford Construction Company	1,267.000 S.F.	\$7.0000	\$8,869.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT	2.000 EACH	\$6,200.0000	\$12,400.00
	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR) 310.000 EACH	\$42.0000	\$13,020.00
	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE) Ford Construction Company PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)	150.000 L.F.	\$21.0000	\$3,150.00
	Ford Construction Company	15.640 L.M.	\$1,720.0000	\$26,900.80
	Ford Construction Company	6.260 L.M.	\$6,200.0000	\$38,812.00
717-01	Ford Construction Company	9.380 L.M.	\$4,250.0000	\$39,865.00
	Ford Construction Company	1.000 LS	\$131,000.0000	\$131,000.00
	Ford Construction Company	1.000 EACH	\$860.0000	\$860.00
, 50 -12.02	Ford Construction Company	10.000 L.F.	\$19.0000	\$190.00

		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNV046 EXTENSION
730-14.02 SAW SLOT			
Ford Construction Company	500.000 L.F.	\$5.5000	\$2,750.00
730-14.03 LOOP WIRE			
Ford Construction Company	1,200.000 L.F.	\$1.1000	\$1,320.00

Ford Construction Company

TOTAL CONTRACT

Ford Construction Company

\$2,250,675.40

WILLIAMSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNV060 Call 057)

NH-I-840(14),94840-3147-44,94840-4147-04,94840-8147-44

THE RESURFACING ON I-840 FROM LEIPERS CREEK ROAD (L.M. 12.48) TO THOMPSON STATION ROAD (L.M. 18.20), INCLUDING REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT AT BRIDGE ENDS AND EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR.

PROJECT LENGTH - 5.720 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

DBE GOAL 6.50%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5,283,046.55
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$5,497,840.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$5,590,162.49
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$5,942,380.50
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$6,498,902.33
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$7,505,562.45

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

ROADWAY CATEGORY

202-04.01 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (PAVEMENT AT BRIDGE ENDS)

202 0 110 1		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	1.000 20	\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$400,000.0000	\$400,000.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$228,785.5400	\$228,785.54
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$400,000.0000	\$400,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$525,000.0000	\$525,000.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$550,000.0000	\$550,000.00
	Eubank Asphalt Faving & Sealing		\$350,000.0000	\$550,000.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		5,233.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$32.8500	\$171,904.05
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$287,815.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$16.8700	\$88,280.71
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$55.0000	\$287,815.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$34.0000	\$177,922.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$22.0000	\$115,126.00
208-01.05	5 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
		20.200 L.M.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$28,280.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$560.0000	\$11,312.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$685.8500	\$13,854.17
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$600.0000	\$12,120.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$412.9800	\$8,342.20
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$1,000.0000	\$20,200.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		3,760.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$112,800.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$16.7500	\$62,980.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$24.2200	\$91,067.20
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$20.0000	\$75,200.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$35.8700	\$134,871.20
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$28.0000	\$105,280.00
303-10.01	I MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		7,778.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$32.5000	\$252,785.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$53.0000	\$412,234.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$30.8300	\$239,795.74
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$60.0000	\$466,680.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$61.9900	\$482,158.22
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$44.0000	\$342,232.00
	· · · ·			-

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

307-03.01 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A

307-03.0	ASPHALI CONCRETE MIX (FG70-22) (BFMB-HM	I) GRADING A		
		2,500.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$80.0000	\$200,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$76.7500	\$191,875.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$81.0300	\$202,575.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$102.0000	\$255,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$95.9800	\$239,950.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$100.0000	\$250,000.00
			\$100.0000	φ200,000.00
207 02 00	3 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM			
307-03.00	S ASFRALT CONCRETE MIX (FG70-22) (BFMB-RM			
		3,432.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$95.0000	\$326,040.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$67.0000	\$229,944.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$86.3300	\$296,284.56
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$85.0000	\$291,720.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$99.6300	\$341,930.16
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$100.0000	\$343,200.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		100.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$550.0000	\$55,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$550.0000	\$55,000.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$525.0000	\$52,500.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$630.0000	\$63,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$765.6800	\$76,568.00
	-		\$500.0000	\$50,000.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		φ500.0000	\$50,000.00
<i>\</i> 11_03_1() ACS MIX(PG76-22) GRADING D			
411-05.10				
		15,230.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$92.5000	\$1,408,775.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$82.5000	\$1,256,475.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$94.6000	\$1,440,758.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$89.0000	\$1,355,470.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$90.2900	\$1,375,116.70
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$108.0000	\$1,644,840.00
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN W	IDTH)		
		20.200 L.M.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$530.0000	\$10,706.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$665.0000	\$13,433.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$481.7300	\$9,730.95
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$530.0000	\$10,706.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$650.0000	\$13,130.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$650.0000	\$13,130.00
			<i>Q</i> OOOOOOOOOOOOO	<i>\\</i> ¹⁰ ,100100
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		16 410 000 TON		
		16,410.000 TON	MOF 0000	MAR 470 00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.3000	\$415,173.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$147,690.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$18.3400	\$300,959.40
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$14.0000	\$229,740.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$25.2200	\$413,860.20
	Fuhank Apphalt Daving & Cooling		\$21.0000	\$344,610.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		φ21.0000	\$544,010.00

PAGE 3

				CONTRACT CNV060
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			UNITTRICE	EXTENSION
604-03.04	PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS			
		2,367.000 S.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$306.0000	\$724,302.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$370.0000	\$875,790.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$336.3600	\$796,164.12
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$370.0000	\$875,790.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$400.0000	\$946,800.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$550.0000	\$1,301,850.00
705-08.11	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
		9.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,250.0000	\$56,250.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6,000.0000	\$54,000.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$5,453.8700	\$49,084.83
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$54,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$45,000.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$6,500.0000	\$58,500.00
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
		615.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$27,675.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$80.0000	\$49,200.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$34.6400	\$21,303.60
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$80.0000	\$49,200.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$121.1100	\$74,482.65
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$130.0000	\$79,950.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$82,943.5000	\$82,943.50
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$120,992.8700	\$120,992.87
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$70,000.0000	\$70,000.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$260,000.0000	\$260,000.00
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		5,750.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$32.5000	\$186,875.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$28.1000	\$161,575.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$46.0400	\$264,730.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$35.0000	\$201,250.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$60.0000	\$345,000.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$55.0000	\$316,250.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	· · · ·	500.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$5,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$5,000.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$36.6800	\$18,340.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$38.0000	\$19,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$20.0000	\$10,000.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$50.0000	\$25,000.00

EXTENSION

UNIT PRICE

712-04.50 BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR

712-04.50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
		325.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9.0000	\$2,925.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$3,900.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$20.9600	\$6,812.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$12.0000	\$3,900.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3.0000	\$975.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$20.0000	\$6,500.00
	Eubank Asphalt i aving & Seamig		ψ20.0000	φ0,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		2,522.000 S.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	,	\$6.0000	\$15,132.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$15,132.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$8.3800	\$21,134.36
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$9.0000	\$22,698.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$9.0000 \$7.5000	\$18,915.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$10.0000	\$13,913.00
	Eubank Asphalt Faving & Sealing		\$10.0000	φ25,220.00
712-06.16	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)(REDUCED SPEED WARNING	G)		
		4.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$400.0000	\$1,600.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$1,600.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$838.4100	\$3,353.64
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$575.0000	\$2,300.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$600.0000	\$2,400.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$2,000.0000	\$8,000.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		13.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$745.0000	\$9,685.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$745.0000	\$9,685.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$1,886.4300	\$24,523.59
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,050.0000	\$13,650.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$26,000.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$1,500.0000	\$19,500.00
740.00.00	DIGITAL SPEED LIMIT SIGN ASSEMBLY			
/12-00.09	DIGITAL SPEED LIMIT SIGN ASSEMBLT	8.000 EACH		
	Janas Bras, Contractore, LLC	8.000 EACH	¢4.250.0000	¢24.000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,250.0000	\$34,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,250.0000	\$34,000.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$8,908.1300	\$71,265.04
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4,725.0000	\$37,800.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$36,000.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$5,000.0000	\$40,000.00
712-08.10	MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR			
		2,500.000 HOUR		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$78.0000	\$195,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$83.1500	\$207,875.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$131.0000	\$327,500.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$105.0000	\$262,500.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$40.0000	\$100,000.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$120.0000	\$300,000.00
			ψ. <u>2</u> 0.0000	
				PAGE

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

712-09.02 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)

112-09.02	REMOVABLE FAVEMENT MARKING (O BARKIER LIN	ie)		
		29,150.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.2500	\$94,737.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.2500	\$94,737.50
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$4.1900	\$122,138.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3.2500	\$94,737.50
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3.5000	\$102,025.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$3.0000	\$87,450.00
713-16 01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
110 10.01		9.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	3.000 EAGH	\$5,100.0000	\$45,900.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,100.0000	\$45,900.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$7,545.7100	\$67,911.39
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5,500.0000	\$49,500.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$45,000.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$6,500.0000	\$58,500.00
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (B	I-DIR)(2 COLOR)		
		800.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$24,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$24,000.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$30.0000	\$25,152.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$30.0000	\$24,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$25.0000	\$20,000.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$28.0000	\$22,400.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARK	ER		
		800.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$6,400.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$6,400.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$10.4800	\$8,384.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$8.0000	\$6,400.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$10.0000	\$8,000.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$10.0000	\$8,000.00
	Eubank Asphalt Faving & Sealing		\$10.0000	φ8,000.00
716-02.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)			
		1,400.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12.0000	\$16,800.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$16,800.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$10.4800	\$14,672.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$12.0000	\$16,800.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$10.0000	\$14,000.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$10.0000	\$14,000.00
			\$10.0000	\$11,000.00
716-05.02	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
		7,000.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$0.5000	\$3,500.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$0.5000	\$3,500.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$0.3100	\$2,170.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$0.5000	\$3,500.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$0.3000	\$2,100.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$0.5000	\$3,500.00
			<i>\$0.0000</i>	
				PAGE

6

	CONTRACT	CNV060
UNIT PRICE	EXTE	ENSION

716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)

	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)		
		55.000 L.M.	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,500.0000	\$82,500.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,500.0000	
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$1,257.6200	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,500.0000	
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$1,200.0000	
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$900.0000	
	Eubank Asphalt I aving & Sealing	\$300.0000	φ 4 9,500.00
716-08.20	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)		
		6.200 L.M.	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4,000.0000	\$24,800.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$4,000.0000	
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$5,533.5200	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$3,33.3200	
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$4,000.0000	
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$2,500.0000	
		¢ 1,000.0000	φ21,000100
716-09.86	CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 6"		
		6.200 L.M.	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$14,000.0000	\$86,800.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$14,000.0000	\$86,800.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$27,248.4100	\$168,940.14
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$14,000.0000	\$86,800.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$25,000.0000	\$155,000.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$15,000.0000	\$93,000.00
740 40 00			
/16-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRK	27.500 L.M.	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5,000.0000	\$137,500.00
		#5 000 0000	#407 500 00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$5,000.0000	
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$5,554.4800	\$152,748.20
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$5,554.4800 \$5,000.0000	\$152,748.20 \$137,500.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$5,554.4800 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000	\$152,748.20 \$137,500.00 \$137,500.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$5,554.4800 \$5,000.0000	\$152,748.20 \$137,500.00 \$137,500.00
716-12.03	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$5,554.4800 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000	\$152,748.20 \$137,500.00 \$137,500.00
716-12.03	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$5,554.4800 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000	\$152,748.20 \$137,500.00 \$137,500.00
716-12.03	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRK	\$5,554.4800 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$7,000.000 L.F.	\$152,748.20 \$137,500.00 \$137,500.00 \$137,500.00
716-12.03	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRK Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5,554.4800 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$2.0000	\$152,748.20 \$137,500.00 \$137,500.00 \$137,500.00 \$137,500.00
716-12.03	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRK Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.	\$5,554.4800 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$2.0000 \$2.0000 \$2.0000	\$152,748.20 \$137,500.00 \$137,500.00 \$137,500.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00
716-12.03	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRK Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$5,554.4800 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$2.0000 \$2.0000 \$2.1000	\$152,748.20 \$137,500.00 \$137,500.00 \$137,500.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,700.00
716-12.03	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRK Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$5,554.4800 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$2.0000 \$2.0000 \$2.0000 \$2.0000 \$2.0000	\$152,748.20 \$137,500.00 \$137,500.00 \$137,500.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,700.00 \$14,000.00
716-12.03	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRK Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$5,554.4800 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$2.0000 \$2.0000 \$2.1000 \$2.0000 \$2.0000 \$3.0000	\$152,748.20 \$137,500.00 \$137,500.00 \$137,500.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$21,000.00
716-12.03	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRK Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$5,554.4800 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$2.0000 \$2.0000 \$2.0000 \$2.0000 \$2.0000	\$152,748.20 \$137,500.00 \$137,500.00 \$137,500.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$21,000.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRK Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$5,554.4800 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$2,0000 \$2.0000 \$2.0000 \$2.0000 \$2.2000 \$2.2000 \$2.2000 \$2.2000	\$152,748.20 \$137,500.00 \$137,500.00 \$137,500.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$21,000.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRK Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$5,554.4800 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$2,0000 \$2.0000 \$2.0000 \$2.0000 \$2.2000 \$2.2000 \$2.2000 \$2.2000	\$152,748.20 \$137,500.00 \$137,500.00 \$137,500.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$21,000.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRK Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$5,554.4800 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$2.0000 \$2.0000 \$2.1000 \$2.1000 \$2.2000 \$2.2000 \$2.2000 \$2.2000 \$3.0000 \$2.2000	\$152,748.20 \$137,500.00 \$137,500.00 \$137,500.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$15,400.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRK Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRK	\$5,554.4800 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$2.0000 \$2.0000 \$2.1000 \$2.1000 \$2.1000 \$2.2000 \$3.0000 \$2.2000 \$3.0000 \$2.2000 \$3.0000 \$2.2000	\$152,748.20 \$137,500.00 \$137,500.00 \$137,500.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$15,400.00 \$15,400.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRK Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRK Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5,554.4800 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$2,0000 \$2.0000 \$2.1000 \$2.20000 \$2.2000	\$152,748.20 \$137,500.00 \$137,500.00 \$137,500.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,700.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$15,400.00 \$15,400.00 \$11,336.00 \$11,336.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRK Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRK Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.	\$5,554.4800 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$2,0000 \$2.0000 \$2.1000 \$2.2000 \$3.0000 \$2.2000 \$3.0000 \$2.2000 \$2.2000 \$2.2000 \$2.2000 \$2.2000 \$2.2000 \$2.2000 \$2.2000 \$2.2000	\$152,748.20 \$137,500.00 \$137,500.00 \$137,500.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,700.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$11,000.00 \$15,400.00 \$11,336.00 \$11,336.00 \$11,902.80
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRK Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRK Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$5,554.4800 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$2,0000 \$2.0000 \$2.1000 \$2.2000 \$3.0000 \$2.2000	\$152,748.20 \$137,500.00 \$137,500.00 \$137,500.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,700.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$11,336.00 \$11,336.00 \$11,336.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRK Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRK Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc. Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$5,554.4800 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000 \$2.0000 \$2.0000 \$2.0000 \$2.2000 \$3.0000 \$2.2000 \$2.2000 \$2.2000 \$2.2000 \$2.1000 \$2.0000 \$2.1000 \$2.1000 \$2.1000 \$2.1000 \$2.1000 \$2.0000	\$152,748.20 \$137,500.00 \$137,500.00 \$137,500.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,700.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$15,400.00 \$15,400.00 \$11,336.00 \$11,336.00 \$11,336.00 \$11,336.00

EXTENSION

UNIT PRICE

717-01	MOBILIZATION		
		1.000 LS	¢045 000 00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.	\$215,000.0000 \$245,000,0000	\$215,000.00 \$245,000.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$245,000.0000 \$70,822.1900	\$245,000.00 \$70,822.19
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$174,000.0000	\$174,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$300,000.0000	\$300,000.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$620,000.0000	\$620,000.00
740-07.04	GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT TYPE 2		
		14,255.000 S.Y.	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5.0800	\$72,415.40
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$4.0000	\$57,020.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$4.0100	\$57,162.55
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$4.0000	\$57,020.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$4.0000	\$57,020.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$2.7500	\$39,201.25
740-10.04	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)		
		3,660.000 S.Y.	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.9100	\$6,990.60
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$3.0000	\$10,980.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$2.0000	\$7,320.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$3.0000	\$10,980.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$6.000	\$21,960.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$2.7500	\$10,065.00
501-01.13	3 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	۲ (PLAIN) 10" FAST TRACK	
		56.000 S.Y.	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$230.0000	\$12,880.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$370.0000	\$20,720.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$159.3400	\$8,923.04
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$213.0000 \$200.0000	\$11,928.00 \$11,200.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$200.0000 \$1,000.0000	\$11,200.00 \$56,000.00
		ψ1,000.0000	\$50,000.00
712-05.01	I WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)		
		4.000 EACH	A / / A A
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$35.0000	\$140.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$35.0000 \$15.0000	\$140.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$13.0000 \$24.0000	\$60.00 \$96.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$10.0000	\$40.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$50.0000	\$200.00
			·
712-07.03	3 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)		
	Janas Bras, Contractors, LLC	48.000 L.F.	¢060.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.	\$20.0000 \$13.5000	\$960.00 \$648.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$13.5000 \$20.0000	\$648.00 \$960.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$28.0000	\$900.00 \$1,344.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$25.0000	\$1,200.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$75.0000	\$3,600.00

PAGE 8

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

BRIDGE CATEGORY

604-10.44 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS

152	.000 L.F.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$240.0000	\$36,480.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$300.0000	\$45,600.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$413.9700	\$62,923.44
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$300.0000	\$45,600.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$300.0000	\$45,600.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$220.0000	\$33,440.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5,246,566.55
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$5,452,240.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$5,527,239.05
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$5,896,780.50
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$6,453,302.33
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$7,472,122.45

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$36,480.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$45,600.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$62,923.44
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$45,600.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$45,600.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$33,440.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5,283,046.55
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$5,497,840.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$5,590,162.49
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$5,942,380.50
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$6,498,902.33
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$7,505,562.45

WILSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNV034 Call 059)

STP/HSIP-141(42),95014-3227-94,95014-8227-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 141 FROM SUGAR FLAT ROAD (L.M. 14.59) TO EAST OF FLAT ROCK ROAD (L.M. 21.11).

PROJECT LENGTH - 6.520 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

DBE GOAL 7.00%

Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC BWI MTN ii Inc. & dba Blue Water Industries

TOTAL CONTRACT

\$787,060.80 \$794,687.45 \$900,383.25

				CONTRACT CNV034
		UNIT P	RICE	EXTENSION
ROADWA	Y CATEGORY			
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS	13.100 L.M.		
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	13.100 L.M. \$520.	6100	\$6,819.99
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$320. \$800.		\$10,480.00
	BWI MTN ii Inc. & dba Blue Water Industries	\$1,030.		\$13,493.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		3,451.000 TON		
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		.2500	\$80,235.75
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$19.	.9500	\$68,847.45
	BWI MTN ii Inc. & dba Blue Water Industries	\$25.	.5000	\$88,000.50
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2			
		500.000 TON		
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$54.	.6100	\$27,305.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$77.	.0000	\$38,500.00
	BWI MTN ii Inc. & dba Blue Water Industries	\$60.	.5000	\$30,250.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		37.000 TON		
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$525.		\$19,425.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$700.		\$25,900.00
	BWI MTN ii Inc. & dba Blue Water Industries	\$750.	0000	\$27,750.00
411 -0 3.12	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT			
		4,789.000 TON		
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		.8400	\$391,931.76
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	-	.0000	\$378,331.00
	BWI MTN ii Inc. & dba Blue Water Industries	\$80.	.5000	\$385,514.50
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH			
		10.500 L.M.	4000	* 4 000 07
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$403.		\$4,232.87
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC BWI MTN ii Inc. & dba Blue Water Industries	\$250. \$750.		\$2,625.00 \$7,875.00
705-02.03	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) LONG POST			
		2,533.000 L.F.		
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		.6600	\$62,463.78
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$25.	.0000	\$63,325.00
	BWI MTN ii Inc. & dba Blue Water Industries	\$26.	.5000	\$67,124.50
705-04.10	EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$1,370.		\$2,741.96
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$800.		\$1,600.00
	BWI MTN ii Inc. & dba Blue Water Industries	\$850.	0000	\$1,700.00

				EXTENSION
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2			
		2.000 EACH		
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$2,616.8400	\$5,233.68
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2,400.0000	\$4,800.00
	BWI MTN ii Inc. & dba Blue Water Industries		\$2,550.0000	\$5,100.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$15,250.0000	\$15,250.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$32,500.0000	\$32,500.00
	BWI MTN ii Inc. & dba Blue Water Industries		\$62,750.0000	\$62,750.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		25.000 EACH		
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$36.4900	\$912.25
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$14.0000	\$350.00
	BWI MTN ii Inc. & dba Blue Water Industries		\$5.2500	\$131.25
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,028.000 S.F.		
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$8.3400	\$8,573.52
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$9.2500	\$9,509.00
	BWI MTN ii Inc. & dba Blue Water Industries		\$6.5000	\$6,682.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (TYPE 3 OBJECT MARKER, OM-3)			
		16.000 EACH		
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$364.9000	\$5,838.40
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$185.0000	\$2,960.00
	BWI MTN ii Inc. & dba Blue Water Industries		\$170.0000	\$2,720.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		437.000 EACH		
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$10.4300	\$4,557.91
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$8.0000	\$3,496.00
	BWI MTN ii Inc. & dba Blue Water Industries		\$8.5000	\$3,714.50
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		90.000 L.F.		
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$12.5100	\$1,125.90
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$15.0000	\$1,350.00
	BWI MTN ii Inc. & dba Blue Water Industries		\$15.8000	\$1,422.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$208.5100	\$208.51
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$200.0000	\$200.00
	BWI MTN ii Inc. & dba Blue Water Industries		\$215.0000	\$215.00

			CONTRACT CNV034
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)	80.000 L.F.		
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	00.000 L.I .	\$3.1300	\$250.40
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3.0000	\$250.40 \$240.00
BWI MTN ii Inc. & dba Blue Water Industries		\$3.2500	\$260.00
		ψ0.2000	ψ200.00
716-02.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)			
	0.030 L.M.		
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$11,009.6700	\$330.29
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$12,000.0000	\$360.00
BWI MTN ii Inc. & dba Blue Water Industries		\$12,750.0000	\$382.50
716-04.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)			
	289.000 L.F.		
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$6.2600	\$1,809.14
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$10.0000	\$2,890.00
BWI MTN ii Inc. & dba Blue Water Industries		\$10.5000	\$3,034.50
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	25.800 L.M.		
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$5,212.8300	\$134,491.01
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4,800.0000	\$123,840.00
BWI MTN ii Inc. & dba Blue Water Industries		\$5,060.0000	\$130,548.00
716-12.05 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED			
	528.000 L.F.		
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$1.5600	\$823.68
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3.0000	\$1,584.00
BWI MTN ii Inc. & dba Blue Water Industries		\$3.2500	\$1,716.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$12,500.0000	\$12,500.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$21,000.0000	\$21,000.00
BWI MTN ii Inc. & dba Blue Water Industries		\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC BWI MTN ii Inc. & dba Blue Water Industries \$787,060.80 \$794,687.45 \$900,383.25

TOTAL CONTRACT

Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$787,060.80
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$794,687.45
BWI MTN ii Inc. & dba Blue Water Industries	\$900,383.25